
PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CASTLE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Castle Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote ILt any ElectlOl1 of .. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick. for the year 1895. . 

No. S'lrname and Cltl'istian Name 

C-continued 
59 Cusack, J obn 
60 Cnsack, Patrick 
61 Carmody, J obn 
62 Carmody, John 
63 Carr, Thomas 
64 Carroll, James 
65 Carroll, John 
66 Carroll, Thomas 
67 Carroll, . Thomas 
68 Casey, Joseph 
69 Casey, Patrick 
70 Cassidy, Daniel 
71 Crowley, Daniel 
7'2. Clan"cy, John 
73 Clune, James 
74 Clune, Paul 
75 Colohan, Peter 
76 Comfort, James 
77 Comford, Michael 
78 Cosgrove, Michael 
79 Costelloe, Cornelius 
80 Costelloe, David 
81 Costelloe, John 
82 Conlon, John 
83 Connolly, Martin 
84 Connolly , Michael 
85 Connell, James 
86 Gonuell, Michael 
87 Connell; Michael 
88 Connell, Patrick 
89 Connery, James 
90 Connors, John 
91 Connors, John 

1 92 COTlll.""C, ~flichael 
93 Connors, Patrick 
94 Connors, Thomas 
95 Considine, Patrick 
96 Considine, Patrick 
97 Considine, William 
98 Corbett, Thomas 
99 Coughlin, Michael 

100 Cox,John 
101 Crawford, David 
102 Creagh, William 
103 Creane, Thomas 
104 Croker, Robert Henry 
105 Cruise, John 
106 Cullen, William 
107 Cusack, John 

. 0 
108 Donnellan, Thomas 
109 Duggan, John 
110 Doyle, James 
111 Daly, Richard 
112 Dantie, William 
113 Davis, William 
114 Deally, Michael 
115 Delahide, Patrick 
116 DeLacy, Pierce 
117 Despard, Philip 
118 Dinneen, James 

/:"Iace of Abode I 
Nature of I 

Qualification 

King's Island 
1 Ardhue terrace 
Church st 
Sexton st 
Mary st 
Island row 
Parade 
Castleview villas 

do 
Quarry road 
New road 
Castle street 
New road 

do 
Osmingtoll terrace 
North strand 
Cross road 
Dominick street 

do 
New road 
Thomondgate road 
New road 

do 
Cross road 
Sexton st 
New road 
Goggin's lane 
George's quay 
Quarry road 

do 
Thomondgate 
Ryan'S bow 
Cashe's lane 
I Thomondgate 
Bridge st 
Abbey st 
Quarry road . 

do 
New road 
Mary st 
Castle view avenne 
Osmington terrace 
Ryan's bow 
Cross road 
Little Creagh lane 
Castle view avenue 
Sexton st 
Mary st 
Sexton st 

New road, Thomondgate 
Thomondgate 
High road, 1'homondgate 
Sexton st. 

dn 
Crosby:row 
Thomondgate 
The Island row 
Mary st 
The Island row 
Nicholas st 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do ' 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
po 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Freehold 
do 

Lodger 
Inhabitant 

Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

J;>escription and Situation of Premises 

house at King's island . 
do 1 Ardhue terrace, North Oircular road 
do Church st 
do Sexton st 

2nd front room at Mary st 
house at the Island row 

do the Parade 
do Castleview garden villas 
do do 
do Quarry road 
do New road 
do Castle st 
do New road 
do do 
do Osmington terrace 
do North strand 
do Cross road 
do Dominick st ! 
do do 
do New road 
do Thomondgate road 
do New road 
do do 

rooms at Cross road 
house at Sexton st 
rooms at New road 
house at Goggin's lane 
1st front room at li-eorge's quay 
house at Quarry road 

do do 
do Thomondgat ' 

rooms at Ryan's bow .. 
house at Cashe's lanr. Q'a 

do Thomond · te " 
rooms at Bridge s . . 
house at Abbey st ' 

do Quarry 'oad 
do do 
do New road 

rooms at Mary st 
house at Castle view avenue 

do Osmington terrace 
do Ryan's bow 
do Cross road 

rooms, top floor, at Little Creagh lane 
house at Castle view avenue 

do SeJttnn st 
rooms at Mary st 
house at Sexton st ... , 

la~ds at Kilieely Glebe, New road, Thomondgate 
house at King's island and Old Dominick st 
front room, first floor, furnished, amonnt of rent 6s. weekly to Mary 
house at Sexton st [Uoyle, Higb-rd, Thomondgate 

do do 
do Crosby row 

rooms at Thomondgate 
house at the Island row 
2nd floor roOIus at Mar. st 
house at the 3!sland row 

do Nichola&' st 

::; I Rated 
Value of 
Premiaea 

£ s. 

• 

50 
20 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK . 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CASTLE WARD 

3 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Castle Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. • 

Rated 
No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode I Nature of Description and Situation of Premises I Value of 

Qualification .. Premisel 

D-continued 
119 Dinneen, Patrick 
120 Donnelly, Michael 
121 Donovan, Charles 
122 Doran, Edward 
123 Doran, John 
124 Doran, Michael 
125 Doran, Michael 
126 Doyle, Michael 
127 Doyle, Patrick 
128 Downes, John 
129 Duggan, David 
130 Dundon, John 
131 Dundon, Stephen 
132 Dunne, John 
133 Dwyer, Anthony 
134 DWY6r, James 
135 Dwyer, Anthony 
136 Dwyer, James 
137 Dwyer, Jeremiah 
138 Dwyer, John 
139 Dwyer, Patrick 
140 Dwyer, Patrick 
141 Dynan, William 

E 
142 Earls, Thomas 
143 Early, Simon 
144 Egan, Michael 
145 Egan, Patrick 
146 Enright, Daniel 
147 Enright, John 

F 
148 Ferguson, Thomas A. 
149 lfitzgerald, James 
150 Farrell, Cornelius 
151 Farrell, Daniel, senr. 
152 Farrell, John 
153 Farrell, Matthew 
154 Farrell, Michael 
155 Farrell, Michael 
156 Farrell, Thomas 
157 Farrell, Thomas 
158 Farrell, Patrick 
159 Farrell, Patrick 
160 Fitzgerald, David 
161 lfitzgerald, James 

. 162 Fitzgerald, John 
163 Fitzgerald, John 
164 Fitzgerald, Martin 
165 Fitzpatrick, Michael 
166 Flanagan, John 
167 Flannery, Daniel 
168 Flynn, James 
169 Foley, Michael 
170 Forde, Patrick 
171 Frahill, David 
172 Franklin, George 
17-3 Franklin, Patrick 
174 Frawley, Michael 

G 
175 Gabbett, Daniel F. 
176 Goggin, John 

Sexton st .nhabltant house at Sexton st , 
Hou.eholder 

The Island row do do the Island row 
Thomondgate do do Thomondgate 
Cloone's lane do do Cloone's lane 
Goggin's lane do do Goggin's lane -
Cloone's lane do do Cloone's lane 
The Island row do do the Island row 
Sexton st do do Sexton st 
Thomondgate road do do Thomondgate road 
Cloone's Jane 
Mary st 
Sexton st 
Nicholas st 
GJebe 
Cross road 
George's Quay 
Cross road 
George's' quay 
New road 
Sexton st 
Halloran's lane 
Thomondgate 

do 

Quarry road 
Thomondgate 
Abbey street 
Quarry road 

. Stonetown 
do 

Strand House 
Strand Barracks 
Cross road 
Goggin's lane 

do 
Crosbie row 
Cloone's lan~ 

do 
Halloran's lane 
Mass lane 
Thomondgate 
Crosbie row 
New road 
Sexton st 
Creagh lane 
Thomondgate 

do 
Little Creagh Lne 
Sexton st 
St. Mary'S place 
New road 
Mary st 
Sexton st 
Broad lane 
Abbeyst 

do do Cloone's lane 
do rooms at Mary st 
0.0 house, at Sexton st 
do cellar at Nicholas st 
do house at Glebe 
do do Cross road 
do rooms 2nd floor at George's quay 
do rooms at Cross road 
do rooms 2nd floor at George's quay 
do house at New road 
do do Sexton st 
do do Halloran's lane 
do do Thomondgate 
do do do 

do do Quarry road 
do do Thomondgat-e 
do do Abbey st 
do do Quarry road 
do rooms at Stonetown 
do house at do 

/
Rated Occupier house, offices & land & gate lodge at Strand house 
~:~::~!~;:r rooms at Strand barra~s 

I do house at Cross road 
I do do Goggin's lane 

do do do 
do room at Crosbie row 
do house at Cloone's lane 
do do do 
do do Halloran's lane 
do do Mass lane 
do do Thomondgate 
do do Crosbie row 
do do New road 
do do Sexton st 
do do Creagh lane 
do do Thomondgate 
do do do 
do rooms middle floor at Little Creagh lane 
do house at Sexton st 
do do St. Mary's place 
do do New road 
do room at Mary st 
do house at Sexton st 
do do Broad lane 
do rooms over basement at Abbey st 

Barrack st 
Thomondgate road 

do house at Barrack st 
do do Thomondgate road . 

[Sarsfield st. Henry st &. Bedford row 
Freehold honses and land at Stonetown, honses in William st, Denmark st, Cahirconlish Honse 

Thomondgate do houses at Thomondgate 

',-

.t' 
""" 

78 

5P 
50 

S. 
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.f :: . ,.. ~ . 

PARLIAMENTARY BORuUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ' CASTLE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Uastle Ward) of Persons entitled to vote at any Election 
Membal of Parliament for the Boro of Limerick for the 1895. . -

No: Surname and- Christian Name Place of Abode - Description and Situation of Premises 

G-continued 
177 Grace, Patrick Michael Killaloe Freehold houses at Nicholas st 
178 Gavin, Montiford Westfield Rated Occupier house, offices and lanel and gate lodge at Westfield 
179 Gilligan, David Thomondgate road do do do garden at Thomondgate 
180 Gilligan, James Little Kilrush do house at Little Kilrush j 

181 Gleeson, Daniel Church st Inhabitant do Church st -Householder 

182 Gough, Patrick Strand Barracks do rooms at Strand barracks 
183 Guerin, James do do do do 
184 Galvin, James Thomondgate road do hou::;e at Thomondgate road 
185 Galvin, Thomas Thomondgate do do Thomondgate 
186 Gaynor, Garrett North strand do do North strand 
187 Gilbertson, William Sexton st do do Sexton st 
1 g8 Glynn, John New road do do New road 
189 Glynn, Timothy Dominick st do do Dominick st 
190 Golhue, Patrick Nicholas st do 3rd front room at Nicholas st 
191 Gough. Thomas Sexton st do house at Sexton st 
192 Gould, John Crosbie row do room 'at Crosbie row 
193 Greer, James Thomondgate road do house at Thomondgate road 
194 Griffin, James Love . Jane do do Love lane 
195 Griffin, William North strand do do North strand 
196 Gregg, William New road do do New road 
197 Guerin, Micha01 The Island row do ground floor (left) at the Island row 

H 
198 Hall, Ambrose, jun. Castle view avenue Rated Occupier house and garden at Castleview avenue 
199 Hartigan, Michael Catherine st. do do yard, orchard and garden at Island road 
200 Hartney, Richard George's quay do do at George's quay 
201 Hogg, William J. North strand do house at North strand 
202 Halpin, Michael The Parade Inhabitant do the Parade HousehOlder 

203 Hamilton, John St. Mary'S place do do St. Mary's place 
204 Hannan, Michael Mary st do cellar at Mary st 
205 Hassett, Mathew Sexton st do house at Sexton st 
206 Hastings, Martin Bow lane do do Bow lane 
207 Hastings, Michael The Island row do do the Island row 
208 Hayes, Denis· Sexton SL do do Sexton st 
209 Hayes, Michael Sexton st, Sunville do do Sexton st, Sunville 
210 Hanrahan, James The Island row do do the Island row 
211 Hanrahan, James Bridge st do do Bridge st 
212 Haran, Terance New road do do New road 
213 Ha.rold, John Nicholas st do 1st front room at Nicholas st 
214 Harold, William Crosbie row do do do Court off 5 Crosbie row 
215 Hartigan, John Quarry road do house at Quarry road 
216 Hartigan, Michael The Island row do do the Island row 
217 Heagney, Thomas Bridge st do 2nd front room at Bridge st 
218 Heffernan Gerald Thomondgate road do 'house at Thomondgate road 
219 Hickey, John Church st do do Church st 
220 HickAY, John Little Creagh lane do room top floor at Little Creagh lane 
221 Hickey. Patrick Crosbie row do room at Crosbie row 
222 Higgins, Patrick Nicholas st do do 1st floor front at Nicholas st 
223 Hinchy, Michael Crosbie row do house at Crosbie row 
224 Hinchy, William Barrack st do do Barrack st 
225 Hogan, Edmond New road do do New road 
226 Hogan, Patrick N ewga te Ian e do basement storey at N ewgate lane 
227 Hogan, William Ryan's bow do room over kitchen at Ryan's b<;>w 
228 Holihan, William Sexton st do house at Sexton st 
229 Hourigan, John Merchants' quay do room over shop at Merchant's quay 
230 Howard, John Thomondgate do house at Thomondgate 
231 Huddy, Edward Church road do do Church st 
232 Hughes, William Cross road do do Cross road 
233 Hughes, William do do do do 
234 Hynes, Michael The Parade do 2nd floor front at the Parade 

I 
235 levers, John Nicholas st do front room at Nicholas st 

14 
10 
12 
20 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CASTLE WARD 

5 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District 

.Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 
of the Castle Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any ElectIOll of a. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I 
I-continued 

236 Irwin, Patrick 
237 Irwin, William 

J 
238 Jackson, Francis 
239 Jackson, Thomas 
240 Jackson, Walter 
241 Johnstone, Frank 
242 J oyce, James 
243 Joyce, Patrick 
244 Joyce, Samuel 

K 
245 Kerr, Robert 
246 Keyes, John M. 
247 Kelleher, John 
248 Kelly, John 
249 Kayanagh, John 
250 Keane, James 
251 Kerse, John 
252 Keeffe, Patrick 
253 Kelliher, Denis 
254 KeJly, J ohIt 
255 Kelly, John 
256 Kelly, Michael 
257 Kenneally, Thomas 
258 Kennedy, Edward 
259 Kennedy, John 
260 Kennedy, Martin 
261 Kennedy, John 
262 'Kenny, John 
263 Keough, Stephen 
264 Kprr, ;; ames 
265 Kilbridge, Thomas 
266 King, Daniel 
267 King, Samuel 
268 Kil'by, Michael 

L 
269 Lawlor, John 
270 Logan, William 

271 Lysaght, Michael 
272 Lysaght, Patrick 
273 Laffey, .J ohn 
274 Laffin, Patrick 
i75 Lahiff, Patrick 
276 Larkin, Patrick 
277 Lee, Thomas 
~78 Leech, John 
279 Ledane, Michael 
2S0 Loftus, Patrick 
281 Londragan, Philip 
282 Lynch, Joseph 

M 
283 ~ McNamara, Patrick 
284 M urnane, James 
285 Murphy, Michael 
286 McCauley, .J ohn 
287 McCullogh, John 
288 McNamara, Matthew 
289 McNamara, Thomas 
290 McDonnell, William 

Place of A.bode 
I 

Nature of 
Qualifica tion Description and Situation of Premises 

Sexton st 
Dominick st 

Cross road 
New road 
Thomondgate 
Sexton st 
Thomondgate road 
Thomondgate 
Dominick st 

Browne's quay 
North strand 
Strand barracks 
Nicholas st 
Thomondgate road 
Abbey st 
Sexton st 
Quarry road 
Little Creagh lane 
North strand 
Ryan's bow 
Nicholas st 
Sexton st 
Cross r0ad 
Thomondgate 
New road 
Ryan's bow 
21 Mary st 
Quarry road 
8t. Munchin's terrace 
Abbey st 
St. Munchin's terrace 
North strand 
Dominick st 

Merchant's quay 
1 Castleyiew avo 

Island road 
Thomondgate road 
Crosbie row 

dq 
George's quay 
Quarry road 
Island row r race 
St. Munchin's ter­
Barrack st 
Ryan's row 
Thomondgate 
George's quay 

Thomondgate 
SRxton house 
George's quay 
Farranshoriemore 
North strand 
Thomondgate 
Shelbourne cottage 
New road, Thomondgate 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Sexton st 
do Dominick st 

do Cross road 
do New road 
do Thomondgate 
do Sexton st 
do Thomondgate road 
do Thomondgate 
do Dominick st 

Rated Occupier house and garden at Browne's quay 
do house, offices and yard at North strand 

~~~::~~t;!r rooms at Strand barracks 
do house at Nicholas st 
do do Thomondgate road 
do do AbbtlY st 
do do Sexton st 
do . do Quarry road 
do middle floor at Little Creagh lane 
do house at North strand 
do do Ryan's bow 
do room at Nicholas st 
do house at Sexton st 
do do Cross road 
do do Thomondgate 
do do New road 
do do Ryan's bow 
do rooms at 21 Mary st 
do house at Quarry road I 

do do St. Munchin's terrace 
do basement storey at Abbey st 
do house at St. Munchin's terrace 
do 1st floor front at North strand 
do house at Dominick st 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Merchant's quay 
Lodger front bedroom & sittingroom at 1 Castleview avenue, amount of rent 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

14s. weekly for board and lodgings to William Coghlin 
house at Island road 

do Thomondgate road 
kitchen at Crosbie row 
rooms at do 

do George's quay 
house at Quarry road 

do the Island row 
do St. Munchin's terrace 
do Barrack st 
do Ryan's row 
do Thomondgate 

room 1st floor at George's quay 

Freehold house and ground at Thomondgate 
Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Sexton st 

do house and yard at George's quay 
do do garden at Farranshonemore 
do do land at North strand 
do house, ollices & yard & land at Thomondgate-rd & Farranshonemore 
do land at Farranshonemore 

Lodger front room ground floor. furnished, amount of rent £39 yearly for 
board & lodgings to John M'Donnell, New-rd, Thomondgate 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£ 

18 
12 

16 

20 
26 
10 
11 
25 
10 
28 

s. 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CASTLE WARD 

. ' C5 ' 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Castle Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of. 
Member of Parli,Lment for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. S"rnnme and Christian Name 

M-continued 
291 Milligan, James 

Place of .A bode 

1 Castleview avo 

292 McCauley. Daniel New road, Thomondgate 
29R McMahon, James St. Munchin's tel'. 
294 M cN amara, Daniel 5 Halpin's lane 
295 Moloney, Michael 6 'Bridge st 
296 Moloney, William Strand barracks 
297 Morrissy, William do . 
298 Mulcahy, Thos. K., M.D. Barrington's hospital 
29P Mack, Henry Nicholas st 
300 Mack, Michael New road 
301 Madigan, Michael Crosbie road 
302 Maher, John Thomondgate road 
303 Maher, Patrick Sexton st 
304 Mally, Maurice Thomondgate road 
305 Mara, John Abbey st 
306 Mason, Thomas New road 
307 Meany, Anthony, New road 
308 Meany, James George's quay 
309 Meany, Michael Cross road 
310 Meany, Thomas, junr. Cross road 
311 Meany, Thomas, senr. Cross roa.d 
312 Meskell, Patrick Mary st 
31~ Milligan, Timothy Mass lane 
314 Minougue, Patrick Dominick st 
315 Mitchell, James Berry Osmington terrace 
316 Mitchell, James Osmington terrace 
317 ~itchell, Thomas Mary 8t 
318 Molloy, John Cross road 
319 Moloney, Martin Barrack st 
320 Moloney, Michael King's Island 
321 Moloney, Patrick Creagh lane 
322 Monahan, James Quarry road 
323 ~foore, Thomas New road 
324 l\foorehAad, Robert Castle st 
325 Moran, Patrick Dominick st 
326 Moriarty, Michael Crosbie row 
327 Moroney, Michael Sexton st Sunville 
328 Morrissey , John Sexton st 
329 Mullins, Daniel The Parade 
330 Mullins, Malachy do 
331 Mullins, Michael do 
332 Mullins, Patrick do 
333 Mullins, Thomas do 
334 Mullins. William Sexton st 
335 Murphy, John Thomondgate 
336 Murray, Bruce Portland house 
337 Murray, Timothy Sexton st 
338 McCann, Thomas Island row 
339 McCarthy, Edward North strand 
340 McCarthy. Patrick A. Osmington terrace 
341 McCarthy, Patrick Cross road 
342 McCorrr.ack! Patrick Abbey st 
343 McCoy, Pa.trick Dominick st 
344 McCullagh, John North strand 
345 McDonnell, John Sexton st 
346 McDonnell, Michael New road 
347 McGrath, Michael Sexto~ st 
348 McGrath, Michael New road 
349 McInerney, Denis Barrack lane 
350 McInerney, James Goggin's lane 

Nature of 
Qualification 

Lodger 

Moueeholder 
Inhabitant 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
dQ 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

back room furnished, amount of rent paid 16s. weekly for board 
and lodgings to Timothy Milligan, Castleyiew avenue 

house at New road, Thomondgate 
do 5 St. Munchin's terrace, Thomondgate 
do 5 Halpin's lane 

front 800ms 2nd floor 6 Bridge st 
rooms at Strand barracks 

do do 
do George's quay 

house at Nicholas st 
do New road 

court off No.3 at Crosbie road 
house at Thomondgate road 

do Sexton street 
do Thomondgate road 

kitchen at Abbey st 
house at New road 

do do 
4th front room at George's quay 
house at Cross road 
kitchen and room at 'Cross road 
house at Cross road 
rooms at Mary st 
house at Mass lane 

do Dominick st . 
rooms at Osmington terrace 
house at do 
back room at Mary st 
house at Cross road 

do Barrack st 
do King's island 

front room 2nd floor at Little Creagh lane 
house at Quarry road 

do New road 
do Castle st 

2nd back room at Dominick st 
do Crosbie row 
do Sexton st, Sunville 
do Sexton st 
do the Parade 

rooms at do 
do do 
do do 
do do 

house at Sexton st 
do Thomondgate 

rooms at Portland house ! 
house at Sexton st 

do the Island row 
do North strand 
do Osmington terrace 
do Cross road 

kitchen at Abbey st 
1st back room at Dominick st 
house at North strand 

do Sexton at 
rooms"at New road 
house at Sexton st 

do New road 
do Barrack lane 
do Goggin's lane 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premiaes 

£ s. 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ' CASTLE WARD 

Copy of t he Register, (so far as it relates to t he Polling District of the Ca.stle Wa.rd) of Persons entitled to vote at any Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode Nature of I 
Qual ification Descriptiou and Situat ion of Premises 

M-continued £ s' 
351 McInerney, John Cross road Inhabitant hom~e at Cross road Householder 

352 McInerney, John The Parade do do the Parade 
353 McInerney, John Noonan's lane do do Noonan's lane 
354 McInerney, Michael George's quay do do Georges quay 
355 McInerney, Patrick Sexton st do do Sexton st -
356 McInerney, Thomas 'Barrack st do do Barrack st 
357 McMahon, John New road do do New road 
358 Mc~{ahon, John Island row do do the Island row 
359 McMahon, J ohu, jun. do do rooms at do 
360 McMahon, J ohu, sen. do do house at do 
361 McMahon, John N ewgate lane do room over shop at N ewgate lane 
362 McMahon, John North strand do house at North strand 
363 McMahon, John Thomondgate do do Thomondgate 
364 McMahon, Martin Quarry road do do Quarry road 
365 McMahon, Michael Cross road do do Cross road 
~~~ McMahon, Michael Dominick st do 3rd back room at Dominick st 
367 McMahon, Michael Love lane do house at Love lane 
368 McMahon, P atrick Thomondgate road do do Thomolldgate road 
369 McMahon, Patrick do do do do 
370 McMahon, Patrick do do . do do 
371 McMahon, Thomas Sexton st do do Sexton st 
372 McNamara, Arthur Dominick st do 1st front room at Dominick st 
373 McNamara, James Noonan's lane do house at Noonan's lane 
374 McNamara, John Cross road do do Cross road 
375 McNamara, John Nicholas st do 1st floor front at Nicholas st 
376 McNamara, .Tohn George's quay do room at George's quay 
377 McNamara, Mathew Thomondgate road do house at Thomondgate road 
378 McNamara, Michael Quarry road do do Quarry road 
379 McNamara, Michael George's quay do 3rd back room at George's quay 
380 McNamara, Michael North strand do house at North strand 
381 McNamara, P atrick Broad lane do do Broad lane 
382 McNamara, Patrick Abbey st do do Abbey st 
383 McNamara, Peter George's quay do room 1st floor at George's quay 
384 McQuain, John Barrack st do house at Barrack st 

N 
room ground floor at Little Creagh lane 385 Naughton, Michael Little Creagh lane do 

386 N eiland, John George's quay do 2nd front room at George's quay 
387 Nestor, Patrick Cashe's lane do house at Cashe's lane 
:;88 Neville, Matthew New road: do do New road 
389 Neville, .Michael do do do do 
390 Nihill, Thomas do do do do 
391 Nihill, Thomas, junr. Quarry road do do Quarry road 
392 Noonan, Cornelius Thomondgate do do Thomondgate 
393 Noonan, Martin Creagh lane do do Creagh lane 
394 Noonan, Patrick Mary st do cellar at Mary st 
395 Nulty, Thomas Barrack lane do house at Barrack lane 
396 Nunan, David Nicholas st do rooms at Nicholas st 
397 Nunan, Thomas New road do house at New road 

0 
398 O'Brien, Michael Island road Rated Occupier house, garden aud orchard at Island road 11 10 
399 O'Connor, Thomas Farranshone do house at Farranshone 10 
400 O'Toole, John Thomondgate do house and office at Thomondgate 11 
401 O'Brien, James Thomondgate Inhabitant house at Cross Road, Thomondgate Householder 

402 O'Brien, Michael Abbey Court row do do Abbey Court row, off Nicholas st 
403 O'Callaghall. Daniel Strand barracks do rooms at Strand Barracks 
404 O'Brien, James New road do house at New road 
405 O'Brien, James Nicholas st do do Nicholas st 
406 O'Brien, John George's quay do basement at George's quay 
407 O'Brien, John Dominick st do house at Dominick st 
408 O'Brien, Patrick Barrack st. do do Barrack st 
409 O'Connell, Michael Grace's lane do do Grace's lane 
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-
PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 

POLLING DISTRICT OF CASTLE WARD 
Copy of the Register, (so far R8 it relates to the Polling District of the Castle Ward) of Perllons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 

Member of Parliament for the Borough "f Limerick, for the year 1890. 

8 

Jio. Surname and Chrl8tian Name Place of Abode I Nature of I Deacription and Situation of Premises. I V~of 
Qualification Pre.m-

O-continued 
410 O'Connell, Patrick 
411 O'Connell, Thomas 
412 O'Connor, Francis 
413 O'Connor, John 
414 O'Connor, Joseph 
415 O'Connor, Patrick 
416 O'Connor, Thomas 
417 O'Dea, John 
418 O'Dea, John 
419 O'Donovan, Daniel 
420 .o'Grady, John 
4:H O'Halloran, Michael 
422 O'Halloran, Thomas 
423 O'Hea, William 
424 0' Loughlan, Bryan 
425 O'Neill, John 
426 O'Neill, ,Tohn 
427 O'Neill, John 
428 Orr, John J. 
429 O'Shaughnessy, ,Tohn 
430 O'Shanghnessy, .T ohn 
431 O'Shea, James 
432 O'Shea, Patrick 
433 O'Sullivan, Timothy 
434 O'Toole, Edward 
435 O'Toole, John 
436 O'Toole, Michael 
437 O'Toole, Michael 
438 O'Toole, Michael 
439 O'Toole, Patrick 

p 
440 Parker, John 
441 Parker, Michael 
442 Par·ker. Patrick 
443 Phelan, Michael 
444 Phillips, Michael 
445 PiercA, Martin 
446 Pigott, Michael 
447 Plummer, John 
448 Powell, Thomas 
449 Powell, Thomas 
450 Purcell, Putl'ick 

451 Quia, S~phen · B. 
452 Quin, Denis 
453 ~uilligan, James 
454 Quin, Bernard 
455 ~uin, John 
456 Quin, Michael 
457 Quirke,. Andrew 
458 · Quirke, Bartholomew 
459 Quirke, John 

R 
460 Revington, Thomas 
461 Riddle,.J ohn 
46:2 Ringwood, William C. 
463 Rvan, Patrick 
464 Real. .J obn 
4-65 Heddin, John, 
466 Reeves, William J. 
467 Rice, George 

Thomondgate 
George's quay 
Island row 
Cross road 
Little Creagh lane 
Mary st 
North strand 
Cashe's lane 

do 
Farrenshonemore 
Cloone's lane 
George's quay 
Bridge st 
Nicholas st 
Little Creagh lane 
The Parade 
Crosbie row 

do 
Osmington terrace 
North strand 

do 
Nicholas st 
Island row 

do 
Thomondgate 
. do 

New road 
Sexton st 
Thomondgate 
Sexton st 

Thomondgate road 
George's quay 
Abbey st 
North strand 
Harrack lane 
Nichola.s st 
Crosby row 
Uominick st 
Thomondgate 
Cross road 
N ewgate lane 

'nhabltant 
How_holder 

do 
d(\ 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
cIo 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Thomondgate 
3rd front room George's quay 
house at the Island row 

do Cross road 
back room 2nd floor at Little Creagh lane 
rooms at Mar.r st 

cIo North strand 
house at Cas he's lane 

do do 
room at Farrens·honemore 
house at Cloone's lane 
1st front room at George's quay 
room over shop at Bridge st 
1st front room at Nicholas st 
room 1st floor at Little Creagh lane 
house at the Parade 
rooms at Crosbie row 

do do 
house at Osmington terrace 

do North strand 
do do 

2nd front room at Nicholas st 
house at the Island row 

do do 
do Thomondgate 
do cIo 
do New road 
do Sexton st 

rooms at Thomondgate 
house at Sexton st 

do Thomondgate road 
3rd floor at George's quay 
room at Abbey st 
house at North strand 

do Barrack lane 
1st front room at Nicholas st 
house at Crosby row 
2nd front room a t Dominick st 
house at Thomondgate 

do Cross road 
rooms at N ewgate lane 

Shannon lawn Rated Occupier house, offices and land and gate lodge at Shannon 
Strand barracks ':~~::~!~::r rooms at Strand barracks [Lawn 
Island row do house at the Island row 
Qtlarry road rlo do Quarry road 
Barrack st do do Barrack st 
St. Mary's place do do St. Mary's place 
Little Creagh lane do ground floor at Little Creagh lane 
Ryan's bow do house at Ryan's bow 
Little Creagh lane do ground floor at Little Creagh lane 

[st, Dublin [City of Limerick 
Pembroke house Up Mount Freehold land at Little Kilrush. parish of 8t. Muncbin, and County of the 
Thomond place Rated Occupier house, offices and garden at Thomond place 
North strand do do do North strand 
Strand barracks ":~:::~!':"::r rooms at Strand barracks 
Thomondgnte do house at Thomolldgate 
Broad laue do do Broad lane 
Osmington terrace do do Osmington terrace 
Nicholas st do rooms at Nicholas st 

.£ s. 

67 

50 
15 
18 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 

POLLING DISTRICT OF CASTLE WARD 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Castle Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of .. 

Membe,. of Parlia,ment for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 
~ ~ . 

No. Surname I\nd Christian Name 

468 Hielly, William 
469 Houghall, Daniel 
470 l{oughan, Denis 
471 Howland, Patrick 
47:l Hussell, Richard 
47i3 H.yan, Daniel 
474 HYUll, Daniel 
475 Hyan, Edward 
476 Hyan, James 
477 Hyan, ,r ohn 
478 Ryan, John 
479 1:yan, John 
480 Ryan, Michael 
481 H.yan, Michael 
48~ Hyan, Nicholas 
483 Ryan, Patrick 
4~4 Hyan, Patrick 
4~5 Ryan, Patrick 
48fi Ryan, Patrick 
487 Ryan, Patrick 
48H Ryan, Patrick .T oseph 
489 Ryan, Stepben 
490 Ryan, Thomas 
491 Ryan, Thomas 
49~ Ryan, Tl10mas 
493 Ryan, Thomas 
494 Ryan, William 
495 Ryan, William 

S 
496 Sheeban, \Villiam 
497 Slattery, Thomas 
498 Shanahan, Michael 
490 Shine, Corn eli us 
500 Salmon, James 
501 Sal 'Don, Joseph 
502 Sams, Henry S. 
503 Scott, Thomas 
604 Sheahan, John 
505 Sheahan, J ol:n 
506 Sheahan, Michael 
507 Sheedy, Denis 
508 Sheedy, Mathew 
509 Sheedy, Michael 
510 Sheedy, Patrick 
511 SheedYI Patrick 
512 Sheehan, Michael 
513 Sheehan, Patrick 
514 Sheehan, William 
515 Sheeby, James 
516 Sheehy, John 
517 Shine, Michael 
518 Short, Robert 
519 Sisk, John 
520 Skehan, William 
521 Slattery, James 
522 Slattery, John 
523 Spellacy, William 
524 Stackpoole, William 
525 Stapleton, John 
526 Starke, William 
527 Stewart, Henry 

Place of .A bode I Nature of I 
J Qualification 

Description and Sitnation of Premise8 

Nicholas st 
Creagh lane 
Dominick st 
North strand 

do 
Portland house 
Barrack lane 
Ghmch st 
Kew ruad 

do 
dd 

Kilrush 
Love lane 
Kilrush 
George's quay 
New road 

do 
Sexton st 
Island row 
5t. Munchin's terrace 
Osmington terrace 
Crosby row 
New road 

do 
do 

Little Creagh lane 
Sexton st 
LO\le lane 

North strand 
Island road 
Little Kilrnsh 
Stra.nd barracks 
Rarrack st 
Dominick st 
Osmington terrace 
Quarry road 
Cross road 

do 
Islaml row 
The Parade 
North strand 
Noonan's lane 

do 
New road 
Sexton st 
New road 
North strand 
Sexton st 
Sexton st, Sunville 
Quarry road 
Mary st 
Sexton st 
Little Creagh lane 
Cross road 
Mary st 
North strand 

do 
New road 
Stonetown 
New road 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
clo 
do 
do 
do 

2nd front room at Nicholas st 
do little Creagh lane 

1st back room at Dominick st 
house at North strand 

do do 
lodge at Portland house 
house at Barrack lane 

do Church st 
rooms at New road 

do do 
bouse at do 

do Kilrmsh 
do Lovelane 
do Kilrush 

front room at George's quay 
house at New road 

do do 
do Sexton st 
do the Island row 
do St. Munchin's terrace 
do Osmington terrace 
do Crosby row 
do Newroad 
do do 
do do 

middle floor at little Creagh lane 
house at 1::iexton st 

do Love jane 

Rated Occupier house and yard at ~ orth strand 
do house and garden and land at the Island road 

~~~::~~':;:r house at Ardhne, Little Kilrush 
do rooms at Strand barracks 
do house at Barrack st 
do do Dominick st 
do rooms at Osmington terrace 
do house at Quarry road 
do do Cross road 
do do do 
do do the Island row 
do do the Parade 
do do North strand 
do do Noonan's lane 
do do do 
do do New road 
do do Sexton st 
do do New road 
do do North strand 
do do Sexton st 
do do Sexton st, Sunville 
do do Quarry road 
do room at Mary st 
do house at Sexton st 
do kitchen at Little Creagh lane 
do house at Cross road 
do rooms at Mary st 
do house at North strand 
do do do 
do do New road 
do do Stonetown 
do do New road 

I Rated 
I Value of 

Premises 

£ s. 

11 
23 
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' ; 
PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 

POLLING DISTRICT OF' CASTLE WARD 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Castle Ward) of Persons entitled to vote a.t a.ny Election of a 

Member of Parlia.ment for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895 

No. Surname and Christian Name 1 

S-continued. 
528 Storen, Patrick 
529 Storan, Patrick 
530 Sullivan, John 
531 Sullivan, John 
532 Sullivan, John 
533 Sullivan, John 
534 Sullivan, Martin 
535 Sullivan, Michael 
536 Sullivan, Michael 
537 Sullivan, Patrick 
538 Sullivan. Thomas 
539 Summers, John 

T 
540 Thompson, John H. 
541 Tidmarsh, David 
542 Twigg, William R. 
543 Tyrell, James 
544 Torpey, John 
545 Thompson, Michael 
546 Tobin, John 
547 Tobin, John 
548 Tobin; Patrick 
549 Tobin, Timothy 
550 Toohy, Michael 
551 Toomey, Michael 
552 Toomey, Timothy 
553 Torpey, Patrick 
554 Touhy, James 
555 Turner, James 
556 Twomey, .John 
557 Tyrell, Mathew 
558 Tyrrell, Patrick 

V 

Place of Abode 

Island row 
New road 
Mary st 

do 
Nicholas st 
Thomondgate road 
George's quay 
Nicholas st 
St. Munchin's terrace 
Sexton st 
Dominick st 
New road 

Stone town 
Lota 
North strand 
Thomondgate 
10 Nicholas st 
Thomondgate 
North strand 
Goggin's lane 

do 
Halloran's lane 
Dominick st 
Cross roads 
Sexton st 
Nicholas st 
Mass lane 
Courthouse lane 
Crosby row 
Broad lane 
Barrack st 

Nature of I 
Qualification 

Houe.holtf ... 
Inhabitant 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Descriptiou and Situation of Premises 

house at the Island row 
rooms at New road 
1st front rooms at Mary st 
cellar at Mary st 
top front room at Nicholas st 
house at Thomondgate road 
4th front room at George's quay 
room 'at Nicholas st 
house at St. Munchin's terrace 

do Sexton st 
3rd front room at Dominick st 
house at New road 

Rated Occnpier house, offices and garden at Stonetown 
do do land and gatelodge at Lota 
do house an,d yard at North strand 
do do office at Thomondgate 

~:~::,~:!:~r first floor front room 10 Nicholas st 
do house at Thomondgate 
do do North strand 
do do Goggin's lane 
do do do 
do do Halloran's lane 
do do Dominick st 
do do Cross roads 
do do Sexton st 
do front room at Nicholas st 
do house at Mass lane 
do do Courthouse lane 
do do Crosby row 
do do Broad lane 
do do Barrack st 

559 Vaughan, William - Thomondgate Leasehold houses at Thomondgate 
560 Vaughan, John Thomondgate road ~:~:.t;!::-d:r house at .Thomondgate road 
561 Vaughan, Michael Quarry road do do Quarry road 

W 
562 ~"'aterstone, Archibald Kileely Glebe 
563 Webb, William North strand 
564 Wallace, Patrick Strand barracks 
565 Wall, George Barrack st 
566 Wall, William Mary st 
567 Wallace, Edward O'Halloran's lane 
56~ Wallace, Richard do 
569 Walsh, Edward Mary st 
570 Walsh, David North strand 
571 Walsh, Thomas Sexton st 
572 Walter, Timothy New road 
573 Warcl, Richard St. Munchin's ter. 
574 Waters, Daniel S. ' Thomondgate 
575 Vol Air, William Nicholas st 
576 White, John do 
577 Wilkinson, Robert St. Mary's place 
578 Wilkinson,.J ohn the Parade 
579 Williams, David Cloone's lane 
580 Wells. Heuben St. Munchin's ter. 

y 
581 Young, Andrew 
582 Young, William 

Nicholas st 
Cloone's lane 

Rated OCCUPier, house , and land at Kileely Glebe 
do house and garden at· North strand 

~~~::~~':'d!r rooms at Strand barracks 
do house at Barrack st 
do 1st front rooms at Mary st 
do rooms at O'Halloran's lane 
do house at do 
do 1st front room at Mary st 
do house at North strand 
do do Sexton st 
do do New road 
do do Rt. Munchin's terrace 
do do Thomondgate 
do front room at Nicholas st 
do house at do 
do do St. Mary's place 
do 3rd floor front at the Parade 
do house at Cloone's lane 
do do St. Munchins terrace 

do 
do 

kitchen at Nicholas st 
house at Cloone's lane 

.. 

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1894. JOHN EL~ARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

£, s. 

20 
70 
19 
10 10 

20 

22 
'23 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ABBEY WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District 
Member of Parlia.ment for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

of the Abbey Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote .. t any ElectIOIl of • 

No. Surname and Christian Name I 

A 
1 Armstrong, William 

2 Ahern, William 
3 Allen, William 
4 Armstrl)ng, Robert 

B 
5 Braushaw, Samuel 
6 Begley, Henry 
7 Bell, Edward 
8 Bevan, Henry 
9 Bunbury, Very Rev. Thos. 

10 Benn, Daniel 
11 Ball, David 
12 Balton, John 
13 Barrett, John 
14 Barrett, Patrick 
15 Bartley, ,Jeremiah 
16 Bennis, Michael 
17 Bennis, Martin 
1!j Bermingham, Patrick 
19 Binn, John 
20 Blake, Martin 
21 Boland, John 
22 Boland, Michael 
23 Boland, William 
24 Bolster, ~amuel 
25 Bourke, Joseph 
26 Bourke, Michael 
27 Bourkp., Robert 
28 Bourke, Thomas 
29 Bradshaw, ,James 
30 Brodie, Luke 
31 Bromell, John 
32 Brown .. J ohn 
33 Brown,.J ohn 
34 Brown, John 
35 Buckley, William 
36 Burns, Henry 
37 Butler, Michael 
38 Butler, Michael K. 
39 Burns, Edmund 

Place of Abode 

37 New Clare st 

Athlunkard st 
New Clare st 
New Clare st 

Nature of 
Qualification 

Lodger 

Inhabitant 
Houa.holder 

do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

top back room & use of sittingroom furnished. amount of rent paid £30 
per an. for board & lodgings to Robert Armstrong, 37 New Clare-st 

room at Athlunkard st 
room top front at N_ew Clare st 
house at do 

13 CorrigAvenuo,Kingston Freehold land at Corball,Y' 
Cor bally Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Corbally 

do do house and land do M 

New Clare st do house, offices and yard at New Clare stl 
Corbally do do land at Corbally 
P 11 Inhabitant h t P 11 ennywe Householder ouse a ennywe 
O'Sullivan's place do do lane off O'Sullivan's place 
Mary st do 2nd back ruom at Mary st 
Long lane do house at Long lane 
New Clare st do do New Clare st 

do do do do 
O'Sullivan's place do do O'Sullivan's place 

do do do do 
Pennywell do do Pennvwell 
Sheep st do do Sheep st 
O'Sullivan'g place do do O'Sullivan's place 
Glueyard lane do do Glueyard lane 
New Clare st uo back room at New Clare st 
Pennywell do house at Pennywell 
Island lane do do the Island lane 
Nicholas st do shop and rooms at Nicholas st 
Pennywell do house at Pennywell 
Exchange lane do do Exchange lane 
Nicholas st do kitchen at Nicholas st 
Long lane do house at Long lane 
Old Clare st do do Old Clare st 
Island lane do do Island lane 
New Clare st do rooms 1st floor at New Clare st 
Pennywell do house at Pennywell 
Sir Harry's mall do do Sir Harry's mall 
Meat market lane do do Meatmarket lalle 
BowIe's lant: do do BowIe's lane 
New Clare st do do New Clare st 

do do do do 
Sir Harry's mall do do Sir Harry's mall 

C 
40 Clanchy, Thomas Rhebogue 
41 Close, James New Clare st 

dated Occupier house, offices and land at Rhebogue 

42 Coffey, Denis Sir Harry's mall 
43 Condon, John Athlunkard st 

do do garden at New Clare st 
do house at Sir Harry's mall 
do do Athlunkard st 

44 Conway, Patrick do 
45 Cooke, Michael New Clare st 
46 Corbett, Michael Mary st 
47 Croker, Courtenay Corbally 
48 Cusack, Synan New Clare st 
49 Cussen, Edward Athlunkard st 
50 Cooke, Richard New Clare st 
51 Carey, Stephen 17 Sand Mall 
52 Connolly, Michael 34 New Clare st 

do do do and Sir Harry's mall 
do house, offices and yard at New Clare st 
do house at Mary st 
do house and garden at Corbally 
do house, offices and yard at New Clare st 
do house and garden at Athlunkard st 

Lodger back room second floor furnished, amount of rent paid iOs. weekly to 
~;~:'~!':'::r front & back rooms 1st floor [Michl. Cooke, New Clare st 

do house at 34 New Clare st 
53 Cross, John Park do do Park 
54 Cullen, John 53 Nicholas st 
55 Campbell, Patrick Pennywell 
56 Carey, James Sullivan's lane 

do upper part of house 53 Nicholas st 
do house at Pennywell 
do do lane off O'Sullivan's lane 

57 Carey, William Nicholas st do , rooms 2nd floor at Nicholas st 
58 Carman. Thomas, senr. New Clare st do house at New Clare st 

I 
R&ted 

Value of 
Premi8es ' 

, 

.£ s. 

50 
25 
15 
10 
63 

14 5 
10 10 
12 
10 
12 
13 
13 
10 
14 
16 
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· PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF · ABBEY WARD 

Oopy of the Register, (so far as it ~ela~s to the Polling District of the Abbey Ward) of P ersons entitled to Vote aJ; any ElectIOn of II. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of LlmerIck. for the year 1895, 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

, C-continued. 
59 Carmody, James 
60 Carmody, Michael 
61 Carmody, Patrick 
62 Carroll. James 
63 Carroll, John 
64 Carroll, Thomas 
65 Carter, James 
66 Carter, John 
67 Carter, John 
68 Carter, John 
69 Casey, James 
70 Casey, John 
71 Clanchy. John 
7t, Clancy, Joseph 
73 Clancy, Martin 
74 Clancy, Michael 
75 Clancy, Patrick 
76 Clancy, Patrick 
77 Clancy, Patrick 
78 Clarke, Maurice J. 
79 Clear , James 
80 Cleary, James 
81 Coffey, Matthew 
82 Collins, James 
83 Collins, Patrick 
84 Collins, William 
85 Condon, Thomas 
86 Connell, Daniel 
87 Connell, Michael 
88 Connolly, Francis 
89 Connors, James 
90 Considine, Patrick 
91 Considine, Michael 
92 Conway, Patrick 
93 Cope, Thomas 
94 Corbett, James 
95 Corbin, Laurence 
96 Corcoran, Jeremiah 
97 Costelloe, Martin 
98 Counihan, Richard 
99 Cremer, John 

100 Creed. Michael 
101 Cross, James , 
102 Cronin, John 
103 Cronin, Michael 
104 Cronin, Michael 
105 CJ'oss, James 
106 Crowe, Patrick 
107 Curry. Patrick 
108 Cusack, James 
109 Cusssen, John 

o 
110 Dooley, Patrick 
111 Dunbar, Martin 
112 Durham, Major Philip 
113 Doyle, William 
114 Daly, Charles 
115 Daly, Charles 
116 Daly, Charles 
117 Daly, John 
118 Daly, John 

Place of Abode I Nature of I 
Qualifica tion Description and Situation of Premiset\ 

Long lane 
Nicholas st 

do 
Chapel lane 
Pump lane 
Pennywell 
ChapAllane 

do 
Island lane 

do 
Keay's row 
New Clare st 
Sir Harry's mall 
Athlunkard st 
Ahern's row 
Gaol lane 

, Bonfield lane 
Meat market lane 
Ahern's row 
Sir Harry's mall 
Clanchy's lane 
Glue yard lane 
Nelson street 
Pennywell 
New Clare st 
Mary st 
Nicholas st 
PennywelJ 
Island lane 
Park 
Meat market lane 
Old Clare st 
Sir Harry's mall 
Athlunkard st 
New Clare st 
Gaol lane 
New Clare st 
Long lane 
Mary st 
New Clare st 

do 
Mary st 
New Clare st 
Sheep st 
Keay's row 
Old Clare st 
Pennywell 
Meatmarket lane 
Corbally 
Sir Harry's mall 
Park 

New Clare st. 
Nicholas st 
Oorbally 
Pennywell 
New Clare st 

do 
do 
do 

Mary st 

Inhabitant 
Hou.ehOlder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Long lane 
room's at Nicholas st 
shop & rooms do 
house at Chap!311ane 

do Pump lane _ 
do Pennywell 
do Chapel lane 
do do 
do Island lane 
do flo 
do Keay's row 
do New Clare st ' 
do Sir Harrv's mall 

rooms at Athlunkard st 
house at Ahern's row 
room at Gaol lane 
1st front room at Bonfield lane 
rooms at Meatmarket lane 
house at Ahern's row 

do Sir Harry's mall 
do Clanchy's lane 
do Glueyard lane 
do Nelsonst 
do Pennywell 
do New Clare st 

shop at Mary st 
rooms at Nicholas st 
house at Pennywell 

do Island lane 
do Park 

rooms at Meatmarket lane 
house at Olel Clare st 

do Sir Harry's mall 
do Athlunkard st 

back room at New Clare st 
house at Gaol lane 

do New Clare st 
do Long lane 

room at Mary st 
rooms front and back at New Clare st 
house at do 
2nd front room at Mary st 
room top back 'at New Clare st 
house at Sheep st 

do Keay's row 
do Old Clare st 
do Pennywell 

rooms at Meatmarket lane 
house at Corbally 
2nd floor front room at Sir Harry's mall 
house at Park 

Rated Occupier house and yard at New Clare st 
do do do Nicholas st 
do house, offices and land and gate lodge at Corbally 

Inhaltltant h t P 11 
Hou.eho'der ou~e a ennywe 

do do New Clare st 
do do do 
do do do 
do do do 
do back room at Mary st 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£, s 

11 
10 10 
43 
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Copy of the Register, (so fa.r as it relates to the Pollin". District of the Abbey Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough vf I.imerick, for the year 1895. 

PARLIA'MENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ABBEY WARD 

I Nature of I I Rated No. ~uroame aod Christian Name Place of Abode 
Qualification Deseription and Situation of Premises. Value of 

Premises 
IJ-coutinued 

£ s. 1] 9 Daly, .T ohn Athlunkard st Inhabitant house at Athlunkard st Householder 
12iJ Daly, Patrick Keay's row do do Keay's row 
1t1 Daly, William Bonfield lane do 1 st front room at Bonfield lane 
122 Danagher, Michael Mary st do room at Mary st 
123 Danford, Michael Courthouse lane do house at Courthouse la..ne 
124 Danford, Thomas do do do uo 
12:j Darcy, John Bowles's lane do do BowIe's lane 
126 ])argan, Patrick Mary st do do Mary st 
127 Dillon .. 10hn Exchange lane uo do Exchange lane 
128 Dinan, W'illiam Long lane do rooms at Long lane 
129 Dinneen, Cornelius Athlllnkard st 00 do Athlunkard st 
] 30 Dinneen, Patrick do uO house at do 
131 Dinneen, Thomas Nicholas st do do Nicholas st 
132 Doherty, Charles J. Athlunkard st do do Athlunkard st 
133 Doherty, James O'Halloran's lane do do O'Hallol'au's lane 
134 Doherty, Michael Bowles lane uo do Rowles lane 
135 Doherty, Michael P6nnywell do do Pennywell 
136 Donovan, Anthony Sir Hany's mall . do rooms at Sir Harry's mall 
137 Donovan, William Cassidy's lane do house at Cassidy's lane 
13tl Donohue, Patrick Chapel lane do rooms at Chapel lane 
139 Downes, ,Tames New Clare st do house at New Clare st 
140 Downes, Patrick Glueyard lane do do Glueyard lane 
141 Downey. Martin I 'ellllyweIl do do Pennywell 
142 Dowllev, William do do do do 
143 Douran, Patrick do do do do 
144 Doyle, James Exchange lane do room at Exchange lane 
140 Driscoll, Thomas Pump lane do 2nd floor front at Pump lane 
146 Duhig, Robert Nicholas st do 1st do Nicholas st 
147 Dunne, William Pennywell do house at Pennywell 
148 Dwyer, Denis Park do do Park 
149 Dwyer, Dominick Athunkard st do do Athlunkard st 
150 Dwyer, Edward Keay's row do do Keay's row 
151 Dwyer, James Nicholas st do back room at Nicholas sf 
152 Dwyer, Laurence Pennywell do house at J?ennywell 

E 
153 Evans, Edward Henry st Freehold lands at CorbaIly 50 154 Ellis, Henry New Clare st Rated Occnpier house and yard at New Clare st 13 155 Elliott, John W. Park view do house, offices and land at Park view 36 156 ·Egan, Martin Sir Harty's mall Inhabitant house at Sir Harry's mall Householder 
157 Eiigott, William Meatmarket lane do do Meatmarket lane 
158 Ellis, Henry New Clare st do do New Clare st 
159 Enright, James Mary st do do Mary st 
160 Enright, John Flag lane do rooms at Flag lane 
161 Enright Mortimer Nelson st do house at Nelson st 

F 
r house, offices and garden at Nicholas st 162 Fanning, Joseph . Nicholas st Rated Occupie 15 

163 Fitzgerald, Rev. Daniel Chapel lane do do yard at Chapellane 27 
164 Fitzgibbon, Michael Park do do land at Park 24 
165 Fitzgerald, Henry Moore's lane Inhabitant house at Moore's lane off Clare st Householder 
166 Fallan, John Exchange lane do do Exchange lane 
167 Fitz Gerald, John Nicholas st do rooms at Nicholas st 
168 Fitz Gerald, John Athlunkard st do house at Athlunkard st 
169 Fitz Gerald, John Meatrnarketlane do rooms at Meatmarket lane 
170 Fitz Gerald, Patrick Nicholas st do do Nicholas st 
171 Fitz Gerald, Patrick Mary st do 2nd front room at Mary st 
172 Fitz Gerald, William Athlunkard st do house at Athlunkard st 
173 Fitz Gibbon, Edward Bowles lane do do Bowles lane 
174 Flanagan, James Ptlmp lane do 2nd floor back at Pump lane 
175 Flannery, Willian Bowles lane do house at Bowles lane 
176 Flynn, John Ahern's row do do Ahern's row 
177 Foley, Mathew Fish lane do do Fish lan6 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOR()UGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ABBEY WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Abbey Ward) of Persons entitled to vote a.t any. Election of 
of Parliament for the of Limerick, for the 1895. M 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

F -continued. 
178 Foley, Michael 
179 Fox,John 
180 Fox, John 
181 Franklin, John 
] 82 Franklin, William 
183 Frawley, John 
184 Frawley, Michael 
185 Frost, Thomas 

G 
186 Gabbett, Poole 
187 Gleeson, Patrick 
1'38 Gubbins, Patrick 
189 Gleeson, James 
190 Griffey, Patrick 
191 Gallagher, Daniel 
192 Hallagher, Richard 
193 Geary, Patrick 
194 Gilligan, John 
195 Gilligan, John 
196 Gleeson, Daniel 
197 Gleeson, Denis 
198 Gleeson, Garrett 

, 199 Gleeson, Patrick 
200 Gleeson, Peter 
201 Gough, Thomas 
202 Gould, James 
203 Gould, Patrick 
204 Grady, Michael 
205 Griffin, John 
206 Griffin, John 
207 Griffin, Patrick 
208 Griffin, Patrick 
209 Griffin, Patrick 
210 Griffin, Terence 
211 Griffin, William 
212 Gubbins, Patrick 
213 Guerin, John 
i14 Guerin, John 
215 Gully, Martin 
216 Gully, Thomas 

H 

Place of Abode 

Sir H arry's mall 
Pennywell 
Nicholas st 
Pump lane 
Nicholas st 
Sheep st 
M eatmarket lane 
Pennywell 

Corbally 
Nelson st 
New Clare st 
Sir Harry's mall 
Athlunkard st 
Nicholas st 
Sir Harry's mall 
New Clare st 
PumpI~ne 
Exchange lane 
Nelson st 

do 
Pennywell 
Mary st 
Nicholas st 
Nelson st 
Corbally 
Pump lane 
Bowles lane 
Athlunkard st 

do 
Mary st 
River lane 
Athlunkard st 
Keay's row 
New Clare st 
O'Sullivan's place 
Convent st 
St. Mary's place 
O'Sullivan's place 

do 

217 Hannan, James Park 
218 Hanrahan, Mathew New Clare st 
219 Hartigan, Thomas } Boherard: Bruff 
220 Hartigan, Timothy Patrickswell 
221 Hobson, Frederick St. O. Cor bally 
222 Holliday, Williaffi do 
223 Hosford,EdwardH.Poe do 
224 Humphreys, John New Clare st 
225 Hartigan, Pat.rick Mary st 
226 Hayes, John Pennywell 
227 Hewett, Patrick Canal, Park 
228 Hall, Patrick New Clare st 
229 Halloran, Michael Corbally 
230 Halloran, Patrick Nicholas st 
231 H anly, James Meatmarket lane 
232 Hannan, tT ames O'Halloran's lane 
233 Hannon, Patrick Glueyard lane 
234 Hannigan. Patrick Mary st 
235 Hanrahan, Bryan Pennywell 
236 Hanrahan, Patrick Nicholas st 

Inhabitant 
HOU8ohoider 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at Sir Harry's mall 
do Pennywell 

rooms at Nicholas st 
2nd floor front. at Pump lane 
shop and rooms at Nicholas st 
house at Sheep st 
rooms at Mflatmarket lane 
house at Pennywell 

Occnpier house, offices and land at Corbally 
do do yard at Nelson st 
do do do New Clare st 

~~~::~!-:-;:r rooms top floor at house 34 Sir Harry's mall 
do house at 51 Athlunkard st 
do rooms at N icholas.st 
do house :~ t Sir Harry's mall 
do rooms 2ud storey at New Clare st 
do house at Pump lane 
do do Exchange lane 
do do Nelson st 
do do do 
do do Pennywell 
do kitchen at Mary st 
do rooms at Nicholas st 
do house at Nelson st 
do do Corbally 
do do Pump lane 
do do Bowles lane 
do rooms at Athlunkard st 
do house at do 
do room at Mary st 
do do River lane 
do house at Athlunkard st 
do do Keay's row 
do rooms at New Clare st 
do house at O'Sullivan's place 
do do Convent st 
do do St. Mary's place 
do do O'Sullivan's place 
do do do 

Rated Occnpter house, offices and land at Park 
do do yard at New Clare st 

Rat~d 9ccnpiers } land at Rhebogue island 
Jomtly 

Rated Occnpier house, offices and land and gate lodge at Corbal1y 
do do do do 
do do land at Corbally 
do do yard at New Clare st 

Inhabitant b k d fl 35 M t Houeeholder ac room secon oor • ary s 
do house at Pennywell 
do do Canal, Park 
do do New Clare st 
do do Corbally 
do rooms at Nicholas st 
do house at Meatmarket lane 
do do O'Halloran's lane 
do do Glueyard lane 
do 2nd floor front at Mary st 
do house at Pennywell 
do rooms at Nicholas st 

60 
10 
10 

13 10 
13 

116 10 

154 10 
36 
30 10 

· 11 
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PARL~ENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ABBEY WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Abbey Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of. 
MtlmbeJ' of Parlia.ment for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

Nature of I Rated 
No. Suruame and Christian Name Plaee of Abode I Description and Sitnation of Premises I Value of 

I 
Qualification Premises 

H-continued £ s. 
237 Hartigan, Michael Castle st Inhabitant house at Castle st Householder 

238 Hartney, .T ames Uhapellane do rooms at Chapel lane 
239 Harty, Charles do do house at do 
240 Harty, .J ames Athlullkard st do do AtlIlnnkard st 
241 Harty, .T ohn do do do do 
24~ Harty, Patrick Sir Harry's mall do do Sir Harry's mall 
243 Harwood, Thomas do do do do 
244 Hassett, John . Meatmarket lane do do l\f.eatmarket lane . 
245 Hassett, Thomas Hassett's lane do do Hassett's lane 
246 Hayes, Denis Pennywell do do Pennywell 
247 Hayes, Joseph Coarthouse lane -do do Courthouse lane 
248 Hayes, Martin Exchange lane do room at Exchange lane 
249 Hayes, Patrick Sir Harry's mall do house at Sir Harry's mall 
250 Hayes, Pat.rick Meatmarket lane do do Meatmarket lane 
251 Hayes; Patrick Pennywell do do Pennywell 
25~ H ayes, Thady Sheep st do do Sheep st 
253 Hayes, Thomas Meatmarket lane do rooms at Meatmarket lane 
254 Healy, Thomas Hassett's lane do house at Hassett's lane 
250 Healy, William Nelson st do do Nelson st 
256 Hegarty, Michael do do do Island lane 
257 Henn, Patrick Athlunkard st do do Athlunkard st 
258 Hickey, John Long lane do rooms at Long lane , 
~59 Hickey, Patrick Pennywell do house at Pennywell 
260 Hickey, Thomas St. Mary's place do 00 St. Mary's place 
261 Higgins, Thomas Nleatmarket lane do do Meatmarket place 
262 Hilton, Michael New Clare st. do rooms at New Clare st 
263 Hinchy, Patrick Sheep st do house at Sheep st 
264 Hogan. Michael Mary st do front room at Mary st 
260 Hogan, Patrick Pennywell do . heuse at Pennywell 
266 Horan, Patrick Gaol lane do do Gaol lane 
267 Hyde, Arthur Park do do Park 

I 
268 Irwin, Patrick Pump lane do 2nd floor front at Pump lane 

J 
269 Jackson. John Athlunkard st do house at Athlullkard st 
270 J oruan, Michael do do do do 
271 Joyce, John Pump lane do do Pump lane 

K 
house and yard at New Clare st 272 Kavanagh, Thomas New Clare st Rated Occupier 11 

273 Kivlehan, John do do house, offices & yard do 11 
274 Killeen, Timothy do do house and yard do 11 
"270 Kiely, Michael 16 Athlunkard st Inhabitant kitchen and room 16 Athlunkard st 

Householder 

276 Kiely, Thomas 39 Athlunkard st do house at at 39 do 
277 King, Patrick Fish lane do front rooms 2nd floor at Fish lane, Mary st 
278 Kane, Patrick Pennywell do house at Pennywell 
279 Keane, John New Clare st do do New Clare st 
2S0 Keane, Joseph Mary st do 1st front room at Mary st 
2~1 Keane, Patrick Keay's row do do Keay'srow 
282 Keane, Patrick Nicholas st do cellar at Nicholas st 
283 Kearns, Thomas do do rooms at do 
284 Keating, Edward Pump lane do 1st floor front at Pump lane 
285 Kelliher, John Pennywell do house at Pennywell 
286 Kellv, Daniel New Clare st do do New Clare st 
287 Kelly, John Meatmarket lane do do Meatmarket lane 
288 Kelly, Michael Athunkard st do do Athlunkard st 
289 Kelly, Thomas O'Halloran's lane do do O'Halloran's lane 
290 Kelly, William Mary st do shop at Mary st 
,WI Kennedy, ,John New Clare st do house at New t lare st 
292 Kennedy, Michael Sheep st do do Sheep st 
29R Kenuedy, Patrick Long lane do rooms at Long lane 
294 Kennedy, Patrick Old Clare st do house at Old Clare st 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 6 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ABBEY WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Abbey Ward) of Persons entitled to vote a.tlany Election of • 
Memberlof Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. ' 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode I Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Sitn~tion of Premises 

K-continued 
295 Kenny, John Mary st 
296 Keough, Daniel Corbally 
297 Kett, William Cassidy's 
298 Killeen, James F. Sir Harry's mall 
29P King, Daniel Hassett's lane 
300 King. David do 
301 King, James Mary at 
302 King, John Clanchy's lane 
303 King, John Nicholas st 
304 King, Michael Mary st 

L [Dnblin 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

shop at Mary st 
house at Corbally 

do Cassidy's 
rooms at Sir 'Harry's mall 
house at Hassett's lane 

do do 
2nd front room at Mary st 
house at Clanchy's lane 
rooms at Nicholas st 
2nd front room at Mary st 

Freehold houses No.6, 7, 8 & 9 Nicholas st 305 Lynch. Nicholas 26 &: 2f Wlcklow St., 
306 Lane, Michael New Clare st Rated Occupier house, offices & garden at New Clare st 
307 Lawlor, James O'Halloran's lane 
308 Leahy, Michael New Clare st 
309 Larkin, Michael Back lane, Clare st 
310 Lynch, John 6 Athlunkard st 
311 Lacey, William Island lane 
312 Lahiff, James Fish lane 
313 Lane, Michael Pennywell 
314 Larkin, John Pump lane 
315 Leahy, Thomas Nelson st 
316 Leddy, James Meatmarket lane 
317 Lee, J ohn New Clare st 
318 Lee, Rev . • J ohn, C.C. Chapel lane 
319 Leeson, Joseph Athlunkard st 
320 Lewis, John Courthouse lane 
321 Liddy, John New Clare st 
322 Lynch, James Island lane 
323 Lynch, Jeremiah Chapel lane 
324 Lynch, John Nicholas st 
325 Lynch, John Pennywell 
326 Lynch, Michael Flag lane 
327 Lynch, Michael Pennywell 
328 Lynch, Patrick Athlunkard st 
329 Lynch, Thomas Nicholas st 
330 Lyons, James Meatmarket lane 
331 Lysaght. Thomas Nelson st 

M [Dublin 
332 McNamara, Michael 6 GrosvenorTer, Rathgar, 
333 Meany, Henry John st 
334 Morony, Edmond, Odelville, Ballingarry 
335 Moroney, Patrick New Clare st 
336 McDonnell, Michael Nicholas st 
337 McNamara,Michl(Nell) Park 
338 McN amara, Denis F.} Shanakyle house 
339 McN amara, Robert Corbally 
340 McCormack, Martin 61 Mary st 

341 Moroney, J obn 
342 Madigan, Denis 
343 Moloney, Thomas 
344 Murphy, Daniel 
345 McInerney, Michael 
346 Madden, Thomas 
347 Magner, Stephen 
348 Mahony, Patrick 
349 Mallard, Robert 
350 Malone, Patrick 

, 351 Manning, .J ohn 
352 Martin, James 

55 New Clare st 
( ~anal 

Pennywell 
1 Courthouse lane 
10 back Clare st 
Park 
Cassidy's lane 
Mary st 
Pennywell 
Old Clare st 
Sheep st 
Bowles lane 

do do land at O'Halloran's lane 
do do yard at New Clare st 

':~=~~!~;:r rooms over Schoolhouse at Back Clare st 
do house at 6 Athlunkard st 
do do Island lane 
do do Fish lane 
do do Pennywell 
do 3rd floor back at Pump lane 
do house at Nelson st 
do rooms at Meatmarket lane 
do rooms 2nd floor at ~ ew Clare st 
do rooms at Chapel lane 
do house at Athlunkard st 
do do Courthouse lane 
do do New Clare st 
do do Island lane 
do do Chapel lane 
do do Nicholas st 
do ,do Pennywell 
do room at Flag lane 
do house at Pennywell 
do do Athlunkard st 
do rooms at Nicholas st 
do do Meatmarket lane 
do house at Nelson st 

Freehold house, office~ and yard at Athlunkard st 
Leasehold houses-No. 16 Nicholas st and 37 Mary st 
Freehold houses and land at Corbally 

Rated Occupier house and yard at New Clare st 
do do Nicholas st 
do house, offices and land at Park 

Rate.d QccuPierS} do do Corballv 
Jomtly • 
Lodger front room first floor furnished, amount of rent paid 14s. weekly for 

board and lodgings to John M'Cormack, 6f Mary st 
do 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

2 Drst rooms unfurnished, amount of rent paid 4s. 6d. per week to 
house at Canal [Thos. Kayanagh, 66 Clare st 

do Pennywell 
do Customhouse lane off Mary st 
do 10 Back Clare st 
do Park 
do Cassidy's lane 

room at Mary st 
house at Pennywell 

do Old Clare st 
do Sheep st 
do Bowles lane 

i s. 

20 
11 
22 
13 

20 
20 
50 
14 
19 
11 10 

54 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ABBEY WARD 

Cppy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the A.bbey Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any ElectlOl1 of & 

Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

I 
I Nature of I I Rared No Surname and Christian Name. Place of Abode Q ualifica tion Description and Situation of Premises Value of 

Premises 

M-continued .£ s. 
353 Massy, Patrick. Meatmarket lane Inhabitant rooms at Meatmarket lane Hou.eholder 
354 Meany, John Mary st do 1st front room at Mary st 
355 Meehain, Patrck New Clare st do 2nd floor back at New Clare st 
356 Meehan, Thomas Sir Harry's mall do house at Sir Harry's mall 
357 Meehan, William Corbally do do Corbally _ 
.358 Merner, John Convent st do do Convent st 
359 Moloney, Matthew Sullivan's place do do lane off Sullivan's place 
360 Moloney, Patrick Fish lane do do Fish lane 
361 Moloney, Patrick Sir Harry's mall do do Sir Harry's mall 
362 Moloney, Patrick Mary st do shop at Mary st 
363 Moloney, Patrick St Mary's place do house at St Mary's place 
364 Morgan, James Island lane do do Island lane 
.365 Moran, Patrick Clancby's lane do do Clanchy's lane 
366 Moran, Richard Athlnnkard st do do Athlunkard st 
367 Moynehan, Michael Corbally do rooms at Corbally 
.368 Moynehan, William do do do do 
369 Mulcahy, Michael Sir Harry's mall do do Sir Harry's mall 
370 Mullally, Patrick Rhebogue do house at Rhebogue 
.371 Mulqueen, James Sir Harry's mall do do Sir Harry's mall 
372 Murnane, James Athlunkard st do do Athlunkard st 
.373 Murnane, John do do do do 
.374 Murphy, Michael 'St. Mary'S place do do St. Mary's place 

. 
.375 Murphy, Patrick Sir Harry's mall do do Sir Harry'S mall 
.376 Murphy, Patrick Sheep st do do Sheep st 
.377 Murphy, Timothy Flag lane do do Flag lane 
.378 Myles, J OhIl Chapel lane do do Chapel lane 
·379 M'Allister, John Pennywell do do Pennywell 
380 M'Carthy, John do do do do 
:a81 M'Donnell, John Fish lane do do Fish lane 
.382 M 'Grath, Patrick New Clare st do back room New Clare st 
:3R3 M'Inerney, Michael Old Clare st do house at Old Clare st 
.384 M'Keown, Laurence Flag lane do rooms at Flag lane , 
.385 M'Mahon, Denis Bowles lane do house at .Bowles lane 
386 M'Mahon, John - Pennywell do do Pennywell 
.387 M'Mahon, John Chapel lane do do Chapel lane 
:a88 M'Mahon, John Ahern's row do do Ahern's row 
.389 M'Mahon, John New Clare st do do New Clare st 
.390 M'Mahon, Michael O'Sullivan's place do room front at O'Sullivan's place 
391 M'Mahon, William Pump lane do 1st floor front at Pump lane 
392 M'N ally, Hugh Old Clare st do house at Old Clare st 
!393 M 'N amara, Denis Island lane do do Island lane 
.394 M 'N amara, John Castle lane do do Castle lane 
395 M'Namara, John Nicholas st do shop at Nicholas st 
.396 M'Namara, John Island lane do house at Island lane 
.397 M 'N amara, John Meatmarket lane do rooms at Meatmarket lane 
.398 M'Namara, John Island lane do house at Island lane 
399 M'N amara, Martin Meatmarket lane do do Meatmarket lane 
400 M'N amara, Maurice Pennywell do do Pennywell 
401 M'Namara, Michael Island lane do do Island lane 

J 

402 M'N amara, Michael Sheep st do do Sheep st 
403 M'Namara, Patrick Meatmarket lane do do Meatmarket lane 
404 M'N amara, Patrick do do kitchen at do 
405 M'Namara, Patrick do do house at do 
406 M'N amara, Patrick do do rooms at do 
407 M'Namara, Thomas Long lane do do Long lane . 
408 M'N amara, William Convent st do house at Convent st 
409 M'N amara, William Nicholas st do do Nicholas st 

N 
410 Nash, Ralph 11 Glentworth st Freehold house and land at Corbally 50 
411 Newman, Richard Corbally Rated Occnpier house, offices and garden at Corbally 15 
412 Nash, Michael Island lane i I~::::~!:~!r house at Island lane 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF ~LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ABBEY WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Abbey Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t a.ny Election ofla 
Member of Parliament for the Borough ;)f Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode I 
Nature of I 

Qualification De8cription and Situation of Premises. 

N-continued 
413 Nealon, John 
414 Nolan, Patrick 
415 Noonan, Cornelius 
416 Noonan, Jobn 
417 Noone, Joseph 

o 

Sir Harry's mall 
Chapel lane 
Athlunkard st 
River lane 
Cassidy'S lane 

418 O'Brien, Stephen New Clare st 
419 \/Dwyer,lost Rev. Ed. Thomas The Palace, Corbally 
420 O'Farrell, John Nicholas st 
421 O'Halloran, James Ahern's row 
422 O'Halloran, .J ohn Park 
423 O'Halloran, John Ballycunneen, co. Clare 
424 O'Rourke, John Ahern's row Est 
425 Organ, Denis, junr. 36 Convent st, otrHicholas 

426 a Halloran, James Keay's row 
427 O'Brien, James Ahern's row 
428 O'Brien, James Long lane 
429 O'Brien, John Island lane 
430 O'Brien, John Exchange lane 
431 O'Brien, John, junr. do 
432 O'Brien, Michael Nicholas st 
433 O'Brien, Thomas Meatmarket lane 
434 O'Brien, Thomas Long lane 
435 O'Callaghan, John Fish lane 
436 O'Connor, Bryan Atblunkard st 
437 O'Connor, David Flag lane 
438 O'Connor, Rev. John, C.C. Chapel lane 
439 O'Connor, John Athlunkard st 
440 O'Connor, Patrick Nicholas st 
441 O'Connor, Timothy Athlunkard st 
442 O'Connor, Thade do 
443 O'Donoghue, Thomas Mary st 
444 O'Flaherty, Peter New Clare st 
445 O'Flanagan, Patrick Pennywell 
446 O'Grady, Michael Sheep st 
447 O'Halloran, James Pennywell 
448 O'Halloran, James Abern's row 
449 O'Halloran, John Bowles lane 
450 O'Halloran, John Pennywell 
451 O'Mara, Daniel Athlunkard st 
452 O'Neill, John Mary st 
453 O'Neill, Thomas Sir Harry's mall 
454 Ormstpn, John do 
455 O'Reilly, Michael do 
456 O'Reilly, Patrick Long lane 
457 Organ, Denis Convent st 
458 0' l{ourke, John Ahern's row 
459 O'Shaughnessy, James Keay's row 
460 O'Shaughnessy, James Athlunkard st 
461 O'Shaughnessy,Michael do 
462 O'Shea, Denis O'Halloran's lane 
463 O'Sullivan, John Stable lane 

p 
464 Place, John A. 
465 Patterson, William 
466 Phayer, Michael 
467 Phayer, Thomas 
468 Pigott, Patrick 
469 Punch, Patrick 

Corbally House 
Ahern's row 
Hassett's lane 
Convent st 
Exchange lane 
Flag lane 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Sir Harry''S mall 
do Chapel lane 

. do Athlunkard st 
do River lane 
do Cassidy's lane 

Rated Occ1lpier house, offices and yard at New Clare st: 
do do land at Corbally: . 
do house and yard, shop and rooms at Nicholas st 
do house, offices and yard at Ahern's row 
do do land at Park 
do land at Pennywell ., 
do house, yard and land at Ahern's row and Corbally 

Lodger . furnished bedroom and sittingroom amount of lent paid iSs. (or 
board and lodgings to Denis Organ, 2 Convent st 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Keays' row, off Athlunkard st 
do Ahern's row 
do Long lane 
do Island lane 

room at Exchange lane 
do do 

room at Nicholas st 
rooms at Meatmarket lane 
house at Long lane 

do Fish lane 
room at Athlunkard st 
kitchen at Flag lane 
rooms at Chapel lane 
room at Athlunkard st 
rooms at Nicholas st 
room at Athlunkard st 
house at do 
1st back room at Mary st 
house at New Clare st 

do Pennywell 
do Sheep st 
do Pennywell 
do Ahern's row 
do Bowles land. 
do Pennywell 

rooms at Athlunkard st 
2nd back room at Mary st 
house at Sir Harry's mall 

do do 
do do 
do Long lane 
do Convent st 
do Ahern's row 
do Keay's row 

rooms at Athlunkard st 
bouse at do 

do O'Halloran's lane 
do Stable Jane oft Ahern's row 

Rated Occupier house, offices, and land at Corbally 
'::~::~!f;:r house at Ahern's row 

do do Hassett's lane 
do do Convent st 
do do Exchangelane 
do kitchen at Flag lane 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premiaee 

£ s 

13 
171 10 
10 
12 
11 10 
17 
10 10 

63 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ABBEY WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Abbey Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of. 
Mem bel' of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

F -continued. 
470 Purcell, Michael 
471 Purdon, John 

Place of A bode 

Castle lane 
New Clare st 

Park 
New Clare st 
Oorbally 

472 Quillig£ Patrick 
473 Quane, Thomas 
474 Q uilligan, Thomas 
475 Quinlan, James 
476 Quinlan, James 
477 Quinlan, Thomas 
478 Quinlivan, John 
479 Quinlivan, John 
480 Quinlivan, Joseph 
481 Quirk, John 

Sir Harry's mall 
Pennywell 
Island lane 
Keay's row 
Exchange lane 
Keay's row 
Mary st 

R 
482 Rayball, John Keay's row 
483 Rea. Patrick Castle lane 

, 

4R4 Rea, Timothy Sheep st 
4~5 Reed, Hyam Athlunkard st 
486 Reed, John do 
487 Reid, James New Clare st 
488 Regan, Martin Mary st 
489 Rice, Martin Corbally 
490 Rice, Richard Athlunkard st 
491 Richardson, Michael Nelson st 
492 Rielly, Francis Bowles lane 
493 Rielly, James Flag lane 
494 Rielly, William Exchange lane 
495 Roche, John Flag lane 
496 Rushton, William Nicholas st 
497 Russell, William Exchange lane 
498 Ryan, David Keay's row 
490 Ryan,.T ames New Clare st 
500 Ryan, James do 
501 Ryan, James Athlunkard st 
502 Ryan, James New Clare st 
503 Ryan, John Exchange lane 
504 Ryan, Michael Sir Harry's mall 
505 Ryan. Michael Old Clare st 
506 Ryan, Michael Pennywell 
507 Ryan, Martin do 
508 Ryan, Patrick do 
509 Ryan, Patrick . Convent St 
510 Ryan, Patrick Mary st 
511 Ryan, Patrick do 
512 Ryan, Thomas Long lane 
513 Ryan, Thomas Athlunkard st 
514 Ryan, Thomas New Clare st 
515 Ryan, Thomas do 
516 Ryan, Thomas,junr. do 
517 Ryan, Thomas, senr. do 
518 Ring, James 37 Mary st 
519 Ryan, John Creagh lane 

S · 
520 Shanahan, Rev. Denis R Park house 
521 Shanahan, Michael Athlunkard st 
522 Stundon, John Nicholas st 
523 Sullivan, Denis New Clare st 
524 Shine, William 34 Mary st 
525 Sargent, Patrick Bowles lane . 
526 Sarsfield, Patrick :Fish lane 
·527 Scanlan, Thomas Pennywell 

I 
Nature of I 

Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

Inhabitant house at Castle lane 
Householder 

do rooms, back drawing, at New Clare st 

Rated Occupier house, offices, and land at Park 
~~::~~':';!r front room at New Clare st 

do house at Corbally 
do do Sir H arry's mall 
do do Pennywell 
do do Island lane 
do do Keay's row 
do room at Exchange lane 
do . house at Keay's row 
do cellar at Mary st 

do house at Keay's row 
do do Castle st 
do do Sheep 5t 
do do Athlunkard st 
do do do 
do do New Clare st 
do cellar at Mary st 
do house at Corbally 
do do Athlunkard st 
do do Nelson 5t 
do do Bowles lane 
do I.;ooms at Flag lane 
do do Exchangelane 
do do Flag lane 
do do Nicholas st 
do kitchen at Exchange lane 
do house at Reay's row 
do do ~ ew Clare st 
do do do 
do rooms at Athlunkard st 
do back-room at New Clare st 
do rooms at Exchange lane 
do house at Sir Harry's mall 
do . do Old Clare st : 
do do Pennywell 
do do do 
do do do 
do do Convent st 
do 1st front room at Mary st 
do 1st back room at do 
do house at Long lane 
do do Athlunkard Et 
do do New Clare st 
do do do 
do do do 
do do do 
do room, second floor, at 37 Mary 
do rooms at Creagh lane 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Park 
do . do yard at Athlunkard st 
do house and yard at Nicholas st 
do do New Clare st 

'::~::-~!':;:r two rooms first floor at 34 Mary st 
do house at Bowles lane 
do do Fish lane 
do do Pennywell 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premisea 

£, s 

l)0 
10 
10 
i3 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ABBEY WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far'l\S it relates to the Polling District of the Abbey Ward) of Persons entitled to vote a.t a.ny Election of a 
~f ember of Parliament for the of Limerick. for the r 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

S-continued. 
528 Scott, George 
529 Scully, Michael 
530 Shanahan, Denis 
531 Shanahan, John 
532 Shanny, Patrick 
533 Shaughnessy, Thomas 
534 Shea, Maurice 
535 Shea, Thomas 
536 Sheahan, Patrick 
537 Sheedy, Peter 
538 Sheedy, Pat.rick 
539 Shine, William 
540 Slattery, Thomas 
541 Storan, Michael 
642 Stritch, James 
543 Sullivan, Michael 
544 Sullivan, Michael 
545 Sullivan, Michael 
546 Sullivan, Patrick 
547 Supple, James 

T 
548 Tubridy, Stephen 
549 Tierney, Jeremiah 
550 Tracy, John 
551 Turner, William 
552 Tyrell, James 

V 
553 Vaughan, John 

W 
554 Walsh, Simon 
555 Wall, David 
556 Wall, Micha.el 
557 Walsh, James 
558 Walsh, James 
559 Walsh, James 
560 Walsh , John 
561 Walsh, John 
562 Walsh, Michael 
563 Walsh, Michael 
564 Walsh, Thomas 
565 Ward, Patrick 
566 Watt, William 
567 W Elldon, Patrick 
568 White, Thomas 
569 Woods, William 
570 W oulie, Michael 
571 Wynne, John 

y 
572 Young, Michael 

Place of Abode 

Mill view terrace 
Pump lane 
Sir Harry's mall 
Clanchy's lane 
Park 
Keay's row 
Mary st 
Convent st 
Bowles lane 
Corbally 

do 
Mary st 
Island lane 
Keay's row 
Bowles lane 
Nicholas st 
Gaol lane 
Sir Harry's mall 
Castle lane 
Corbally 

Park 
Athlunkard st 
Mary st 
Sheep st 
Nicholas st 

Pennywell 

New Clare st 
Nicholas st 
Sir Harry's mall 
Long lane 
New Clare st 
Athlunkard st 
Exchange lane 
O'Sullivan's place 
Island row 
New Clare st 
Fish lane 
O'Sullivan's place 
New Clare st 
Convent st 
Keay's row 
Island lane 
New Clare st 
Canal, Park 

Meatmarket lane 

I?ated ~his 3rd day of October, 1894. 

Inhalaltant 
Ho ... oholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

. Description and Situation of Premises 

honse at Mill view terrace 
do Pnmp lane 
do Sit' Harry's mall 
do Clnnchy's lane 
du Park -
do Keay's row 

1st front room at Mary st 
house at Convell t st 

. do Bowles lane 
do Corbally 
do do 

kitchen and yard at Mary st 
house at Island lane 

do Keay's row 
do Bowles lane 
do Nicholas st 

rooms at Gaol lane 
house at Sir Harry's mall 

do Castle lane 
do Corbally 

, 

Rated Occnpier house, offices and yard at Athlunkard st 
~~~::~!::'::r house at Athlunkard st 

do front room at Mary st 
do house at Sheep st 
do room at Nioholas st 

do house at Pennywell 

Rated Occnpier house and yard at New Clare st 
~~~::~!':'::: rooms at Nicholas st 

do 1st floor front room at Sir Harry's mall 
do house at Long lane 
do rooms at New Clare st 
do do Athlunkard st 
do do Exchange lane 
do house at O'Sullivan's place 
do do Island row 
do rooms at New Clare st 
do house at Fish lane 
do do lane off O'Sullivan's place 
do do New Clare st 
do do Convent st 
do do Keay's row 
do do Island lane 
do do New Clare st 
do do Canal, Park 

do do Meat-market lane 

JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

33 

11 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 

POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 
Copy of the Register, (so far n,s it relates to the Polling District of the Iri~htown Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 

Member of Parliament for the Borough ,)f r.imerick, for the year 1895. • 

No. Surname and Cbristian Name 

A 
1 Ahern, Michael 

,2 Aherne, John 
3 Atkinson, Richard 

B 
_ 4 Bourke, John 

5 Bourke, Matthew 
6 Barton, Michael 
7 Butler, Richard 
8 Barrett, Patrick 
9 Barrett, Thomas 

10 Barrett, Patrick 
11 Barrett, Michael 
12 Barry, John 
13 Bedford, Henry 
14 Behan, Patrick 
15 Behan, John 
16 Bethel, James 
17 Birch, P atrick 
1 ~ Blake, Patrick 
19 Boland, Patrick 
20 Bond, Patrick 
21 Bouchier, James 
22 Bourke, Patrick 
23 Bourke, Patrick 
24 Bourke, John 
25 Bourke, John 
26 Bourke, Michael 
27 Bonrke, Daniel 
28 Bourke, Michael 
29 Burke, Daniel 
30 Burke, John 
31 Burke, Matthew 
32 Butler, Patrick 
33 Boyce, Michael 
34 Bradish, Patrick 
35 Brady. James 
36 Bradshaw, Robert 
37 Brazill, Patrick 
38 Brennan, Timothy 
39 Brinn, Michael 
40 Brown, Patrick 
41 Browne, Patrick 
42 Buckley, William 
43 Buckner, James 
44 Buckner, Isaac 
45 Burns, James 
46 Burns, Matthew 
47 Byrnes, William 

C 
48 Campbell, James 
49 Carey, Jeremiah 
50 Carroll, John 
51 Clohessy, Martin 
52 Cross, John 
53 Crowe, John 
54 Cummins, Matthew 
55 Collins, James 
56 Collins, Stephen 
57 Collopy, William 
58 Connery, Patrick 
59 Costelloe, Thomas 

Place of Abode I 
Nature of I 

Qualification Description and Situation of Premises. 

Smith's row 
Court off Gerald Grimn 8t 
Playhouse lane 

Cathedral place 
Broad st 
5 Brennan's row 
John st 
Kerry bow 
Taylor's row 
Cabbage Meatmarket lane 
Lock quay 
Bushy lane 
Milkmarket place 
Steward's lane 
Taylor'S row 
James' place 
Hose berry place 
Kerry bow 
Dicksun's lane 
Kerry bow 
Court off M ungret 
Dickson's lane [st 
Mungret st 
Curry jane 
Cathedral place 
Bushy lane 
Kerry bow 
Pennywell 
Rockstown terrace 
O'Donovan's lane 
Broad st 
Curry lane 
Mungret st 
Kerry bow 
N ewtownmahon 
Garryowen 
O'Donovan's lane 
Cassidy'S lane 
Rockstown 
Garvey's lane 
John st 
Mungret st 
Cathedral place 
Brennan's row 
Rockstown terrace 
Mungret st 
Cathedral place 

Broad st 
do 

Mungret st 
Assembly mall 
Barrack lane 
Cathedral place 
Old Windmill road 
Old Francis st 

do 
Brennan's row 
80 Mungret st 
,J ones' lane 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 

house at Smith's row 
do Court off Gerald Griffin st 
do Playhouse lane 

Rated Occupier house, offices and-yard at Cathedral place 
do house and garden at Broad st 

~~~::~~;!r house at 5 Brennan's row 
do back room 1st floor 15 John st 
do house at Kerry bow oft Old Francis st 
do do Taylor'S row 
do do Cabbage Meatmarket lane 
do room 3rd floor at Lock quay 
do rooms at Bushylane 
do house at Milku1arket place 
do do Steward's lane 
do do Taylor's row 
do do James' place 
do rooms at Roseberry place 
do room, front parlour at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
do room at Dickson's lane 
do room 2nd front at Kerry bow oft Old Francis st 
do house at Court off Mungret st 
do do Dickson's lane 
do cellar at Mungret st 
do room at Curry Jane 
do house at Cathedral place 
do rooms at Bushy lane 
do room front at K erry bow off Old Francis st 
do house at Pennywell 
do . do Rock'stown terrace 
do do O'Donovan's lane 
do do Broad st 
do do Curry lane 
do rooms at Mungret st 
do house at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
do rooms 1st floor at N ewtownmahon 
do house at Garryowen 
do ' do O'Donovan's lane 
do do Cassidy'S lane 
do do Rockstown 
do do Garvey's lane 
do do John st 
do do Mungret st oft Old Francis st 
do do Cathedral place 
do do Brennan's row 
do do Rockstown terrace 
do shop at Mungret st 
do house at Cathedral place 

Rated Occupier house and garden at Broad st 
do house and yard a.t Byoad st 
do house, offices alld yard at Mungret st 
do do do Assembly mall 
do house, shell and yard at Barrack lane 
do house and yard at Ctithedral place 
do house, offic(!s and yard at Old Windmill road 

.l~~:eb~!~;!r house at OJJ Francis st 
do kitchen at do [nan's row 
do dwelliughollse, front & back rooms, first floor, Bren-
do rooms ~nd floor at 80 Mungret st 
do house at J ones' lane West Watergate 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£ s. 

17 
12 

15 
10 
11 
23· 
24 10 
12 
12 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ' IRISHTOWN WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Irishtown Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any ElectlOn of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895, 

No. Surname and Christian Name I 
C-continued. 

60 Creagh, Michael 
61 Cusack, Patrick 
62 Cahill, John 
63 Cahill, William 
64 Cahill, Martin 
65 Campbell, James 
66 Cantillon, William 
67 Canty, Michael 
68 Cantrell, Donat 
69 Carey, John 
70 Carey, Patrick 
71 Carmody, Patrick 
72 Carmody, Patrick 
73 Carrick, Thomas 
74 Carroll, Timothy 
75 Carroll, Michael 
76 Carroll, Michael 
77 Carroll, Venis 
78 Casey, James 
79 Casey, Patrick 
80 Cassidy, Joseph 
81 Caulfield, Maurice 
82 Charley, William 
83 Clancy, Michael 
84 Clancy, Henry 
85 Clancy, tT ohn 
86 Clancy, Michael 
87 Clancy, Patrick 
88 Clohessy, James 
89 Coffey, William 
90 Coffey, Michael 
91 Coffey, John 
92 Colbert, James 
93 Collins, John 
94 Collins, Patrick 
95 Col1ius, Lot 
96 Collins, John 
97 Collins, Cornelius 
98 Collopy, Patrick 
99 Collopy, Jeremiah 

100 Collopy, Thomas 
101 Collopy, Michael 
102 Counalton, Michael 
103 COllnell, John 
104 Connolly,John 
105 Connors, William 
106 Connors, Thade 
107 Connors, John 
108 Considine, John 
109 Conroy, Joseph 
110 Conway, James 
111 Cooney, John 
112 Cooper, John 
113 Corbett, John 
114 Corbett, Patrick 
115 Corbett, John 
116 Corbett, John 
117 Costelloe, John 
118 Costelloe, James 
119 Costelloe, Daniel 
120 Costelloe, Patrick 

Place of Abode 

Cathedral place 
Brennan's row 
Steward's lane 
John st 
Taylor st 
Broad st 
Garryowen 
Flag lane 
Assembly mall 
Garvey's lane 
Broad st 
Ryan's lane 

do 
Garryowen 
Kerry bow 
Steward's lane 
Brennan's row 
Kerwick's lane 
Williams' lane 
Dickson's place 
J ones' place 
Dwyer's lane 
Taylor's row 
New road 
Curry lane little 

do 
Mungret st 
Rockstown terrace 
Church st 
Barrack lane 
Rockstown terrace 
Gerald Griffin st 
Humphreys' lane 
Jones' lane 
Garvey's lane 
Garryowen 
New road north 
Blackbulllane 
Pennywell 
Curry lane 
Williams' lane 
Curry lane little 
Ryan's lane 
Garvey's lane 
Milkmarket lane 
Cassidy's lane 
Mungret st 

do 
Benson's lane 
Thomas' court 
Mungret st 
Dickson's lane 
Mulcahy's , alley 
Steward's lane 
.Tohn st 
Kerwick's lane 
West watergate 
Williams' lane 
James'st 
Smith's row 
Cabbagemarket lane 

I 
Nature of 

Qualification 

Inhabitant 
Houaeholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at Cathedral place 
do Brennan's row 
do Steward's lane 

rooms at John st 
house at Taylor st 

do 'Broad st 
do Garryowen 
do Flag lane 
do Assemblv mall 
do Garvey's' lane 

rooms at Broad st 
house at Ryan'S lane 

do do 
do Garryowen 
do Kerry bow off Old Francis 8t 
do Steward's lane 
do Brennan's row 
do Kerwick's lane 

1st floor front room at Williams' lane 
house at Dickson's lane 

do tT ones' place 
do 1)wyer's lane 
do Taylor's row 
do New road 
do Curry lane little 
do do 

room at Mungret st 
house at Rockstown terrace 

do Church st 
room 1st -floor at Barrack lane 
house at Rockstown terrace 
rooms at Gerald Griffin st 
house at Humphreys' lane 

do Jones' lane 
do Garvey's lane 
do Garryowen 
do New road north 
do Blackbulliane 
do Pennywell 
do Curry lane 

room 1st floor at Williams' lane 
rooms 2nd floor at Curry lane little 
house at Ryan's lane 

do Garvey's lane 
do Milkmarket lane 
do Cassidy's lane 
do court off Mungret st 
do do 
do Benson's lane 
do Thomas' court 
do court oft Mungret st 

room at Dickson's lane 
house at Mulcahey'S alley 

do Steward's lane 
do Tohn st 
do Kerwick's lane 

rooms at West ';Vatergate 
house at Williams' lane 

do James' st 
do Smith's row 
do Cabbagemarket lane 

I 
Rat:i 

Value of 
Prem" 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

3 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Irishtown Wa.rd) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Memher of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

Nature of I Rated 
No. SlIl"llame and Christian Name Place of A bode i Qualification 

Description and Situation of Premises Value of 
, Premises 

121 Coughlin, Patrick New road north Inhabitant house at New road north £ S. Householder 

122 Cregan, Michael Taylor's row do do Taylor's row 
123 Cronin, John Curry lane do room at Curry lane 
124 Cross, John, junr. Barrack lane do rooms 1st floor at Barrack lane 
125 Crowe, Timothy Church st do house at Church st 
126 Culhane, Patrick Curry lane do rooms at Curry lane 
127 Cullinan, Patrick New road do house at New road 
128 Cullina.n, John TownwalI lane do do Townwall lane 
129 Cummins, Edward Summer st do do Summer st 
130 Cummins, Edward Ca thedral place do do Cathedral place 
131 Cunneen, Michael Milkmarket .place do rooms ground floor at Milkmarket place 
132 Cunningham, Patrick do do house at Milkmarket place 
133 Curtin, Edmond Barraci\: lane do do Barrack lane 
134 Curran, John Garryowen do do GarryowAn 
135 Curry, Denis Donoghue's lane do do Donoghue's place 

0 
136 Denny, Edward Waterford Rated Occupier olfices and yard, provision, store, &c" at Newtownmahon &:Old 513 
137 Dillon, Thomas Broad st do house at Broad st [Windmill road 22 
138 Donnelly, Michael Mnngret st do house, offices and yard at Mungret st 15 . 
139 Donovan, Anthony 3 Williams' lane Inhabitant room at No. 3 Williams' lane, off Gerald Griffin's st Householder 

140 Donovan, Thomas 4 Oiel Francis st do rooms at 4 Old Francis st 
141 Daly, Michael Mungret st do room at Mungret st 
142 Danaher, Thomas Rockstown st <"0 house at Rockstown st 
148 Davern, Lawrence Black bull lane do do Black bull lane 
144 Davis, Michael MungTet st do rooms at Mungret st 
14£5 Dillon, Patrick Kerry bow do room 1st floor at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
146 Delahunty, Martin Penuywell do house at Pennywell 
147 Daly, Patrick John st, do rooms at John st 
148 Desmond,Johu Steward's lane do house at Steward's lane 
149 Dillon, Patrick Kerry bow do rooms I st front at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
150 Dillon, James 0' Brien's lane do house at O'Brien's la.ne 
151 Uillon, Miehael Broad st (10 rooms at Broad st 
152 Dillon, Michael Curry lane do house at Curry lane 
L")3 Doherty, l\1 ichael Chapel st do do Chapel st 
154 Donegan, Patrick O'Donovan's lane do do O'Donovan's lane 
155 Donoghue, .James James'st do rooms at James st 
156 Donoghue, John do uo house at do . 
157 Donoghue, Thomas Curry lane do do Curry lane 
158 Donoghne, Patrick 0' Donovan'rs lane do do O'Donovan's lane 
159 Donohue, J aIm John st do shop and yard at John st 
160 Doogan, Patrick Mungret st do house at M ungret st 
161 Doolan, James Cabbagemarket lane do do Cabbagemarket lrne 
162 Dowde, John Jonn st do rooms at John st 
10:3 Dowde, Edward Ryan's . lane do house at Rvan's lane 
164 Downey, Michael Curry lane do kitchen at Curry lane 
Hi,) Downey, .J ohn Mungret st do rooms at Mungret st 
166 Downes, Michael Garvey's lane do house at Garvey's lane 
167 Doyle, John Dickson's lane do room at Dickson's lane 
168 Doyle, Dani@l J alles' place do house at Jones' place 
169 Drury, John vVest Watergate E. do rooms at West Watergate EaEt 
170 Duffy, Charles Hill's lane do honse at Hill's lane 
17l Duhig, lJaniel Mungret st do rooms at Mungret st 
17'2 Dunne, Patrick Garryowen do house at Garryowen 
173 Dunworth, Michael Hill's lane do do , Hill's lane 
174 Dwyer, John James'st do rooms at James' st 
175 Dwyer, .John Williams' lane do rooms 2nd floor at Williams' lane 
176 Dwyer, John Curry lane do house at Curry lane 
177 Dwyer, Edward Curry lane little do do Curry lane little 
178 I/wyer, Thomas Pennywell do do Pennywell 
170 Dwyer, Michael Mnngret st do do Court off 1fungret st 
180 Dwyer, Patrick Curry lane do do Curry lane 
181 Dwyer, Thomas J ones' place do do J ones' place 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Irishtown Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote II.t any ElectlOn of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of A.bode Nature of I Description and Situation of Premises I V~~~~f 
Qualification PremISeS 

E 
] 82 Ed wards, J ames 
183 Edwards, J ames 
184 Egan~ William 
185 Egan, Thomas 
186 Egan, Michael 
187 Elligott, Stephen 
1 '38 Elligott, P at.rick 
189 Ennor, Thomas 
190 Enright, Michael 
191 Enright, John 
192 Evans, Robert 

F 
193 Foley, James 

194 Franklin, P atrick 
195 Fahy, Michael 
196 Fitzgerald, Michael 
197 Fane, Michael 
198 Fitzgerald, James 
199 Fitzgerald, Michael 
200 Fitzgerald, David 
201 Fitzgerald, John 
202 Fitzgerald, John 
203 Fitzgerald, John 
204 Fitzgerald, James 
205 Fitzgibbon, James 
206 Flaherty, Bryan 
207 Flanagan, Patrick 
208 :Fleming, Patrick 
209 Flynn, Michael 
210 Flynn, Thomas 
211 Foley, Andrew, 
212 Foley, Christopher 
213 Ford, Michael 
214 Forrest, Benjamin 
215 Frahill, Patrick 
216 Franklin, John 
217 Frawley, Patrick 
218 Frawley, Michael 
219 Frawley, John 
220 Frost, Michael 

G 
221 Glynn, Henry 
222 Griffin, John 
223 Griffin, Michael 
224 Gabbett, William 
225 Galvin, John 
226 Gallivan, Bat 
227 Galway,John 
228 Galway, John 
229 Garvey, 1\1 ichael 
230 Gibbons, John 
231 Gill, Martin 
232 Gill, Simon 
233 Gleeson, Daniel 
234 Gleeson, Edward 
235 Gleeson, Martin 
236 Gleeson, Richard 
237 Gleeson, John 
238 Gleeson, Thomas 
239 Glynn, Patrick : 

" 

Curry lane little 
Curry lane 
John st 
Dwyer's lane 
Cassidy's lane 
Steward's lane 
Curry lane 
Lock quay 
J one's place 
Mungret st 
Playhouse lane 

Dublin 

Broad st 
5 K erwick's lane 
Long lane 
Smith's row 
Kerwick's lane 
Curry lane little 
Gerald Griffin st 
Brennan's row 

do 
John st 

do 
Curry lane 

do little 
Pennywell 
Williams' lane 
Ryan's lane 
Humphrey's lane 
Garvey's lane 
John st 
Ctlrry lane 
Cathedral place 
O'Donovan's lane 
Broad st 
New road 
Mungret st 
Benson's lane 

do 

Kilrush, co. Clare 
Gerald Griffin st 
Broad st 
John st 
Curry lane 
Smith's row 
Carey's lane 
Summer st 
Thomas' court 
Mungret st 
Flag lane 

do 
Brennan's row 
Ryan'~ lane 
Garvey's lane 
Cathedral place 
Garryowen 

do 
Mungret at 

Inhab itant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Curry lane little 
do Curry Jane 

rooms at John st 
house at Dwyer's lane 

do Cassidy's lane 
tlo Steward'R lane 
do Curry lane 

rooms at Lock quay 
house at J ones' place 
rooms at M ungret st 

do P layhouse lane 

Leasehold Eight houses, offices and yards at New Clare st, and (our honses, 
[offices and yards at Nelson st, off New Clare st 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Broad st 
~~~::~~~!r house at 5 Kerwick's lane 

do house in Long lane, off Broad st 
do house at Smith's row 
do rooms at K erwick's lane 
do rooms 1st floor at Curry lane little 
do house at Gerald Griffin street 
do do Brennan's row 
do do do 
do back room 1st floor at John st 
do house at John st 
do do Curry lane 
do do do little 
do do Pennywell 
do rooms 2nd floor at Williams' lane 
do rooms at Ryan's lane 
do do Humphreys' lane 
do do Garvey's lane 
do do John st 
do room at Curry lane 
do house at Cathedral place 
do do O'Donovan's lane 
do do Broad st 
do do New road 
do shop at Mungret st 
do house at Benson's lane 
do do do 

Rated Occupier store at Cathedral place 
do house, offices & yard at James' st & Gerald Griffin st 
do house at Broad st 

Inhabitant h t J h t How_holder S op a 0 n s 
do house at Curry lane 
do do Smith's row 
Goo do Carey's lane 
do do Summer st 
do do Thomas' court 
do room at Mungret st 
do rooms at Flag lane 
do do do 
do house at Brennan's row 
do do Ryan's lane 
do do Garvey's lane 
do do Cathedral place 
do do Garryowen 
do do do 
do do M ungret st 

£ s. 

20 

20 

10 
15 
11 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF mISHTOWN WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Irishtown Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t a.ny Election of .. 
Meml-·er of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1~95. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of A bode 

G-continued. 
240 Goggin. Laurence Smith's row 
241 Goggin, James Breunan's row 
24:2 Grace, Michael Curry's lane 
243 Graham, Michael Mungret st 
244 Graney, James Brennan's row 
245 Gray, Joseph Steward's lane 
246 Gready, William Rockstown 
247 Greany, Charles J ones' place 
248 Greaney, James New road 
249 Grido, Patrick Ryan's lane 
250 Griffin, James .J ohn st 
'251 Griffin, Rev. John, C.o. Cathedral place 
252 Griffin, Michael Townwall lane 
253 Griffin, Nicholas Barrack lane 
254 Griffin, Paul John st 
255 Guerin, Michael Summer st 
256 Guerin, Patrick New road 
257 Guinane, John Flag lane 
258 Guinane, Patrick Gerald Griffin st 

H 

'

Nature of I 
Qualification 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holde .. 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
du 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at Rmith's row 
rooms at Brennan's row 
room at Curry lane . 

do . M ungret st 
house at Brennan's row 

do Steward's lane 
do Rockstown 
do J ones' place 
do New road 
do Rvan's lane 

rooms at J ahn st 
do Cathedral place 

house at Townwalliane 
do Barrack lane 

rooms at .J ohn st 
house at Summer st 

do New road 
rooms at Flag lane 
house at Court oft Gerald Griffin st 

259 Hannan, Thomas Broad st 
Mungret st 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Broad st 
do house, offices and yard at Mungret st 260 Hayes, Morgan 

261 Hickey, John 
262 Higgins, William 
263 Holohan, .r ohn 
264 Howard, Patrick 
265 Humphrys, Patrick 
266 Hurley, Patrick 
267 Hannon, William 
268 Halpin, Joseph 
269 Harrigan, Michael 
270 Harrington, Michael 
271 Hartnett, Patrick 
272 Hayes, Thomas 
273 Hayes, Thomas 
274 Herbert, Patrick 
275 Horrigan, James 
276 Hall, Stephen 
277 Halloran, John 
278 Halpin, James 
279 Hanley, Thomas 
290 Hanly, Willianl 
281 Hanly, Patrick 
282 Hannan, James 
283 Hannan, John 
284 Hannan, Thomas 
285 Hanneen, Michael 
286 Hannigan, Daniel 
287 Hannigan, Michael 
288 Hanrahan, Matthew 
289 Hanrahan, William 
290 Hanrahan, William 
~91 Hanrahan, William 
292 Harte, Michael 
29B Hartigan, Martin 
294 Hartigan, Patrick 
295 Hartigan, Philip 
296 Hartnett, John 
297 Harty, Francis 
298 Harty, William 
299 Hayes, John 

do 
N ewtownmahon 
John st 
John's sqnare 
Broad st 
Mungret st 
St John's square 
1 Garryowen 
7 Gerald Griffin st . 
27 John's st 
Old Francis st 
7 Mungret st 
Old Francis Et 
2 West watergate 
:l John st 
Assembly mall 
Flag lane 
Taylor's row 
New road 
Pennywell 
Barrack st 
Kerwick's lane 
Gerald Griffin st 
O'Donovan's lane 
Dickson's la.ne 
Jones' place' 
West watergate E. 
Old Clare st 
Chapel st 
John's square 
John's gate 
Garvey's lane 
Kerwick's lane 
Mungret st 
Summer st 
Old Francis st 
Mungret st 
West Watergate 
Dickson's lane 

do house and yard at Mungret st 
do house and vard at N ewtownmahon 
do house, officwes and yard at John st . 
do house and yard at John's square and Old Francis st 
do house at Broad st [Old Francis st 
do house, olfices and yard and store at Mnngret st, Palmerstown and 

Inhaltitant house at St John's square Houeehotde .. 

do ruoms 1st floor 1 Garryowen 
do house at Lower Gerald Griffin st 
do do John st 
do rooms at Old Francis st 
do room at 7 Mungret st 
do rooms at Old Francis st 
do house at 2 West Watergate 
do do John st 
do shop at Assembly mall 
do rooms at Flag lane 
do house at Taylor's row 
do do New road 
do do Pennywell 
do do Barrack st 
do rooms at Kerwick's lane 
do house at court off Gerald Griffin st 
do do O'Donovan's lane 
do room at Dickson's lane 
do house at Jones' place 
do do West Watergate east 
do do Old Clare st 
do do Chapelst 
do do J ohn's ~quare 
do do John's gate 
do house at Garvey's lane 
do rooms, 1st floor, at Kerwick's lane 
do rooms at Mungret st 
do house at Summer st 
do do Old Francis st 
do do Mungret st 
do do West Watergate 
do do Dickson's lane 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
PreJDiJel 

10 
14 
11 
24 
12 
20 
13 10 
29 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Iri~htown Ward) of PerRons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough ;)f I imerick, for the year 1895 . 

No. Surname and Christian Name I 

H-continued 
300 Hayes, John 
301 Hayes, John 
302 Hayes, John 
303 Hayes, Michael 
304 Heagney, John 
305 Healy, Daniel 
306 Healy, James 
307 Healy, Timothy 
308 Heffernan, John 
309 Heffernan, Peter 
310 Hehir, John 
311 Hehir, William 
312 Hennessy, James 
313 Hennessy, William 
314 Hennessy, William 
315 Herbert, Andrew 
316 Hickey, John 
317 Hickey, John 
318 Hickey, Joseph 

19 Hickey, Michael 
20 Hickey, Michael 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

21 Hickey, Thomas 
22 Hickey, Patrick 
23 Higgins, Cornelins 
24 Higgins, Patrick 
25 Higgias, Thomas 
26 Hogan, John 
27 Hogan, Michael 
28 Hogan, Patrick 

3 
3 
3 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

2P Hogan, Patrick 
30 Hogan, Patrick 
31 Hogan, Patrick 
32 Hogan, Peter 
33 Hogan, William 
34 Holohan, John 
35 Horrigan, John 
36 Hourigan, Vaniel 
37 Hourigan, Michael 
38 Howard, John 
39 Hughes, Edward 
40 Humphries, William 
41 Hurley, Michael 
4i Hurley, Michael 
43 Hurley, Walter 
44 Hynes, Stephen 

J 
45 Johnston, John 
46 Joyce, Maurice 
4: 7 Judge, James 

K 
48 Keane, Edmond 
49 Kelly, Patrick 
50 Kennelly, Daniel 
51 Keane, William 
52 Kearns, John 
53 Kavanagh, Patrick 
54 Keane, John 
55 Keane, Patrick 
56 Keane, Patrick 
57 Keane, Richard 
58 Keane, William 

Place of Abode 

Garryowen 
Cathedral place 
Taylor's row 
James'st 
Pennywell 
Curry lane little 
Rockstown terrace 
John st 
Mungret st 
Brennan's row 
John st 
O'Donovan's lane 
.T ohn'B square 
John st 
John's square 
Carey's lane 
Lock quay 
James'st 
John st 
Broad. st 

do 
Dickson's lane 
Kerry bow 
Cathedral place 
John st 
Curry lane 
Brennan's row 
Kerry bow 
West watergate E. 

do 
Carey's lane 
Kerry bow 
Garvey's lane 
Brennan's row 
John 8t 
O'Donovan's lane 
John's square 
New road 
Mungret st 
Broad st 
John st 
Mulcahy's alley 
Curry lane 
Bushy lane 
Taylor's row 

Mungret st 
Blackbulliane 
J ones' place 

:Mungret st 
do 
do 

4 Old Francis st 
Garryowen 
Curry lane 
Belltavern lane 
John st 
Donoghue's lane 
James st 
Dickson's lane 

I Nature of I 
Qualification 

I 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do . 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

Rated Occupier 
do 
do 

InhabItant 
HOUHhOlder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description aud Situation of Premises. 

house at Garryowen 
do Cathedral place 
do Taylor's row 
do James'st 
do Pennywell 
do Curry Jane little 
do Rockstown terrace 

room, 1st floor, at John st 
room at Mungret st 
house at Brennan's row 
rooms at John st 
hOll::m at O'Donovan's lane 
rooms at John's square 
room: 1st floor, at John st 
rooms at John's square 
house at Carey's lane 
rooms at Lock quay 

do .Tames'st 
do John st 

rooms, 2nd floor, at Broad st 
rooms at Broad st 
house at Dickson's lane 
room at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
house at Cathedral place 
rooms at John st 
house at Curry lane 

do .Brennan's row 
do Kerry bow off Old Francis at 
do West Watergate east 
do do 
do Carey's lane 
do Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
do Garvey's lane 
do Brennan's row 
do John st 
do O'Donovan's lane 

rooms top floor at John's square 
house at .New road 

do Mungret st 
do Broad st 

rooms at John st 
room at Mulcahy's alley 
house at Curry lane 
rooms at Bushy lane 

do Taylor's row 

rooms at Mungret 
house at Black bull lane 

do J ones' place 

house, offices and yard at Mungret st 
do do do 
do do do 

rooms 2nd floor at 4 Old Francis st 
house at Garrvowen 

do Curry lane 
do Belltavern lane 

rooms at John st 
house at Donoghue's lane 
rooms at James st 
house at Dickson's lane 

, 

. 

I 
}{ated 

Value of 
Premises 

l' S -' 

. 

20 
10 
17 

. 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the lrisbtown Ward) of Persons entitled to vote a.t any Election of a 
:'>f em ber: of I arliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

K-continued. 
359 Kearney, John 
360 Kearney, Michael 
361 Kearns, John 
362 Keevey, Michael 
363 Kelleher, Timothy 
364 Kelly, John 
365 Kelly, Martin 
366 Kelly. Michael 
367 Kelly, Thomas 
368 Kennedy, Joseph 
369 Kennedy, John 
370 Kennedy, John 
371 Kennedy, .John 
372 Kennedy, John 
373 Kennedy, John 
374 Kennedy, Patrick 
375 Kennedy, Thomas 
376 Kenevane, Michael 
377 Keough, Patrick 
378 Keough, Stephen 
379 Keough, Stephen 
380 Keough, Thomas 
381 Keough, William 
382 Kerley, .Michael 
383 Kiely, John 
384 Kiely, John 
385 King. John 
386 King, John 

L 

Place of Abode 

Rockstown terrace 
Taylor's row 
Garryowen 
Osborne's lane 
Quin's lane 
Garryowen 
Gerald Griffin st 
Taylor's row 
Dickson's lane 
Garryowen 
Curry lane 
Humphrey's lane 
John st 
Pennywell 
New road north 
Mungret st 
Roseberry place 
Mungret s~ 
Steward's lane 
Kerry bow 

do 
Assem bly mall 
James'st 
Broad st 
John st 
Assembly mall 
Milkmarket place 
West Watergate E. 

387 L ffan, James Lock quay 
388 Langbridg6,Rev.Fred.C John square 
389 Leahy, Thomas Newtownmahon 
390 Lee, Rev. Joseph 
39l Lee, H.ichard J. 
39~ Lee, Samuel E. 

} Stonetown 

393 Leahy, Patrick Old Francis st 
394 Lenihan, Thomas 1 Garvey's range 
395 Lillis, John 41 John st 
396 Lahiff: Michael Broad st 
397 Lambert, Patrick Jones' place 
398 Leary. Francis . Carey's lane 
3\19 Le:>.hy, Patrick Garvey's lane 
400 Lee, .T oseph I ;onoghue's lane 
401 Lee, Rev. Timothy, C.C Cathedral place 
40~ Lillis, John John st 
403 Long, .John Mungret st 
404 Long, William Curry lane 
405 Looney, John Summer st 
406 Loughlin, William New road 
407 Loughnane, Francis John st 
408 Lyddy, Edward Taylor's row 
409 Lyddy. James Dickson's lane 
410 Lvnch, Jeremiah Broad st 
411 Lynch, Michael Barrack lane 
41:2 Lynch, Nicholas Mungret st 
413 Lyons, John Carey's lane 
414 Lyons, Michael Jones' place 
415 Lysaght, John Milkmarket place 

M 
416 McDonnell, Robert Fairyhill 
417 McNamara, Michael Corofin, Co. Clare 

Nature of 
Qualification 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at Rockstown terrace 
rooms at Taylor's row 
house at Garryowen 

do Osborne's lane 
do Quin's lane 
do Garryowen 
do Gerald Griffin st 
do Taylor's row 
do Dickson's lane 
do Garryowen 
do Curry lane 
do Humphreys' lane 
do Juhn st 
do Pennywell 
do New road north 

room 1st and 2nd floor at Mungret st 
rooms ground floor at Roseberry place 
shop at M ungret st 
house at Steward's lane 
room back at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
room 2nd back do do 
rooms at Assembly mall 
house at James st 
rooms at Broad st 
house at John st 

do Assembly mall 
do Milkmarket place 
do W est Watergate east 

Rated Occnpier house, offices and yard at Lock quay 
do house, offices and yard at John's square 
do house and yard at Newtownmahon 

Rated Occupiers store, sheds and foundry at Playhouse lane, Black 
jointly bull lane and Palmers town 

Inhabitant 
Houeeholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Old Francis st 
do Garvey's range 
do 41 John st 

two cellars at Broad st 
house at Jones' place 

do Carey's Jane 
do Garvey's Jane 
do Donoghue's lane 

rooms at Cathedral place 
shop at John st 
house at Mungret st 
room at Curry lane 
house at Summer st 

do New road 
shop at John st 
house at Taylor'S row 

do Dickson's lane 
do Broad st 
do Barrack lane 
do M ungret st 
do Carey's lane 
do Jones' place 
do Milkmarket place 

Freehold house and stores at Lock quay 
do house at Mungret st 

£ s. 

14 
17 
14 

67 

20 
50 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORuUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

Copy of tbe Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of tbe Irisbtown Ward) of Persons entitled to vote at any Election of a 
M em berl of I arliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

I Nature of I te No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode Qualification Desyription and Situation of Premises ~~ 

M-continued 
418 Maunsell, Richard 
419 Madigan, John 
420 Meany, John 
421 Merriott, .J ohn 
422 Mitchell, Patrick 
423 McCarthy, Charles 
424 McCarthy, Owen 
425 McInerney, Patrick 
426 McNamara, Mathew 
427 McKernan, James 

428 Merritt, Patrick 

429 Molloy, Edward 

430 Mangan, James 
431 Meade, John 
432 Meagher, Patrick 
433 Moran, William 
434 Murphy, Daniel 
435 Murphy, Timothy 
436 McCarthy, William 
437 McEvilly, John 
438 McInerney, John 
439 McGann, John 
440 McManus, Edward 
441 Mack, Michael 
442 Mack, Michael 
443 Mack, Robert 
444 Mackey, Michael 
445 Madden, Patrick 
446 Malligan, Hichard 
447 Maguill, James 
448 M ahonv. Michael 
449 ~'1 ahony, Thomas 
450 Malone. Thomas 
451 Mannix, James 
452 Markham, Michael 
453 Martin, Thomas 
454 Matthews, Patrick. E. 
455 Meade, .r ohn . 
456 :!Vleany, Henry 
457 Meehan, Daniel 
458 Merritt, John 
459 Merritt, Patrick 
460 M en'itt, William 
4(-H Meskell, John 
46:2 MeskelI, Patrick 
463 Minahan, Patrick 

. 464 Minahan. Patrick 
465 Molloy, Edward 
4116 Moloney, Daniel 
467 Moloney, David 
468 Moloney, Patrick 
469 Moloney, Patrick 
470 Moloney, Patrick 
471 Moloney, Patrick 
472 Mooney, Michael 
473 1\1oore, Edward 
474 Moure, Francis 
475 Moore, James 

Freehold houses at New Clare st, High st, and Mungret st Celbridge, Co. Kildare 
Mungret st 
Broad st 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Mungret st 

do 
Mungret st 
Old Clare st 
Mungret st 

do 
Broad st 
Garryowen 

27 John st 

New road 

36 .John st 
White wine lane 
Curry lane 
Jones'lane 
Old Francis st 
27 M ungret st 
1 Lower Gerald GriMn st 
7 Cathedral place 
Garvey's range 
Mungret st 
26 do 
Barrack lane 
WestWatergate E. 
Jones' place 
Dickson's lane 

do 
Assembly mall 
Mungret st 
Roseberry place 
Broad st 

do 
Barrack lane 
Kerry bow 
New road north 
N ewtownmahon 
Garryowen 
Kerry bow 
J ones' place 
Broad st 
Garvey's lane 
Broad st 
Mungret st 
Taylor's row 
Steward's lane 
Broad st 
New road 
Steward's lane 
John st 
Milkmarket place 
Lock quay 
Broad st 
Taylor's row 
Kerry bow 
AlJey lane 

I 
Garryowen 
Curry lane 

do house, offices and yard at Broad st 
do house and yard at Broad st 
do do Mungret st 
do house, offices and yard at Old Clare st 
do do & store at Mungret st & Old 
do do Mungret st [Francis st 
do house and yard at Broad 8t 

Lodger back room, furnished, amount of rent paid 5s weekly 

do 

do 

Inhabitant 
How_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

to John M'Kernan, Garryowen 
bedroom and sittingroom, amount of rent paid £10 

to Mr. Harrington, John st 
back room ground floor, furnished, amount of rent 

paid lOs. weekly to Edward Molloy, New road 
house at 36 John st 
room 1st floor Whitewine lane off Mungret 8t 
house at Curry lane 

do .T ones' lane off Mungret st 
front room at Old Francis st 
house at 27 Mungret st 

do 1 Lower Gerald Griffin st 
rooms at 7 Cathedral place 
house at Garvey's range 
front rooms 2nd floor at 7 Mungret st 
house at 26 do 

do Barrack lane 
do West Watergate east 
do .T ones' place 

rooms ground floor at Dickson's lane 
room at Dickson's lane 
rooms at Assembly mall 

do Mungret st 
rooms top floor at Roseberry place 
rooms 2nd and 3rd floor at Broad 8t 
rooms 2nd floor at Broad st 
house at Barrack lane 

do Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
.do New road north 

rooms 2nd floor at N ewtownmahon 
house at Garryowen 

do Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
room 1st floor front at Jones' place 
house at Broad st 

do Garvey's lane 
do Broad st 

rooms at Mungret st 
hoU!~e at Taylor's row 

do Steward's lane 
rooms at Broad st 
house at New road 

do Steward's lane 
do John st 
do Milkmarket place 

rooms at Lock quay 
hous9 at Broad st 

do Taylor's row 
roum at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
house at Alley lane 

do Garryowen 
rooms at Curry lane 

£ s. 
50 
12 
15 
13 
10 10 
51 
16 
12 
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.' 

PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Irishtown Ward), of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Mernl ler (If .l:'arlia.ment for the Borougb of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

~o. S'"'Oltro-! and Christiao Name r Place of A bode 

M-(;ontillued. 
476 Moore, Michael Curry lane 
477 Moore, William John st 
47g Moran, John Kerry bow 
479 Moran, Michael New road north 
480 Moran, Patrick Mulcahy's alley 
481 Moran, Patrick Steward'£ lane 
48:t Morrissey, James James' st 
483 Mulcahy, Deuis Garryowen 
4R4 Mulcahy, Patrick Mungret st 
4"'5 Mullins, John Curry lane 
486 Mullins, John Bunack lane 
487 Mullins, Michael Kerry bow 
488 :Mulqueen, John Mungret st 
489 Murphy. Daniel Summer st 
490 Murphy, Frank Humphreys'lane 
491 M mphy, John Garvey's lane 
492 Murphy, Rev, Michl C. C Cathedral place 
493 Murphy, William Curry lane 
494 Murphy, William Garvey's lane 
495 McAtteer, John Smith's row 
496 McCarthy Charles J, Old Clare st 
497 McCarthy, Charles do 
498 McCarthy, Daniel O'Donovan's laue 
499 McCarthy, .James Smith's row 
500 McCarthy, James Barrack lane 
501 McCarthy, Jeremia.h Steward's lane 
502 McCormack, Peter Mungret st 
503 McDonnell, John O'Donovan's lane 
504 McDonnell, Patrick Garryowen 
505 McDonnell, Patrick Lock quay 
506 McDonnell, Panick J ones' place 
507 McElroy, John Old Clare st 
508 McGann, Michael Cathedral place 
509 McGrath, John New roau 
510 McGrath, Patrick Pennywell 
511 McGrath, Timothy New road north 
512 McInerney, John Curry lane httle 
513 McInerney, John O'Brien's lane 
514 McInerney, Patrick Lock quay 
515 McInerney, Patrick Curry lane 
516 McInerney, Tliomas Lock quay 

. 517 McKenna, John Garryowen 
518 McKeon, James John st 
519 McKuight, John Gerald Griffin st 
520 McNamara, Denis John st 
521 McN amara, James Ryan's lane 
522 MeN amara, Michael Donoghue'S lane 
523 McNamara, Patrick John st 
524 .!\If cN amara, Timothy Kerry bow 
525 McNaughton, Thomas Gerald Griffin st 
526 McSweeney, Denis Benson's lime 

N 
527 Nagle, William 
528 Nash, tJ ohn 
529 Noonan, John 
530 Nash, Denis 
531 Nash, James 
532 Nash, John 
533 Nash, Michael 
534 Nash, Patrick 
535 Nealon, Thomas 

Lock quay 
Mungret st 
:3 Brennan's row 
Curry lane 
Mungret st 

do 
do 

Lock quay 
Playhouse lane 

Nature of I 
i Qualification 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
(10 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
d0 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at Curry lane 
Toom at John st 
house at Kerry bow, oft Old Francis st 

do New road north 
do Mulcahy's a.lley 
do Steward's lane 

rooms at James st 
house at Garryowen 

do Mungret st 
do Cllrry lane 

rooms at Barrack lane 
parlour at Kerry bow, off Old Francis st 
rooms at .M ullgre : st 
house at Summer st 

do Hllmphreys' lane 
do Garvey's lane 
do Cathedral place 
do Curry lane 
do Garvey's lane 
do Smith's row 
do Old Clare st 
do do 
do O'Donovan's lane 
do Smith's row 
do Barrack lane 
do Steward's lane 
do Mungret st 
do O'Donovan's lane 
do Garryowen 

rooms at Lock quay 
house at Jones' place 

do Old Clare st 
do Cathedral place 
do Newroad 
do Pennywell 
do N ew ~oad north 
do Curry lane little 
do O'Brien's lane 
do Lock quay 

rooms at Curry Jane 
house at Lock quay 

do Garryowen 
do John st 

rooms at Gerald Griffin st 
rOOD! 1st floor at John st 
house at Ryan's lane 

do Donoghue's lane 
rooms at John st 
rooms back parlour at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
house at l~erald Griffin st 

do Benson's lane 

Rated Occnpier house, offices and yard at Lock quay 
do house, cellar at Mungret st 

~~~::~!':';:r kitchen at 3 Brennan's row 
do house at Curry lane 
do shop at Mungret st 
do house at do 
do room at do 
do rooms at Lock quay 
do house at at Playhouse lane 

£ s. 

10 
10 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

10 

Copy of the:Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Irishtown Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any ElectIOIt of a 
.Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. I 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode 
I

N ature .of I 
Qualification Descript ion and Situat ion of Premises 

N-continued 
-536 Nolan, Patrick 
.537 Nunan, Cornelius 
.538 Nunan, John 
.539 Nunan, Thomas 

o 

Old Francis st 
Taylor's st 
Taylor's row 
Garvey's lane 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 

house at Old Francis st 
do Taylor'S st 
do Taylor's row 
do Garvey's lane 

.540 O'Brien, Henry Broad st Rated Occupier house and yard at Broad st 
do shop, rooms and yard at Curry lane .541 O'Carroll, Thomas Curry lane 

.542 O'Connor, William Broad st do house and office at Broad st 

.543 O'Donoghue, John Mungret st 
544 O'Dwyer. Thomas Cathedral place 
545 O'Neill, Thomas Cornwallis st 

do house, offices and yard' at Mungret st 
do house and yard at Cathedral place 
do house, yard & shed at Cornwallis st & Playhouse lane 

546 O'Rielly, John Broad st do house at Broad st and Old Clare st 
547 O'Shea, James do do house and yard at Broad st 
548 O'Brien, John Dwyer's lane 
549 O'Donnell, Rev. Patrick, C.C. St. John's hospital 
550 O'Donovan, Daniel Williams' lane 

~:~:et;!!~"!r house at Dwyer's lane, Garryowen 
d,o room at St. John's hospital 
do do Williams' lane off Cordwallis st 

551 O'Dwyer, Denis 3 Cathedral place 
552 O'Halloran, Michael Curry lane 
553 O'Mahony. William Markethouse lane 

do house at 3 Cathedral place 
do ' do Curry lane 
do do Markethouse lane, off John st 

554 O'Neill, Michael St. John's hospital 
555 O'Shaughnessy, Michael New road north 

do lodge at gate of St. John's hospital 
do house at New road north 

556 O'Brien, James Court off Mungret-
557 O'Brien, James Taylor's row Cst 
558 O'Brien, John Donoghue'S lane 

do do Court off Mungret st 
do do Taylor'S row 
do do Donoghue'S lane 

559 O'Brien, John Court off Mungret st 
560 O'Brien, John Donoghue's lane 
561 0'Bri6n, John Cathedral place 
562 O'Brien, John Curry lane little 
563 0' Brien, Matthew Steward's lane 

do do Court off Mungret st 
do do Donoghue's lane 
do do Cathedral place 
do rooms I st floor Curry lane little 
do house at Steward's lane 

564 0' Brien, Michael Brennan's row do do Brennan's row 
565 O'Brien, Patrick Quin's lane do ' do Quin's lane 
566 O'Brien, Patrick Brennan's row do do Brennan's row 
567 O'Brien, Patrick John st do rooms at John st 
50S O'Brien, Patrick Rockstown terrace do house. at Rockstown terrace 
569 O'Brien, Patrick Kerry bow 
570 O'Brien, Thomas Cathedral place 
571 O'Connell, Thomas Brennan's row 

do do Kerry bow, off Old Francis st 
do du Cathedral place 
do do Brennan's row 

572 O'Oon11or, Daniel Playhouse lane do rooms at Playhouse lane 
573 O'Cunnor, James Williams' lane do house at Williams' lane 
574 O'Connor, John John st do rooms at John st 
575 O'Connor, Matthew Curry lane 
576 O'Oonnor, William Broad st 

do house at Curry lane 
do do Broad st 

577 O'Donnell, Denis Donoghue's lane 
578 O'Donnell, Denis Garryowen 
579 O'Donnell, Rev. Henry, C.C. Cathedral place 
580 O'Donohue, Edward New road , 

do do Donoghue's lane 
do do Garryowen 
do rooms at Cathedral place 
do house at N flW road 

581 0 ' Donohue, .T olm Williams' lane do do Williams' lane 
582 0 ' Donovan, James Mulcahy's alley 
583 O'Dwyer, Thomas Cathedral place 
584 O'Gorman, Patrick Mungret st 
585 0 ' H alloran, John Garvey's lane 
586 O'H alloran, William Curry lane 

do do Mulcahy'S alley 
do do Cathedral place 
do do Mungret st 
do do Garvey's lane 
do do Curry lane 

587 0 ' Keeffe, Manus New road do do New road 
588 O'Malley, Charles Mungret st do rooms at Mungret st 
589 O'Malley, Thomas Rockstown 
590 0' Neill, Cornelius Kerry bow 
591 O'Neill, John Garvey's lane 

do house at Rockstown 
do room 2nd front at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
do house at Garvey's lane 

592 O'Neill, Michael Dickson's lane do room at Dickson's lane 
593 O'Neill, Thomas Cathedral place 
5fl4 O'Neill, Thomas Gerald Griffin st 

do house at Cathedral place 
do do Gerald Griffin st 

5 :5 O'ltegan, Micha.el Garvey's lane do do Garvey's lane 

I 
Rated I 

Valu~ of 
PrelIllJle8 I 
£- s. 

12 
12 
10 
11 
12 
13 
21 10 
11 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

11 

COllY of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Iri"htown Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough .)f I imerick, for the year 1895. 

I Nature of I I Rared No. Suroame aod Christian Name Place of Ahode Qualification 
Description aod Situation of Premises. VlAlue o£ 

Premises 

0-- continued £ s. 
596 O'Reilly, John Broad st Inhabitant house at Broad st Hou.eholder 

597 O'Rourke, John West Watergate do rooms at West Watergate 
598 O'Shaughnessy, John Blackbull lane do house at Blackbulllane 
599 O'Shea, Michael Garvey's lane do do Garvey's lane 
600 O'Shea, Rev. Wm.; e.C Cathedral place do rooms at Cathedral place 
601 O'Sullivan, Michael Curry lane little do rooms 2nd floor at Curry lane little 
602 O'Toole, Daniel Gerald Griffin st do house .at Gerald Griffin st 

p 
603 Purdon, Rev. Wm. J. Castle Ellis, co. Wexford Freehold houses at Broad st and John's square 20 
604 Pender, William Mungret st Rated Occupier house and yard at Mungret st 10 
605 Paradine, John James' st ' Inhabitant rooms at James' st Hou.eholder 

606 Pittaway, James Taylor's row do house at Taylor's row 
607 Power, James I ) icksOl~'S lane do , do ])ickson's lane 
~08 Prendergast, William Mungret st do do Mungret st 
609 Punch, Michael Lock quay do room 1st floor at Lock quay 
610 Purcell, Thomas Gerald Griffin st do house at Gerald Griffin 8t 
611 Purcell, Thomas Bushy lane do do Bushy lane 
612 Powell, Laurence Mungret st do back room second floor at 7 Mungret st 
613 Purtill: William Broad st do shop and dwelling house at 34 Broad st 

614 Quaid, ~trick ' John st Rated Occupier house and yard at J oliI! st 10 
615 Quilligan Cornelius Broad st do shop, cellar and rooms at Broad st 12 
616 Quilligan, John do do house at Broad st 16 10 
617 Quilligan, Patrick do do do do 12 
618 Quaide, Patrick John ~t Inhabitant ,do John st Hou.eholder 

619 Quain, John Cassidy's lane do do Cassidy's lane 
620 Qnilligan, John Broad st do rooms 1st floor at Broad st 
621 Quilligan, Michael do do rooms at Broad st 
62i Quilty, William Kerwick's lane do rooms 2nd floor at Kerwick's lane 
623 Quin, David Dickson's lane do rooms top floor at Dickson's lane 
6~4 Quin, Martin Brennan's row do rooms at Brennan's row 
625 Quin, Matthew Lock quay do rooms 2nd floor at Lock quay 
626 Quinlan, James James'st do house at James' st 
627 Quinlivan, John Brennan's row do do Brennan's row 
62R Quinlan, Thomas Townwalliane do do Townwall lane 
629 Quirke, Simon John st do rooms at John st 

R 
630 Russell, James Longford Freehold house at Lock quay and Fish lane 50 
631 Haleigh, John W. Glentworth st Rated Occupier house, offices and land at West Watergate 16 10 
632 Ryan, Daniel John's square do do do John's square 14 
633 Ryan, Michael Gerald Griffin st do house and yard at Gerald. Griffin st 17 
634 Hyan, Patrick F. Lock quay do house at Lock quay 16 
635 Hyan, Reger New road north do house, offices and land at New road north 17 
636 Ryan, William 0' Donovan's lane do do do O'Donovan's lane & New road north 14 15 
637 Reidy, J ')hn Brennan's row Inhabitant house at Brennan's row Hou.eholder 

638 Ryan, Daniel Cathedral piace do do Cathedral place 
639 Rafter, Thomas 0' Donovan's lane do do O'Donovan's lane 
640 Raleigh, John Hill's lane do do Hill's lane 
641 Ransford, Thomas Garvey's lane do do Garvey's lane 
642 Real, Michael Mungret st do rooms at Mungret st 
643 Reddan, Patrick Lynch's lane do house at Lynch's lane 
644 Reidy, Thomas James st do rooms at James' st 
645 Rennals, Thomas Ryan's lane do house at Ryan's lane 
646 Ringrose, Michael Francis st do do Old Francis st 
647 Roberts, Henry Flag lane do do Flag llane 
648 Roche, John Blackbulllane do yard at Blackbull lane 
649 Roctor, John Kerry bow do room back at Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
650 R.ohan, William Taylor's row do rooms at Taylor's row 
65l Honan. Denis John st do 1st floor front room at John st 
652 Ronan, John Mungret st do house at Mungret st 
653 Roughan, Joseph Garvey's lane do do Garvey's lane 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

Cop,! of t he ReC7ister (so far as it relates to the Pollina District of thfl Irishtown Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any ElectIOn of a. 
. 0 ' b 

~ember of Parliam ent for the Borough of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

No. SUl'Uame and Christian Name I Place of Abode I 
Nature of I 

Qnalifica tion 

R-continued. 
654 Ryan, Daniel John st Inhabitant 

Houeeholder 

655 Ryan Edward Barrack st do 
656 Ryan, J alliles New road do 
657 Ryan, John Mungret st do 
658 R yan, J olm Smith's row do 
658 Ryan, .r ohn Garvey's row do 
660 Ryan, .J ohn Roseberry place do 
661 Ryan, Michael Taylor's row do 
662 Ryan, Michael Gerald Griffin Et do 
663 Ryan, Owen Osborne's lane do 
664 Ryan, Patrick O'Donovan's lane do 
665 Ryan, Patrick Smith's row do 
666 Ryan, Patrick Old Clare st do 
667 Ryan, Roger New road north do 
668 Ryan, Timothy Steward's lane do 
669 Ryan, William Mungret st do 

S 
670 Scanlan, Michael Broad st Rated Occupier 
671 Sexton, Francis do do 
672 Sexton, Michael Gerald Griffin st do 
673 Sheahan, Michael Mungret st do 
674 Slattery, Edmond Clino cottage do 
675 Smith, John . Mungret st do 
676 Synan, James } do Rated Occupiers 
677 Synan, Joseph do jointly 
67tl Shaughnessy, Michael William's lane Inhailitant 

Houeeholder 

679 Sheahan, John 4 Cathedral place do 
680 Spillane, Frank Garvey's range do 
681 Salmon, William Quin's lane do 
682 Sarsfield, Philip Kerrv bow do 
683 Saunders, Patrick Cabbagemrket lane do 
684 Scanlan, Michael Broad st do 
685 Sexton, Michael Gerald Griffin st do 
686 Shanny, Patrick Townwalliane do 
6S7 Shaughnessy, Patrick Dickson's lane do 
688 Shea, Thomas Mungret st do 
689 Sheaban, John Rockstown terrace do 
690 Sheahan, Pat.rick Donoghue's lane do 
691 Sheahan, Thomas Williams' lane do 
692 Sheehan, .T ohn Ryan's lane do 
693 Sheehan, John do do 
694 Sheehan,John Brennan's row do 
695 Sheehan, Patrick Donoghue's row do 
696 Sheehy, Edmund Garryowen do 
697 Sheehy, Thomas Old Clare st do 
698 Sheehy, William 0' Donovan's lane do 
699 Shields, Michael Steward's lane do 
700 Shiels, John W est Watergate E. do 
701 Shinners, John Steward's lane do 
702 Shinners, John ~ew road do 
703 Shinners,.r ohn Garvey's lane do 
704 Short, Cornelius Pennywell do 
705 Skehan, Thomas Old Clare st do 
706 Slattery, Edmond Old Francis st do 
707 Slattery, John Curry lane do 
708 Slattery, William Steward's lane do 
709 Small, Michael do do 
710 Small, Patrick West Watergate E do 
711 Smith, Charles Brennan's row do 
712 Smith, John Mungret st do 
713 Smith, Richard do do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at John st 
do Barrack st . 
do New road 
do Mungr6t st 
do Smith's row 
do Garvey's row 
do Roseberry place 

rooms at Taylor's row 
house at Gerald Griffin st 

do Osborne's lane 
do O'Donovan's lane 
do Smith's row 
do Old Clare st 
do New road north 
do Steward's lane 
do Mungret st 

house and small garden at Broad st 
house at Broad st 
house, offices and yard at Gerald Griffin st 

do do Mungret st 
butter and corn store at John st and Summer st 
house, offices and yard at Mungret st 

do do do 

room second floor Williams' lane, oft Cornwallis st 
house at 4 Cathedral place 

do Garvey's range 
do Quin's lane 
do Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
do Cabbagemarket lane 
do Broad st 
do Gerald Griffin st 
do Townwall lane 

rooms ground floor at Dickson's lane 
house at court oft Mungret st 

do Rockstown terrace 
do Donoghue's lane 

room 2nd floor at Williams' lane 
house at Ryan's lane 

do do 
do Brennan's row 
do Donoghue's row 
do Garryowen 
do Old Clare st 
do O'Donovan's lane 
do Steward's lane 

rooms at West Watergate east 
house at Steward's lane 

do New road 
do Garvey's lane 
do Pennywell 
do Old Clare st 
do Old Francis st 
do Curry lane 
do Steward's lane . 
do do 

rooms ground floor at West Watergate east 
house at Brennan's row 
shop at Mungret st 
houl:ie at do 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£ s. 

12 
10 
10 
15 
55 
11 

33 

. 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF IRISHTOWN WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far ItS it relates to the Polling District of the Iri~htown Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at a.ny Election of a. 
:M:em ber of Parliament for the Borouf!h af I imprick. for the year 1895. 

No. Surname aDd C.lristian Name 

S-continued. 
714 Smyth, Michael 
715 Somers, William 
716 South, William 
717 Spaight. Edward 
718 Spillane, Daniel 
719 Stenson, Thomas 
720 Storen, James 
721 Sullivan, Andrew 
722 Sullivan, James 
723 Sullivan, Timothy 
724 Sullivan, William 

T 
725 Tighe, Anthony J. 
726 Thompson, James 
727 Thompson, Stephen 
728 Torphy. Patrick 
729 Tierney, Patrick 
730 Toohey, Michael 
731 Tracey, Timothy 
732 Tucker, James 
733 Tuite, Edward 
735 Tuthill, Michael 
735 Tuthill, Patrick 
736 Twyford, James 

V 
737 Vaugha.n, Daniel 
738 Vaughan, Patrick 
739 Vokes, Thomas 

W 
740 Wilkinson; Arthur 
741 Wheeler, William 
7 42 Walsh, Michael 
743 Waddams, Jesse 
744 Walshe, John 
745 Walshe, John 
746 Walshe, Michael 
747 Walsh, Nicholas 
748 Walshe, Patrick 
749 Walsh, Patrick 
750 Walsh, Thomas 
751 Ward, John 
752 Warren, John 
753 Whelan, John 
i54 Whelan, Patrick 
755 Whelan, Stephen 
756 Williams, William 
757 Williams, Thomas 
758 Wise, John 
759 Woods, Thomas 
760 Woods, William 
761 Woulfe, Stephen 
762 Wren, Michael 

Place of Abode 

Dickson's lane 
Thomas court 
Playhouse lane 
Roseberry place 
Pennywell 
Curry lane little 
Milkmarket place 
Old Francis st 
Milkmarket place 
Walshe's lane 
Brennan's row 

Mungret st 
do 

Taylor'S row 
Garryowen 
Mungret st 

do 
Pennywell 
James'st 
John's square 
Curry lane 

do little 
J ones' place 

Curry lane little 
Broad st 
Cathedral place 

George st 
John's square 
Dwyer's lane 
Cathedral place 
Kerwick's lane 
James'st 
Dwver's lane 
Summer st 
Hill's lane 
~ourt olf Mungret st 
Gerald Griffin st 
Mungret st 

do 
Garvey's row 
Ryan's lane 
Garvey' lane 
J ones' place 
Curry lane 

do 
Summer st 
Williams' lane 
Benson's lane 
Rockstown terrace 

I 
Nature of I 

Qualification 

I"halllta"t 
Houe.holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
00 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises. 

house at Dickson's lane 
do Thomas court 
do Playhouse lane 

rooms ground floor at Roseberry place 
house at Pennywell 

do Curry lane little 
do Milkmarket place 
do Kerry bow off Old Francis st 
d.o Milkmarket place 
do Walshe's lane 

two rooms at Brennan's row 

Rated Occupier house at Mungret st 
I"hablta"t rooms at Munaret st Hou_holder I:) 

do do Taylor's row 
do house at Garryowen 
<"0 do Mungret st 
do rooms at Mungret st 
do house at Pennswell 
do do James' st 
do rooms ground floor at .T ohn's square 
do house at Curry lane 
do do Curry lane little 
do floor at Jones' place 

do house at Curry lane little 
do do Broad st 
do do Cathedral place 

Freehold do l{ ungret st 
Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at John's square 
~:~::~~~;!r kitchen and room at Dwyer's lane, Garryowen 

do house at Cathedral place 
do rooms, 1st floor at Kerwick's lane 
do house at James' st 
do do Dwyer's lane 
do do Summer st 
do do Hill's lane 
do do C(lUrt oft Mungret 8t 
do do Geralo Griffin st 
do do M UIIgTet 8t 
do do do 
do do Garvey's row 
do rooms at Ryan's lane 
do house at Garvey,s lane 
do do Jones' place 
do rooms ground floor at Curry lane 
do house at Curry lane 
do do Summer st 
do do Williams' lane 
do do Benson's lane 
do do ROC1{stown tflrrace 

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

£ s. 

12 

20 
14 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CUSTOMHOUSE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so fal' as it relates to the Polling District of the Customhouse Wa.rd) of Persons entitled to vote a.t any Election of a 
Member of ~ arliament for the Rorou~h of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

No, Surname and Christian Name 

A 
1 Atteridge, James 
2 Ahern, Denis 
3 Ahern, John 
4 Allen,.T ohn 
5 Annison, Charles 
6 Armstrong, Robert 
7 Atteridge, Thomas 

B 
8 Bromwell, John B. 
9 Belcher, James 

10 Bernard, Thomas 
11 Bourke, James 
12 Bourke, Rev. Thomas 
13 Bourke, John 
14 Bourke, Michael 
15 Eourke, Patrick 
16 Boyd,John 
17 Buckley, John M. 
18 Bresnihan, Timothy 
19 Barrett, Charles 
20 Barrett. Thomas 
21 Barry, Samuel ~. 
22 Bateman, Thomas 
23 Behan, Denis 
24 Behan, Daniel 
25 Beuson, Samuel 
26 Benn, Alexander 
27 Boland, John 
28 Boland, Michael 
29 Boucher, Henry 
30 Bourke, Patrick 
31 Bourke, Michael 
32 Brazil, John 
33 Brazil, John 
34 Bresnahan, Patrick 
35 Bresnahan, John 
36 Bre::nahan, Patrick 
37 Browne, Patrick 
38 Browne, Edward 
39 Burns, James 

C 
40 Carmody, Joseph 
41 Carr, Laurence 
42 Casey, Edward W. 
43 Cleeve, Thomas H. 
44 Corbett, John 
45 Cronin, John 
46 Cronin, tJ ohn 
47 Cusack, Thomas 
48 Collis, Justin 

49 Carr, James 
50 Carr, John 
51 Carr, John 
52 Carr, Laurence 
53 Clarke, James 
54 Clarke, Thomas 
55 Clarkson, Joseph 
56 Cleary, Daniel 
57 Cleary, .J ohn 
58 Clohessy, Martin 

Place of Abode 

Sarsfield st 
Watergate 
Maradyke 
Francis st 
Henry st 
Rutland st 
Sarsfield st 

Nature of I 
Qualification 

Description and Situation of Premises 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Sarsfield st 
Inhabitant house at Watero-ate east 

Ho .... hold.r 1:1 
do do Maradyke 
do room 2nd floor at Francis st 
do do Henrv st 
do do Rutland st 
do room 3rd floor at Sarsfield st 

Cst 
Imperial Hotel, Catherine Freehold houses and yard at 28 High st and Cornmarket row 
Patrick st Rated Occnpier two houses at Patrick st 
Rutland st do house and yard at Rutland st 
Cornmarket row do house, offices and yard at Cornmarket row 
Henry st do houso at Henry st (rated jointly with Rev. John M'Dermott) 
Patrick st do house and yard at Patrick st (rated jointly with James Heaphy) 
Bedford row do do Bedford row 
Carr st do house, offices and yard at Carr st 
Harvey's quay do house at Harvey's quay 
George st do house and yard at George st 
High st Lodger front room furnished, amount of rent paid 6s. weekly to Margaret 
Rutland st ~:~:'~!~;:r rooms at Rutland st [Hanly, High st 
Maradyke do house at Maradyke 
Denmark st do room 2nd floor at Denmark st 
Charlotte's quay do room 1st floor at Charlotte's quay 
Arthur's quay do shop and rooms at Arthur's quay 

do do rooms 2nd floor at do 
Market alley north do rooms at Market alley north 
Rutland st do shop and rooms at Rutland st 
Michael's lane do house at Michael's lane 
Michael st do rooms at Michael st 
Market alley north do garret at Market alley n9rth 
Arthur's quay do shop and cellar at Arthur's quay 
Market alley north do rooms 1st floor at Market alley north 
Punche's row do house at Punche's row 
Rutland st do rooms 2nd floor at Rutland st 
Harvey's quay do shop and room at Harvey's quay 

do do house at Harvey's qnay 
do do rooms at do 

Watergate east do house at Watergate east 
Punche's row do do Punche's row 
Watergate east do do Watergate east 

Sarsfield st 
Patrick st 
Rathkeale, co. Limerick 
Sunville 
P atrick st 
Ellen st 
Charlotte's quay 
Rutland st 
31 & 32 High st 

W est Watergate 
Francis st 
Patrick st 
Francis st 
Charlotte's quay 
Denmark st 
Watergate west 
Maradyke 
Denmark st 
Ellen st 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Sarsfield st 
do do do Patrick st 
do bonded store and yard at Bank place 
do house. offices and yard at George st & Sarsfield st 
do do do Patrick st 
do house and yard at Ellen st 
<10 do Charlotte's quay 
do rooms and yard at Rutland st 

Lodger furnished bedroom, sittingroom &: study, amount of rent paid .£66 to 
Inhabitant 

Ho .... hold.r 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Mrs. Hanora M'Mahon l 31 &: 32 High st 
house at W est Watergate 

do lane off Francis st 
rooms at Patrick st 
house at lane off Francis st 
room at 2nd floor at Charlotte's quay 
house at Denmark st 

do Watergate west 
do Maradyke 

rooms 2nd floor at Denmark st 
room 1st floor at Ellen st 

£ s. 
24 

20 
68 
15 
18 
24 
30 
12 
13 
11 
35 

82 
35 
80 

134 
35 
15 
24 
11 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 2 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CUSTOMHOUSE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Customhou~e Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Member' of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

I 
Rated 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode I Nature of I Description and 'Situation of Premises Valne of 
Qualification Premise. 

C-continl1ed. 
59 Cole, Edward 
60 Collopy, Thomas 
61 Collins, Justin 
62 Conlau, Arthur 
63 Connell, Matthew 
64 Connors, Jeremiah 
65 Connors, Patrick 
66 Conroy, Patrick 
67 Considine, Michael 
68 Conway, John 
69 Cooney, John 
70 Cooney, Thomas 
71 Corbett, James 
7~ Core, Frank 
73 Creagh, John 
74 Crimmon, John 
75 Cronin, Jeremiah 
76 r,ronin, John 
77 Cronin, .J ohn 
78 Crowley, Patrick 
79 Cussen, Edward 
80 Cussen, Michael · 
81 Cusack, Patrick 
82 Cusack, Thomas 

o 

Patrick st 
Sarsfield st 
High st 
Henry st 
Michael's lane 
Maradyke 
Watergate west 
High st 
Market alley north 

do 
Rutland st 
Arthur's quay 
Patrick st 
Arthur's quay 
Watergate east 
Arthur's quay 
Charlotte's quay 

do 
Ellen st 
High st 
Robert st 
Punche's row 
Denmark st 
Rutland st 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Patrick st 
rooms 2nd floor at Sarsfield st 
rooms at High st 
rooms 3rd floor at Henry st 
house at Michael's lane 

do Maradyke 
do Watergate west 

rooms at High 8t 
do Market alley north 

rooms 1st floor and kitchen at Market alley north 
do back at Rutland st 

rooms top floor front at Arthur's quay 
rooms at Patrick st 

do 2nd floor at Arthur's quay 
house at Watergate east 
room at Arthur's quay 
room 2nd floor at Charlotte's quay 
house at do 

do Ellen st 
rooms at High st 
house at Robert st 

do Punche's row 
rooms 1st floor at Denmark st 
rooms &.t Rutland st 

83 Dawson, Charles Stephen's Green Dublin Leasehold stores at Sarsfield st 
84 Day, John C. T. George st Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at George st 
85 Delaney. James (senr.) Dame st, Dublin do house, shop and cellar at George st 
86 Dowling, Michael G. Pa.t.rick st do house at Patrick st 
87 Davis, James 14 Arthur's quay J=~:::.!::;:r house at 14 Arthur's quay 
88 Daly, Edward Punche's row do house at Punche's row 
89 Danaher, David ll\lichael st do rooms first floor at Michael st 
90 Davis, James I Arthur's quay do do Arthur's quay 
91 Deegan, James High st do house at High st 
92 Dillon, John I Market alley north do rooms ground floor at Market alley north 
93 Doherty, Stephen Charlotte's quay do room second floor at Charlotte's quay 
94 Donnelly, Michael Francis st do do back at Francis st 
95 Donoghue, John Denmark st do room first floor at Denmark st 
96 Dore, Edward Charlotte's quay do rooms second floor at Charlotte's quay 
97 Drew, Arthur Ellen st do back room 1st floor at Ellen st 
98 Driscoll, Timothy Rutland st do rooms at Rutland st 
.99 D ufty, .r ohn West Watergate E. do house at West Watergate east 

1..00 Duffy, William do do do do 
IUH Dwyer', Patrick Michael's lane do do Michael's lane 
1.02 Dwyer, William Watergate west do do Watergate west 

E 
103 Egau. Michael 
104 Egan, Midlael 
105 Ear-ls, .] ohn G. 
106 Eastwood, John 
107 Egan, AlIClrew 
108 Egan, Cornelius 
109 Egan, Richard 
11 0 Eggleston, George 
111 Elligott, Martin 
112 Everett, James 

F 
113 Fife, James 
114 Fitzgerald, Joshua 
115 Flynn., Michael 
:116 Flynn, Paul F. 

Pery square 
Ellen st 
Francis st 
Ellen st 

do 
'do 

Francis st 
do 

Market alley north 
Arthur's qu'ay 

Sarsfield st 
Henry st 
Ellen st 
High st 

[Francis st 
Rated Occupier house, yard, store a.nd Warehouse at Ellen st and 

do house and yard at Ellen st 
':~~::~!~;:r rooms :lnd floor at Francis st 

do do Ellen st 
do do do 
do rooms 3rd floor at do 
do rooms 4th floor at Francis st 
do room 2nd floor at do 
do do Market alley north 
do shop and cellar at Arthur's quay 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Sarsfield 
do do Henry st 
do do Ellen~ 
do house at High st 

£ s. 

20 
77 
~O 
34 

263 
20 

23 
12 
13 
10 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CUSTOMHOUSE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Customhou~e Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Member' of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

C-continl1ed. 
59 Cole, Edward 
60 Collopy, Thomas 
61 Collins, Justin 
62 Conlan, Arthur 
63 Connell, Matthew 
64 Connors, Jeremiah 
65 Connors, Patrick 
66 Conroy, Patrick 
67 Considine, Michael 
68 Conway, John 
69 Cooney, John 
70 Cooney, Thomas 
71 Corbett, James 
7~ Core, Frank 
73 Creagh, John 
74 Crimmon, John 
75 Cronin, J erem'iah 
76 (;ronin, John 
77 Cronin, John 
78 Crowley, Patrick 
79 Cussen, Edward 
80 Cussen, Michael , 
81 Cusack, Patrick 
82 Cusack, Thomas 

o 

Place of .A bode 

Patrick st 
Sarsfield st 
High st 
Henry st 
Michael's lane 
Maradyke 
Watergate west 
High st 
Market alley north 

do 
Rutland st 
Arthur's quay 
Patrick st 
Arthur's quay 
Watergate east 
Arthur's quay 
Charlotte's quay 

do 
Ellen st 
High st 
Robert st 
Punche's row 
Denmark st 
Rutland st 

I Nature of 
Qualification 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at Patrick st 
rooms 2nd floor at Sarsfield st 
rooms a.t High st 
rooms 3rd floor at Henry st 
house at Michael's lane 

do Maradyke 
do Watergate west 

rooms at High st 
do Market alley north 

rooms 1st floor and kitchen at Market alley north 
do back at Rutland st 

rooms top floor front at Arthur's quay 
rooms at Patrick st 

do 2nd floor at Arthur's quay 
house at Watergate east 
room at Arthur's quay 
room 2nd floor at Charlotte's quay 
house at do 

do Ellen st 
rooms at High st 
house at Robert st 

do Punche's row 
rooms 1st floor at Denmark st 
rooms &.t Rutland st 

83 Dawson, Charles Stephen's Green Dublin Leasehold stores at Sarsfield st 
84 Day, John C. T. George st 
85 Delaney. James (senr.) Dame st, Dublin 
86 Dowling, Michael G. Pat.rick st 
87 Davis, James 14 Arthur's quay 
88 Daly, Edward Punche's row 
89 Danaher, David I ~lichael st 
90 Davis, James I Arthur's quay 
91 Deegan, James High st 
92 Dillon, John I Market alley north 
93 Doherty, Stephen Charlotte's quay 
94 Donnelly, Michael Francis st 
95 Donoghue, John Denmark st 
96 Dore, Edward Charlotte's quay 
:97 Drew, Arthur Ellen st 
:98 DriEcoll, Timothy Rutland st 
.!:}9 Duffy, .Tohn West WatergateE. 

1.·00 Duffy, William do 
IUiH Dwyer, Patrick Michael's lane 
1.02 Dwyer, William Watergate west 

E 
103 Egan, Michael 
104 Egan, Miehael 
105 Earls, .] ohn G. 
106 Eastwood, John 
107 Egan, Alldrew 
108 Egan, Cornelius 
109 Egan, Rich~trd 
110 Eggleston, George 
111 Elligott, Martin 
112 Everett, James 

F 
113 Fife, James 
114 Fitzgerald, Joshua 
115 Flynn, Michael 
116 Flynn, Paul F. 

Pel'Y square 
Ellen st 
Francis st 
Ellen st 

do 
'do 

Francis st 
do 

Market alley north 
Arthur's qu'ay 

Sarsfield st 
Henry st 
Ellen st 
High st 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at George st 
do house, shop and cellar at George st 
do house at Patrick st 

~;~:,b~::;:r house at 14 Arthur's quay 
do house at Punche's row 
do rooms first floor at Michael st 
do do Arthur's quay 
do house at High st 
do rooms ground floor at Market alley north 
do room second floor at Charlotte's quay 
do do back at Francis st 
do room first floor at Denmark st 
do rooms second floor at Charlotte's quay 
do back room 1st floor at Ellen st 
do rooms at Rutland st 
do house at West Watergate east 
do do do 
do do Michael's lane 
do do Watergate west 

[Francis st 
Rated Occupier house, yard, store and Warehouse at Ellen st and 

do house and yard at Ellen st 
~~~::~!~;:r rooms ~nd floor at Francis st 

do do Ellen st 
do do do 
do rooms 3rd floor at do 
do rooms 4th floor at Francis st 
do room 2nd floor at do 
do do Market alley north 
do shop and cellar at Arthur's quay 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Sarsfield 
do do Henry st 
do do Ellen st 
do house at High st 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premise. 

£ s. 

20 
7.7 
~o 
34 

263 
20 

23 
12 
13 
10 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CUSTOMHOUSE WARD 

Copy-of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Customhouse Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

F-continued. 
117 Forde, James A. 
118 Frost, William 
119 Frazer, Michael 
120 Foley, James 
121 Farrell, Michael 
122 Fitz Gerald, Daniel 
123 Fitz Gerald, Edward 
124 Fitz Gerald, Joshua 
125 Fitz Gerald, James 
126 Fitz Gerald, Michael 
127 Fitz Gerald, 'William 
128 Fitzpatrick, Denis 
129 Flanagan, John 
130 Fleming, James 
131 Flynn, Patrick 
132 Flynn, Michael 
133 Flynn, John 
134 Foley, William 

G 
135 Gason, William Crofts 
136 Geary, Thomas 
137 Gilligan, Michael 
138 Gleeson, Richard A. 
139 Griffin, Martin 
140 Griffin, Michael 
141 Griffith, Louis L. 
142 Ginnane, James M. 
143 Godsell, John 

144 Gabbett, John 
145 Gabbett, Michael 
146 Gabbett, John 
147 Geary, Thomas 
148 Gesford, George 
149 Uleeson, William 
150 Gleeson, William 
151 Godsell, John 
152 Green, John 
153 Giulten, Thomas 

H 
154 Hastings, Stephen 
155 Halpin, John 
156 Hannon, James 

Place of Abode I Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

Sexton st, Thomondgate Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Patrick st 
Ellen st do do do Ellen st 
7 do Lodger two rooms, front &: back, unfurnished, amount of rent paid 4s weekly 
15 Charlotte's quay ':~~~~~d!r rooms at 15 Charlotte's quay [to Wm. Hoppitt, 7 Ellen st 
Denmark st do house at Denmark st 
Sarsfield st do do Sarsfield st 
Michael's lane do do Michael's lane 
Henry st do rooms 2nd floor at Henry st 
Watergate east do house at Watergate east 
Ryan's lane do do Ryan's lane 
Francis st do shop and 1st floor at Francis st 
Carr st do ground floor at Carr st 
Arthur's quay do cellar at Arthur's quay 
Charlotte's quay do room 2nd floor at Charlotte's quay 
Punche's row do house at Punche's lane off Punche's row 
Francis st do shop and 3rd floor at Francis st 
Bank place do room top back at Bank place 
Charlotte's quay do room 3rd floor at Charlotte's quay 

[Iaradyke 
Richmond, N enagh Freehold houses and yards and stores at Ellen st, Nos. 12 to 16 Carr st and 
Charlotte's quay Rated Occupier house & garden at Charlotte's quay and Maradyke 
Ellen st do shop, rooms and yard at Ellen st 
Punche's row do house, workshop, store,offices &yard atPunche's row 
Patrick st do house and yard at Patrick st 

do do house at do 
Colooney st do do do 
30 Patrick st do do 30 Patrick st, jointly with Thos. Hartigan 
4 Rutland st Lodger four rooms, front &: back, first floor, unfurnished, amouot of rent 

Carr st 
Arthur's quay 

do 
Charlotte's quay 
Arthur's quay 

do 
Market alley north 
Rutland st 
Market alley north 
Patrick st 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

paid 5s 6d weekly to James Mahony, 4 Rutland 8t 
house at Carr st 
rooms 1st floor at Arthur's quay 
shop and cellar do 
house at Charlotte's quay 
rooms 2nd floor at Arthur's quay 
2nd floor at do 
rooms upper half house at Market alley north 
rooms at Rutland st 
rooms I st floor at Market alley north 
rooms 3rd floor at Patrick st 

Upr. Glentworth st Leasehold houses at Crosby row, Charlotte's quay & Watergate 
Rutland st Rated Occupier shop, back rooms and yard at Rutland st 
Bedford row do house, offices and yard at Bedford row 
Robert ·st do store at Robert st 157 Harold, Joseph 

158 Hartman, Joseph 
159 Heim, Adolph 
160 Heaphy, James 
161 Hogan, James 

} Patrick st Rate.d ~ccupiers house offices and yard at Patrick st 
Jomtly , 

do Rated Occupier house &: yard at Patrick st (rated jointly with John Bourke) 

162 Hogan, Patrick 
163 Howard, J ohl1 

Arthur's quay do house, offices and yard at Arthur's quay 
Carr st do offices and yard at Carr st 
Ellen st do house and yard at Ellen st 

164 Howard, Joseph 
1tlo Hallinan, Patrick G. 

Robert st do house, offices and yard at Robert st 
8 Bedford row Lodger three rooms 2nd floor unfurnished, amount rent paid 

166 Hanway,Rev.JamesF,O.S.F. Henry st do 
£12 yearly to William O'Shea, Bedford row 

front top room furnished, amount rent paid 20s. per 

167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 

Hammond, Michael 
Healy, Patrick 
Hogan, Edward 
Hackett, Patrick 
Halpin, James 
Halpin, Robert 

5 Arthur's quay 
Denmark st upper 
Michael st 
Punche's row 

do 
Rutland st 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

week to Rev. J. McDermott 
rooms 1st floor at No. 5 Arthur's quay 
house at Denmark st upper 
kitchen and back room at Michael st 
hullse at Punche's row 

do do 
house and rooms at Rutland st 

34 
24 

50 
25 
17 
10 
35 
24 
40 
27 

20 
10 
25 
10 

29 

30 
12 
11 
13 
12 

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives



PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CUSTOMHOUSE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Customhouse Ward) of Persons entitled to vote at any ElectIon of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Suruame and Christian Name I 
H-con tinued. 

173 Handcock, John 
174 Hannan, James 
175 Hannan, Patt'ick 
176 Hannan, Williarr. 
177 Hanway, Rev. James 
178 Harold, Edward 
179 Hartigan, Patrick 
180 Hessett, Thomas 
181 H~yes, Patrick 
182 Healy, Michael 
183 Healy, Richard. 
184 Heffernan, John 
185 Hickey, Michael 
186 Higgins, Martin 
187 Higgins, )if artin 
1 '38 Higgins, William 
189 Hitchcock, Francis 
190 Hogan, .Tohn 
191 Hogan, John 
192 Hogan, William 
193 Honan, Michael 
194 Houlihan, Thom~s 
195 Hughes, William 

J 
196 Johnstone, Peter 
197 Johnson, James 
198 Jones, John 
199 Joyce, Michael 

" K 
200 Keane, ,James 
201 Kelliher, Daniel 
202 Kelly, John 
203 Kiely, John 
204 King, Bernard 
205 Kenny, Peter 

206 Keane, John 
207 Keating, Micha.el 
208 Keating, .Toseph 
209 Kelly, Henry 
21(r Kelly, James 
211 Kelly, Michael 
212 King, George 
213 King, Richard C. 
214 Kelly, Thomas 
215 Kenross, John 
216 Kent, William 
217 Keough, Edward 
218 Kerley, Patrick 
219 Kerr, William 
220 Kerwick, John 
221 Killeen, Michael 
222 Kimberley, William 
223 King, Patrick 
224 Kerby, John H. 
225 Kerby, Frank 

L 
226 Lane, Jeremiah 
227 Leahy, Daniel F. 
228 Lonergan, William 
229 Lynch, Rev. Joseph 

Place of Abode 

Francis st 
do 

Carr st 
Francis st 
Henry st 
Patrick st 
Denma.rk st upper 
Maradyke 
Charlotte's quay 

do 
Denmark st 
Watergate east 
Rutland st 
Francis st 
Rutland st 
Charlotte's quay 
Francis st 
Puncha's row 
Charlotte's quay 
Maradyke 
Market alley north 
West Watergate E 
Punche's row 

Nature of I 
Qualification 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

room 2nd floor at Francis st 
rooms 1st floor back at Francis st 
room at Carr st 
rooms 1st floor at Francis st 
rooms at Henry st 
rooms 2nd floor at Patrick st 
housp- at Denmark st upper 
shop at Maradyke 
room 1st floor back at Charlotte's quay 
room 3rd floor at Charlotte's quay 
house at Denmark st 

do 'Vest Watergate east 
rooms 1st floor at Rutland st 

do Francis st 
do front at Rtltland st 

rooms 2nd floor at Charlotte's quay 
house and shop at Francis st 
house at Pnnche's row 
rooms 4th floor at Charlotte's quay 
room top front at Maradyke 
rooms 1st floor at Market alley north 
house at West watergate east 

do Punche's row 

Sarsfield st Rated Occupier house, offices and yard 'at Sarsfield st 
Market alley north ~:~::~!:;!r house lower part at Market alley north 
Patrick st do rooms at Patrick st 
Arthur's quay do rooms 1st floor at Arthur's quay 

Robert st 
Charlotte's quay 
Patrick st 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Robert st 

do 
Cork 
6 Robert st 

30 Denmark st 
6 Bank place 
George st 
Arthur's quay 
Francis st 
Arthur's quay 
9 Charlotte's quay 
Probate Offlce. Cu.tom~ 

hou .. 

Watergate east 
Charlotte's quay 
Henry st 
Michael st 
Carr st 
Market alley north 

do 
Punche's row 
Watergate west 

do east 
Henry st 
Francis st 

Patrick st 
Cork 
Patrick st 
Henry st 

do house, offices and yard at Charlotte's quay 
do do do Patrick st 
do do do do 
do house, shop, rooms & cellar at George st & Patrick st 

Lodger front room, 1st noor, amount of rent paid 14s. board and lodgings 
Inhabitant 

Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

to Richard tJ evane, Robert st 
room at 30 Denmark st 

do 6 Bank place 
rooms at George st 
room 3rd floor at Arthur's quay 
rooms 2nd floor at Francis st 

do Arthur's quay 
shop and rooms ground floor at 9 Charlotte's quay 
Rutland st 
house at Watergate east 
rooms 2nd floor at Charlotte's quay 
rooms top floor at Henry st 
room 2nd floor at Michael st 
rooms at Carr st 
kitchen at Market alley north 
house do 

do Punche's row 
do Watergate west 
do do east 

rooms 2nd floor at Henry st 
do Francis st 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Patrick st 
do store and yard at Market alley east 
do store, shop, offices & yard at Patrick st [J. McDermott 

Lodger End top room, furnished, amount of rent paid 20s, per week to Rey. 

£ s. 

50 

15 
13 
35 
38 
76 

33 
10 
27 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CUSTOMHOUSE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Customhouse Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
~Member of Parliament for the Borough vf Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname aud Christian Name Place of Abode I Nature of 
Qualification Descriptiou and Situation of Premises. 

L--continued. 
230 Leahy, JohnD. 
231 Lardner, John 
232 Leigh, John 
233 Liddy, Patrick 
234 Liston, Michael 
235 Lynch, Rev. Joseph 
236 Lyons, Daniel 
237 Lyons, Patrick 
238 Lysaght, William 

6 Bank place 
Michael st 
Francis st 
WestWatergate E. 
Denmark st 
Henry st 
Rutland st 
West Watergate E. 
Rutland st 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

two back rooms at No. 6 Bank place 
rooms at Michael st 
rooms 3rd floor at Francis st 
house at West Watergate east 
room 1st floor at Denmark st 
rooms at Henry st . 

do Rutland st 
house at W est Watergate east 
rooms 3rd floor at Rutland st 

M 
239 Mahony, James do Rated Occupier house and yard at Rutland st 

do do Ellen st 240 Meade, Patrick Ellen st 
241 Moroney, Michael Sarsfield st 
242 Mortished, Patrick Rutland st 

do house and office at Sarsfield st 
do house and yard at Rutland st 

243 Morton. James Bedford row do do Bedford row 
244 McCarthy, James Thomondgate 
245 McCarthy, Thomas Bedford row 
246 McDermott, Rev. John Henry st 
247 McInerney, Patrick Francis st 
248 McMahon, Francis G. Rutland st . 

do house at Denmark st 
do do Bedford row [with Rey. Thomas Burke) 
do house, omces and yard at Henry st and Bedford row (rated jointly 
do shop, rooms, cellar at Francis st 
do house and yard at Rutland st 

249 McNamara, Michael Patrick st do house, office and cellar at Patrick st 
250 Mayne, John 42 Robert st 
251 Matthews, Henry 8 Watergate 
252 Molcney, Patrick 9 Arthur's quay 
253 Murphy, Jeremiah 139 George st 
254 Murphy, Martin B~nk place 
255 McCarthy, Michael 2 Custom House place 
256 McInerney, Joseph 18 Rutland st 
257 Madigan. Michael Market alley north 
258 Magwood, William Sarsfield st 
259 Mahony, Thomas Rutland st 
260 Mahony, Thomas Arthur's quay 
261 Malone, James Michael's lane 

~~=::~~-:-;:r rooms at 42 Robert st 
do house at 8 Watergate 
do two rooms 2nd floor 9 Arthur's quay 
do back room 13U George st 
do rooms on 1st floor at Bank place 
do front rooms 1st floor 2 Custom House place 
do back room 3rd floor at 18 Rutland st 
do kitchen at Market alley north 
do room 3rd floor at Sarsfield st 
do rooms at rere of'Rutland st 
do shop and rooms at Arthur's quay 
do house at Michael's lane 

262 Mannix, Patrick Market alley north 
263 Mason, John Charlotte's quay 
264 Mitchell, John do 

do do Market alley north 
do rooms 3rd floor at Charlotte's quay 
do do 2nd do . 

265 Molloy, Michael Rutland st 
266 Moloney, John Francis st 
267 Moloney, Mark Ryan's lane 
268 Moloney, Michael Michael st 
269 Moore, Henry Rutland st 
270 Moore, William West Watergate E. 
271 Moran, John Market alley east 
272 Morrison, Francis Charlotte's quay 
273 Morrison, Thomas Market alley north 
274 Meehan, John . Francis st 

do room 2nd floor front at Rutland st 
do house at Francis st 
do do Ryan's lane 
do room 1st floor at Michael st 
do rooms at Rutland st 
do do West Watergate east 
do house at Market alley east 
do rooms 3rd floor at Charlotte's quay 
do do and garret 2nd floor at Market alley N. 
do house at lane off Francis st 

275 Meehan, Nicholas Charlotte's quay 
.276 Moylette, John Carr st 
277 Moylette, Michael do 

do room 1st floor at Charlotte's quay 
do house at Carr st 
do rooms do 

~78 Mulcahy, Michael Denmark st 
.279 Mullally Martin Arthur's quay 
290 Mulqueen, James Robert st 
.2B1 Mulqueen, John Watergate west 
. ~82 Mulqueen, Michael Rutland st 
.283 Murphy, John Carr st 
.284 McCarthy. William Francis st 
.285 McOarthy, Denis Market alley north 
.286 McCarthy, William Francis st 
287 McCormack. John Maradyke 
-288 McDonogh, John Michael's lane 
,289 McDonogh, Andrew Rutland st 

do room 2nd floor at Denmark st 
do shop and 1'oonlS at Arthur's quay 
do house at Robert st 
do do Watergate we st 
do rooms 2nd floor at Rutland st 
do do Carr st 
do room 1st floor at Francis st 
do lower part of house at Market alley lane 
do room 1st flocr at Fra.ncis st 
do house at Maradyke 
do do Michael's lane 
do room 1st floor back at Rutland st 

15 
13 
23 
15 
18 
15 
18 
35 
11 
15 
33 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CUSTOMHOUSE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the CUitomhouse Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any EIectlOu of a. 
.M emlJel' of Parliam ent for the. Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

1\0. ~'lfuame and Christian Name I Place of Abode 

M-continued. 
::290 McElligott, E. Marady ke 
291" McElligott, Daniel Charlotte's quay 

'292 McGrath, Michael Arthur's quay 
.293 McInerney, Mathew Market alley north 
.294 McInerney, Thomas Ryan's lane' 
.295 McInerney, John Denmark st 
.296 McInerney, Patrick High st 
:297 McInerney, Patrick Market ::-.lley north 
298 McKaig, Michael Rutland st 
.299 McKnight, Daniel Arthur's quay . 
.200 McMahon, ,T ohn, junr. do 
.201 McManus, John · Ryan's lane 
202 McNamara, Michael Arthur's quay 

I Nature of 
Qualification 

Inhabitant 
HOU8ehoider 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
d0 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

shop at Maradyke 
room 1st floor at Charlotte's quay 
rooms 2nd floor at Arthur's quay 
house at Ma.rket alley north 

do Ryan's lane 
do Denmark st 
do High st 

upper ha.lf of house at Market alley north 
rooms 3rd floor at Rutland st 

do 2nd floor at Arthur's quay 
house at Robert st 

do Ryan's lane 
shop and cellar at Arthur's quay 

N [Dublin 
203 Northcote, Hugh Thos. 5 Lower Buckingham st, Leasehold houses Nos. 14 & 15 Patrick st 
304 N elson, James T. do Rated Occupier house at Patrick st 
:305 Nelson, David do ~~~::~~~;!r rooms at do 
306 Neville, Thomas Market alley north do rooms 1st floor at Market alley north 
·307 Nevin, Patrick Ellen st do rooms 2nd Hoor at Ellen st 
.308 Nolan, Francis Sarsfield st do do Sarsfield st 

o 
.309 O'Brien, John C. 
.310 O'Donnell, Eugene 
311 O'Donnell, John 
.312 O'Farrell, James 
.21:3 O'Friel, William M. 
314 O'Halloran, John 
215 O'Halloran, Philip 
.216 O'Shea, William 
317 O'Donnell, Edward 

.318 O'Donnell, Timothy 

High st 
Ellen st 
High st 
Charlotte's quay 
Bedford row 
George st 
Cornmarket row 
Bedford row 
31 High st 

High st 

.219 O'Neill, John 6 Arthur's quay 
220 O'Sullivan, Christopher 35 Patrick st 
321 O'Brien, John Michael's lane 
322 O'Brien, John Patrick st 
223 O'Brien, Joseph Arthur's quay 
324 O'Brien, Michael do 
325 O'Brien, Thomas Market alley north 
.326 O'Donnell,.T ohn Ryan's lane 
327 O'Donnell, Michael Francis st 
.328 O'Dwyer, Michael Bank place 
32P O'Farrell, Michael Francis st 
.330 O'Farrell, Thomas Charlotte's quay 
.331 O'Gorman, John Francis st 
.332 O'Gorman, Michael do 
333 O'Gorman, Timothy do 
.334 O'Grady, James do 
.335 O'Keefte, Thomas Ryan'S lane 
.336 O'Leary, Michael Francis st 
.337 O'Mara, John Punche's row 
.338 O'Neill, Andrew Michael st 
339 O'N till, John Charlotte's quay 

.340 O'Neill, Thomas Maradyke 
341 O'Rielly. Thomas Sarsfield st 

.342 O'Rielly, Thomas Francis st 

.343 O'Shaughnessy, Joseph do 

.344 O'Shea, Henry Bedford row 
p 

;345 Pike, Edward R. 5 Bank place 

,{ated Occupier house, offices and yard at High st 
do house and yard at Ellen st 
do house at High st 
do house and yard at Charlotte's quay 
do house and shop at Bedford row 
do house and yard at George at 
do do Cornmarket row 
do do Bedford row 

Lodger 1st room, 2nd floor, unfurnished, amount of rent paid 

do 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
uO 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do 

4s. weekly to Norah McMahon, 31 High st • 
bedroom and sittingroom, unfurnished, amount:of 

rent paid £10 to John O'Donnell, High st 
front and back 3rd floor 6 Arthur's quay 
rooms in house 35 Patrick st • 
house at Michael's lane 
room 1st floor at Patrick st 
rooms 1st floor at Arthur's quay 
cellar at Arthur's quay 
house at Market alley north 

do Ryan's lane 
rooms 3rd floor front at Francis st 
room top floor front at Bank place 
rooms 2nd floor at Francis st 
rooms 3rd floor at Charlotte's quay 

do front at Francis st 
room 3rd floor front at do 
shop and cellar at do 
room 2nd floor front at do 
house at Ryan's lane 

do lane off Francis st 
do Puncbe's row 
do Michael st 

shop and rooms at Charlotte's quay 
room front at Maradyke 
room at Sarsfield st 
rooms 3rd floor at Francis st 
room 2nd floor do 
rooms at Bedford row 

top front room at 5 Bank place 

£ s. 

18 
19 
16 
13 
22 
46 
34 
17 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CUSTOMHOUSE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Customhouse Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any ElectlOn of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I 
P -continued. 

346 Power, John 
347 Power, Patrick 
348 Price, Patrick 

349 Quin, J~es 
350 Quilligan, Michael 
351 Quilligan, Patrick 
352 Quilligan, Roger 

R 
353 Ryan, Christopher 
354 Ryan, Michael 
355 Ryan, Patrick B. 
356 Reddan, Ed ward 
357 Reynolds, Laurence 
358 Rite, John 
359 Riordan, Michael J. 
360 Rooney, John 
361 Russell, Garrett 
362 Russell, Patrick 
363 Ryan, Edward 
364 Ryan, John 
365 Ryan, John 
366 Ryan, Michael 
367 Ryan, Patrick 
368 Ryan, Thomas F. 
369 Ryan, Thomas 
370 Ryan, Thomas 
371 Ryan, Thomas 
372 Ryan, Thomas 
373 Ryan, William 

S 
374 Smyth, James 
375 Smith, J o!:m 
376 Spring, Michael 
377 St. Lawrence, John 

378 Smith, Solomon 
379 Sands, John 
380 Scanlan, Robert 
a81 Scarry, James 
382 Sheahan, .r ohn 
383 Sheahan, Martin 
384 Sheahan; Michael 
385 Sheahan, Patrick J. 
386 Sheehan, John 
387 Sheehan, Stephen 
a88 Smith, James 
389 Smyth, Alfred 
390 Stenson, Pat.rick 
391 St. Laurence, John 
39~ Sullivan, David 
393 Sullivan, Denis 
394 Sullivan, James 
395 Sullivan, Pierce 
396 Sullivan, Timothy 
397 Sweeny, William 

T 
398 Talbot, William 
399 Tracey, Patrick 
400 Trounsell, William H. 

Place of Abode 

Denmark st 
Watergate east 
Denmark st 

George st 
Ryan's lane 
Francis st 
Maradyke 

Patrick st 
Sarsfield st 
Patrick st 
Arthur's quay 

do 
Market alley north 
Ellen st 
Market alley north 
Francis st 
Arthur's quay 
Punche's lane 
Michael st 
Punche's lane 
Charlotte's quay 
Arthur's quay 
PunchA's row 
Michael's lane 

do 
Francis st 
Ryan's lane 
Punche's lane 

Nature of I 
Qualifica tion 

Inhabitant 
Hou .. holder 

do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at Denmark st 
do Watergate east 
do Denmark st 

Rated Occupier house, warehouse & yard at Ellen st and Patrick st 
~:~::~!":;:r house at Ryan's lane 

do room 2nd floor at Francis st 
do room 1st floor at Maradyke 

Rated Occupier house at Patrick st 
do offices and yard and shop at Sarsfield st 
do house at Patrick st 

'::~~~!~:r rooms 1st floor at Arthur's quay 
do do do 
do house lower half at Market alley north 
do rooms 3rd floor at Ellen st 
do rooms 1st floor at Market alley north 
do house at lane oft Francis st 
do room 2nd floor front at Arthur's quay 
do house at Punche's lane off Punche's row 
do room 1st floor front at Michael st 
do house at Punche's lane oft Punche's row 
do rooms 2nd floor at Charlotte's quay 
do shop and 1st floor at Arthur's quay 
do house at Punche's row 
do do Michael's lane 
do do do 
do shop at Francis st 
do house at Ryan's lane 
do do Punche's lane oft Punche's row 

Patrick st Rated Occupier house and yard at Patrick st 
Adare, co. Limerick do shop, offices and yard at Patrick st 
Ellen st do house and yard at Ellen st 
4 Rutland st -Lodger two rooms, unfurnished, amount of rent paid .£12 

Bank place 
Market alley north 
Arthur's quay 
Ellen st 
Punche's row 
Rutland st 
Punche's row 
Ellen st 
Market alley north 
Arthur's quay 
Maradyke 
Rutland st 
West Watergate E. 
Rutland st 
Market alley north 

do 
Francis st 
Arthur's quay 
Francis at 
Ryan's lane 

Bedford row 
Quin st 
Ellen st 

Inhabitant 
HOUHholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

I per annum to James Mahony, 4 Rutland st 
front room 1st floor Bank place 
room 2nd floor at Market alley north 
shop and rooms at Arthur's quay 
room 2nd floor at Ellen st 
house at Punche's row 
room 1st floor at Rutland st 
house at Punche's row 
room 3rd floor at Ellen st 
room 2nd floor at Market alley north 

do Arthur's quay 
do Maradyke 

rooms and shop at Rutland st 
house at W est Watergate east 
rooms at Rutland st 
room 2nd floor at Market alley north 
house lower part do 
rooms 31'd floor at Francis st 

do Arthur's quay 
rooms 1st floor at Francis 8t 
house at Ryan's lane 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Bedford row 
do corn store, kiln and yard at Michael's lane 
do house at Ellen st 

.£ s. 

175 

32 
13 
22 

23 
28 
13 

22 
15 
13 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORvUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF CUSTOMHOUSE WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Oustomhouse Ward) of Persons entitled to vote a.t any Election of a 
M ember of I arliament for the Boro of Limerick, for the 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode 

T-contin 
401 Thompson, William H. 12 Patrick st 

40:2 To bin, Richard 
403 Toomey, .J ohn 
404 Toomey, Thomas 
405 Tucker, James 
406 Tuite, James 
407 Tracy, John 
408 Tracey, tT ohn 

V 
409 Vincent, Berkley 
410 Vokes, Henry 

W 
411 Waldron, Thomas 
412 Wallace, John Henry 
413 Windrim, James 
414 Wallace, Ed ward 
415 Wallace, James 
416 Wallace. William 
417 Walsh, John 
418 Walsh, William 
419 Watson, John . 
420 Webb, Alfred 
421 Whealan, Patrick 
422 White, J aseph 
423 Willis, Peter 
424 W right, James 
425 Wright, John 
426 Worrall, Thomas 

10 Denmark st 
Henry st 
Market alley north 
Corn market row 
Charlotte's quay 
WestWatergate E. 
Ryan's lane 

Summerville, co. Clare 
HE'nry st 

Ellen st 
George st 
Rutland st 
Ryan's lane 
Francis st 

do 
do 

Market alley north 
Carr st 
Francis st 

do 
Charlotte's quay 
Francis st 
Market alley east 
Maradyke 
Arthur's quay 

Lodger 

Inhabitant 
Houaeholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

bedroom and sittingroom furnished, amount of rent 
paid 4s 6d per week to Michl Griffin, 12 Patrick st 

house at 10 Denmark st 
room 1st floor at Henry st 

do Market alley north 
rooms at Cornmarket row 
room 2nd floor at Charlotte's quay 
house at West Watergate east 

do Ryan's lane 

Freehold houses and premises at Bank place 
Inhabitant 4th fl t H t Houaeholder rooms oor a enry s 

Rated Occupier house at Ellen st 
do house, offices and yard at George st 
do house and yard at Rutland 8t 

~'!~=~~d!r house at Ryan's lane 
do shop and room at Francis st 
do house at lane off do 
do rooms 2nd floor do 
do do Market alley north 
do rooms ground floor at Carr st 
do do 1st floor back at Francis st 
do do do do 
do room front at Charlotte's quay 
do do 3rd floor front at Francis st 
do house at Market alley east 
do rooms 2nd floor at Maradvke 
do do 3rd floor at Arthur's quay 

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

16 
94 
13 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ,MARKET WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Ma.rket Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of A bode Nature of 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

A 
1 Anglim, Jeremiah 

B 
2 Baker, Edward 
3 Baker, Thomas F. 
4 Barker, John 
5 Barry, Edmond 
6 Begley, David 
7 Bourke, Patrick E. 
8 Bourke, Thomas 
9 Butler, James 

10 Bourke, Michael 
11 Baker) Edward, junr. 
12 Baldwin, John A. 
13 Barry, John 
14 Barry, Patrick J. 
15 Boland, Thomas 
16 Bourke, Thomas . 
17 Brennan' Terence 
18 Brown, John 
19 Brummel, John 
20 Butler, Pierce . C 
21 Cahill, Michael 
22 Carew, James 
23 Casey, Michael 
24 Cash ell, G. 
25 Clarke, William 
26 Clifford, Edmond 
27 Clune, .T ohn 
28 Collins, Patrick 
29 Collins, William 
30 Connolly, Denis 
31 Costelloe, William 
32 Coyle, Hugh 
33 Cremin, David 
34 Cromer, Conrad 
35 Cuddy, Matthew 
36 Clancy, George 
37 Carey, William 
38 Carroll, James 
39 Clancy, Daniel 
40 Clancy, John 
41 CoffE-v. John 
42 Connolly,John 
43 Corban, James 
44 Corbett, Thomas 
45 Costelloe, James 
46 Costelloe, .Tames 
47 Coughlan, James 
48 Cronin, Peter 
49 Cronin, Michael 
50 Crowe, John 
51 Cmry, John 

o 
52 Darcy, Patrick 
53 Deegan, Michael 
54 Delaney. William 
55 Devane, Cornelius 
56 Daly, Cornelius 
57 Darcy, Patrick 
58 Doyle, John 

William st 

} George st 

Wickham st 
Janesboro' 
Farranshonemore 
The Crescent 
Wickham st 
William st 
7 High st 
George st 
Lord Edward terrace 
William st · 

do 
Old Windmill road 
William st upper 
Gerald Griffin st 
Wickham st 
Denmark st lower 
Woulfe Tone terrace 

Freehold house, offices and yard at 22 and 23 William st 

Rate.d ~ccupiers house store and yard at George st 
Jomtly , 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Wickham st 
do honse, office & store at Upr. William st & Pike's lane 
do house, cellar and yard at William st and High st 
do house, offices and yard at William st 
do house at Wickham st 
do house and yard at William st 

Inhabitant house at No 7 High st Hou_holder 
do rooms at George st 
do house at Lord Edward terrace ' 
do rooms a.t William st 
do do do 
do house at Old Windmill road 
do do Windmill st upper 
do do Gerald Griffin st 
do do lane off Wickham st 
do rooms at Denmark st lower 
do house at W ouIte Tone terrace oft Roxboro road 

Thomas st Rated Occupier house, offices & yard at Thomas st and Wickham st 
William st . do house and yard at William st 
Denmark st upper do do do Upper Denmark st 
Sexton st do do do Sexton st 
William st do do do William st 

do do house at do [Denmark st upper 
do do house and yard and Corn store at William st, house at Georgo st and 

Wickham st do shop, offices and yard at Wickham st 
William st upper do house, offices and yard at Upper William st 
Wickham st do house and yard at Wickham st 
Upper William st do house at Upper William st 
Littlo Kilrush, Limerick do house, offices and yard at Thomas st 
William st upper do h()use at Upper William st 
George st do house and yard at George st 
Mallow st do house, offices and yard at Upper William st 
48 William st do do do 48 William st 
G Inhabitant h t G arryowen Hou.eholder ouse a arryowen 

do do do do 
Gerald Griffin st do do Gerald Griffin st 

do do rooms at do 
Mulgrave st do house at Mulgrave st 
William st do rooms at William st 
Garryowen do house at Garryowen 
Sexton st do rooms at Sexton st 
William st upper do house at William st upper 
Wickham st do do Wickham Bt 
Sexton st do Fooms at Sexton st 
William st do do William st 

do little do do do little 
Sexton st do house at Sexton st 
Wickham st do lane off Wickham st 

High st 
Wiiliam st 
Thomas st 
William st 

do 
High st 
William st 

Rated Occupier house at High st 
do house and yard William st 
do house, offices and yard at Thomas st 
do house and office at William st 

':;~:e';!!-:-;:r rooms at do 
do house at High st 
do rooms at William st 

£ s. 
"50 

65 

18 
13 
65 
73 
18 
34 

45 
34 
12 
24 
36 
24 
85 
13 10 ' 
12 
16 
14 
25 
25 
29 
46 
48 

12 
30 
12 
35 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF MARKET WARD 

.. 

Copy of the Register, (so feLr as it relates to the Polling District of the Market Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at a.ny Election of It 

Member of Parliament for the 0f , imprick, for the lS9i} . 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

D-continued 
59 Dwyer, Michael 

E 
60 Ebrill, William 
61 Egan, James 
62 Egan, Cornelius 
63 Ega n, James 

F . 
64 Fogarty, Joseph, junr. 
65 Fitt, Edward G. 
66 Fitz Gibbon, Maurice 
67 Flannery, James 
68 Flynn, James 
69 Foran, Cornelius 
70 Fitz Gerald, William 
71 Fennessy, John 
7~ Fitz Gerald, James 
73 Fitz Gerald, Patrick 
74 Frewen, Francis 
75 Frost, Robert 

G 

Place of Abode 

Denmark st 

Summerville 
William st 
Wickham st 
William st 

[London 

Inhaltltant 
Houeeholder 

Description lind Situation of Premises. 

rooms at Denmark st 

Rated Occupier wool store at Upper William st 
do upper part of house at William st 

~:~::.!~~;!r house at Wickham st 
do rooms at William st 

No. t Victoria Buildings, Freehold house at Hig~ st 
George st Rated Occupier warehouse at William st (jointly rated with J. H. 
Willi~m st do house upper part do [Parker & R. Smith) 
Gerald Griffin st do house, offices and yard at Gerald Griffin st 
George st do hotel, offices and yard at George st 
William st do house at William st 
G Inhabitant d G arryowen Houeeholder 0 arryowen 
William st upper do rooms at William st upper 
Mulgrave st do do Mulgrave st 

do do house at do 
William st do rooms at William st 

do do do do 

76 Gaffney, Francis 
77 Gatlnev, James . 
78 Gaffney, Joseph 
79 Gaffney, Thomas 
80 Game, James A. 
81 Geary, John 

.} Georgest Rat~d 9ccupiers store shop and yard at Upper William st 
Jomtly , 

82 Geraghty, Michael 
83 Gibson, Robert 
84 Gilligan, James 
85 Goodwin, James,senr} 
86 Goodwin,James,junr 
87 Griffin, Daniel 
88 Gilligan, Thomas 
89 Gleeson, .T ames 
90 Gleeson, Patrick 
91 Gilpin, James 
92 Gleeson, Edward 
93 Gleeson, .) oseph 
94 Griffin, Matthew 
95 Griffin, Thomas 

H 
96 Hunt, Daniel 
97 Hall, Stephen 
98 Halpin, Thomas 
99 Ha.nrahan, Charles J. 

tOO Hartnett, William 
101 Hartigan, (~ornelius 
102 Hassett, Thomas 
103 Hayes; Michael 
104 Hayes, Patrick 
105 Haywood, Alfred 
106 Herbert, Patrick 
107 Hogan, Thomas 
108 Hurley, James 
109 Hurley, Patrick 
110 Hobbs, William 

III Harnett, Thomas R. 
112 Healy, John 
113 Hickey, Thomas 
114 Hall, John 

England 
Thomas st 
William st 
Mulgrave st 

do 

William st 

Wickham st 
Mulgrave st 
68 William st 

do 
Thomas st 
Gerald Griffin st 
Playhouse lane 
Wickham st 
Chapel lane 

Camas, Bruff 
William st 
High st 
Thomas st 
Upper William st 

do 
George st 
Wickham st 
William st 
Sexton st 
William st 

do 
Cornwallis st 
Denmark st 
42 Lower Gerald 

Griffin st 
7 William st . 
Gerald Griffin st 
36 V\Tickham st 
William st 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at William st 
do do do Thomas st 
do shop, rooms and yard at William st 
do store, yard at Mulgrave st 
do house and yard at do 

Rat~d 9ccupiers house offices and. yard at William st 
Jomtly , 

ated Occnpier shop at Upper William st 
.::~:.a::~~r house at Mulgrave st 

do do 68 William st 
do do do 
do rooms at Thomas st 
do do Gerald Griffin st 
do house at Playhouse lane 
do rooms at Wickham st 
do house at Chapel lane 

Freehold house at 13 William st 
Rated Occnpier do William st 

do house, offices and yard at High st 
do do do Thomas st 
do do store at U pro William st & Thomas st 
do house at Upper William st 
do . do George st 
do house, offices and yard at Wickham st 
do house and yard at William st 
do store and yard at Sexton st 
do house, offices, and yard at William st 
do do do do 
do house, store & yard at Cornwallis st & Playhouse lane 
do house at Denmark st 

Lodger front room 2nd floor, furnished, amount of rent paid 

Inhabitant 
Houeeholder 

do 
do 
do 

£52 yearly to Catherine Hobbs, Lr. Gerald Griffin st 
room at 7 William st 
house at 6 Gerald Griffin st 
rooms at 36 William st 

do William st 

30 
15 

20 
175 

12 
15 

244 
45 

45 

34 
22 
30 
40 
12 

101 

10 

20 
35 
17 
24 
26 
32 
68 
10 
37 
20 
27 
28 
11 10 
13 

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives



PARLIAMENTARY HOH,OUGH OF LIMERICK 3 
POLLING DISTRICT OF MARKET WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Market Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the :veal' 18!l5. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

H-continued. 
115 Hall, Stephen, junr. 
116 Halpin, James 
117 H alpin, John 
118 Halpin, Patrick 
119 Hanley, Thomas 
120 Hannan, John 
121 Hayes .• J ohn 
122 Heffernan, John 
123 Hickey, Thomas 
124 Hickey, Thomas 
125 Hurley, James 
126 Hogan, Michael 
127 Hogan, Thomas 
128 Howard, James 
129 Humphreys, William 

J 
130 Jordan, Alexander 

K 
131 Keenan, James 
132 Kelly, Michael 
133 Kennedy, Joseph B. 
134 King, Edward 
135 Keane, Thomas 
136 Keane, Thomas 
137 Kearney, John 
138 Keenan, Thomas 
139 Kelly, Michael 
140 Kelly, Michael 
141 Kelly, William 
142 Kennedy, Edward 
143 Kennedy, James 
144 Kennedy, Michael 
145 Kennedy, Patrick 
146 Kenny, James P. 
147 Kiely, Michael 
148 .Kielly, Thomas 
149 King, Frederick 
150 Kirby, Micha.el 
151 Kirwan, William 

L 
152 Lea.hy, Patrick 
153 Lavertine,John 
154 Leahy, Michael 
155 Lenihan, J anles 
156 Leonard, Denis 
157 LeonaI'd, Thomas 
158 Lipton, Thomas J. 
159 Lunn, Richard 
160 Locke, Thomas 
161 Lambert, Robert 
162 Larkin, James 
163 Lenihan, Patrick 
164 Liston, Stephen 
1Ho Little, John 
166 Loane, Edward 
167 Lysaght, John 

M 

Place of Abode 

William st 
Windmill road 
Gerald Griffin st 
Garryowen 
Wickham st 
Gerald Griffin st 
Denmark st lower 
Garryowen 
High st 
Garryowen 
Gerald Griffin st 
High st 
Denmark st lower 
Sexton st 
Gerald Griffin st 

William st 

do 
Thomas st 

do 
Roxboro' road 
Denmark st lower 
Wickham st 
William st 
Garryowen 
Denmark st lower 
William st little 
Wickham st 
William st 
Playhouse lane 
Wickham st 
Woulfe Tone terrace 
William st 

do 
Sexton st 
Roxboro' road 
William st 
Denmark st lower 

[Dublin 
5 Richmond Avenue, 
George st 
William st upper 
High st 
Beverley cottage 
Blackboy pike 
George st 
Wickham st 
Denmark st lower 
Chapel lane 
William st 
High st 

do 
do 

Lord Edward terrace 
Mulgrave st 

Natnre of I 
Qualification 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Sitnation of Premises 

rooms at William st 
house at Jane off Old Windmill road 
rooms at Gerald Griffin st 
house at Garryowen 
rooms at Wickham st 
house at Gerald Griffin st 
rooms at Denmark .st lower 
house at Garryowen 

do High st 
do Garryowen 
do Gerald Griffin st 

shop and rooms at High st 
rooms at Denmark st lower 

do Sexton st 
house at Gerald Griffin st 

Rated Occupier house at William st 

do 
do 
do 
do 

InhabItant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house and yard at William st 
do Thomas st 
do do 

house, offices and land at Roxboro' road 
rooms at Denmark st lower 

do Wickham st 
do William st 

house at Garryowen 
rooms at Denmark st lower 

do William st little 
house at Wickham st 
rooms at William st 
house at Playhouse lane 

do Wickham st 
do Woulfe Tone terrace off Roxboro' road 

rooms at William st 
do do 
do Sexton st 

house at Roxboro' road 
rooms at William st 

do Denmark st lower 

Freehold houses at ~Tilliam st and Wickham st 
Rated Occupier warehouse and rooms at George st 

do house and yard at Upper William st 
do house at High st 
do house, offices & yard William st & Little William st 
do do Upper William st 
do house and yard at George st 
do house, offices and yard at Wickham st 
do house at Denmark st lower 

~~~::~~~!r do Chapel lane 
do rooms at William st 
do do High st 
do house at do 
do rooms at do 
do house at Lord Euward terrace 
do do Mulgrave st 

168 McNamara, John Ossili Kingstown, co. Dublin Freehold house, offices and yard at No. 8 George st 
169 McSheehy, Edward Louis 5th Dragoon Guards, AI-Rent charge houses and premises No. 36 & 37 William st and 1 
170 Madden, John High st [dershot Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at High st [High st 
171 Minihan, Patrick \\'illiam st upper do house at Upper William st 

\ 

Rated 
Valne of 
Premises 

£ s. 

32 

51 
27 
23 
25 

50 
340 

28 
17 
6U 
15 
50 
18 
20 

50 
20 
22 
11 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF MARKET WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far a.s it relates to the Polling District of the Market Ward) of PerRons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Mem ber of Parliament for the Borou'gh vf I imprick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname aDd Christian Name Place of Abode I 
Nature of I 

Qualification Description aDd Situation of Premises. 

M-continued. ' 
172 Minihan, Michael 
173 Moloney, Thomas 
174 Mullins, Edward 
175 Murnane, John 
176 Murray, Archibald 
177 McCarthy, William J. 
178 McCarthy, Thomas 
179 McDonnell, Patrick 
180 McGrath, Timothy 
un McGuire, Martin 
182 McMahon, Francis 
183 McNamara, Joseph P. 
184 McNamara, Patrick 
185 McSwiney, Stephen 
186 McMahon, Patrick 

187 Madden, John, junr. 
198 Malone, John 
189 Malone, Michael 
190 Marshall, William 
191 Meade, John 
192 Molony, Thomas ' 
193 Murphy, .Jeremiah 
194 Murphy, Thomas 
195 McCormack, John 
196 McCulloch, David 
197 McEury, Thomas 
198 McGarrigle, Robert 
199 McGee, George 
200 McKnight, Michael 
201 McMahon, Daniel 

William st upper 
Sexton st 
Denmark st 
Corn wallis st 
Portland house 
Sexton st 
Mallow st 
Wickham st 
William st 
George st 
Rathbane 
William st 
George st 
William st 
42 Wickham st 

High st 
William st 
Lord Edward terrace 
Wickham st 
William st upper 
Denmark st lower 
William st 
Wickham st 
Woulfe Tone terrace 
Roxboro' road 
Garryowen 
Thomas st 

, Garryuwen 
Wickham st 
High st 

Rated Occupier house and yard at William st 
do house at Sexton st 
do house, offices and yard at Denmark st 
do du do and forge at Cornwallis st 
do house, warehouse and store at William st 
do house, offices and yard at Sexton st 
do house and yard at William st 
do do do Wickham st 
do house, offices and yard at William st 
do oIDces. yard and stores at Upper William st & Cornwallis st, &c. 
do store and shop at William st upper 
do he use, offices and yard at William st 
do house and yard at George st and Thomas st 
do house, offices and yard and shop at William st 

Lodger front room second floor, furnished, amOtlnt rent paid 
£46 yearly to Patrick Collins, 42 Wickham st 

rooms at High st Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do William st 
house at Lord Ed ward terrace 

do Wickham st 
do William st upper 

rooms at Deumark st lower 
do William st 

house at Wickham st 
do Woulfe Tone terrace off Roxboro road 
do Roxboro' road lea.ding to Asylum 
do Garryowen 

rooms at Thomas st 
house at Garryowen 
rooms at Wickham st 

do High st 
N 

202 Naughton, John Denmark st lower Rated Occupier house at Denmark st lower 
203 Neazor, Joseph Upper William st do house, offices and yard at Upper William st 
204 N eazor, Robert Thomas st do house and office at Thomas st 
205 Nelson, William William st do house and yard at William st 
206 N eville, James Cornwallis st do house, offices and yard at Cornwallis st 
207 Nunan, Williarr. Denmark st lower do house and yard at Denmark st lower 
208 Neville, Thomas Garryowen ~:~::~~~d!r house at Garryowen 
209 Nugent, William Wickham st do rooms at Wickham st 

o [Dublin 
210 O'CaUaghan. Albert No. 22 Usher's Island, Freehold houses No. 10 to 13 Thomas st 
211 O'Brien, Michael Shannon View Rated Occupier house, provision store and yard at Cornwallis st 
212 O'Brien, Terence Thomas st do house, offices and yard at Thomas st 
213 O'Brien, Robert William st do do do William st 
214 O'Brien, Wil1iam do do do do do 
215 O'Connell, Edward Wickham st do do do Wickham st 
216 O'Connell, William Thomas st do house at Thomas st 
217 O'Connor, Daniel William st upper do house, offices and yard at Upper William st 
218 O'Connor, Patrick do do house, warehouse, store & yard at Upper William st 
219 O'Donnell, Bryan William st do house, offices and yard at William st 
220 O'Gorman, Thomas Thomas st do do do Thomas st 
221 O'Halloran. Michael High st do house and cellar at High st 
222 O'Halloran, Michael do do do do 
223 O'Halloran, Michael Sexton st do house, offices and yard at Sexton st 
224 O'Mealy, James William st do do do William st 
225 O'Mealy, Patrick High st do house at High st 
226 O'Neill, John William st do house, offices and yard at William st upper 
227 O'Neill, Thomas Sexton st do do do Sexton st 
228 U'Remy, John Old Clare st do do do Wickham st 
229 O\'ullivan, Thomas G. William st do do do William st 

£ 
30 
10 
17 
18 

330 
10 
80 
18 
30 
90 10 
20 
34 
80 
68 

13 10 
15 10 
28 
'40 
10 
11 

20 
55 
35 
24 
27 
20 
20 
30 
90 
37 
25 
25 
12 
10 
46 
43 
37 
10 
12 
50 
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l ' _\';~LL"'-'\lE~L\l{Y 13Ul:UUCilI OF LD[E!UCK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF MARKET WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Market Ward) of Persons entitled to vote at any ElectIon of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Na.me I Place of Abode I Nature of I 
Qualification Descriptiou and Situation of Premises 

O-continued. 
230 O'Connell, Daniel Old Windmill 
231 O'Doran, Philip 36 William st 
232 O'Sullivan, Patrick Sexton st 
233 O'Brien, John William st upper 
234 O'Brien, John William st 
235 O'Brien, John Chapel lane 
236 O'Brien, Kennedy Garryowen 
237 O'Brien, Michael Roxboro road 
238 O'Brien, Patrick, senr. William st 
239 O'Callaghan, John J. Catherine st 
240 O'Connell, Michael Denmark st 
241 O'Connor, Joseph Mulgrave st 
242 O'Connor, Patrick A. William st 
243 O'Dea, Timothy do 
244 O'Donoghue, Michael Denmark st lower 
245 O'Dwyer, Michael William st 
246 0' Farrell, James Denmark st lower 
247 O'Farrell, John William st 
248 O'Halloran, Patrick Denmark st lower 
249 O'Kelly, William Lord Edward terrace 
250 O'Meara, James George st 
251 O'Neill, Roderick Chapel lane 
252 O'Neill, Thomas Thomas st 
253 O'Neill, Solomon High st 
254 O'Neill, Timothy William st 
255 O'Rourke, Daniel Wickham st 
256 O'Shaughnessy, Michael Denmark st lower 
257 O'Sullivan, Thomas Mulgrave st 

p 
258 Parker, John H. 
259 Punch, James B. 
260 Peel, Joseph H. 

261 Peters, James 
262 Pigott, John 
263 Power, James 
264 Power, William 
265 Punch, James 
266 Purcell, Thomas 

267 Quilty, Rtrick 
268 Quin, John 
269 Quin, Joseph 

R 
270 Rea, Oliver G. 
271 Ready, Michael 
272 Riordan: Patrick 
273 Riordan, Timothy 
274 Roche, James H. 
275 Ryan, Michael 
276 Ryan, Owen 
277 Ryan, Patrick 
278 Ryan, William 
279 Ringrose, William 

290 Ryan, Matthew 
281 Roche, Joseph 
282 Ryan, Benjamin 
283 Ryan, Cornelius 
284 :Ryan, Denis 
285 Ryan, Edward 

Rose cottage 
Cornwallis st 
10 Sexton st 

Sexton st [race 
Lord Edward ter­
Denmark st upper 
Chapel lane 
Gerald Griffin st 

do 

Old Windmill road 
Gerald Griffin st 
High st 

William st 
do 

} 
do 

Catherine st 
William st upper 
High st 
William st upper 
Sexton st 
Wickham st 
William st 

36 William st 
Sexton st 
William st 
High st 
Sexton st 
Denmark st lower 

Inhabitant house at Old Windmill road off Cornwallis st Housoholdor 

do room at 36 William st 
do lodge Parochial house, Sexton st 
do house at William st upper 
do rooms at William st 
do rooms front at Chapel lane 
do house at Garryowen 
do do Roxboro road leading to Asylum 
do rooms at William st 
do shop and rooms at Catherine st 
do house at Denmark st 
do do Mulgrave st 
do rooms at William st 
do do do 
do do Denmark st lower 
do do William st 
do do Denmark st lower 
do do William st 
do do Denmark st lower 
do house at Lord Edward terrace 
do rooms at George st 
do house at Chapel lane 
do rooms at Thomas st 
do do High st 
do do William st 
do do Wickham st 
do do Denmark st lower 
do do Mulgrave st 

[and R. Smith} 
Rated Occupier warehouse at Willim st (jointly rated with E. G. Fitt 

do house, offices and yard at Cornwallis st 
Lodger back room, 2nd floor, furnished, amount of rent paid £52 yearly to 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

. do 
do 
do 

Mrs. Margaret McCarthy, Sexton st 
rooms at Sexton st 
house at Lord Edward terrace 

do Denmark st upper 
rooms at Chapel lane 
house at Gerald Griffin st 

do do 

do Old Windmill road 
do Gerald Griffin st 
do High st 

Rated Occnpier house, offices and yard at William st upper 
do house and yard at William st 

Rat~d 9ccnpiers house offices and yard at William st 
Jomtly • 

Rated Occupier house and store at William st upper 
do house and yard at High st, Pike's bow 
do house at William st upper 
do corn store and yard at Sexton st 
do house, offices and yard at Wickham st 

Lodger furnished back room, amount rent paid £15 yearly 
to Cornelius Hartigan, Wil1iam st 

rooms at 36 William st Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
<io 
do 
do 

house at Sexton st 
rooms at William st 

do High st 
house at Sexton st 
rooms at Denmark st lower 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£ s. 

175 
19 

25 
If) 

38 

25 
17 
24 
15 
18 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF MARKET WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Market Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any Electlon of & 

Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick for the year 1895. , 

I 
Nature of I \ RatAMl No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode Description and Sitnation of Premises Value of 

Qualification PremiaM 

R-continued .£ s. 
286 Ryan, James Cornwallis st Inhabitant house at Cornwallis st Ho ... eholder 

287 Ryan, James Denmark st lower do rooms at Denmark st lower 
288 Ryan, John William st little do do William st little 
289 Ryan, Michael do upper do house at do upper 
290 Ryan, Patrick Sexton st do do Sexton st 
291 Ryan, Thomas William st little do rooms at William st little 

S 
houses 5 and 10, and part of Cruise's hotel, George 292 Sherlock, John The Lodge, Rahan Freehold 50 

King's county st ; part of Constabulary Barracks William st, 
and 2 houses, 3 stores & premises at Sarsfield st 

29~ Stack, Thomas Griffin Weedon, England do houses at Thomas' st and William Et 50 
294 Shanahan, William Cornwallis st Rated Occupier house and yard at Cornwallis st 10 
295 Shaw, Alexander W. Roxboro' house do provision store, offices &: yard &: loft at Mulgrave st &: Roxboro' road 321 
296 Slattery, Patrick Cornwallis st do house, offices and yard at Cornwallis st 15 
297 Smitb, Richard North strand do warehouse at William st (jointly rated with E. G. Pitt &: J. H. Parker) 175 
298 Spillane, William George st do house and yard and store at William st 35 
299 Swain, William H. Thomas st do do at Upper William st and Thomas st 56 
300 Slattery, Michael 19 Wickham st Inhaltltant house at 19 Wickham st Ho".eholder 

301 Stephenson, James 12 Mulgrave st do do 12 Mulgrave st 
302 Sexton, Thomas Playhouse lane do house at Playhouse lane 
303 Seymour, Thomas Wickham st do do Wickham st . 
304 Sheehan,John Sexton st do do Sexton st I 
305 Slattery, Ralph Old Windmill road do do Old Windmill road I 
306 Sullivan, Stephen Roxboro' road do house at Roxboro' road ; 

307 Sweeny, Peter Sexton st do rooms at Sexton st 
T 

308 Tobin, Edward Upper William st Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at William st upper 32 
309 Toomey, Patrick do do house and yard do 15 
310 Treby, Denis do do do do do 24 
311 Tucker, Daniel Thomas st do house, offices and yard at Thomas st 27 
312 Twigg, William Mulgravest do house and yard at Mulgrave st 16 
313 Twyford, Robert Upper William st do house, workshop, store and yard at Playhouse lane 36 

V William st and Pike's how 
314 Vaneesbeck, Francis Corbally do house and yard at George st 51 
315 Vaughan, Edmond Denmark st lower do house at Denmark st lower 15 

W 
316 W'allace, James Upper William st do house and yard at William st upper 29 
317 Walsh, Richard Sexton st do do Sexton st 13 
318 Ward, Thomas Cornwallis st do house, offices and yard at Cornwallis st 10 
319 Walsh, Edmund 3 George st Lodger back room, 3rd floor, furnished, amount of rent paid 

320 Watson, Henry 56 William st Inhabitant 
15s. weekly to Miss Alice Feely, 3 George st 

Ho"aeholder front and back rooms, 56 William st . 
321 Walsh, Patrick Cornwallis st do house at Cornwallis st 
322 Walsh, Patrick Denmark st upper do do Denmark st upper 
323 Watson, Henry J. William st do rooms at William st 
324 Wilkinson, Edward G "'..rryowen do house at Garryowen 

y 
325 Young, Robert William st do rooms at William st 

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace· for County a.nd City of Limerick. 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SHANNON WARD 

1 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Shannon Ward) of Persons entitled to vote at any Election of a 
Member of rarliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode 

A 
1 Anderson,Rev.JamesA George st 

Catherine st 2 Armstrong, William 
3 Ashe, Edward 
4 Ashe, Henry } Cecil st 

B 
5 Blackwell, James 
6 Bannatyne, James F. 
7 Barrett, John 
8 Bateman, William 
9 Begg, James 

10 Bennis, Joseph 
11 Bourke, Henry T. } 
12 Bourke, Thomas M. 
13 Bourke, Joseph A. 
14 Browne, David 
15 Buckley, Thomas 
16 Bunting, Thomas E. 
17 Byrne, William 
1 H Barron, Pierce 

\ 

19 Bennett, .T ohn 
20 Bermingham, James 
21 Bourke, James 
22 Barry, John 
23 Barry, Thomas 
24 Barry, Thomas 
25 Beecher, Thomas 
26 Bennis, Ernest Henry 
27 Blake, Patrick 
28 Bolster, Benjamin 
29 Bourke, Robert 
30 Bovinizer, James 
31 Boyd, John 
32 Boyle, James K. 
33 Braddish, John 
34 Bridgeman, Patrick 
35 Brommell, Thomas 
36 Browne, Michael 
37 Buckley, Patrick 

C 
38 Casey, John 
39 Cassidy, Hugh 
40 Christy, William 
41 Cleeve, Thomas H. 

42 Clune, John 
43 CoIl) Owen D. 
44 Collins, Michael 
45 Conway, Cornelius 
46 Conway, Thomas 
47 Cooney, Michael 
48 Cooney, Timothy 
49 Cooper, Hugh 
50 Cope, William T. 
51 Corbett, Patrick 
52 Corneille, Christopher 
53 Costelloe. Michael 
54 Cuddihy, John . 

Rathkeale 
Summerville 
Roche's st 

do 
Cecil at lower 
George st 

Quin st 

Catherine st 
do 

Nelson st 
Eden terrace 
Roche's st 
14 Dominick st 

63 Catherine st 
51 Rocbe's st 
14 Anne st 
Queen st 
George st 
Keating's st 
Catherine st 

do 
Brien's lane 
Nelson st 
White's lane 
Roche's row 
Shannon st 
Dominick st 
Keating's lane 
Duggan's lane 
White's lane 
Murnane's lane 
Roxboro'road 

Roche's st 
Glentworth st 
Shannon st 
Sunville 

N orth ~trand 
Military road 
Catherine st 
Sexton st 
George st 
Wickham st 
Queen st 
Roche's st 
Cecil st upper 
George st 
Thomas st 
Nelson st 
Dominick st 

Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Sitnation of Premises 

Rated Occupier house. offices & yard at George st (rated jointly with 
Rev. L. Bropby, Rev. Wm. Dundon, Rev. S. 
English, and Rev. J. Hanrahan 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Catherine st 
Rate.d ~ccnpiers house and yard at Cecil st 

Jomtly 

Freehold houses and premises at Roche's st and Catherine st 
Rated Occupier stores, steam mills, bakery and yard at Roche's st 

do house at Roche's st 
do house and yard at Roche's st 
do house at Cecil st lower 
do house and yard at George st and Augustinian place 

Rate.d ~ccupiers do and stable at George st 
Jomtly 

Rated Occupie do Catherine st 
do house at do 
do house, offices and yard at Nelson st 
do house and yard and store at Shannon st 
do hotel, house, offices and yard at Roche's st 

Lodger ground floor front & first floor back room furnished, 
amount of rent paid £39 to Mrs. B. McNamara, 

Inhabitant 
Hou •• holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

-do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

14 Dominick st 
rooms at 63 Catherine st 
house at 51 Roche's st 

do 14 Anne st 
do lane rere of Queen st 

rooms at George st 
house at Keating's lane 
room at Catherine st 

do do 
house at Brien'::) lane or Quin's lane 

do Nelson st 
do White's lane 
do Roche's row 

rooms at Shannon st 
room 1st floor at Dominick st 
house at Keating's lane 

do Duggan's lane 
do White's lane 
do Murnane's lane 
do Roxboro'road 

Rated Occupier house, offices at Roche's st 
do house and yard at Glentworth st upper 
do house and coach factory at Shannon st 
do house, office, warehouse, shed, store and yard at 

Thomas st. lane off Augustinian place, &c. 
do house and yard at George st [st 
do veterinary establishment, stables & yard at Thomas 
do house, and small yard at Catherine st 
do offices and yard and store at Sexton st 
do house at George st 
do house, offices and yard at Wickham st 
do house & yard and stable at Queen st & Baker place 
do house at Roche's st 
do house and yard at Cecil st upper 
do house, offices and yard at George st 
do do do Thomas st 
do do garden at Nelson st 
do house and yard. at Dominick st 

I Valne of 
PremiaM 

£ s. 
62 

22 

22 

20 
440 

15 
16 
16 
50 15 

62 

20 
12 
13 
14 
30 

12 
16 
70 

178 

25 
41 
16 
16 
40 
13 
12 
10 
21 
58 
37 
13 
10 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SHANNON WARD 

2 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Shannon Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Mem ber of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

U--continued. 
55 Curtin, John 
56 Casey, John P. 

57 Clune, Michael 

58 Clune, "W.illiam 

59 Collins, Thomas 

60 Cowhey, David 
61 Callaghan, Patrick 
62 Cantlon, James 
63 Cantlon, Michael 
64 Cantlon, Patrick 
65 Carey, Patrick 
66 Carmody, George 
67 Carmody, Michael 
68 Carmody, Roderick 
69 Carroll, Daniel 
70 Carroll, Michael 
71 ( 'arroll, William 
72 Clancy, James 
73 Clanchy, Michael 
74 Clancy, Michael 
75 Clancy, Michael 
76 Clifford, Edward 
77 Coffey, Timothy 
78 Collier, William 
79 Collins, James 
80 Collins, Richard 
81 Collopy, Michael 
82 Collopy, Patrick 
83 Connolly, Michael 
84 Cooper, John Henry 
85 Copus, James 
86 Corbett, John Francis 
87 Coyle, Charles J. 
88 Creagh, Patrick 
89 Croke, Patrick 
90 Cronin, John 
91 Cronin, John 
92 Cronin, John 
93 Cross, Michael 
94 Crotty, John 
95 Corr, Francis 
96 Costelloe, James 
97 Culhane, John 
98 Cunneen, James 
99 Cusack, Michael 

o 
100 Duggan, John 
101 Dickson, Samuel F. 
102 Dillon, Patrick 
103 Doyle; John 
104 Dundon, Thomas 
105 Donnelly, Thomas C. 

106 Dwyer, Timothy 

107 Delaney, John 
. 108 Dillon, John 

Place of Abode 

Cecil st lower 
7 Nelson st 

30 Wickham st 

do 

24 Nelson st 

12 Anne st 
Hunt's lane 
Queen st 

do 
do 

Nelson st 
George st 

do 
do 

O'Gorman's lane 
Roche's row 

do 
Queen st 
Sexton st 
Hunt's lane 
Dominick st 
Cecil st upper 
Nelson st 
Roche's st' 

do 
do 

Murnane's lane 
Myles'lane 

do 
Roche's st 
Nelson st 
Anne st 
Shannon st 
Keating's lane 
Anne st 
Queen st 
Murnane's lane 
Roche's row 
Queen st 
Murnane's lane 
Queen st 
Hunt's lane 
George si 
Griffith's row 
Lady's lane 

I 
Nature of I 

Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Cecil st lower 
Lodger front room furnished, amount of rent paid £10 to 

do 

do 

do 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
0.0 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Timothy Moylan, 7 Nelson st 
back room, furnished, amount of rent paid 5s weekly 

to Margaret Clune, 30 Wickham st 
front rooms second floor, amount of rent paid £10 

to Margaret Clune, 30 Wickham st 
front & back rooms 2nd floor, unfurnished, amount 

of rent paid .. £10 yearly to Patk. M'Mahon,24 
house at 12 Anne st rN elson st 
house at Hunt's lane 
room at Queen st 

do do 
do do 

house at Nelson st 
do George st 

rooms at do 
do do 
do O'Gorman's lane 

upper part house at Roche's row 
house at do 
room at Queen st 
house at Sexton st 

do Hunt's lane 
do Dominick st 

rooms at Cecil st upper 
house at Nelson st 
rooms at Roche's st 
house at do 
rooms at do 
house at Murnane's lane 

do Myles' lane 
rooms at do 
house at Roche's st 

do Nelson st 
do Anne st 
do Rhannon st 

rooms ground floor at Keating's lane 
rooms at Anne st 
kitchen at lane rere of Queen st 
house at Murnane's lane 
lower half of house at Roche's row 
room at Queen st 
house at Murnane's lane 

do Queen st 
do Hunt's lane 

rooms at George st 
house at Griffith's row 
rooms at Lady's lane 

Rathmines, Dublin Freehold houses at Nelson st 
Rooe cottage, Clarina Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Cecil st upper 
Dominick st do house and yard at Dominick st 
Catherine st do do Catherine st 
Roche's st do house at Roche's st 
57 Catherine st Lodger two rooms furnished, amount of rent paid £20 16s. 

3 Nelson st 

Baker place 
Anne st 

do 
yearly to Mrs. Armstrong, 57 Catherine st 

front & back rooms 1st floor, unfurnished, amount of 
rent paid 4s. weeklY,to Mary Moloney, 3 Nelson 

Inhabitant t B k ' I [st Hou_holder rooms a a er space 
do house at Anne st 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£- s. 
14 

50 
19 
10 
17 
13 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SHANNON WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Shannon Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote lot any ElectlOn of a. 

3 

Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the yea.r 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode I Q!ttrc:.J~n I Description and Situation of Premises I ~~ 
D-continued £ s. 

109 Dillon, Laurence White's lane ~;~::~!-:-d~r house at White's lane 
110 Dillon, Thomas O'Gorman's lane do rooms at O'Gorman's lane 
111 Doherty, William Thomas st do do Thomas st 
112 Doody, Michael Roxboro' road do house at Roxboro' road 
113 Doolan, James Queen st do kitchen at lane rere of Queen st 
114 Donne1ly, James White's lane do house at White's lane 
115 Donoghue, Patrick O'Gorman's lane do rooms at O'Gorman's lane 
116 Donovan, Thomas George st do do George st 
117 Downes, John Catherine st do office at Catherine at 
118 Downes, Michael do do house at do 
119 Doyle, James do do . rooms at do 
120 Doyle, John S. do do do do 
121 Doyle, Patrick Duggan's lane do house at Duggan's lane 
122 Doyle, Patrick, junr. do do do do 
123 Dundon, Michael Murnane's lane do back room 3rd floor at Murnane's lane 
124 Dunlea, John Anne st do house at Anne st 
125 Dunne, Patrick Cecil st upper do rooms at Cecil st upper 
126 Durney, Patrick Nelsen st do house at Nelson st 
127 Dwyer, James O'Gorman's lane do room at O'Gorman's lane 

E 
128 Enright, John H. 
129 Enright, William 
130 Erdale, James 

F 
131 Farrell, John 
132 Fitz Gerald, Thomas 
133 Frahill, William 
134 Frye, Fred.erick C. 
135 Flynn, Patrick 
136 Fanning, Patrick 
137 Fennell, Michael 
138 Fitzgerald, James 
139 Fitzgerald, Maurice 
140 Fitzgerald, Thomas 
141 Fitzgibbon, James 
142 Fitzgibbon, John 
143 Fogarty, William 
144 Forrest, James 
145 Frahill, Patrick 
146 Frahill, William 
147 Frawley, Patrick 
148 Frost, John 

G 

Baker place 
Nelson st 
George st 

Henry st 
Ceeil st 
Henry st 
George st 
Flag lane 
O'Gorman's lane 
Hunt's lane 
Sexton st 
Roche's row 
Cecil st upper 
Duggan's lane 
Duggan's row 
Keating's lane 
Thomas st 
Brien's lane 

do 
Lady's lane 
Roxboro' road 

149 Gavin, Thomas Dominick st 
150 Gissane, Denis Wickham st 
151 Gleeson, David Catherine st 
152 Gleeson, Michael Wickham st 
153 Griffin, Daniel do 
154 Galvin, Denis Nelson st 
155 Galvin, Thomas Roche's st 
156 Garvey, James White's lane 
157 Garvey, Patrick Brien's lane 
158 Gleeson, Thomas Hunt's lane 
159 Going, Henry Shannon st 
160 Gould, Michael Duggan's lane 
161 Gould, William Nelson st 
162 Greo, Joseph Hunt's lane 
163 Griffin, l\IIartin Dominick st 
164 Griffin, Samuel Hunt's lane 
160 Gubbins, James Duggan's lane 
166 Guest, James Rochfort George st 

Rated Occupier house, yard and stable at Baker place 
J~~::~!-:-d!r do Nelson st 

do rooms at George st 

Rated Occupier house, yard and stable at Henry st 
do house, offices and yard at Cecil st 
do house at Henry st [Leverette) 
do do George st (rated jointly with George 

:::::.-::~~:!r do Flag lane off Dominick st 
do kitchen at O'Gorman's lane 
do rooms at Hunt's lane 
do lodge at Presentation Convent, Sexton st 
do house at Roche's row 
do do Cecil st upper 
do do Duggan's lane 
do do Duggan's row 
do do Keating's lane 
do do Thomas st 
do do Brien's lane or Quin's lane 
do do do do 
do rooms at Lady's lane 
do house at Roxboro' road 

Rated Occupier 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Inhaltltant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

. do 
do 

do Dominick st 
do Wickham st 

house and yard at Catherine st 
house, offices and yard at Wickham st 

do do do 
house at Nelson st 

do Roche's st 
rooms at White's lane 
hou~e at Brien's lane or Quin's lane 
rooms at Hunt's lane 
house at Shannon st 

do Duggan's lane 
do Nellon st 
do Hnnt's lane 
do Dominick st 

rooms at Hunt's lane 
house at Duggan's row 
rooms at George st 

26 

18 
24 
11 
60 

11 
13 
16 
17 
17 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SHANNON -WARD 

4 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Shannon Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t a.ny Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough 0f Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode I 
Nature of I 

Qualification 

G-continued. 
167 Guinane, Thomas Wickham st Inhaltltant 

Ho .. _holder 

168 Guiren, John Lady's lane do 
169 Gullen, William H. Roche's st do 
170 Gunning, William George st do 

H 
171 Hallinan, Rey. Denis, D.D. Sexton st Rated .Occnpier 
172 Hanna, Robert George st do 
173 Hannan, James D. Henry st do 
174 Hardiman, John Cecil st do 
175 Harris, Patrick do do 
176 Harris, James Glentworth st do 
177 Hartigan, James Henry st do 
178 Hartigan, Patrick George st do 
179 Hawker, Arthur Baker place do 
180 Hasselberg, Simon Cecil st do 
181 Hayes, Patrick do do 
182 Hayes, Thomas Nelson st do 
183 Healon, James Cecil st upper do 
184 Henihan, Martin Roche's st do 
185 Herriott, Michael Catherine st do 
186 Hewson, Massy, -Roche's st do 
187 Hogan, Matthew Catherine st do 
1 '38 Humphries, William do do 
189 Hanna, Robert Allen George st Inhabitant 

Ho ... eholder 

190 Hannan, Edward Murnane's lane do 
191 Hanna.n, John Keating's lane do 
192 Hanrahan, John Queen st do 
193 Harrington, Daniel do do 
194 Hartigan, Denis Catherine st do 
195 Haugh, John Taylor st do 
196 Haugh, Michael do do 
197 Hayes, Denis Cecil st do 
198 Hayes, Morgan George st do 
199 Hayes, Michael Queen st do 
200 Healy, Philip Keating's lane do 
201 Herriott, Frederick J, Catherine st do 
202 Herriott, Joseph do do 
203 Hewitt, William White's lane do 
204 Hilton, Joseph Queen st do 
205 Hinchy, John Anne st d9 
206 Hogan, James White's lane do 
207 Holland, Michael Taylor st do 
208 Howard, Patrick Wickham st do 
209 Howard, William do do 
210 Hughes, James Griffith's row do 
211 Humphries, William Francis Catherine st do 
212 Hunt, James Nelson st do 
213 Hurley, Daniel Roxboro' road do 
214 Hurley, John do do 
215 Hurley, Thomas do do 

I 
216 Irwin, Arthur Roche's st Rated Occnpier 

J 
217 Joynt, William Lane Merrion square, Dublin Freehold 
218 J ordeson, John 11. Cecil st lower Rated Occupier 
219 Joyce, John Cecil st upper do 
220 J ois, James Nelson st Inhabitant 

H ..... holder 

221 Johnson, Robert Cecil st upper do 
222 Joyce, Peter Baker place do 

K 
223 Keating, Richard South Circular road Rated Occupier 

Description and Situation of Premises. 

house at Wickham st 
room at Lady's lane 
house at Roche's st 
rooms at George st 

[O'Grady and Rey. I. O'Donnell) 
honse, omaes and garden at Sexton st (rated jointly with Rey. J. 
house, warehouse, store and yard at George st 
house and yard do 
house and yard at Cecil st 

do do 
corn store, kiln and yard at west side of Anne st 
house and yard at Henry st [Shannon st 
house, offices and yard at George st and stable at 
house and yard and stable at Baker place 
house and yard at Cecil st upper 

do Cecil st 
house at Nelson st 
house, offices and yard at Upper Cecil st 
house, offices and yard at Roche's st 
house and yard at Catherine st 
house and yard and coach factory at Roche's st 
house at Catherine st 
house and yard at Catherine st 
rooms at George st 
house a.t Murnane's lane 

do Keating's lane 
room at lane rere of Queen st 
house at Queen st 
rooms at Catherine st 
house at Taylor st 
room 1st floor at Taylor st 
rooms at Cecil st 

do George's st 
room 1st floor at lane rere of Queen st 
house at Keating's lane 
rooms at Catherine st 

do do 
house at White's lane 

do Queen st 
rooms at Anne st 

do White's lane 
house at Taylor st 
rooms 1st and 2nd floor at Wickham:st 
house at Wickham st 

do Griffith's row 
do Catherine st 
do Nelson st 

room at Roxboro' road 
house at do 

do do 

shop, back rooms and yard at Roche's st 

houses at Mary st and Nelson st 
house and yard at Cecil st lower 

do Cecil st upper 
room ground floor at Nelson st 
rooms at Cecil st upper 

do Baker place 

house, offices and yard at Henry st and Shannon st 

I 
Rated 

VI/Jue of 
Premises 

.£ s. 

31 
96 
17 
23 
17 
14 
1& 

140 
13 
16 
20 
12 
11 
13 
16 
2& 
11 
21 

16 

20 
14 
11 

47 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SHANNON WARD 

5 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Shannon Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote atlany Election of a. 
MEimbel' of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and· Christian Name Place of Abode I 
Nature of I 

Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

K-continued. 
224 Kelly, James Catherine st 
225 Kelly, Patrick Nelson st _ 
226 Kenna, Patrick Glentworth st 
227 Kennedy, Francis G. M. Shelbourne 
228 Kiely, Bartholomew Catherine st 
229 Kennedy, John Patrick 44 & 45 Cecil st 

230 Kennedy, Patrick 

231 Kearney, Thomas 
232 Kelly, John 
233 Kelly, Patrick 
234 Kelly, Thomas 
235 Kennedy, Michael 
236 Kennon,John 
237 Keyes, John 
238 K~ily, David 
239 Kilbridge; John 
240 Kinnerk, John 
241 Kirby, Thomas 
242 Kirwin, James 

L 
243 Laird, John 
244 Lane, Patrick 
245 Leverette, George 
246 Llyod, William 
247 Lynch, Daniel 
248 Lyons, Patrick 
249 Lawlor, Thomas 
250 Leamy, James 
251 Ledger, John 
252 Levery, Robert Taylor 
253 Lynch, Daniel 
254 Lyons, Joseph 

M 

35 Nelson st 

Hunt's lane 
Roxboro' road 
White's lane 

do 
Nelson st 
Queen st 
Quin's lane 
Queen st 
Nelson st 
Roxboro' road 
HUll t' slane 
Keating's lane 

Ratb bane north 
Roche's st 
George st 
Perry square 
Nelson st 
Cecil st upper 
Nelson st 
Murnane's lane 
Lady'S lane 
George st 
Hunt's lane 
Taylor st 

255 McDonnell, J ohn M~in st, Tipperary 
256 McMahon, Thomas l, M.D. Toomavara, co. Tipperary 
257 Myles, Zachery Nelson st 
258 Manning, Robert Nelson st 
259 Matterson, ,Joseph } George st 
260 Matterson, William London 
261 Monahan. John Catherine st 
262 Moylan, Jeremiah Thomas st 
263 ·MoYnihan, Laurence Nelson st 
264 Murphy, James J. Cork 
265 Murphy, J ohn Waterford 
266 Murphy, John Joseph do 
267 Murphy, Thomas Clonmel 
268 McCartie, Edward Catherine st 
269 McCarthy, Maurice Wickham st 
270 McCarthy, George Shannon st 
271 McCar:hy, Stephen George st 
272 McCormack, Peter Roche's st 
273 McCormack, Rev Patrick D. Dominick st 
274 -McCormack, Thomas Roche's st 
~75 McDonnell, Patrick Nelson st 
276 McDonnell, Charles } London 
277 McDonnell, William Kyleglass 
278 McDonnell, John Cecil st upper 
279 McDonough, John T. Catherine st 

Rated Occupier house and yard and shop at Catherine st 
do do at Nelson st 
do house, offices and yard at Glentworth st 
do do do Griffith's row 
do house and yard at Ca.therine st 

Lodger furnished bedroom and sittingroom, amount of rent 

do 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

paid £65 to Mrs. McCarthy, 44 & 45 Cecil st 
front rooms first floor amount of rent paid £60 yearly 

to Catherine Kennedy, 35 Nelson st 
kitchen at Hunt's lane 
house at Roxboro' road 
room at White's lane 
rooms at do 

do Nelson st 
room 1st floor at lane rere of Queen st 
house at Brien's or QUin's lane 

do Queen st 
kitchen and room ground floor at ~ elson st 
house at Roxboro' road 
rooms ground floor at Hunt's lane 
house at Keating's lane 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at George st 
do do do Roche's st 
do house at George st (rated jointly with F. C. Frye) 
do house & yard, stable, coach-house & yard at Georg st 
do house at Nelson st 
do do Cecil st upper • 

~~:::~~"";:r do Nelson st 
do do Murnane's lane 
do do Lady's lane 
do rooms at George st 
do do Hunt's lane 
do house at Taylor st 

Freehold house, offices and yard at Wickham st 
do houses in Catherine st & store in rere of Erson's lane 
do do Roche's st and Nelson st 

Rated Occupier house and yard Nelson st 
Rated Occupiers office. provision store, kiln &yarcl at Roche's st Dom-

jointly inick st, house & yard at George st & Nelson st 
Rated Occupier house, Provincial Hotel and yard at Catherine st 

do house, offices and yard at Thomas st 
do house, store and small garden at Nelson st 
do house, offices and yard at George st 
do offices and yard at Thomas st 
do refreshment rooms, &c. at Nelson st 
do house, offices and yard at Thomas st 
do do do Catherine st 
do house and offices at Wickham st 
do house and yard at Shannon st , 
do house, warehouse and yard at Cecil st & George st 
do house and yard at Roche's st 
"do house at Dominick st 
do house and store at H.oche's st 
do house. part of store and yard at Nelson st 

Rate.d ~ccupiers office provision store and yard at Thomas st 
Jomtly , 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Cecil st upper 
do house, offices and yard at Catherine st 

I Rated 
Value of 
Premisea 

£ s. 
13 
20 

117 
20 
14 

55 
30 
60 

105 
13 
18 

20 
20 
50 
12 

511 

46 
27 
18 
58 
25 
35 
23 
22 
16 
15 

146 
13 
10 
58 
35 

87 

11 
22 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SHANNON WARD 

6 

Copy of the Register, (so fa.r as it relates to the Polling District of the Shannon Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Member of P a.rliament for the Borough vf Limerick, for the year .1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode 

M-continued. 
2S0 Mc K echnie, ,T ohn } Cecil st 
2~1 . McKechnie, H.obert 
282 McKern, Thomas Catherine st 
283 McNamara, Joseph T. Thomas st 
284 McElroy, William 4 Anne st 

I 

285 McNamara, .John, junr. 58 Catherine st 

286 Meere, Michael 15 Dominick st 

287 :Madden, James Duggan's lane 
288 Madigan, John Murnane's lane 
289 Madigan, John · Dominick st 
290 Maher, Timothy Brieu's lane 
291 Mahony, James Catherine st 
292 Mahony, John do 
29H Malone, James Dominick st 
294 Ma~one, Patrick Murnane's lane 
295 Manning, Daniel Keating's lane 
296 Manning, Patrick Nelson st 
297 Mannix, Michael O'Gorman's lane 
298 Markham, Patrick George st 
299 Mason, Thomas Myles'lane 
300 Mitchell, John Hunt's lane 
301 Mitchell, Samuel White's Lane 
302 Moloney, James Queen st 
303 Monahan, James White's lane 
304 Moore, Benjamin Howley's quay 
305 Moore, John Nelson st 
306 Moran, John Murnane's lane 
307 Morrissey, Daniel Hunt's Jane 
308 Montgomery, James Roxboro' road 
309 Moorehead, Robert Augustinian lane 
310 Moroney, James Queen st 
311 Mullane, Daniel Nelson st 
312 Mullane, Michael Wickham st 
313 Murphy, William O'Gorman's lane 
314 Myles, William Urial Nelson st 
315 McArdle, John Roxboro' road 
316 McBride, Patrick, senr. Queen st 
317 McBride, Patrick, junr. do 
318 McCarthy,Edward,jun. Catherine st 
319 McCarthy, John Keating's lane 
320 McCarthy, Michael Hunt's lane 
321 McCarthy, Michael White's lane 
322 McCarthy, Patrick Murnane's lane 
323 McDonnell, Thomas Anne st 
324 McGrath, William White's lane 
325 McGrath, Patrick Keating's lane 
326 McGrath, William Queen st 
327 McGuire, Henry O'Gorman's lane 
328 McInerney, Michael Murnane's lane 
32P McMahon, Michael Lady's lane 
330 McMahon, Patrick Hunt's lane 
331 McMahon, Peter Lady's lane 
332 l\lcN amara, John Catherine st 
333 McNamara, Thomas Lady's lane 
334 McNeil, George George st 
335 McSweeney, William Roche's st 

N 
336 Nestor, Augustus George st 

I 
Nature of I 

Qualificat ion Description and Situation of Premises. 

Rated Occupiers house and yard at Cecil st upper 
jointly 

Rated Occupier do Catherine st 
do house, offices and yard at Thomas st 

Lodger two rooms, unfurnished, amount of rent paid 4s. 
weekly to Catherine Godsell, 4 Anne st 

do top rooms front, furnished, amount of rent paid 6s. 
weekly to ,T ohn McNamara, 58 Catherine st 

do front room and parlour furnished, amount of rent 
paid 12s. weekly to Miss Wylde, 15 Dominick st 

Inhabitant house at Duggan's lane Hou.eholder 
do do Murnane's lane 
do do Dominickst 
do do Brien's or Quin's lane 
do do Catherine st 
do do lane oft Catherine st 
do do Dominick st 
do do Murna.ne's lane 
do do Ke~~ting's lane 
do do Nelson st 
do kitchen and room at O'Gorman's lane 
do rooms at George st 
do house at Myles' lane 
do do Hunt's lane 
do do White's lane 
do kitchen and room at rere of Queen st 
do kitchen at White's lane 
do ground floor, shop and room at Howley's quay 
do house at Nelson st 
do do Murnane's lane 
do room at Hunt's lane 
do hous~ at Roxboro' road 
do do Augustinian lane 
do room at lane rere of Queen st 
do house at Nelson st 
do shop and rooms at Wickham st 
do . kitchen and room at O'Gorman's lane 
do house at Nelson st 
do do Roxboro' road 
do room 1st floor at Queen st 
do do do 
do room at Catherine st 
do house at Keating's lane 
do do Hunt's lanA 
do do White's lane 
do do Murnane's lane 
do do Anne st 
do do White's lane 
do do Keating's lane 
do room at Queen st 
do rooms at O'Gorman's lane 
do room and kitchen at Murnane's lane 
do rooms at Lady's lane 
do house at Hunt's lane 
do rooms at Lady's lane 
do house at Catherine st 
do rooms at Lady's lane 
do do George st 
do do Roche's st 

Rated Occupierl house, shop and rooms at George:st 

. 
I 

Rated 
Value of 
Premises 

.J.' s . • 001 

22 

10 
49 

88 
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PARLIAMENTARY. BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SHANNON WARD 7 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Shannon Ward) of Persons entitled to Tote a.t any ElectIon of • 
Member of ~ arliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises I Valne of 

Premillll 
N --continued. £ s. 

337 Nunan, Patrick Nelson st Rated Occupier house, bakery, offices and yard at Nelson st 20 
,338 Naughton, John do Inhabitant house at Nelson st . Hou_holder 

339 Naughton, John do do do _ do 
340 Naughton, John Roxboro' road . do do Roxboro' road 
a41 Neal, William Nelson st do do Nelson st 
242 Nealon, James Keating's lane do rooms 1st floor at Keating's lane 
343 Nealon, Michael White's lane do house at White's lane 
344 Neville, Henry James Shannon st do rooms at Shannon st 
245 Neville, John Murnane's lane do front room 1st floor at Murnane's lane 
346 Noonan, Michael Lady's lane do house at Lady's lane 
347 Nunan, Patrick Nelson st do do Nelson st 

0 
Carrigaline Freehold houses 114, 115 and 116 George st 348 O'Brien, Henry 20 

349 O'Brien, William Creagh No. 10 W •• tmoreland Boad, do houses and stores at Thomas st and Roche's st 50 W •• tbourne Park, LondoR 
350 O'Donnell, James Charlotte's quay do houses at Roche's st 20 
351 O'Grady, Standish Darby Aghamarta Castle, Car-

rigaline, co. Cori 
do houses at George st and Henry st 50 

352 O'Brien, Jeremiah Lower Cecil st Rated Occupier house at Lower Cecil st 15 
353 O'Brien, Michael Cecil st upper do house and yard at Cecil st 20 
354 0 'Brien, William J. George st do house, part of yard at George st 18 
355 O'Connor, George Cecil st upper do house and yard at Cecil st upper 16 
356 O'Connor, Hugh T. Henry st do house, offices and yard at George st 65 
357 O'Donnell, Michael Nelson st do house, offices and garden at Nelson st [ABne st 12 10 
358 O'Mara, James, senr. Thomas st do provision store, ice house at Roche's st, house &: yard &: stable at 110 
359 O'Mara, Stephen Hartstonge house \ do house, offices and yard at Roche's st 40 
360 O'Mealy, John Roche's st do house and yard at Roche's st 17 
361 O'Mealy, Thomas do. do house at Roche's st 12 
362 O'Riordan, J oha. Glentworth st do house and yard at Glentworth st upper 16 
363 O'Sullivan, John Ba.ker place do do Baker place 24 
364 O'Brien, Joseph 7 Duggan's row Lodger front room 1st floor, furnished, amount of rent paid 

4 Lady's lane Inhabitant 
15s. weekly to Thomas O'Brien, 7 Duggan's row 

365 O'Halloran, Patrick Hou •• holder house at 4 Lady's lane off Dominick st 
366 O'Brien, Charles Brien's lane do do Brien's lane or Quin's lane 
367 O'Brien. James Oueen st do do lane rere of Queen st 
368 O'Brien, John do do room 2nd floor do 
369 O'Brien, John Anne st do house at Anne st 
370· O'Brien, Jeremiah Lady's lane do do Lady's lane 
371 O'Brien, Jeremiah Myles' lane do do Myle's lane 
372 O'Brien, Michael Stable lane do shop and rooms at Stable lane off Cecil st 
373 O'Brien, Thomas Duggan's row do house at Duggan's row 
374 O'Connor, Edward Roxboro' road do do Roxboro' road 
375 O'Connor, Maurice Nelson st do shop and parlour at Nelson st 
376 O'Donnell, Patrick White's lane do rooms at White's lane 
377 O'Dowd, Michael Roxboro' road do house at Roxboro road 
378 O'Grady, Michael Catherine st do rooms at Catherine st 
379 O'Halloran, tT ohn Keating's lane do house at Keating's lane 
380· O'Halloran, Thomas Lady's lane do do Lady's lane 
~81 O'Leary, Timothy George st do rooms at George st 
382 O'Mara, Patrick Catherine st do house at lane off Catherine st 
3R3 O'Mara, Timothy White's lane do do White's lane 
384 O'Mara, William Queen st do room at Queen st 
385 O'Shaughnessy, John J. Dominick st do house at Dominick st-
386 O'Shaughnessy, Michael Lady's lane do room at Lady'S lane 
387 O'Shaughnessy, Patrick White's lane do house at White's lane 
~88 O'Shaughnessy, Patrick Roxboro' road do do. Roxboro' road 
389 O'Sullivan, John Queen st do room 2nd floor at lane rere of Queen st 
390 O'Sullivan, John Roxboro' road do house at Roxboro' road 
391 Owens, George Roche's st do do Roche's st 

p 
392 Palmer, John Cecil st lower Rated Occupier house and yard at Cecil st lower 14 
393 Parker, Robert Nelson st do house, offices and yard at Nelson st 21 

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives



PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SHANNON WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Shannon Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any E1ectlOn of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

P-continued. 
394 Parks, Alexander 
395 Plunkett, Edward 
396 Peterson, Edward 
397 Power, John 

398 Quin, D~id 
399 Quin, John 
400 Quin, Joseph 
401 Quinn, John 
40i Quinn, Thomas 
403 Quaide, Charles 

R 
404 Raleigh, John W. 
405 Ray, Richard 
406 Robinson, John G. 
407 Ryan, Michael 
408 Ryan, Thomas 
409 Russell, Christopher 

410 Ryan, Michael 

411 Ryan: Cornelius 
412 Raleigh, James 
413 Raleigh, John 
414 Reddin, Daniel 
415 Reddy, Francis 
416 Renahan, James 
417 Renihan, Michael 
418 Renahan, William 
419 Ring, Martin 
420 Riordan, William 
421 Robinett, Samuel 
422 Roche, John 
423 Rohan, Philip 
424 Ross, Westropp O. D. 
425 Ryan, Denis 
426 Ryan, Michael 
427 Ryan, Michael 
428 Ryan, Timothy 
429 Ryan, William 

S 

Place of Abode 

George st 
White's lane 
Howley's quay 
Brien's lane 

Ballyfookeen 
Nelson st 
Roche's st 
Catherine st 
Hunt's lane 
Nelson st 

Glentworth st upper 
Mallow st 
Roxboro' road 
Dominick st 
Shannon st 
28 Sexton st 

39 Roche's st 

Flag lane 
Keating's lane 
])uggan's lane 
George st 
Hunt's lane 

do 
Catherine st 
Hunt's lane 
Murnane's lane 
Roche's st 
Queen st 
White's lane 
Catherine st 
Queen st 
Brien's lane 
Roche's st 
Catherine st 
Roche's st 
Duggan's row 

430 Shanny, Patrick Roche's st 
431· Sheehan, Michael Catherine st 
432 Short, George Cecil st 
433 Slattery, Rev Brother JamosP. Roxboro'road 
434 Smithwick, Edward Kilkenny 
435 Sommerfield, Louis Ballinacurra 
436 Spain, Michael Hartstonge st 
437 Stenson, Vere H. Shannon st 
438 Stocks, Joseph Roche's st 
439 Stockwell, Charles Cecil st upper 
440 Sullivan, George H. do 
441 Sommerfield, Charles 115 George st 

442' Savage, Matthew 
443 Savage, Thomas 
444 Scales, Willian:. 
445 Sharpe, Charles 
446 Sheahan, Daniel 
447 Sheahan, Jeremiah 
448 Sheahan, Michael 

Roxboro' road 
Roche's st 
Sexton st 
Taylor st 
Anne st 
Taylor st 
Lady's lane 

I 
Nature of I 

Qualifies. tion 
Description and Situation of Premises 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 

rooms at George st 
house at White's lane 

do Howley's quay 
do Brien's or Quin's lane 

Freehold houses at Nelson st and Ballalley lane 
Rated Occupier house, offices, yard and garden at Nelson st 

do house and yard at Roche's Et 
Inhabitant house at Catherine st 

Hou.oholder 

do do Hunt's lane 
do do Nelson st 

Rated 6ccupi'er house and yard at Glentworth st 
do house, provision store, shop and yard at Roche's st 
do house and garden at Roxboro' road 
do house, backhouse and yard at Dominick st 
do house and yard at Shannon st 

Lodger top front room, unfurnished, amount of rent paid 
3s. weekly to William Scales, 28 Sexton st 

furnished bedroom and sittingroom, amount of rent 
paid £15 yearly to Thos. Galvin, 3U Roche's st 

house at Flag lane off Dominick st 

do 

Inhaltltant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do Keating's lane 
do Duggan's lane 

rooms at George st 
do Hunt's lane 

house at do 
do lane off Catherine st 

rooms 1st floor at Hunt's lane 
house at Murnane's lane 
room~ at Roche's st 
room at Queen st 
house at White's lane 
rooms at Catherine st 

do Queen st 
house at Brien's or Quin's lane 
room at Roche's st 
house at lane rere of Queell st 
room at Roche's st 
house at Duggan's row 

[Augustinian lane 
Rated Occupier house and 2 shops at Roche's st, sheds and yard at 

do house and yard at Catherine st 
do house, office and yard at Cecil st 
do do and land Roxboro' road 
do office at Sexton st 
do house, offices and yard at George st 
do house & warehouse, bacon store & yard at Roche's st 
do house under part at Shannon st 
do house and yard at Roche's st 
do house and yard at Cecil st upper 
do do do do 

Lodger bed ond sittingrooms, furnished, £52 for board and 
lodgings to Maria Bradley, 115 George st 

house at Roxboro' road Inhaltltant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

room at Roche's st 
house at Sexton st 

do Taylor st 
rooms at Anne st 
house at Taylor st 
rooms at Lady's lane 

I 
Ratecl 

Value of 
Prem~ 

£ s. 

20 
11 10 
15 

20 
40 
24 
10 
20 

18 
20 
23 
44 
20 
55 
55 
25 
30 
11 
21 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SHANNON WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the ~hannon Ward) of Persons entitled to vote at any Election of a. 
Mem ber of J- arliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode I Q~~~:~~n I Description and Situation of Premises I ~~~~ 
S-continued £ s. 

449 Sheehan, Richard Nelson st Inhabitant room 1st floor at Nelson st Hou.eholder 

450 Sheehan, Michael Duggan's row do house at Duggan's row 
451 Shiels, David Catherine st do do Catherine st 
452 Shiels, Peter Lady's lane do rooms at Lady's lane 
453 Shine, Michael Myles' lane . do house at Myles' lane , 

454 Short, Frederick Joseph Cecil st upper do rooms at Cecil st upper 
455 Slattery, Michael Lady's lane do do Lady's lane 
456 Smith, William P. Thomas st do do Thomas st 
457 Sommerfield, Charles Georgest do do George st 
458 Spencer, Michael Anne st do rooms 1st floor at Anne st 
459 Stapleton, John Murnane's lane do room 3rd floor at Murnane's lane 
460 Stewart, Alexander Robert Stable lane do house at Stable lane off Cecil st 
461 Stokes, Richard O'Gorman's lane do kitchen at O'Gorman's lane 
462 Sullivan, William Duggan's lane do house at Duggan's lane 

T 
463 Tierney, Michael J. George st Rated Occnpier house and small garden at George st 60 
464 Thompson, Daniel Catherine st do do yard at Catherine st 20 
465 Traynor, James Roche's st do house at Roche's st 10 
466 Therry, James 13 Anne st Inhabitant do 13 Anne st Houaeholder 

467 Tallant, John Queen st do room 1st floor at lane rere of Queen st 
468 Taylor, James Griffith's row do house at Griffith's row 
469 Taylor, John Duggan's row do do Duggan's row 
470 Tomkins, John Cecil st upper do rooms at Cecil st upper 
471 Tracey, John Roche's st do house at Roche's row 
472 Trehy, John Nelson st do do Nelson st 
473 Tuite, John Roxboro' road do do Roxboro'road 

W 
474 White, William J. 15th Hussars Freehold house, offices and garden at Nelson st 50 
475 Walsh, Thomas Nelson st Rated Occnpier do . yard at do . 17 
476 White, Martin Henry st do house & yard, offices & yard & store at Henry st 63 
477 Winter, John Nelson st do house at Nelson st 12 
478 Woodhouse, William George st do house and yard at George st 46 
479 Wylde, Alfred Roche's st do house at Roche's st 10 
480 Walsh, John Hunt's lane Inhabitant do Hunt's lane Hou.eholder 

481 Walsh, John Queen st do room at Queen st 
482 Walsh, Patrick do do do do 
483 Walsh, Patrick Catherine st do house at Catherine st -
4R4 Wallace, Richard Murnane's lane do do Murnane's lane 
485 Ward, James Hunt's lane do do Hunt's lane 
486 Ward, Patrick Queen st do do Queen st 
487 Waugh, John B. D. Thomas st do rooms at Thomas st 
488 Webster, Alfred do do house at do 
489 Whelan, Daniel Wicl,ham st do shop and rooms at Wickham st 
490 'Whelan, Denis Lady's lane do house at Lady's lane 
491 White, John White's lane do do White's lane 
492 White, William Brien's lane do do Brien's lane or QUin's lane 
493 Wilson, James Myles'lane do do Myles'lane 

y 
494 Young, John Hunt's lane do do Hunt's lane off Dominick st 

Dated this 3rd day, of October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives

Copyright Limerick Archives



PARLIAMENTARY BOR OUGH OF LIMERICK 

POLLING DISTRICT OF GLENTWORTH WARD 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling DIstrict of the Glentworth Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 

Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

A 
1 Allen, Alfred 
2 Ahern, Patrick 
3 Allen, Michael 
4 Ardnold, John 

B 
5 Barnett, William D. 
6 Barrington, Benjamin 
7 Barry, Austin 
8 Beauchamp, William 
9 Blackall, Henry 

10 Bodkin, James 
11 Boyd, .George 
12 Browne, James J. F. 
13 Browne, Henry T. 
14 Bunting, Thomas E. 
15 Bradley, Samuel J, 

16 Bourke, William 
17 Barly, Patrick 
18 Barnes, Richard 
19 Barnes, Richard 
20 Barry, James 
21 Benson, Michael 
22 Benson, Patrick 
23 Berkery, James 
24 Bernal, Patrick 
25 Blake, William -
26 Boland, Garrett 
27 Boland, James 
28 Boland, Patrick 
29 Bourke, James 
30 Bourke, John 
31 Bourke, l\Iaurice 
32 Bourke, Patrick 
33 Bourke, Thomas 
34 Boyse, Patrick 
35 Brennan, Patrick 
36 Bresnahan, Timothy 
37 Brien, William 
38 Browning, David 
39 Browne, John 
40 Browne, John 
41 Browne, Patrick 
42 Burns, Christopher 
43 Burns, James 
44 Burrowes, James F. 
45 Burroughs, ,T ohn 
46 Byrnes; Mathew 

C 
47 Cregan, Thomas McMahon 
48 Campana, John 
49 Carmody, James 
50 Carr, Michael D. 
51 Cleary, John J. 
52 Clifford, Herbert 
53 Collins, Michael 
54 Connelly,John 
55 Copeland, John 
56 Corbett, William E. 
57 Costelloe, Patrick 
58 Coulter, George 

. Place of Abode 

Mallow st 
Henry st south 
George st 
Carey's road 

I Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

Rated Occupier house, office and yard at Mallow st 
~~~::~~':';!rl house at Henry st south 

do do George st 
do do Carey's road 

cro~::::.~~~~~~~ at.8t. Rated Occupier land at Rathbane north 
George st do house, offices and yard at George st 
Glentworth st lwr. do do do Glentworth st lower 
Mallow st do do do Mallow st 
George st do do do George st 
Cecil st do do do Cecil st 
Hartstonge st do do do Hartstonge st 
Glentworth st UpI'. do do do Glentworth st 
Glentworth st do house and yard at do 
Eden terrace do yard at Henry st 
Catherine st Lodger two rooms ba.ck, furnished, amount of rent paid £16 

to J. M'Namara, Catherine st 
George st 
Lee's lane 
Nelson st 

do 
Lee's lane 
Browne's lane lower 
Carey's road 
Carney's lane 
Ballalley lane 
Glentworth st lwr. 
Henry place 
Myles'lane 
McAllister's lane 
Pigott's lane 
James st 

do 
Dickson's lane 
Edward st 
Glover's lane 
Barry's lane 
James st 
Glentworth st lwr. 
Perry st 
Carney's lane 

do 
Henry st south 
Carey's road 
Henry st south 
Cecil st upper 
Dickson's lane 
McArdill's lane 

George st . 
Cecil st upper 
Rath bane north 
Hartstonge st 
Glentworth st 
Dublin 
Catherino st 

do 
Queen st 
Glentworth st 
Mallow st 
Cecil st 

':~~::~!':';:r caretaker's apartments at Chamber of Commerce 
house at Lee's lane [George'st do 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do Nelson st 
do do 
do Lee's lane 
do Browne's lane lower 
do Carey's road 
do Carney's road 
do Ballalleylane 

room at lane off Glentworth st lower 
house at Henry place 

do Myles' lane off Queen st 
do M.cAllister's lane 
do Pigott's lane 
do James st 
do do 
do Dickson's lane 
do Edward st 
do Glover's lane 
do Barry'S lane 
do James st 

rooms at Glentworth st lower 
house at Pery st 

do Carney's lane 
do do 
do Henry st south 
do Carey's road 
do Henry st south 

room 1st floor at Cecil st upper 
house at Dickson's lane 

do McArdill's l&.ne 

Freehold houses and land in Carey's road and George st 
Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Cecil st upper 

do do land at Rathbane north 
do do yard at Hartstonge st upper 
do house and yard at Glentworth st 
do house, offices and vard at Mallow st 
do do dVo Catherine st 
do do do do 
do do do Queen st 
do house and yard at Glentworth st 
do do Mallow st 
do do Cecil st upper 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£ 
30 

50 
51 
18 
33 
54 
16 
31 
'27 
26 
16 

50 
22 
22 
31 
'27 
29 
24 
16 
12 
27 
17 
24 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF GLENTWORTH WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of 'the Glentworth Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at a.ny Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough .)£ Limerick, for the yea.r 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode I 
Nature of I 

Qualification De8cription and Sitnation of Premises. 

C--continued. 
59 Counihan, Jerome 
60 Counihan, William E. 

Glentworth st 
George st 
Sayers lane 61 Cowhey, Patrick 

62 Curtin, Garrett 
63 Curtin, William 
64 Cusack, Mi.chael 
65 Clohessy, Michael 

} Mallow st 

66 Curry, John 
67 Caffrey, Vincent 
68 Cahill, Patrick 
69 Callaghan, William 
70 Cantillon, John 
71 Casey, Edmund 
72 Cassidy, Michael 
73 Carey, John 
74 Carroll, John 
75 Carroll, Patrick 
76 Carr, Richard 
77 Carroll, James 
78 Clancy, John 
79 Clarke, Owen 
80 Cleary, Michael 
81 Clohessy, Joseph 
82 Colbert, Michael R. 
83 Collopy, John 
84 Collopy, Patrick 
85 Connell, Patrick 
86 Connolly, Joseph 
87 Connell, John 
88 Connors, John 
89 Connors, James 
90 Connell, Cornelius 
91 Conroy, Michael 
92 Conway, Frank 
93 Conway, John 
94 Coolican, William 
95 Cooney, Henry 
96 Considine, Patrick 
97 Considine, Cornelius 
98 Conway, Michael 
99 Counihan, Francis 

100 Coughlan, John 
101 Cowell, Michael 
102 Cowell, John 
103 Cronin, John 
104 Cuddy, John 
105 Cunningham, Denis 

o 
106 Devitt, Thomas O'Connell 
107 Delany, James, junr. 
108 Doyle, James A. } 
109 Doyle, Charles F. 
110 Doyle, Daniel S. 
111 Dundon, John 
112 Dyer, Richard A. 
113 Doyle, William 
114 Daly, John 
115 Daly, William 
116 Dean, Thomas 
117 De Prins, Alfonso M. 
118 Dillon, John 

George st 
McAllister's lane 
Lee's lane 
McAllister's lane 
Henrv st south 
Glov~r's lane 
Richardson's lane 
Pigott's lane 
Reeves path 
Lee's lane 
Carey's road 
Rathbane north 
Carey's road 
Queen st 
Henry st south 
Cahill's lane 
Boherbuoy 
Barry's lane 
Queen st 
Glover's lane 
Perry st 
Bullallay lane lwr. 
Carey's road 
Glover's lane 
Catherine st 
Carey's road 

do 
McAllister's lane 
Pigott's lane 
Catherine st 
Glentworth st upr. 
Pigott's lane 
Cahill's lane 

do 
Catherine st 
George st 
Barry's lane 
Carey's road 
Barry's lane 
Glover's lane 
Reeves path 
Carey's road 

Hartstonge st 
Mallow st 

George st 

do 
Glentworth 
3 Boherbuoy 
Pigott's lane 
Carney's lane 
Curry's lane 
Upper Mallow st 
Pump lane 

Rated Occupier house, offices, yard and printing office at George st 
do house, offices and yard at George st 
do do do Sayer's lane 

Rate.d ~ccupiers do do Mallow st 
Jomtly 

Rated Occupier house and small garden at George st 
Inhabitant house at McAllister's lane Hou •• holder 

do do Lee's lane Carey's road 
do do McAllister's lane 
do do Henry st south 
do do Glover's lane 
do do Richardson's lane 
do do Pigott's lane 
do do Reeves path 
do do Lee's lane 
do do Carey's road 
do do Rathbane north 
do do Carey's road 
do do Queen st 
do do Henry st south 
do do Cahill's lane 
do do Boherbuoy 
do do Barry'S lane 

.. ",. 

~- ... . -~ . 

do rooms at Queen st 
do house at Glover's lane 
do do Pery st 
do do Bullalley lane lower 
do do Carey's road 
do do Glover's lane 
do do Catherine st 
dQ do Carey's road 
do do do 
do do McAlli5ter's lane 
do do Pigott's lane 
do do Catherine st 
do do Glentworth st upper 
do do Pigott's lane 
do do Cahill's lane 
do do d.o 
do do Catherine st 
do do George st 
do do Barry's lane 
do do Carey's road 
do do Barry's lane 
dCl do Glover's lane 
do rooms at Reeves' path 
do house at Carey's road 

Freehold houses in George st, Catherine st and Hartstonge st 
Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Mallow st upper 

Rated Occupiers 
jointly 

Rated Occupier 
do 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do do 

do do 
do do 

house at 3 Boherbuoy 
do Pigott's lane 
do Carney's lane 
do Curry's lane 

George st 

do 
Glentworth st 

rooms at Upper Mallow st 
house at Pump lane 

52 
46 
10 

24 

55 

50 
27 

33 

58 
18 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF GL'ENTWORTH WARD 

3 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Glentworth Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote lot any ELectIOn of a. 

.Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No, Surname and Christian Name I 

119 Dillon, Joseph 
120 Downes, John , 
121 Downes, Thomas 
122 Dowrie, John 
123 Dowsley, Alfred 
124 Doyle, John 
12:) Doyle, Patrick 
126 Doyle, William 
127 Drew, Thomas 
128 Duggan, Cornelius 
129 Dugan, John 
] 30 Duggan, Joseph 
131 Duggan, Thomas 
132 Duggan, William 
133 Duke, Henry 
134 Dunphy, Edward 

E 
135 Evans, George Tyrrell 
136 Egau, John 
137 Evans, Robert 
138 Egan, Thomas 
139 Elliott, James 
140 Elmes, William 
141 English, John 
142 Enright, Albert E. 
143 Enright, James 
144 Enright, James 
145 Enright, William 

F 
146 Fenton, Daniel 
] 47 Fitt, Francis M. 
148 Fitt, William B. 
149 Fogarty, Robert 
150 :Fogarty, William A. 
151 Fogarty, William H. 
152 Foley, Louis 
153 Frost, James 
154 Fitz Gerald, John 
155 Fitz Gerald Laurence 
156 Faby, Michael 
157 Farrell, James 
158 :E arrell, John 
159 Farrell, Michael 
160 Ferguson, William 
161 Ferguson, William 
162 Fitz Gerald, Michael 
163 Fitz Gerald, Patrick 
164 Fitz Gerald, Patrick 
Wi) Fitz Gerald, Patrick 
166 Fitz Gerald, Pat.rick 
167 Fitz Gerald, Thomas 
168 Fitz Gibbon, Patrick 
169 Flanagan, John 
170 Flanagan, John 
171 Flavin, James 
172 Fleming, James 
173 Flemin, James 
174 Flynn, Daniel 
175 Fop, Thomas 
176 Frawley, Cornelius 
177 Frawley, George 
178 Frawley, ,Tohn 

Place of Abode 

Edward st 
Cahill's lane 
Carey's road 
Dickson's lane 
Glentworth st 
Dickson's lane 
Glover's lane 
Boherbuoy 
Catherine st 
Glentworth st lwr. 
Queen st 
Carey's road 
Cahill's lane 
Henry st south 
Browne's lane 
Boherbuoy 

[Conyers 

I 
Nature of 

Qualifica tion 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at Edward st 
do Cahill's lane 
do Carey's road 
do Dickson's lane 
do Glentworth st 
do Dickson's lane 
do Glover's lane 
do Boherbuoy 

room at Catherine st 
do lane off Glentworth st lower 

rooms at Queen st 
house at Carey's road 

do Cahill's lane 
do Henry st south 
do Browne's lane off Edward st 
do BoherbilOY 

Gortroe House, Castletown Freehold house, offices and yard at 51 George st 
George st Rated Occupier house and yard at George st 
Cecil st upper do honse, offices and yard at Cecil st lower 
Dickson's lane ':~~::.!~':';:r house at Dickson's lane 
Upper Mallow st do rooms at Upyer Mallow st 
Henry st south do house at Henry st south 
Cahill's lane do do Cahill's lane 
Glentworth st lwr. do do Glentworth st lower 
McAllister's lane do do McAllister's lane 
Myles' lane do do Myles' lane oft Queen st 
James st do do James st 

Queen st 
Corbally 
George st 
Henry st 
George st 
Westbourne house 
Rathbane 
George st 
BallaHey lane 
2 Carey's road 
Pigott's lane 
Punche's lane 
B ullalley la ue lower 
Carey's road 

do 
Savers lane 
Pigott's lane 
Reeves path 
Carey's road 
Pigott's lane 
Henry st south 
Cecil st upper 
Henry place 
Carey's road 
Dickson's laue 
H ennessy's lane 
Carney's lane 
Carey's road 
Reeves' path 
Myles' lane 
Pump lane 
Roxboro' road 
Henry st south 

Rated Occupier house, offices, and yard at Queen st 
do do do George st 
do offices and yard, &c. at rere at George st & Cecil st 
do house, offices and yard and theatre at Henry st 
do do do at George st 
do office Mallow st 
do house, offices & garden at Rathbane & Roxboro' -I'd 
do house, offices and yard at George st 

~~~::~~;:r house at Ballalley lane 
do do 2 Carey's road 
do do Pigott's lane 
do do Punche's lane 
do d.o Bullalley lane lower 
do do Carey's road 
do do do 
do do Sayer's lane 
do do Pigott's lane 
do do Reeves' path 
do do Carey's road 
do do Pigott's lane 
do do Henry st south 
do do Cecil st upper 
do do HeRry place 
do do Carey's road 
do do Dickson's lane 
do do Hennessy's lane or Young's lane 
do do Carney's road 
do do Carey's road 
do do Reeves' path 
do do Myles' lane off Queen st 
do do Pump lane 
do do Rexboro' road 
do do Henry st suuth 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£ s. 

20 
55 
16 

12 
46 
91 5 
72 
42 
10 
28 
48 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF GLENTWORTH WARD 

4 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Glentworth Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at a.ny Election of a 
Mem ber of Parliament for the Borough vf l,imerick, for the year 1895. 

No. SUl'Dame and Christian Name Place of Abode 

G 
170 Gaffney, Thomas George st 
180 Graham, Patrick F. do 
181 Gelston, Robert R. do 
] 82 Gelston, Thomas J. do [st 
183 Graves, Right Rev. Charles The Palace, Henry 
184 Griffin, John Cecil st upper 
185 Griffin, Thomas Rathbane north 
186 Guinane, Henry J. Mallow st lower 
187 Guinane, John Queen st 
1 gS Geddes, John 7 Dixon's lane 
189 Galvin, J olm Pump lane 
190 Gavin, Denis Carey's road 
191 Gavin, Michael, junr. Punche's lane 
192 Gavin, Michael, senr. do 
193 Gelston, Godfrey Phillips George st 
194 Gilligan. Patrick Henry st south 
195 Gill, Francis .T. Upper Mallow st 
196 Gleeson, Michael Carey's road 
197 Glesson, Patrick Boherbuoy 
198 Gleeson, Thomas Hall's lane 
199 Glynn, Michael Browne's lane 
200 Gough, Patrick Henry st south 
201 Grady, John Roxboro' road 
202 Griffin, John Punche's lane 

H 
203 H artigan, John McKnight 1 Catherine st 
204 Hanley, Daniel M. } 
205 Hanley, John, senr. Mallow st 
206 Hanley, John, junr. 
207 Hanrahan, .T ohn Reeve's path 
208 Hanrahan, Michael A. Mallow st lower 
209 Hardy, James Catherine st 
210 Harris, James Glentworth st 
211 Hastings, Stephen, jun. do 
212 Hayes, James J. Catherine st 
213 Hayes, Michael Wickham st 
214 Hewson, James Catherine st 
215 Humphrys, WilliaIL Glentworth st 
216 Houlihan, John, junr. Cahill's lane 

I Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Sitnation of Premises. 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at George st 
do do do do 
do do do do 
do do do do 
do house, offices and garden at Henry st 
do house, offices and yard at Cecil st upper 
do do do land at Rathbane north 
do do do Mallow st lower 
do do do Queen st & Glentworth st 

~:~:e~!~;:r house at 7 Dixon's lane [upper 
do do Pump lane 
do do Carey's road 
do do Punche's lane 
do do do 
do do George st 
do do Henry st south 
do 3rd floor at Upper Mallow st 
do house at Carey's road 
do do Boherbuoy 
do do Hall's lane 
do do Browne's lane off Edward st 
do do Henry st south 
do do Roxboro' road 
do do Punche's lane 

[Richmond place & Thomas st 
Freehold houses No.5, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90 and ~1 George st, 

Rate.d ~cci1piers house offices and yard at Mallow st upper 
Jomtly , 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Reeves path 
do bouse, offices and yard at Mallow st lower 
do do do Catherine st 
do do do Glentworth st [senr. 
do honse, offices &. yard at Glentworth st (ratodjointly with S. Hastings, 
do house &. yard, office, workshop, store &. yard at Pery st &. Catherine st 
do sheds and land at Dickson's lane and Limekiln lane 
do house, coach factory and yard at Catherine st 
do house and yard, stable and loft at Glentworth st 

~:~:'~~~;!r house at Cahill's lane off Henry st south 
217 Halpin, Thomas Ballalley lane lower do do BalIalIey lane lower 
218 Halpin, Thomas Dickson's lane do do Dickson's lane 
219 Halvey, Martin Cahill's lane do do Cahill's lane 
220 Hanley, James Curry's lane do do Curry's lane 
221 Hanrahan, John Reeve's path do do Reeve's path 
222 Hanrahan, John Henry st south do do Henry st south 
223 Hanrahan, Patrick Carey's road do do Carey's road 
224 Hannigan, Michael Browne's lane do do Browne's lane off Edward st 
225 Hart, Charles Queen st do rooms at back Queen st 
226 Hartnett, James Henry place do house at Henry place 
227 Hassett, John Carney's lane do do Carney's lane 
228 Hayes, John McArdill's lane do do McArdill's lane 
229 Hayes, Michael Boherbuoy do do Boherbuoy 
230 Hayes, Martin McAllister's lane do do McAllister's lane 
231 Hayes, Michael Boherbuoy do do Boherbuoy 
232 Hayes, Daniel Carey's road do do Carey's road 
233 Hayes, John do do do do 
234 Hayes, William Myles'lane do do Myles' lane off Queen st 
235 Hayes, William Bullalley lane do do Bullalley lane 
236 Hayes, Denis Catherine st do rooms at Catherine st 
.237 Hayes, Edward Queen st 
238 Hastings, Patrick James st 

do do Queen st~ 
do house at James st 

I 
Rated I 

Value of 
Premises 

£ s. 
50 
48 
53 
48 
80 
17 
36 
30 
23 

20 

33 

11 
31 
10 
27 
27 
:31 
14 15 
48 
27 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF ' LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF GLENTWORTH WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Glentworth Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any ElectIOll of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Su:rname and Christl'an Name I PI f Abod Nature of I D ' t' d S't t' f P . I vPre!t~~._~fa ace 0 e Qualification escrlp Ion an 1 ua Ion 0 remISes ~ 

H-continued. 
239 Healy, Michael 
240 Hehir, James 
241 Hogan, J oha 
242 Hollohan, Thomas 
243 Houlihan, John 
244 Houlihan, Patrick 
245 Howard, John 
246 Huston, Cladius 

I 

Carey's road 
Dickson's lane 
Queen st 
Carey's road 
Henry st south 
Lee's lane 
Henry st south 
Rathbane north 

InhabItant 
Houaeholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Carey's road 
do Dickson's lane 

rooms 1st floor at back Queen st 
house at Carey's road 

do Henry st south 
do Lee's lane 
do Henry st south 
do Ra.thbane north 

247 Irwin, William Mallow st Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Mallow st 
248 Irwin, Charles Kendal Upper Mallow st ~~~::~~':;!r rooms 2nd floor at Upper Mallow st 

J 
249 Jacques, Luke Reeve's path do house at Reeves' path 
250 Johnson, Charles Nelson st do do Nelson st 
251 Johnson, Frederick A. Upper Mallow st do rooms at Upper Mallow st 
252 Jackson, William 1 Reeve's path Lodger two rooms 2nd floor, unfurnished, amount of rent 

K paid 4s. weekly to Mrs. Ryan, 1 Reeves' path 
253 Keating, George Tivoli Cottage, Kingstown Freehold houses at George st 
254 Kennedy, George O'Brien 21 York st, Dublin Leasehold do Boherbuoy and Henry place 
255 Kearney, Francis E. George st Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at George st 
256 Keller, Henry do do do do do 
257 Kennedy, FredeJ:'ick W. do do do do do ' 
258 Kenny, Mathew J. Mallow st 0.0 do do Mallow st 
259 Kenny, Thomas H. Military road do offices and yard at George st 
260 Kidd, James George st do house, offices and yard at George Et 
261 Kett, James 3 Lower Henry st ~;~~:'-;!r house at 3 Lower Henry st 
262 Keough, Patrick Henry st south do do Henry st south 
263 Kavanagh, Patrick T. Pery st do do Pery, st 
264 , Keane, William Henry st south do do Henry st south 
265 Keane, Michael Queen st do rooms at back Queen st 
266 Kearnes, Hugh Carey's road do do Carey's road 
267 Kelly, Charles Dickson's lane do do Dickson's lane 
268 Kelly, John Carey's road do do Carey's road 
269 Kelly, John do do do do 
270 Kelly, Patrick Catherine st do house at Catherine st 
271 Keenan, William Hennessy's lane do do Hennessy's lane or Young's lane 
272 Keily, John Dickson's lane do do Dickson's lane 
273 Kennedy, James do do do do 
274 Kennedy, William Pigott's lane do do Pigott's lane 
i75 Kennedy, William Pump lane do do Pump lane 
276 Kennedy, John Roxboro'road do do Roxboro road 
277 Kennedy, Peter Cahill's lane do do Cahill's lane 
278 Kennedy, William Edward st do do Edward st 
279 Kennedy, Patrick Bullalley lane do do Bullalley lane 
2S0 Kennedy, Mathew Hall's lane do do Hall's lane 
281 Kennedy, John Cecil st upper do rooms at Cecil st upper 
282 Kerlihy, Stephen Pump lane do house at Pump lane 
283 Kiely, Edward Bollerbuoy do rooms at Boherbuoy 

L 
284 Leahy, William 
285 Lynch, Patrick J. 
286 Lawler, James 
287 Leahy, Pk. 
288 Leo, Stephen 
289 Leonard, John 
290 Lynch, John 
291 Lynch, Michael 
292 Lynch, Michael 
29~ Lyons, Daniel 
294 Lysaght, Michael 

George st 
Mallow st upper 
Nelson st 
C1lover's lane 
Dickson's lane 
Sayer's lane 
Boherbuoy 
Dickson's lane 
Queen st 
:M vIes' lane 
Dfckson's lane 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at George st 
do house and yard at Upper Mallow st 

~':,~::~~~!r house at N eIson st 
do do Glover's lane 
do do Dickson's lane 
do do Sayer's lane 
do do Boherbuoy 
do do Dickson's lane 
do do back Queen st 
do do , Myles' lane off Queen st 
do do Dickson's Jane 

£ s. 

31 

50 
20 
50 
48 
53 
27 
22 
65 

44 
17 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF GLENTWORTH WARD 

6 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Glentworth Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Membe]" of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Su.rname and Christian Name Place of Abode I Nature of I Description and Situation of Premises I V!f~f 
I Qualification Premisea 

M 
295 Manning, John Queen st 
296 Murray, Edward Catherine st 
297 McCoy, Patrick do 
298 McGuire, Patrick W m. Glentworth st 
299 McGuire, Martin George st 
300 McInerney, Michael Queen st -
301 McNamara, John Catherine st 
302 McSweeney, Bernard Carey's road 
303 Mangan, John 6 James st 
304 Malone, Michael Boherbuoy 
305 Mayne, James Nelson st 
306 McGrath, Patrick 10 Hall's range 
307 Mack, Michael Lee's lane 
308 Mack, Michael do 
309 Macky, James do 
310 Madigan, Daniel Dickson's lane 
311 Maher, Patrick Carey's road 
312 Mallon, James Glentworth st lwr. 
313 Mangan, John Dickson's lane 
314 Mason, John McAllister's lane 
315 Meade, Patrick Richardson lane 
316 Meany, Patrick Carey's road 
317 Meehan, John Cahill's lane 
318 Meehan, John Carey's road 
319 Molloy, Patrick Queen st 
320 Moloney, Michael Roxboro' road, 
321 Moloney, Joseph Carey's road 
322 Molony, James Cahill's lane 
323 Moloney, Patrick Browne's lane 
324 Moloney, Thomas Myles'lane 
325 Moloney, Patrick Hall's lane 
326 Molo'ney, James Browne's lane lwr. 
327 Monahan, Michael Edward st 
328 Moran, Daniel McArdill's lane 
32P Mulcahy, William Sayer's lane 
330 Mulcahy, Mathew Pump lane 
331 Mulcahy, James Henry st.south 
332 Mulcahy, Mathew Ballyalley lane 
333 :Mulcahy, John Reev6's path 
334 Mulcahy, James Queen st 
335 Murphy, John Barry's lane 
336 Murphy, John Cahill's lane 
337 Murphy, Patrick Browne's lane 
338 Murphy, John Hall's lane 
339 :Murphy, Michael Henry st 
340 Murphy, Edward Queen st 
341 Mullane} William Pigott's lane 
342 Murray, William Pump lane 
343 McCarthy, John CAcil st upper 
344 McCarthy, Joseph do ' 
345 McCarthy, William Glentworth st 
346 McClure~ Wilfrid Upper Mallow st 
347 McCoy, Mathew D. do 
348 McCormack, John Henry place 
349 McCormack, Patrick Queen st 
350 McCraith, Patrick Myles st 
351 McCrohan, James Carey's road 
352 McGowan, Charles Myles st 
353 McGrath, Michael do 
354 McGrath, Patrick Hall's lane 
355 McGuire, Patrick Wm. Glentworth st upr. 

Rated Occupier house at Queen st 
do house, offices and yard at Catherine st 
do house and yard at do 
do do stable & loft at Glentworth st upper 
do house, offices and yard at George st 
do house and yard at Queen st 
do house, offices and yard and stable at Catherine st 
do house and garden at Carey's road 

~:~:.::!~:!r house at 6 James st off Reeves path 
do do Boherbuoy 
do do Nelson st 
do do 10 Hall's range off Edward st 
do do Lee's lane 
do do do 
do do do 
do .... do Dickson's'ane 
do do Carey's road 
do rooms at Glentworth st lower 
do house at Dickson's lane 
do do McAllister's lane 
do do Richardson's lane 
do do Carey's road 
do do Cahill's lane 
do do Carey's road 
do rooms at Queen st 
do house at Roxboro' road 
do do Carey's road 
do do Cahill'S' lane 
do do Browne's lane off Edward st 
do do Myles' lane off Queen st 
do do Hall's lane 
do do Browne's lane lower 
do do Ed ward st 
do do McArdill's lane 
do do Sayers'lane 
do do Pump lane 
do do Henry st south 
do do Bullalley lane 
do do Reeves path 
do do Queen st 
do do Barry's lane 
do do Cahill's lane 
do do Browne's lane off Edward st 
do do Hall's lane 
do do Henry st 
do rooms at back Que~m st 
do house at Pigott's lane 
do do Pump lane 
do rooms at Cecil iit upper 
do do ~o 
do do Glentworth st 
do house at Upper Mallow st 
do ground floor do 
do house at Henry place 
do do back Queen st 
do do Myles' st 
do do Carey's road 
do do Myles'st 
do do do 
do do Hall's lane 
do do Glentworth st upper 

£ s. 
11 
16 
12 
29 
51 
10 
35 
13 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF GLENTWORTH WARD 

7 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the GlentwoI1th Wa.rd) of Persons entitled to vote at any Election of a 
1\1 ember of J arliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode 

M-continued 
356 McHugh, Francis Reeve's path 
357 McKenzie, Alexander James George st 
358 McMahon, John Lee's lane 
359 McMahon, Michael Pigott's lane 
360 McMahon, Patrick Queen st 
361 McNamara, Uornelius Cahill's lane 
362 McNamara, Patrick Carey's road 
363 McNamara, William Carney's lane 
364 M'Sweeney, Bernard Carey's road 

N 
365 Nash, Vincent 85 George st 

366 Neill, Frank 
367 Noonan, Patrick 
368 Nash, Henry 
369 Naughton, Thomas 
370 Naughton, Henry 
371 Neiland, Hugh 
372 Neville, John 
373 Neville, ,John 

o 
374 O'Gorman, Patrick 
375 O'Grady, William F. 

Catherine st 
Queen st 
Myles st 
Dickson's lane 
Lee's lane 
Glover's lane 
Dickson's lane 
Henry place 

Boherbuoy 
Woodbine house, 

Military road 
376 0' Brien, James Queen st 
377 O'Brien, Robert D. Mallow st 
378 O'Callaghan, Edward H George st 
379 O'Dea, George do 
380 O'Halloran, Edward Oueen st 
~81 O'Meehan, Patrick Mallow st 
382 O'Sullivan, Patrick Queen st 
383 Organ, John A. 6 Lower Henry st 

384 O'Brieu, John 
385 O'Brien, John 
386 O'Brien, Daniel 
387 O'Brien, James 
~88 O'Callaghan, Michael 
389 O'Carroll, Michael 
390 O'Connell, Patrick 
391 O'Connell, James 
392 O'Uonnor, James 
393 O'Connor, John 
394 O'Donovan, Thomas 
395 O'Donnell, Michael 
396 O'Donnell, John 
397 O'Donnell, Michael 
398 O'Donnell, Thomas 
399 O'Donnell, Patrick 
400 O'Dwyer, Michael 
401 O'Dwyer, Edward 
40i O'Farrell, Joseph 
403 O'Halloran, Martin 
404 O'Keeffe, John 
405 O'Keeffe, Michael 
406 O'Leary, Daniel 
407 O'Loughlin, Michael 
408 O'.Mally, Richard 
409 O'Neill, Daniel 

Pump lane 
Dickson's lane 
Carey's road 
Sayer's lane 
Myles' lam~ 
Boherbuoy 
Pigott's lane 
Queen st 
Reeve's path 
Bullalley lane 
Browne's lane 
Pump lane 
McAllif)ter's lane 
Pigott's lane 
Hall's lane 
Upper Mallow st 
Punche's lane 
Hall's lane 
Cecil st upper 
Queen st 
Carey's road 
Carney's lane 
Henry st south 
Lee's lane 
(}lentworth st lwr. 
McAllister's lane 

Nature of I 
Qualification 

Inhaliitant 
Houeehotder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

rooms 1st floor at Reeves' path 
house at George st 

do Lee's lane 
do Pigott's lane 

rooms at back Queen st 
house at Cahill's lane 

do Carey's road 
do Carney's lane 
do Carey's road 

Freehold houses and premises No. 49, 50, 51, 52, 53, 54, 55 & 
56 Catherine st, 34, 35 & 36 Cecil st, 7, 8, & 9 
Anne st & stores Roches st, 119 & 120 George st 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Catherine st 
do . house, offices and yard at Queen st 

~~~:!;!!~;:r house at Myles' st 
do do Dickson's lane 
do do Lee's lane 
do do Glover's lane 
do do Dickson's lane 
do do Henry place 

Leasehold houses and premises at Boherbuoy 
Freehold head rents payable out of premises at George st, 

Mallow st and Catherine st 
Rated Occupier house and yard at Qneen st 

do house, offices and yard at Mallow st 
do honse, upper part, at George st 
do house at George st 
do house, offices and yard at Queen st 
do do do Mallow st 
do do do Queen st 

Lodger front room 2nd floor, furnished, amount of rent paid 
15s. weekly for board & lodgings to John Har­

Inhabitant 
Houe.holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

tigan, 6 Lower Henry st 
house at Pump lane 

do Dickson's lane 
do Carey's road 
do Sayer's lane 
do Myles' lane oft Queen st 
do Boherbuoy 
do Pigott's lane 

front and back rooms at Queen st 
ground floor at Reeves path 
room at Bullalley lane 
house at Browne's lane off Edward st 

do Pump lane 
do McAllister's lane 
do Pigott's lane 
do Hall's lane 

top floor at Upper Mallow st 
house at Punche's lane 

do Hall's lane 
do Cecil st upper 
do back Queen st 
do Carey's road 
do Carney's lane 
do Henry st south 
do Lee's lane 

room at lane off Glentworth st lower 
house at McAllister's lane 

I Valne of 
Premiaee 

£ s. 

50 

25 
15 

20 
50 

15 
31 
25 
44 
15 
24 
15 
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" 
PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 8 

POLLING DISTRICT OF GL'ENTWORTH WARD 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Glentworth Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any ElectlOll of a. 

Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode I Nature of I Description and Situation of Premises \ V:"~f 
Qualification PremIJe8 

O--continued. 
410 O'Neill, Thomas Queen st 
411 O'Shaughnessy, John Browne's lane lwr. 
412 O'Shaughnessy,Michael Henry place 
413 O'Shea, Thomas Bullalley lane lwr. 
414 O'Sullivan, John Henry st south 
415 O'Toole, Christopher Reeve's path 
416 O'Rourke, Michael Carey's road 

p 
417 Phelan, John Cecil st 
418 Pollexfen, Frederick H. Ballinacurra 
419 PortIey, John Westland st 
420 Pathison, Lawrence Henry place 
421 Phelan, William H. Cecil st upper 
422 Pickford, Thomas Dickson's lane 
423 Power) John Pigott's lane 
424 Power, Michael Lee's lane 
425 Purcell, John Carey's road 
426 Prendergast, Thomas J. Ed ward st 

427 Quaid~Michael Carey's road 
428 Quane, Thomas Cahill's lane 
429 Quigley, James Edward st 
430 Quinn, Frank Bullalley lane lwr. 
431 Quinn, Patrick Carey's road 
432 Quin, Thomas Hall's lane 
433 Quinlan, Michael Henry st south 

R 
434 Riordan, Daniel 
435 Robinson, Thomas 
436 Ronan, Martin 
437 Ryan, John 
438 Ryan, Patrick 
439 Raleigh, George 
440 Redden, Michael 
441 Reilly, ,T ohn 
442 Renehan, Joseph 
443 Reynolds, James 
444 Robinson, Thomas 
445 Roche, James 
446 Ronan, John 
447 Ross, Daniel 
448 Rourke, Daniel 
449 Rush, Richard 
450 Ryan, William 
451 Ryan, James 
452 Ryan, William 
453 Ryan, Cornelius 
454 Ryan, John 
455 Ryan, ,T ohn 
456 Ryan, George R. 

S 

Edward st 
Boherbuoy 
Nelson st 
George st 
Rhyninch, Killaloe 
Richardson's lane 
Henry st south 
Glentworth st lwr. 
Myles'st 

do 
Boherbuoy 
Glover's lane 
Pigott's lane 
Dickson's lane 
Punche's lane 
George st 
Carey's road 
Sayer's lane 
Carey's road 

do 
James st 
Browne's lane 
Hartstonge st upr. 

Inhabitant 
Ho .... hold.r 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

room 1st floor at back Queen st 
house at Browne's lane lower 

do Henry place 
do Bullalley lane lower 
do Henry st south 

room 1st floor at Reeves path 
house at Carey's road 

Rated Occnpier house, offices and yard at Cecil st 
do office at Mallow st 
do spirit shop, offices and yard at Lower Cecil st 

~:~:.t;!!':';:r house at Henry place 
do do Cecil st upper 
do do Dickson's lane 
do do Pigott's lane 
do do Lee's lane 
do do Carey's road 
do do Edward st 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do Carey's road 
do Cahill's lane 
do Edward st 
do Bullalley lane lower 
do Carey's road 
do Hall's lane 
do Henry st south 

Rated Occnpier house and yard at Edward st 
do do Boherbuoy 
do house, offices and yard at Nelson st 

, do house, offices and yard at George st 
do do land at Rathbane north 

~:~::~~;!r house at Richardson's lane 
do do Henry st south 
do room 1st floor at Glentworth st lower 
do house at Myles st 
do do do 
do do Boherbuoy 
do do Glover's lane 
do do Pigott's lane 
do do Dickson's lane 
do do Punche's lane 
do do George st 
do do Carey's road 
do do Sayer's lane 
do do Carey's road 
do do do 
do do James st 
do do Browne's lane off Edward st 
do do Hartstonge st upper 

457 Sayers, Edward Arthur Richmond park Freehold house and land at Sayer's lane 
458 Scanlan, Daniel Cecil st upper Rated Occupier house and yard at Cecil st upper 
459 Spillane, John Hartstonge st upr. do house, offices and yard at Hartstonge st upper 
460 Stewart, Henry L. George st do do do George st 
461 Stewart, Joseph do do do do do 
462 Synan, James E. Edward st do house and ya~d at Edward st 
463 Scanlan, William Dickson's lane ~~~::~~;!r house at Dickson's lane 
464 Scanlan, John Bullalley lane lwr. do do Bullalley lane lower 
465 Scanlan, Stephen do do do do 
466 Scott, George Henry st south do do Henry st south 

£, s. 

16 
10 
17 

12 
29 
14 
46 
41 

20 
22 
31 
55 
48 
10 10 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF GLENTWORTH WARD 

9 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Glentworth Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Memher of Parlia.ment for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. . 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode I 
Nature of I 

Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

S-continued. . 
67 Scanlan, Miehael Carey's road Inhabitant house at Carey's road Houaeholder 

68 Shanahan, Denis Henry st south do do Henry st south 
69 Sheahan, Martin ~yles st do do Myles st 
70 Sheehy, John Bullalley lane lwr. do do Bullalley lane lower 
71 Sheedy, James Reeves path do rooms 2nd floor at R~eves path 
72 Sheedy, Patrick do do room do 
73 Slattery, James Dickson's lane do house at Dickson's lane 
74 Slattery, Michael do do do do 
75 Slattery, John Brcwne's lane upr. do do Browne's lane upper 
76 Stack, Michael Henry st south do do Henrv st south 
77 Stablighton, Edmond Cahill's lane do do Cahill's lane 
78 Stokes, William Henry st do do Henry st 

479 Stubbins, Patrick Carey's road do do Carey's road 
480 Sullivan, Michael Dickson's lane do do Dickson's lane 
481 Sullivan, Patrick Roxboro'road do do Roxboro' road 
482 Sullivan, Patrick Browne's lane lwr. do do Browne's lane lower 

T 
483 Toomey, J olm Nelson st Rated Occnpier house, offices and yard at Nelson st 
4R4 Terrett, Michael Carey's road Inhabitant house at Carey's road Houaeholder 

485 Thornhill, Alexander Browne's lane lwr. do do Browne's lane lower 
486 Tierney, William ' Reeves path do do Reeves path 
487 Tifney, Roger Pigott's lane do do Pigott's lane 
488 Tobin, John Carey's road do do Carey's road 
489 Toomey, Patrick Browne's lane lwr. 'do do Browne's lane lower 
490 Troy, Thomas Henry place do do Henry place 
491 Tuite, Michael Pigott's lane do do Pigott's lane 

V 
492 Vokes, Patrick Edward st do do Edward st 

W 
493 Wilkinson, Henry P. George st Freehold 53,54,55, 56,57 and 58 George st, 23, 24, 25, 26 

and 27 Glentworth st, 28, 29, 30 and 31 Cathe-, 
rine st, and ground in Glentworth st, and 
houses in Nicholas st 

494 Walsh, Patrick Catherine st Rated Occnpier house, offices and yard at Catherine st 
495 White, Robert do do office at Catherine st 
496 Welply, James Corbally do house and yard at George st 
497 Woods, Rev. John Ballard Mallow st upper do house, offices and yard at Mallow st 
498 Wallace, Octavius George st Inhabitant house at George st Houaeholder 

490 Walsh, John Carey's road do do Carey's road 
500 Walsh, Martin Pigott's lane do do Pigott's lane 
501 Walsh, Timothy Rathbane north do do Rathbane north 
502 Walsh, John Hennessy's lane do do Hennessy's lane or Young's lane 
503 Walsh, Michael Carey's road do do Carey's road 
504 Walsh, Michael do do do do 
505 Walsh, Thomas Bullalley lane lwr. do do Bullalley lane lower 
506 Walsh, John Catherine st Cst do room at Catherine st 
507 Walsh, Edward City Club, George do caretaker's rooms at City Club, George st 
508 W atty, Joseph Boherbuoy do house at Boherbuoy 
509 Ward, Denis Dickson's lane do do Dickson's lane 
610 Welch, Thomas Reeves path do do Reeves path 
511 Whelan, Timothy Henry st south do do Henry st south 
612 Whelan, Michael Edward st do do Edward st 
613 White, Patrick Richardson's lane do do Richardson's lane 

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

I Rated 
I Value of 
. Premise. 

£ s . 

53 

50 

24 
24 
20 
24 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK • 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

1 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at a.ny Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough .)f Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

A 
1 Armstrong, Charles 
2 Ashford, George 
3 Allen, William 
4 Anderson, Antone 
5 Armstrong, Charles 

Richard B. H. 

Place of Abode 

George st 
7 Keeile's lane 
Emmet place 
Windmill st 
George st 

6 Ashford, George Roche's lane 

I 
Nature of I 

Qualification Description and Situation of Premises. 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at George st 
~:::.t;!!~;:r house at Keeffe's lane, off Edward st 

do do Emmet place 
do room at Windmill st 
do rooms at George st 

do house at Roche's lane off Edward st 
Ei [Dublin 

7 Barry, Right Hon. Charles F. 3 Fitzwilliam square, East Freehold houses at Mount Kennett 

• 

8 Baker, Alfred B. Richmond place Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Richmond place 
9 Ball, "\Villiam Vincent terrace do house and small garden and yard Vincent terrace 

10 Ba~natyne, James F. Summerville do house, oMces &: land &: gate lodge at Summerville, store at Dock rd 
11 Barrington, John B. Ashroe, Newport do office at Barrington st 
12 Barron, Jacob Windmill st do house, offices and small garden at Windmill st 
13 Barry, James F. Florence st do house and garden at Florence villa 
14 Beaumont, John Military place do house and yard at Military place 
15 Bell, James B. Military road do do do road 
16 Belshaw, George Mt Vincent terrace do house, offices and yard at Mount Vincent terrace 
17 Bernal, John Albert cottage do do garden at Albert cottage 
18 Bertram, John Swanson terrace do house and small garden at Swanson terrace 
19 Blake, Joseph Shannon terrace do do yard at Shannon terrace 
20 Blake, John J. Victoria terrace do do small garden at Victoria terrace 
21 Boland, Patrick Hartstonge st do do yard at Hartstonge st 
22 Bourke, Michael Windmill st do house, offices and yard at Windmill st 
23 Boyle, Anthony Victroia terrace do do small garden at Victoria terrace 
24 Bradly, Thomas Bellview terrace do house and garden at Bellview terrace 
25 Brennan, Guerin Frederick st do house and yard at Frederick st 
26 Brinn, Timothy Dock road do do Dock road . 
27 Brock, John South Circular road do house and garden at South Circular road 
28 Browne, Abraham W. Military road do house and yard at Military road 
29 Browne, William Dock road do do Dock road 
30 Bruce, Alenander Military road do do Military road 
31 Buckley, Daniel do do do do 
32 Byrne, John Henry st do house, offices & yard & shop at Henry st& Quinlan st 
33 Baker George 19 Richmond place Lodger two rooms, furnished, amount of rent paid £25 to 

34 Boland, Henry 2 Lower Hartstonge 8t 

35 Brazier, Reuben 19 Westland st 

36 Baker, George Richmond place 
37 Baker, Philip do 
38 Banks, Mark Naughton's lane 
39 Barrett, James Little Frederick st 
40 Barrett, William Colooney st 
41 Barry, James Little Barrington st 
42 Barry, James Mountpleasant avenue 
43 Barry, John Edward st 
44 Barry, Robert Stable lane 
45 Behan, Thomas Windmill st 
46 Belshaw Richard Tuthill Mt Vincent terrace 
47 Benson, Luke Little Barrington st 
48 Bertram, William Swanson terrace 
49 Blake, John Ballinacurra road 
50 Blake, Michael Ed ward st 
51 Blond, Hersh Emmet place 
52 Bogue, William do 
53 Rourke, John Prospect row 
54 Bourke, Joseph · Hartstonge st lwr. 
55 Bourke, Michael Naughton's lane 

do 

do 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Alfred R. Baker., 19 Richmond st 
furnished bedroom & use of sittingroom, amount of 

rent paid 3s. per week to Patrick Boland, 2 
2 Lower Hartstonge st 

room first floor back, amount of rent paid 6s. weekly 
to Mrs. Brazier, 19 Westland st 

room at Richmond place 
do do 

rooms at Naughton's lane 
room and kitchen at Little William st 
house at Colooney or Westland st 

do Little Barrington st 
do Mountpleasant avenue 
do Edward st 

house at Stable lane 
room top floor at Windmill st 
rooms at Mount Vincent terrace 
room at Little Barrington st 
house at Swanson terrace 

do Ballinacurra road 
rooms at Edward st 
house at Emmet place 

do do 
do Prospect row 
do HartsLOnge st lower 
do Naughton's lane 

£ s. 
60 

50 
45 
44 

389 
20 
10 
17 
17 
20 
19 
26 
20 
14 
14 
17 
16 
28 
17 
13 
17 
12 10 
26 
27 
18 
23 
40 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK W ADD 

2 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Wllord) of Persons entitled tl) vote a.t a.ny Election of .. 
Memher of rarliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode I QNature ~f I Descriptl'on and Situation of Premises I VPre!f!~;_Of. nalificatlOn _ 

B-continued. £ s. 
56 Bourke, Thomas J. Quin st Inhabitant rooms at Quin st Hou.eholder 
57 Bourke, William Colooney st do house at Colooney st or Westland st 
58 Boyle, Mark do do do do 
59 Brady, James do do do do 
60 Brazier, Thomas do do do do 
61 Brennan, Thomas do do do do 
62 Brennan, William do do do do 
63 Browne, Joseph 'do do do do 
64 Browne, Thomas Mt Vincent terrace do do Mount Vincent terrace 
65 Browning, Thomas U pro Hartstonge st do do Upper Hartstonge st 
(f6 Buchanan, George T. Richmond st do rooms at Richmond st 
67 Buchanan, Henry W. do do do do 
68 Buckley, Thomas Colooney st do house at Colooney or Westland st 
69 Buckley, Michael Richmond st do' do Richmond st 
70 Burns, James Henry st do rooms at Henry st 
71 Bums, John Wellesley place do house at Wellesley place off Henry st 
72 Burns, Michael Stable lalle do do Stable lane 
73 Butler, John Colooney st do rooms at Colooney st or Westland st 

,74 Burdon, William do do house at do 
C 

75 Cassidy, Hugh ' Barrington st Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Barrington st 13 
76 Clelland, James } Newenham st Rated Occupiers do do N ewenham st 20 77 Clelland, Robert jointly 
78 Colbert, Thomas South Circular road Rated Occupier house and yard at South Circular road 14 
79 Collins, John L. Wellesley place do do do Wellesley place 10 
80 Collins, John Ballinacurra do house, offices and land and garden at Ballinacurra 65 10 
81 Comyns, William Mili tary road do house, offices and yard at Military road 20 
82 Connelly, Patrick do do house and garden at Military road 29 
83 Conniugton, James South Circular road do house and yard at South Circular road 14 
84 Cross, Charles Bellview terrace do house and garden at Bellview terrace 17 
85 Crosthwaite, Thoma, p, S. Clare view do house and garden at Clare view 32 
86 (:unningham, Andrew South Circular road do house and small garden at South Circular road 17 
87 Cavanagh, Charles 9 Hall's range Lodger front & back room, £52 yearly for board & lodgings 

to Mary Anne Cavanagh,9 Hall's range 
88 Coghlan, James 2 Lower Hartstonge st do parlour and bedroom, furnished, amount of rent paid 

.£19 lOs, per annum to Patrick Boland, 2 Lower 
Hartstonge st 

89 Curran, Hugh 17 Wellesley place do back room, furnished, amount of rent paid £14 to 
Mrs. A. Walsh, 17 Wellesley place 

90 Clancy, John 1 Bowman st Inhabitant' house and lard at 1 Bowman st Hou.eholder 
91 Callaghan, Patrick Stokes' lane do house at S okes' lane 
92 Campbell, Charles Colooney st do do Colooney st or Westland st 
93 Carmody, Michael Stokes' lane do do Stokes' lane 
94 Carrick, Thomas M. Newenham st do do Newenham st 
95 Carroll, Michael Punche's lane do do Punche's lane 
96 Carroll, Michael do do do do 
97 Carroll, Patrick Colooney st do do Colooney st or Westland st 
98 Carter, George Fitzgerald's place do do Fitzgerald's place 
99 Carter, John S. Richmond st do rooms at Richmond st 

100 Casey, James WeUesley place do house at Wellesley place off Henry st 
101 Casey, Michael Barrington st do do rere of Barrington st 
102 Casey, Patrick Windmill st do front and back room at Windmill st 
103 Casson, Michael Colooney st do rooms at Coloonay st or Westland st 
104 Glapton, ~homas do do do do 
105 Cleary, James H. Wellesley place do room at Wellesley place 
106 Cleary, John Mt Vincent cottage do house at Mount Vincent cottage 
107 CI}fford, William Windmill st do do Windmill st 
108 Clohessy, David Edward st do do Edward st 
109 Clohessy, James Roche's lane do house at Roche's lane, off Edward st 
110 Cohen, Michael Colooney st do do Colooney st 
111 Collins, James Schoolhouse lane do do Schoolhouse lane 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Perllons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borou~h .:>f TJimerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

C-continued. 
112 Collins, John 
113 Collins, George 
114 Collins, Patrick 
115 Collins, Patrick 
116 Collins, Thomas 
117 Collins, William 
118 CoIl, Daniel 
119 ColI, Daniel 
120 CoIl, George 
121 Collopy, John 
122 Collopy, John 
123 Connell, John 
124 Connell, John 
125 Connell, Michael 
126 Connors, Denis 
127 Considine, Michael 
128 Considine, Michael 
129 Conway, Michael 
130 Copley , James 
131 Corbett, Cornelius 
132 Corbett, Michael 
133 Cosgreve, Martin 
134 Counihan, Maurice 
135 Coyne, John 
136 Craig, Jonathan 
137 Creagh, John 
138 Cregan, Michael 
139 Cronin, Charles 
140 Cronin, Patrick 
141 Cronin, Patrick 
142 Cowin, Patrick 
143 Cross, Michael 
144 Crowe, John 
145 Cuddihy, Michael 
146 Culhane, William 
147 Cullen, Philip 
148 Cummins, James 
149 Cunningham, John J. 
150 Curran: Hugh 
151 Curtin, John 
152 Cusack, Augustine 

o 

Place of Abode 

Ballinacurra road 
Windmill st 

do 
Carroll's lane 
Stable lane 
Henry st 
Stable lane 
Colooney st 

do 
.Caledonian square 
Wellesley place 
Mt Vincent terrace 
Punche's lane 
Roche's lane 
Ballinacurra road 
Little Barrington st 
Schoolhouse lane 
Ballinacurra road 
llcNamara place 
Colooney st 
Fitzgerald place 
Schoolhouse lane 
Edward st 

do 
Mt Vincent terrace 
Punche's lane 
Roche's lane 
Punche's lane 
Ballinacurra road 
Henry st 
Mt Vincent terrace 
Wellesley place 
Windmill st 
Bowman st 
Edward st 
Vincent cottage 
Stokes' lane 
Henry st 
Wellesley place 
Punche's lane 
Henry st 

153 D'Estere, Henry Vassal Lifford house 
Limerick 

154 Dicken; Thomas Lopplngton House, Wem. 
Shropshire, England 

I 
Nature of I 

Qualification 

Inhabitant 
HOU8ohoider 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises. 

house at Ballinacurra road 
room and kitchen at Windmill st 
house at do ' 

do Carroll's lane 
do Stable lane 
do Henry st 
do Stable lane 
do Colooney or Westland st 
do do do 
do Caledonian square 
do Wellesley place off Henry st 
do Mount Vincent terrace 
do back lane rere of Punche's lane 
do Roche's lane off Edward st 
do Ballinacurra road 
do Little Barrington st 
do Schoolhouse lane 
do Ballinacurra road 
do McN amara place 
do Colooney st 
do Fitzgerald place 

rooms at Schoolhouse lane 
house at Edward st 
rooms 2nd floor at Edward st 
house at Mount Vincent terrace 

do back lane rere of Punche's lane 
do Roche's Jane off Edward st 
do Punche's lane 
do Ballinacurra road 

rooms at Henry st 
do Mount Vincent terrace 
do Wellesley place 
do Windmill st 
do Bowman st 

room at Edward st 
house at Vincent cottage 

do Stokes' lane 
rooms at Henry st 
room at Wellesley place 
house at Punche's lane 

do Henry st 

Freehold Lifford House and lands, and houses in Westland st 
and Colooney st 

do Prospect House and land at Courtbrack, and land 
and premises at Military road 

155 Downes, Andrew Barrack lane do houses No.3, 4, 5 and 6 'Barrack lane or Roden st 
156 Daly, Edward Laurel hill avenue Rated Occupier house at Laurel hill avenue 
157 Daly, J ames Henry st do house, offices and yard at Henry st 
158 Davis, Alfred Barrington st do house and yard at Barrington st 
159 D'Courcy, John H. Richmond place do house, offices and yard at Richmond place 
160 D 'Courcey, James Hartstonge st upr. do house and yard at Hartstonge st upper 
161 D'Courcy, William Wellington terrace do house and small garden at Wellington terrace 
162 Dillon, Richard Munster terraee do do do Munster terrace 
163 Donnellan, John Henry st do house and yard at Henry st 
164 Dooley, Michael Shannon terrace do do Shannon terrace 
165 Dowley, James Martin Wellington terrace do house & small garden & yard at Wellington terrace 
166 Doyle, Daniel South Circular road do house and yard at South Circular road 
167 Dundon, Edward Colooney st do do Colooney st 
168 Donovan, James 11 Wellesley st do house 11 Wellesley st 
169 Dalton, James Caledonian square ~:::'~!~;:p house at Caledonian ~quare 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premilel 

£ s. 

50 

20 

20 
14 
15 
35 
40 
17 
24 
20 
20 
14 
25 
11 
12 
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PARLIAMENTARYQ BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

4 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Wa.rd) of Persons entitled to vote a.t anY .ElectIon of a. 
Member of Farliament for the Borough of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode I Nature of 
Qualification 

Description and Situation of Premises 

D-continued. 
170 Daly, Henry Emmet place 
171 Daly, Michael Caledonian square 
172 Daly, Patrick Barrington st 
173 Dawson, John Henry st 
174 Delany, Thomas P. Fitzgerald's place 
175 Dempsey, Michael Emmet place 
176 Dillon, John Windmill st 
177 Dillon, Michael Punche's lane 
178 Dillon, Patrick do 
179 Dinneen, John Prospect row 
180 Dinneen, Stephen Mt Vincent terrace 
181 Doherty, James Little Barringtonst 
182 Doherty, Thomas Prospect row 
183 Donohue, Thomas Mtpleasant avenue 
184 Donovan, Edward Edward st 
185 Donovan, Patrick Keeffe's lane 
186 Donovan, Patrick Bowman st 
187 Dowd, M.ichael Punche's lane 
1138 Downey, John Windmill st 
189 Downey, Micha~l Punche's lane 
190 Doyle, James Hartstonge st lwr. 
191 Doyle, Joseph J oackim Colooney st 
192 Doyle, Michael Prospect row 
193 Duggan, Patrick Richmond Rt 
194 Dwyer, John Henry st 

E 
195 English, John 
196 Eakins, Andrew J. 
197 Eakins. George 
198 Eggers, Paul C. 
199 Ellard, John 
200 Elliott, Stanislaus 
201 Enright, Michael 
202 Eakins, Henry 
203 Egan, Edward 
204 Enright, John 
205 Enright, Michael 

F 
206 Ferguson, Thomas 
207 Ferguson, Henry 
208 Fitt, Charles H. 
209 Fitz Gerald, Peter 
210 Fitzmaurice, Morgan 
211 Foley, Denis 
212 Fitz Gerald, Michael 

213 Ferguson, Henry 
214 Fanning, James 
215 Farmer, Ephrim 
216 Featherstone, Andrew 
217 Ferguson, Robert 
218 Ferguson, Samuel 
219 Fisher, George 
220 Fitzgerald, James 
221 Fitzgerald, John 
222 Fitzgerald, James 
223 Fitzgerald, John 
224 Fitzgerald, John 
225 Fi tzgerald, John 
226 Fitzgerald, Michael 
227 Fitzgerald, P~trick 

Dublin 
Military road 
Henry st 
Military road 
George st 
M t Vincent terrace 
Mallow st 
Henry st 
Punche's lane 
Richmond st 
LittleBarrington st 

Mallow st 
Rose terrace 
Richmond place 
Prospect house 
Dock road 
South Circular road 
50 Edward st 

Rose terrace 
Caledonian square 
Colooney st 
Dock road 
Emmet place 
Rose terrace 
Little Frederick st 
Punche's row 
Stokes' lane 
Windmill st 
Barrack lane 
New st 
Edward st 

do 
LittleBarrington st 

Inhabitant 
Ho",.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Emmet place, 
do Caledonian square 
do Barrington Et 

rooms at Henry st 
house at Fitzgerald's place 

do Emmet place 
room and kitchen at Windmill st 
house at back lane rere of Punche's lane 

do Punche's lane 
do Prospect row 
do Mount Vincent terrace 
do Little Barrington st 
do Prospect row 
do Mountpleasant avenue 
do Edward st 
do Keeffe's lane 
do Bowman st 
do Punche's lane 
do Windmill st 
do Punche's lane 
do Hartstonge st upper 
do Colooney let 
do Prospect row 
do Richmond st 
do Henry st 

Freehold houses at Charles st 
Rated Occupier house and yard at Military road 

do do Henry st 
do do Military road 
do house, offices and yard at George st 
do do do Mount Vincent terrace 
do do do Mallew st 

~~~::~~~;!r rooms at Henry st 
do house at back lane rere of Punche's lane 
do do Richmond st 
do do Little Barrington st 

Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Mallow st 
do house and yard at Rose terrace 
do house, offices and yard at Richmond place 
do do do land at Prospect house 
do house at Dock road 
do house and yard a.t South Circular road 

Lodger front parlour and back room furnished, £52 yearly 

Inhalaltant 
Ho ... eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

for board and lodgings to John Fitzgerald, 50 
house at Rose terrace [Edward st 

do Caledonian square 
do Colooney st or Westland st 
do Dock road 
do Emmet place 
do Rose terrace 
do Little Frederick st 
do back lane rere of Punche's lane 
do Stokes' lane 
do Windmill st 
do Barrack lane 
do New st 
do Edward st 

room at do 
house at Little Barrington st 

I 
Va~e of 
Premiset 

£ s. 

20 
18 
11 
18 
60 
19 
27 

27 
13 
40 
58 
15 
14 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

5 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock: Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote lot any ElectIOn of & 

Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I 
F-continued. 

228 Fitzgerald, Patrick 
229 Fitzgerald, Philip 
230 Fitzmaurice, John 
231 Fitzmaurice, Patrick 
232 Fitzpatrick, James 
~33 Fitt, John A. 
234 Flaherty, Thomas 
235 Fleming, John 
~36 Fleming, William 
237 Flynn, John 
238 Flynn, Patrick 
~39 Flynn, Thomas 
240 Flynn, William 
241 Forde, John Joseph 
242 Forde, Thomas 
243 Fox, Anthony 
244 Fudge, Henry 

Place of Abode 

Colooney st 
Roche's lane 
Colooney st 
Windmill st 
U pro Hartstonge st 
Barrington st 
Punche's lane 
Ballinacurra road 
Fitzgerald's place 
Prospect row 
Colooney st 
Charles st 

do 
Henry st 
Monntpleasant avonue 
Military road 
Henry st 

I Nature of I 
Qualifica tion 

Inhabitant 
"oua.holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
d.o 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premise8 

room at Uolooney or Westland st 
house at Roche's lane" off Edward st 

do Colooney or Westland st 
do Windmill st 

room at Upper Hartstonge st 
house at Barrington st 

do Punche's lane 
do Ballinacurra road 
do Fitzgerald's place 
"do Prospect row 
do Colooney or Westland st 

rooms at Charles st 
house at do 
rooms at Henry st 
house at Mountpleasant avenne 

do Military road 
do Henry st 

G 
245 Gough, Michael South Circular rd. Freehold head rents payable out of houses & land at Military 

246 Gabbett, Michael 
247 Gale, William S. 
248 Gately, Rev. John 

249 Gibson, Richard 
250 Ginsberg, Solomon 
251 Glynn, John J. 
252 Glynn, Stephen J. 
253 Goggin, George H. 
254 Gregg, Rev. James F. 
255 Greenfield, Benjamin 
256 Guerin, Michael 
257 Gabbett, Michael 
258 Gabbett, Alexander 
259 Gale, John Thomas 
260 Gallaher, Denis 
261 Galvin, John 
262 Gath, William 
263 Gavin, William 
264 Gerrie, George 
265 Gibb, Robert 
~66 Gilligan, Patrick 
267 Gleeson, William 
268 Goldberg, Bernard 
269 Goonan, Patrick 
270 Gough, Michael 
271 Qrace, Michael 
272 Grant, John 
273 Grant, John 
274 Greene, William 
275 Griffin, James 
276 Griffin, John 
277 Guilfoyle, Patrick 
278 Guina, Thomas 

H 
279 Hall, Ambrose 

B3.rrack lane 
Barrington st 
Richmond place 

Newenham st 
Colooney st 
Shannon terrace 

do 
Hartstonge st 
George st 
Colooney st 

do 
Barrack lane 
Wellesley place 
Barrington st 
Stokes'lane 
Prospect row 
Ballinacurra road 
Punphe's lane 
Emmet place 
Windmill st 
Bowman st 
Richmond st 
Colooney st 
Ballinacurra road 
Bowman st 

do 
Colooney st 

do 
Fitzgerald's place 
Hartstonge st lwr. 
Edward st 
Ballinacurra road 
Colooney st 

Mignon, North strand 

2S0 Hall, David Arthur Dublin 
281 Hall, John Frederick st 
282 Hamilton, Rev. Frederick C. Barrington st 
283 Hamilton, Thomas B. Rose terrace 

road and South Circular road, Courtbrack 
Rated Occupier house and yard at Barrack lane 

do do Barrington st 
do house, offices & yard at Richmond place (rated jointly 

" with Rev. Thos. Head & Rev. Timothy O'Keeffe) 
house, offices and yard at Newenham st do 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do small garden at Colooney st 
house and yard at Shannon terrace 

do do 
do Hartstonge st 

house, offices and yard at George st 
house and yard at Colooney st 

do do 
~:~::~~'~:r house at Barrack lane 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do Wellesley place 
rooms at Barrington st 
house at Stokes' lane 

do Prospect row 
do Ballinacurra road 
do back lane rere of Punche's lane 
do Emmet place 
do Windmill st 
do Bowman st 

rooms at Richmond st 
house at Colooney st or Westland st 

do Ballinacurra road 
do Bowman st 
do do 
do Colooney st or Westland st 
do do do 
do Fitzgerald's place 

room at Hartstonge st lower 
house at Edward st 

do Ballinacurra road 
do Colooney st or Westland st 

Freehold houses at Westland row, Richmond st & " Colooney 
st or Westland st 

do house, offices & yard at Albert place & Courtbrack 
Rated Occupier house, back house and yard at Frederick st 

do house, offices and yard at Barrington st 
do house and yard at Rose ter~ace 

l
nat:i 

Value of 
PremiIM 

£, s. 

50 

10 
13 
60 

20 
10 
14 
14 
17 
60 
10 
10 

50 

50 
20 
48 
13 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Wa.rd) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode I Natnre of I 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

H-continued. 
284 Hanley, Michael 
285 Hannon, Daniel 
286 Hanrahan, Charles 
287 Hanrahan, Thomas 
288 Hanrahan, Timothy 
289 Hare, George F. 
290 Harris, Richard J. 
291 Hartnett, Michael 
292 Halvev, James 
29R Hayes: .T ohn 
294 Hewson, Edward 
295 Hewson, Massy 
296 Hill, Frederick 
297 Hill, Charles 
298 Hodkinson, James 
299 Hogan, Patrick E. 
300 Holmes, John 
301 Holmes,. Robert 
302 Hook, Frederick P. 
303 Horgan, James 
304 Humphrys, David 
305 Hunt, George 
306 Hunt, Robert 
307 Holliday, Eldred U. 
308 Hanley, Michael 
309 Halvey, Michael 
310 Hannan, John 
311 Hannan, Patrick 
312 Hanrahan, James 
313 Hanrahan, John 
314 Hanra.han, Michael 
315 Harvey, Mathew 
316 H arvey, William 
317 Haslem, James 
318 H assett, William 
319 Hayes, Patrick 
320 Hayes, Robert 
321 Healy, .T erry 
322 Healy, Thomas 
323 Heany, John 
324 H eath, Michael 
325 H ehir, Thomas 
326 H ehir, Mathew 
327 H ehir, William 
328 H ennegan, Amos 
32P H ennessy, Michael 
330 H erbert, Patrick 
331 H erriott, William 
332 H even or, Richard 
333 Hickey, John 
334 Hickey, Michael 
335 Hickey, Michael J. 
336 Hickey, Patrick 
337 H iggins, Alfred 
338 Higgins, John 
339 Hill, George V. 
340 H oar, Patrick 
341 Hobbs, Henry 
34:2 Hogan, .Tames 
3-1:3 Hogan, George 
344 Holohan, Daniel 

Hartstonge st Rated Occupier house and yard at Hartstonge st 
Frederick st do house at Frederick st 

do do house and yard at Frederick st 
Wellington terrace do house and small garden at Wellington terrace 
Charles st do house and yard at Charles st 
Pery square do house, offices and yard at Pery square 
Victoria terrace do do garden at Victoria terrace 
Sarsfield terrace do house and yard at Sarsfield terrace 
Dock road do house, offices and yard at Dock road 
Military road do house at Military road 

do do house and yard at Military road 
Quinlan st do house, offices and yard at Quinlan st 
Barrington st do do do Barrington st 
Richmond terrace do house and garden at Richmond terrace 
Henry st do house and yard at Henry st 
Quin st do do Quin st 

} Richmond place Rate.d ~CctuIPiers house, offices and yard at Richmond place 
Jom y 

Mt Vincent terrace Rated Occupier do do Mount Vincent terrace 
Dock road do do do Dock road 
Richmond place do do do Richmond place 
Alexandria terrace do houl:.le and yard at Alexandria terrace 
George st do house, offices and yard at George st 
9 Lower Hartstonge st do house at 9 Lower Hartstonge st 
12 Hartstonge st ~:~::~~;!r do 12 Hartstonge st 
Punche's lane do do Punche's lane 
Schoolhouse lane do rooms at Schoolhouse lane 
Punche's lane do house at Punche's lane 
Henry st do rooms at Henry st 
Bowman st do house at Bowman st 
Henry st do do Henry st 
Colooney st do do Colooney st or Westland st 
Henry st do room at Henry st 
Dock road do office, store, &c., at Dock road 
Windmill st do house at Windmill st 
Colooney st do do Colooney st or Westland st 
Emmet place do do Emmet place 
Colooney st do rooms at Colooney st or Westland st 
Prospect row do house at Prospect row 
Mt Vincent cottg's do do Mount Vincent cottages 
Bowman st do do Bowman st 
Windmill st do do Windmill st 
Edward st do do Edward st 
Schoolhouse lane do do Schoolhouse lane 
Windmill st do do Windmill st 
Punche's lane do do Punche's lane 
George st do rOOIDS over stable at George st 
N ewenham st do house at N ewenham st 
Mt Vincent terrace do do Mount Vincent terrace 
Schoolhouse lane do do Schoolhouse lane 
Mountpleasant avo do do Mountpleasant avenue 
Prospect row do do Prospect row 
Mountpleasant avo do do Mountpleasant avenue 
Colooney st do do Colooney st 

do do do Colooney st or Westland st 
Wellesley place do do Wellesley place 
Ballinacurra road do do BallinactlITa road 
Bowman st do rooms at :Eowman st 
Punche's lane do house at Punche's lane 
Edward st do room at Edward st 
"'illtlmill st do house at Windmill st 

I Rated Value of 
Premisea 

.£ s. 
16 
11 
11 
24 
15 
55 
28 
13 
22 
20 
10 
35 
47 
17 
12 
23 

41 

19 
10 
42 
26 
60 
15 
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-------
PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 7 

POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any Election of a. 

M ember of ,Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name j ' Place of Abode I Nature of I Description and Situation of Premises \ vPre!f~: Qualifica tion J.UUI<HI 

H--continued. 
345 Holohan, Henry 
346 Hollywood, James 
3-17 Holmes, William 
348 Holmes, William H. 
349 Horrigan, James 
350 Horrigan, John 
351 Howlett, George 
352 Hurley, James 
353 Hynes, Patrick 

Windmill st 
Mountpleasant avo 
Mt Vincent terrace 
!rlountpleasant avo 
Punche's lane 
Windmill st 

do 
Stable lane 
Colooney st 

Inhaleltant Hou.oholder 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house at Windmill st 
do Mountpleasant avenue 
do Mount Vincent terrace 
do Mountpleasant avenue 
do Punche's lane 
do Windmill st 
do· do 
do Stable lane 
do Colooney st or Westland st 

J 
354 James, Henry Godfrey Ballyvoreen Freehold houses at George st, William st, & Mount Kennett 
355 J aaffe, Himan Colooney st Rated Occupier house, offices and garden at Colooney st 
356 Jenkins, Edward Barrington st do house, offices and yard at Barrington st 
357 Jones, George J. Alexandria terrace do house and yard at Alexandria terrace 
358 Joyce, William B. Swanson terrace de house and small garden & yard &.t Swanson terrace 
359 Jacob, Marks Emmet place ~,!I::::~~~!r house at Emmet place 
360 J effe, Benjamin Colooney st . do do Colooney st or Westland st 
361 J enoux, Benjamin Hartstonge st lwr. do room and kitchen at Hartstonge st lower 
362 Johnson, Charles Edward st do house at Edward st 
363 Johnson, Philip Prospect row do do Prospect row 
364 Johnstone, Peter Colooney st do do Colooney st 
365 Joynt, James do do do Colooney st or Westland st 

K 
366 Kane, Richard 
367 King, John 
368 Kavanagh, Patrick 
369 Kenna, John 

Upr. Fitzwilliam st, Dublin Rent charge ground and premises at South Prior's land 
Colooney st Freehold houses and premises at Colooney st, Westland st and 
Hartstonge st lwr. Rated Occupier house & yard at Hartstonge st lwr. [Prospect row 
Summerville ter. do house & garden at Summerville terrace 

370 Kennedy, Patrick 
371 Kenny, John 
372 Kilmartin; Patrick 
373 Kimmett, Joseph 
374 King, Maurice 
375 Kennelly, John 
376 Keane, Edward 
377 Keane, Thomas 
378 Keane, Peter 
379 Kearney, Thomas 
380 K eating, James 
~81 Keenan, Hugh 
382 Kehan, Moses 
383 Kelleher, Patrick 
3R4 Kelly, Christopher 
385 Kelly, Edward 
386 Kelly, John 
387 Kelly, Patrick 
~88 Kelly, Patrick 
389 Kelly, William 
390 Kennedy, James 
391 Kennedv,John 
392 Kennedy, Patrick 
393 Kennedy, Patrick 
394 Kennedy, William 
395 Kenny, J olm 
396 Kenny, Patrick 
397 Kenrick, Michael 
398 Kecugh, James 
399 Kerr , Joseph 
400 Kiely, Michael 
401 Kiely, Thomas 
40i Kil kenny, James 
403 Kill een, Denis 

Military road do house, offices and yard and quarry at Military road 
Richmond st do house and yard at Richmond st 
Hartstonge st do do Hartstonge st 
Carlisle terrace do house and garden at Carlisle terrace 
Frederick st do house and yard at Frederick st 
Back lane HI:~:c:::!rdn:r house at back lane rere of Punche's lane, Vize's 
Carroll's lane do do Carroll's lane [fields 
Mountpleasant avo do do Mountpleasant avenue 
Windmill st do rooms at Windmill st 
Mt Vincent cottg's do do Mount Vincent cottages 
Wellesley place do house at Wellesley place 
Edwarll st do do Edward st 
Mountpleasant avo do do Mountpleasant avenue 
Wellesley place do do Wellesley place 
Bowman st do do Bowman st 

0" 

Roche's lane do do Roche's lane off Edward st 
Colooney st do rooms at Colooney st or Westland st 
Edward st do room at Edward st 

do do rooms at do 
Mt Vincent cottg's do house at Mount Vincent cottages 
Punche's lane do do back lane rere of Punche's lane 

do do do do do 
Windmill st do do Windmill st 
Colooney st do rooms at Colooney st or Westland st 
Edward st do house at Edward st 
Richmond st do do Richmond st 

do do rooms at do 
Windmill st do house at Windmill st 
Richmond st do do Richmond st 
Colooney st do house at Colooney st or Westland st 
Edward st do do Edward st 
Colooney st dC' do Colooney st or Westland st 
Prospect row do do Prospect row 
Caledonian square do do Caledonian square 

£ s. 

50 
10 
13 
26 
17 

20 
50 
24 
11 
23 
10 
17 
15 
12 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

8 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Mem bel' of Parliament for the Borough vf Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surcame aud Christian Name Place of Abode 
I 

Nature of I 
Qualification Description aud Situation of Premises. 

K-continued. 
404 King, Alfred 
405 Kinnane, Michael 
406 Kirby, John 

L 
407 Lyons, Daniel 
408 Landers, David 
409 Lawlor, John T. 
410 Long, Eugene, J. 
411 Lawe, Thomas 
412 Larkin, Mathew 
413 Lawler, Michael O'Healy 
414 Leahy, John 
415 Leddan, Michael 
416 Lee, John 
417 Leech, Thomas 
418 Leeder, Charles Frederick 
419 Leonard, Francis H. 
420 Leslie, Robert 
421 Lillis, Thomas 
422 Liston, Thomas 
423 Long, Edward 
424 Long, David 
425 Loughlin, Patrick 
426 Loughery, Patrick 
427 Lynch, .T ohn 
428 Lynn,John 
429 Lyons, Michael 
430 Lyons, Patrick 

M 

Colooney st 
Emmet place 
Henry st 

2 Wellesley place 
Newenham st 
Barrington st 
Kleinberg 
Prospect row 
Bowman st 
Emmet place 

do 
Bowman st 
Mt Vincent terrace 
Henry st 
Mt Vincent cottg's 
Edward st 
Stokes'lane 
Colooney st 
Stokes' lane 
Windmill st 
PUllche's lane 
N ewenham lane 
McN amara place 
Edward st 
Caledonian square 
Colooney st 
Wellesley place 

431 McNamara, Thomas Prospect, Corbally 
432 Myles, Thomas Crescent 
433 Madden, Philip Richmond st 
434 Maher, James Colooney st 
435 Malcomson, William Dock road 
436 Mallins, Lieut.-Col. William :Military road 
437 Malone, Michael J. Pery square 
438 Malone, Mortimer South l ircular rd. 
439 Martin, Charles H. Henry st 
440 Mathews, George L. C. Triton Villa 
441 Mawe, MajorThomas G. Wellington terrace 
442 Merrick, Joseph Frederick st 
443 Metcalf, Charles Wellington terrace 
444 Moran, Rev. Thomas Henry st 
445 Morrissy, James P. Victoria terrace 
446 Murray, Andrew George st 
447 Murray, John Lion Mount 
448 Murray, John F. Hartstonge st 
449 Musgrave. William Wellesley place 
450 lVluspratt, Frank Henry st 
451 Myles, Thomas Richmond place 
452 McArthur, William Mountain view 
453 McCarthy, Francis W. Richmond place 

454 McCawley, Patrick 
455 McDonough, John 
456 McDonough, Patrick 
457 McGann, Bryan J. 
458 McGrath, David 
459 McGrath, William 
460 McGuire, Peter 
461 Mclnern6Y, Edward 

Hartstonge st 
Victoria terrace 
South Circular rd. 
Hartstonge st 
Henry st 
Barrack lane 
Hoares road 
Charles st 

Inhabitant 
Houeoholder 

do 
do 

house at Colooney st or Westland st 
do Emmet place 

rooms at Henry st 

Leasehold houses and premises Nos. I, 2, 3 & 4 W ~llesley place 
Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at N ewenham st 

do do do Barrington st 
do house and yard at Kleinberg 

Inhabitant h t P t 
Houe.holder ouse a rospec row 

do do Bowman st 
do do Emmet place 
do do do 
do do Bowman st 
do do Mount Vincent terrace 
do do Henry st 
do do Mount Vincent cottages 
do do Edward st 
do do Stokes lane 
do do Colooney st or Westland st 
do do Stokes lane 
do do Windmill st 
do do back lane rere of Punche's lane 
do do N ewenham st 
do do McN amara place 
do do Edward st 
do do Caledon.ian square 
do do Colooney st 
do do Wellesley place off Henry st 

Freehold houses at Victoria terrace 
do do Townville and N ewenham st 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Richmond st 
do do Colooney st 
do office and counting-house at Dock road 
do house and yard at Military road 
do house, offices and yard at Pery square 
do house and small garden at South circular road 
do house at Henry st 
do house and yard at Triton villa 
do house and small garden at Wellington terrace 
do do do Frederick st 
do do do Wellington terrace 
do house and yard at Henry st 
do house, offices and garden at Victoria terrace 
do house, offices and yard at George st 
do house and small garden at Lion mount 
do house and yard at Hartstonge st 
do house at Wellesley place 
do house, offices and yard at Henry st 
do do do Richmond place 
do house and garden at Mountain view 
do house, offices & yard at Richmond place & auction 

paddock at Military road 
do house and yard at Hartstonge st 
do house, offices and garden at Victoria terrace 
do house and yard at South Circular road 
do house and small garden at Hal'tstonge st lower 
do house and yard at Henry st 
do do Barrack lane 
do offices and yard at Dock road and Hoares road 
do house and yard at Charles st 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£ s. 

20 
25 
38 
12 

50 
50 
12 
15 
23 
23 
55 
17 
22 
15 
25 
16 
22 
21 
24 
48 
15 
15 
12 
28 
42 
20 
74 

17 
23 
16 
10 
13 
12 
16 
lR 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORoUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLlNG DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it rela~s to the Polling District of the Dock Wa.rd) of Persons entitled to vote at any IElechoD of .. 
Member of Pa.rliament for the Borollgh of Limerick. for the yea.r 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode 

M-continued 

Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

-462 McInerney, James South Circular rd. Rated Occnpier house and yard at South Circular road 
463 McInerney, .T ohn Frederick st do do Frederick st 
-464 McInerney, Mortimer Colooney st do house, offices and yard at Colooney st 
-465 McInerney, Patrick South Circular rd. do house and small garden at South Circular road 
466 McKinley, Archibald Henry st do house, offices and yard at Henry st 
467 McMahon, James Alexandria terrace do honse and yard at Alexandria terrace and oooperage at Dock road 
468 McMahon, Thomas Military road do house and yard and garden at Military road 
469 McN amara, James Henry st do house and yard at Henry st 
470 McNamara, Martin South Circular rd. do do South Circular road 
·471 McNamara, William F. Thomas st do foundry at Dock road 
472 McSweeny, Thomas Shannon terrace do house and yard at Shannon terrace ' 
-473 McCoy, Mathew Duhy 19 Upr. Mallow st Lodger furnished bedroom and sittingroom, amount of rent 

paid £26 per annum to Mary Mannix, 19 Upper 

474 Morrissy, Roger 19 Richmond st 

475 McNamara, James 4 Hogan's terrace 
476 Meers, John 65 Colooney st 
477 Madden, Daniel . Schoolhouse lane 
478 Madden, John Naughton's lane 
479 Madden, John ' Windmill st 
480 Madden, Patrick do 
481 Maher, James Colooney st 
482 Mahony, John Little Frederick st 
483 Mahony, John Windmill st 
4R4 Malone, Stephen Colooney st 
485 Malone, James Edward st 
486 Mangan, Timothy Stokes' lane 
487 Manly, John Prospect row 
488 Martin, Daniel Henry st 
489 Mason, Michael Colooney st 
490 Mealle, Edward Edward st 
491 Meehan, William do 
492 Mellor, Haran Emmet place 
493 Meskell, Richard Windmill st 
494 Meskell, William do 
495 Minahan, Anthony Mt Vincent terrace 
496 Mitchell, Frederick William Wellington terrace 
497 Moloney, Edward Emmet place 
498 Moloney, James do 
49!l Moloney, John Schoolhouse lane 
500 Moloney, James Prospect row 
501 Moloney, Patrick Colooney st 
502 Moloney, Patrick N ewenham lane 
503 Mooney, Michael Prospect row 
504 Moore, James Emmet place 
505 Moore, William Colooney st 
506 Moore, William Mt Vincent cottg's 
507 Moroney, Denis Windmill st 
508 Morrissy, Patrick Prospect row 
509 Morrissy, Thomas Punche's lane 
510 Morton, James Colooney st 
511 1foylan. Michael Mt Vincent terrace 
512 Moynihan, Patrick Stokes' lane 
513 Mulcahy, John Richmond st 
514 Mullins, Michael Roche's lane 
515 Mulcahy, Patrick Mt Vincent cottg's 
516 Murphy, Cha~les Prospect row 
517 Murphy, John N ewenham lane 
518 Murphy, Michael Windmill st 
519 Murphy, Patrick Mt Vincent terrace 

do 

Inhabitant 
Hou •• holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do· 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Mallow st . 
back room furnished, 14s weekly forboard&lodgings 

to Richard P. O'Connor, 19 Richmond st 
top room at 4 Hogan's terrace, Windmill st 
house at 65 Colooney st 
rooms at Schoolhouse lane 

do Naughton's lane 
do Windmill st 

house at do 
do Colooney st or Westland st 
do Little Frederick st 
do Windmill st 
do Colooney or Westland st 
do Edward st 
do Stokes lane 
do Prospect row 
do Henry st 

room at Colooney st 
bouse at Edward st 

do do 
do Emmet place 
do Windmill st 
do do 
do Mount Vincent terrace 
do Wellington terrace 

rooms at Emmet place 
do do 
do Schoolhouse lane 
do Prospect row 

house at lane off Colooney st 
do N ewenham lane 
do Prospect row 

rooms at Emmet place 
house at Colooney st 
room at Mount Vincent cottages 
room 1st floor at Windmill st 
house at Prospect row 

do back lane rere of Punche's lane 
do Colooney st 
do Mount Vincent terrace 
do Stokes lane 
do Richmond st 
do Roche's lane off Edward st 
do Mount Vincent cottages 
do Prospect row 
do N ewenham lane 
do Windmill st 
do Mount Vincent terrace 

£ 
10 
18 
12 
13 
21 
96 
17 I 

11 
10 
30 
14 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

- Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at-any Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode 

M-continued. 
520 Murphy, Timothy Stable lane 
521 Murphy, Walter Colooney st 
522 Murray, Michael Schoolhouse lane 
523 McCally, William Edward st 
524 McCarthy, John Little Frederick st 
525 McCarthy, Michael Edward st 
526 McCarthy, Patrick do 
527 McCleland, Thomas H. Henry st 
528 McCloskey, Thomas do 
529 McCormack, Frank Edward st 
530 McCormack, John Colooney st 
531 McCormack, Patrick Mt Vincent terrace 
532 McCormack, William Prospect row 
533 McCoy, Patrick Edward st 
534 McOutcheon, John Colooney st 
535 McDonnell, Thomas Windmill st 
536 McDonough, Thomas do 
537 McGrath, Michael U pro Hartstonge st 
538 McGrath, Peter Prospect row 
539 McInerney, J a~es Windmill st 
540 McInerney, Patrick Punche's lane 
541 McInerney, Thomas do 
642 McIntyre, Archibald Colooney st 
543 McMahon, James Windmill st 
544 McMahon, John du 
545 McMahon, Patrick Mt Vincent terrace 
546 McNamara, Cornelius Stokes' lane 
547 McNamara, John Punche's lane 
548 McNamara, John Mt Vincent cottg's 
549 McNamara, John Mountpleasant avo 
550 McN amara, Patrick Punche's lane 
551 McNamara, Thomas Mt Vincent cottg's 
552 McNamara, James Barrack lane 
553 Me Naughton, George Windmill st 
554 McNeice, Arthur F. Emmet place 
555 McNeice, Daniel do 
556 McN eise, Daniel do 
557 McNeice, John S. ' do 
558 McSherry, John Colooney st 
559 McSweeney, Denis Henry st 

'N 
560 Nealon, Michael 
561 Nealon, Patrick 
562 Nicholls, George A. 
563 N olan, John 
564 Nolan, William M. 
565 Nugent, Martin R. 
566 Nash, Michael 
567 Naughton, Patrick 
568 Nealon, William 
569 N eiland, John 
570 Neiland, Patrick 
571 Neville, John 
572 Neville, James 
573 Neville, James 
574 Neville, William 
575 Newman, Patrick 
576 Nolan, Henry 
577 Nolan, John 
578 Nunan, John 

17 Barrington st 
Barrington st 
Colooney st 

do 
Newenham st 
South Circular rd. 
Stokes'lane 
Barrack lane 
Edward st 
Henry st 
Ballinacurra road 
Colooney st 
Edward st 
Sta.ble lane 
Edward st 
Stokes'lane 
Prospect row 
Colooney st 
Edward st 

I 
Natnre of 

Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

Inhabitant 
Householder house at Stable lane 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do Colooney st or Westland st 
do Schoolhouse lane 
do Edward st 
do Little Frederick st 

room 1st floor at Ed ward st 
house at do 

do Henry st 
room at do 
house at Edward st 

do Colooney st • 
do Mount Vincent terrace 
do Prospect row 

rooms at Edward st 
house a.t Colooney st 

do Windmill st 
do do 

rooms at Upper Hartstonge st I 

house at Prospect row 
do Windmill st 
do back lane rere of Punche's lane 
do Punche's lane 
do Colooney st 

room top floor at Windmill st 
house at Windmill st 

do Mount Vincent terrace 
do Stokes'lane 
do Punche's lane 
do Mount Vincent cottages 
do Mountpleasant avenue 
do back lane rere of Punche's lane 

rooms at Mount Vincent cottages 
house at Barrack lane 

do Windmill st 
rooms at Emmet place 

do do 
house at do 
rooms at do 
house at Colooney st or Westland st 

do Henry st rp. J. Nealon) 
Rated Occupier house & yard at 17 Barrington st (jointly rated with 

do do Barrington st 
do house, offices and yard at Colooney st 
do house and yard at Colooney st 
do do N ewenham st 
do house and small garden at South Circular road 

Inhabitant house at Stokes' lane House,holder 

do , do Barrack lane 
do do Edward st 
do do Henry st 
do do Ballinacurra road 
do house at Colooney st or Westland st 
do room at Edward st 
do house at Stable lane 
do rooms at Edward st 
do house at Stoke's lane 
do do Prospect row 
do do Colooney st or Westland st 
do do Edward st 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premises 

£ s. 

26 
26 
11 
12 
20 
13 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

11 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Memberlof Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of A bode 

o 
579 O'Gorman, Michael 77 George st 
580 O'Rourke) John Wellesley place 
581 O'Brien, Cornelius Dock road 
582 O'Brien, Michael Henry st 
583 O'Brien,.T ohn South Circular rd 
584 O'Brien, Kennedy Hartstonge st 
585 O'Brien, Pa-trick Frederick st 
586 O'Connor, Arthur Henry st 
587 O'Connor, Michael Hartstonge st 
588 O'Connor, Richard P. Richmond st 
589 O'Connor, Hugh T. Henry st 
590 O'Connor, William Quin st 
591 O'Donnell, John Wellesley place 
592 O'DriscolI, Florence Hartstonge st 
593 O'Grady, Francis Colooney st 
594 O'Keefie, Alphonsus} . 
5,)5 O'Keefie,Francis A., M.P. RIchmond place 
596 O'Keeffe, Rev. Timothy do 

597 Onslow, Arthur H. Richmond house 
598 O'Rielly, James , Charles st 
599 O'Shaughnessy, James Newenham st 
600 O'Brien, Michael 62 Henry st 

Cst 
601 O'Donnell, Charles E. J. 2 Lwr. Hartstonge 

602 O'Donnell, Patrick E. 

603 O'Connell, John 
604 O'Dowd, J Ohll 
605 O'Driscoll, John 
606 O'Gormall, Thomas 
607 O'HalIoran, John 
608 O'Brien, Edward 
609 O'Brien, J erbmiah 
610 O'Brien, John 
611 O'Brien, Martin 
612 O'Brien, Patrick 
613 O'Brien, Patrick 
614 O'Brien, Thomas 
615 O'Brien, Thomas 
616 O'Cullaghan, Michael 
617 O'Connor, James 
618 O'CollIlOr, John 
619 O'Connor, Joseph 
620 O'Connor, Thomas 
621 O'Connor, Peter 
622 O'Connor, Thomas J. 
623 O'Connor, 'Thomas 
624 O'Connor, Terence 
625 O'Dea, Denis 
626 O'Dea, Patrick 
627 O'Dell, William 
628 0' Donnell, John V. 
629 O'Donnell, Patrick 
630 O'Donohue, Joseph 
631 O'Grady, Stephen 
632 O'Halloran, Edward 
633 O'Halloran, Patrick 
634 O'Halloran, Robert 
635 0' Keeffe, Denis 

19 Upr. Mallow st 

5 Henry place 
Lane offColooneyst 
5 Bowmanst 
51 Henry st 
Little Barrington st 
Wellesley place 
Roche's lane 
South Circular rd. 
Windmill st 
Naughton's lane 
Stokes' lane 
Schoolhouse lane 
Henry st 
Prospect row 

do 
Edward st 
Mountpleasant avo 
Windmill st 
Mountpleasant avo 

do 
Ballinacurra road 
Henry st 
N ewenham lane 
Little Barrington st 
Richmond place 
Henry st 
Stokes'lane 
Prospect row 
Mt Vincent cottg's 
LittleBarrington st 
Schoolhouse lane 
Bowman st 
New st 

Nature of 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

Freehold houses and premises No. 77 George st 
Leasehold five cottages 14 to 18 Mountpleasant avenue 

Rated Occnpier house at Dock road 
do house and yard at Henry st 
do do South Circular road 
do do Hartstonge st 
do house and garden at Frederick st 
do house and yard at Henry st 
do do Hartstonge st 
do do Richmond st 
do do Henry st 
do do Quin st 
do house at Wellesley place 
do house and yard at Hartstonge st 
do do Colooney st 

Rate.d ~ccnpiers house offices and yard at Richmond place 
Jomtly , 

Rated Occupier do do (rated jointly with Rev. 
John Gately and Rev. Thomas Head) 

house, offices and land at Richmond house 
house and small garden at Charles st 
house, offices and yard at N ewenham st 

do 
do 
do 

Lodger 

do 

do 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

front rooms furnished, £52 yearly for board and 
lodgings to Michael O'Brien 62 Henry st 

front drawingroom and bedroom furnished, amount 
of rent paid £25 to Miss Catherine Boland 

furnished bedroom & use of sittingroom, amount of 
rent paid £26 per annum to Mary Mannix, 19 

house at 5 Henry place [Upper Mallow st 
do lane off Colooney st 
do 5 Bewman st 
do 51 Henry st 
do Little Barrington st 

room at Wellesley place off Henry st 
house at Roche's lane off Edward st 

do South Circular road 
do Wiadmill st 
do Naughton's lane 
do Stokes lane 

rooms at Schoolhouse lane 
do Henry st 

house at Prospect row 
room do 
rooms at Edwarrl st 
house at Mountpleasant avenue 
room at Windmill st 
house at Mountpleasant avenue 

do do 
do Ballinacurra road 

rooms at Henry st 
house at Mewenham lane 
room at Little Barrington st 
top floor at Richmond place 
house at Henry st 

do Stokes lane 
do Prospect row 
do Mount Vincent cottages 
do Little Barrington st 
do Schoolhouse lane 
do Bowman st 
do New st 

\ 

Rated 
Value of 
Premises 

£ S. 
50 
20 
11 
10 
14 
18 
18 
13 
17 
12 
12 
23 
12 
13 
12 

35 

60 

60 
11 
22 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 
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Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough \)f Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode 

a-continued. 
636 O'Keeffe, Thomas Barrack lane 
637 O'Keeffe, Thomas Mt Vincent eottg's 
638 0' Keeffe, Thomas do 
639 O'Leary, Patrick Ballinacurra road 
640 O'Mahrmy, Eugene Frederick st 
641 O'Mara, Martin Prospect row 
642 O'Neill, James Hartstonge st lwr. 
643 O'Neill, ,Tames N ewenham st 
644 O'Neill, Michael Barrack lane 
645 0' Neill, Michael Coloon~y st 
646 O'Neill, Patrick Prospect row 
647 O'Regan, John New st 
648 O'Shea, Denis Edward st 
649 O'Shaughnessy, John do 
650 O'Shaughnessy, Michael Henry st 
651 O'Shaughnessy, Patrick Punche's lane 
652 O'Shaughnessy,Stephen Colooney st 
653 O'Shaughnessy, Thomas Barrack lane 
654 O'Sullivan, James Richmond st 
655 O'Rullivan, Patrick Punche's lane 

Nature of I 
Qualification 

Inhalaltant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises. 

house at Barrack lane 
do Mount Vincent cottages 
do do 
do Ballinacurra road 

rooms at Frederick st 
house at Prospect row 
room at Hartstonge st lower 
house at lane rere of N ewenham st 

do Barrack lane 
do Colooney st or Westland st 
do Prospect row 
do New st 

first floor at Edward st 
house at do 
room at Henry st 
house at back lane rere of Punche's lane 

do lane off Colooney st 
do Barrack lane 
do Richmond st 
do Punche's lane 

P , 
656 Patterson, John S. Wellington terrace Rated Occupier house and small garden at Wellington terrace 
657 Phillips, Thomas Military road do house at Military road 
658 Powderley, Christopher Richmond st do do Richmond st 
65A Power, John F. Quinlan st do house, offices and garden at Quinlan st 
660 Preston, John T. Mallow st do house, offices and yard at Mallow st 
661 Purcell, John Richmond place do do do Richmond place 
662 Parker, John Bowman st ~~~::~~':';:r house at Bowman st 
663 Parkes, Joseph Emmet place do do Emmet place 
664 Pattersoll, John Dock road do rooms at Dock road 
665 Patterson, Timothy do do do do 
666 Pearson, ,John Fitzgerald's place do house at Fi tzgerald's place 
667 Peacocke, James Colooney st do rooms at Colooney st or Westland st 
668 Pennington, William Hartstonge st lwr. do do Hartstonge st lower 
669 Phayer, Richard Punche's lane do house at back lane rere of Punche's lane 
670 Phillips, James Hartstonge st lwr. do room, and kitchen at H artstonge st lower 
671 Pontin, James Colooney st do house at Colooney or Westland st 
672 Power, Richard Caledonian square do do Caledonian square 
673 Purtill, John Little Frederick st do room at Little Frederick st 
674 Punch, Peter Emmet place do house at Emmet place 
675 Pritch:lrd, Henry Fitzgerald's place do do Fitzgerald's place 

676 Quilty, ~trick Henry st do rooms at Henry st 
677 Quin, John Colooney st do house at lane off Colooney st 

R 
678 Redmond, Maurice South Circular rd. Rated Occupier house and yard at South Circular road 
679 Riordan, John Swanson terrace do house and small garden at Swanson terrace 
680 Riordan, Patrick Belview terrace do house and garden at Bellview terrace 
681 Robinson, James Sarsfield terrace do house and yard at Sarsfield terrace 
682 Robertson, Capt. George A. Wellington terrace do hom:e, offices and garden at Wellington terrace 
683 Ryan, James 4 LittleFrederickst Lodger front & back room unfurnished, amount of rent paid 

684 Raleigh, William 
685 Rampler, John 
686 Reardon, James 
687 Reddan, James 
688 Reddan, John 
689 Reid, James 
690 Rennefeck, Edward 
691 Renereck,John 
692 Renwick, George 

Wellesley place 
Keeffe's lane 
Ballinacurra road 
Edward st 
Richmond st 
Mt Vincent cottg's 
Mt Vincent terrace 
Edward st 
Frederick st 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

£10 yearly to Mrs. Behan 4 Little Frederick st 
room at ' Vellesley place off Henry st 
house at K eeffe's lane 

do Ballinacurra road 
do Edward st 
do Richmond st 
do Mount Vincent cottages 

back room 1st floor Mount Vincent terrace 
rooms at Edward st 
house at Frederick st 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
PremiIM 

£ s. 

22 
18 
10 
40 
28 
50 

11 
20 
17 
13 
24 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 13 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Persons ' entitled to Vote a.t any Election of So 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. . 

No. Surname and Christ ian Name I 
R-continued. 

693 Reynolds, Francis 
694 Reynolds, Michael 
695 Reynolds, Patrick 
696 Rhodes, George 
697 Rice, Thomas M. 
698 Richardson, William 
699 Riordan, John 
700 Riordan, John T. 
701 Riordan, Thomas 
702 Riordan, Patrick 
703 Roche, John 
704 Roche, Joseph 
705 Roche, Richard 
706 Roche, William 
707 Rodgers, Thomas 
708 Rourke, John 
709 Rourke, Michael 
710 Ruddle, William 
711 Russell, James 
712 Russell, Thomas 
713 Ryan, John 
714 Ryan, John 
715 Ryan, John 
716 Ryan, .Tohn 
717 Ryan,John 
718 Ryan, James 
719 Ryan, Mathew 
720 Ryan, Michael 
721 Ryan, Michael 

S 

Place of Abode 

Windmill st 
Henry st 
Dock road 
Little Frederick st 
Newst 
Mt Vincent terrace 
Fi tzgerald' s place 
Military road 
Naughton's lane 
Edward st 
Fitzgerald's place 
Windmillst 
Wellesley place 
McNamara place 
Colooney st 
Punche's lane 
Little Barrington s 
Hartstonge st lwr. 
Windmill st 

do 
Punche's lane 
Edward st 
George st 
Edward st 
Punche's lane 
Schoolhouse lane 
South Circular rd. 
Punche's lane 
Stokes' lane 

722 Scullion, Michael Henry st 
723 Shanahan, John F. Richmond place 
724 Sheahan, Richard Henry st 
725 Shine, James Pery square 
726 Slade, Marcus G. Richmond place 
727 Slattery, Michael Newenham st 
728 Smith, John B. Frederick st 
729 Starke, James Edward st 
730 Sterling, Henry Barrington st 
731 Sullivan, Daniel Frederick st 
732 Switzer, Fobert Willoughby Victoria terrace 
733 Scallan, John Mt Vincent terrace 
734 Sciascia, Carlos N ewenham st 
735 Sciascia, Charles Ed ward st 
736 Sexton, Michael Mt Vincent terrace 
737 Shanahan, John McN amara place 
738 Shanahan, William do 
739 Shannon, John Henry st 
740 Sheahan, John Naughton's lane 
741 Sheahan, Patrick Roche's lane 
742 Sheahan, Thomas Richmond st 
743 Sheehan, Christopher Windmill st 
744 Sheahan, Michael Colooney st 
745 Sheehy, James Punche's lane 
746 Sheppard, Henry Windmill st 
747 Sheridan, Thomas Prospect row 
748 Sheehy, John Windmill st 
749 Shuter, ;;idney Mt Vincent terrace 
750 Shute, J osp-ph Prospect row 
751 Singleton, Daniel Punche's lane 
752 Singleton, Pa~rick do 

Nature of I 
Qualifica tion 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises 

house at Windmill st 
rooms at Henry st 
house at Dock road 

do Little Frederick st 
do New st 
do Mount Vincent terrace 
do Fitzgerald's place 
do Military road 
do Naughton's lane 

rooms at Edward st 
house at Fitzgerald's place 
rooms at Windmill st 

do Wellesley place 
do McNamara place 
do Co looney st or Westland st 
do Punche's lane 
do Little Barrington st 

rooms at Hartstonge st lower 
house at Windmill st 

do do 
do back lane oft Punche's lane 

upper front room at Edward st 
rooms over stable at George st 
rooms front and top at Edward st 
house at Punche's lane 

do Schoolhouse lane 
do South Circular road 
do Punche's lane 
do Stokes lane 

Rated Occupier house and yard at Henry st 
do house, offices and yard at Richmond place 
do house and yard at Henry st 
do house, offices and yard at Pery square 
do do do Richmond place 
do house and yard at N ewenham st 
do do Frederick st 
do livery stable and yard at Edward st 
do house and yard at Barrington st 
do do Frederick st 
do house and small garden at Victoria terrace 

'::~:'~:':'::r house at Mount Vincent terrace 
do do lane off N ewenham st 
do . do Edward st 
do do Mount Vincent terrace 
do rooms at McNamara place 
do do do 
do house at Henry st 
do do Naughton's lane 
do do Roche's Jane off Edward st 
do do Richmond st 
do do Windmill st 
do room at Colooney st 
do house at back lane Punche's lane 
do do Windmill st 
do do Prospect row 
do do Windmill st 
do rooms at Mount Vincent terrace 
do house at Prospe.ct row 
do do back lane rere of Punche's lane 
do do do 

I Value of 
Pre~ 

£, s. 

13 
40 
15 
65 
4G 
14 
15 
15 
48 
10 
21 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

14 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Persons entitled to vote a.t any IEleetton of • 

, Member of f'arliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode I Q~~~:'~~n I Description and Situation of Premises I ~ 
S-continued. £- s 

753 Singleton, Philip Colooney st '::~::~~~;:r house at Colooney or Westland st 
i54 Slade, William W. Richmond place do rooms at Richmond place 
755 Slattery, John Prospect row do house at Prospect row 
756 Smith, John Punche's lane do do back lane rere of Punche's lane 
757 Spillane, William Caledonian square do do Caledonian square 
758 Squires, Francis Ballinacurra road do do Ballinacurra road 
759 Sullivan, Daniel Little Frederick st do do Little Frederick st 
760 Sullivan, Daniel Edward st do room at Edward st 
761 Sullivan, Joseph Bowman st do house at Bowman st 
762 Sullivan, Patrick Windmill st do do Windmill st 
763 Scallon, John Henry st do do Henry st 
764 Scully, John Caledonian square do do Caledonian square 
765 Stack, Edward Edward st do room at Edward st 
765 Stein, William Colooney st do house at Colooney st or Westland st 
766 Stewart, John Mt Vincent cottg's do do Mount Vincent cottages 
767 Storen, Stephen Caledonian square do do Caledonian square 
768 Storan, James Naughton's lane do do Naughton's lane 
769 Storey, James t Vincent cottg's do do Mount Vincent cottages 
770 Stubbins, Patrick Stokes' lane do do Stokes lane '" 
771 Swan, James Colooney st do do Colooney st or Westland st 

T 
772 Taylor, Edward 
773 Thompson, William 
774 Tracey, Patrick 
775 Tuohy, Roger 
776 Taggart, Michael 
777 Tierney, John 
778 Tracey, William 
779 Tuohy, Patrick 
780 Tuohy, William 

U 
781 Upton, Edward 

V 
782 Vize, John 
783 Vanderkiste, William 
784 Vassel, Rev. Oliver R. 
785 Vaughan, Frederick 
786 Vereker, Henry 
787 Vaughan, James 
788 Vize, William 

W 

Laurel Hill avenue Rated Occupier house, offices and yard at Laurel hill avenue 
Henry st do house and yard at Henry st 
Quin st do do Quin st 
Keeffe's lane ~~~::~:'-;!r house ar Keeffe's lane, Edward It 
Naughton's lane do rooms at Naughton's lane 
Windmill st do house at Windmill st 
Punche's lane do do Punche's lane 
Hartstonge st do do Hartstonge st lower 
Edward st do room at Edward st 

Bowman st do 

Melbourne, Australia Freehold 
Barrington st Rated Occupie 
South Circular rd. do 
Barrington st do 
Military road do 
C I t Inhabitant o ooney s Hou.eholder 

Bowman st do 

house at Bowman st 

houses at Vize's fields a~d Henry st 
house, offices and yard at Barrington st 

do land at South Circular road 
house and yard at Barrington st 

do Military road 
house at Colooney st or Westland st 

do Bowman st 

7,89 Walker, Robert F. Barrington st Rated Occupier house and yard at Barrington st 
do house, offices and yard at Military road 790 Wallace, James R. Military road 

7111 Walsh, Thomas R. Henry st 
792 Walsh, William Little Summerville 
793 Waters, Michael Dock road 
794 W otzell, John A. Bellvue terrace 
795 Whelan, Edward Carlisle terrace 
796 Whiddon, Francis Rowland Victoria telTace 
797 Wilkinson, Robert H. South Circular rd. 
798 Williams, Henry D. Frederick st 
799 Wilson, Rev. David Barrington st 
800 Winter, Edward C. Carlisle terrace 
801 Walsh, John 69 Henry st 

802 Walker, James J. 
803 Wallace, William 

Walsh, James 
805 Walsh, John 

Walsh, Patrick 
Walsh, Patrick J. 

Rose terrace 
Windmill st 

do 
Henry st 
Roche's lane 
U pro Hartstonge st 

do house and yard at Henry st 
do house, offices and land at Little Summerville 
do do yard and land at Dock road 
do house and yard at Bellvue terrace 
do house and small garden and yard at Carlisle terrace 
do house, offices and small garden at Victoria terrace 
do house and garden at South Circular road 
do do Frederick st 
do house, offices and yard at Barrington st 
do house and small garden at Carlisle terrace 

Lodger three rooms unfurnished, amount of rent paid 14s. 

Inhabitant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

per week to Mrs. E. Walsh, 69 Henry st 
house at Rose terrace 

do Windmill st 
do do 
do Henry st 
do Ror.he's lane off Edward st 

rooms at Upper Hartstonge st 

22 
13 
23 

20 
48 
73 
26 
25 

26 
45 
13 
38 
25 
15 
18 10 
28 
17 
18 
48 
15 
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15 PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF DOCK WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Dock Ward) of Perllons entitled to Vote:at any Election of a 
Member of Parliament for th~ Borough vf Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Suruame and Christian Name I 

W-continued. 
808 Walsh, Richard 
809 Walsh, Stephen 
810 Ward, John 
811 Watts, Robert 
812 Whelan, James 
813 Whelan. William 
814 Whelan, James 
815 White, Michael 
816 White, William 
817 White, Patrick 
818 White, Thomas 
~19 Williams, Charles 
820 Williams, David 
821 Williams, Robert 
822 Wright, Edward H. 
823 Woodhouse, Charles 

y 
824 Young, Joseph 
825 Young, Robert J. 
826 Young, George 

Place of Abode . I Nature of I 
Qualificat ion 

Richmond st InhabItant 
Hou.eholder 

do do 
do do 

Mountpleasant avo do 
Barrack lane do 
Mountpleasant avo do 
Carlyle terrace do 
Edward st do 
Colooney st do 
Hartstonge st lwr. do 
Windmill st do 
Carroll's lane do 
Fitzgerald's place do 
Henry st do 
Victoria place do 
Mountpleasant avo do 

Hartstonge st Freehold 
Shannon terrace Rated Occnpier 
Edward st do 

Description and Situation of Premises. 

house at Richmond st 
rooms at do 

do do 
do Mountpleasant avenue 

house at Barrack lane 
do Mountpleasant avenue 
do Carlyle terrace 
do Edward st 
do \ 'olooney st or Westland st 
do Hartstonge st lower 
do Windmill st 
do Carroll's lane 
do Fitzgerald's place 

room at Henry st 
house at Victoria terrace 

do Mountpleasant avenue 

houses in M ungret st and Colooney st 
house and yard at Shannon terrace 
house at Edward st 

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

I Rated 
Value of 
Premises 

£ s. 

20 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 1 
POLLING DISTRICT OF NORTH SUBURB WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the North Suburb Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name i Place of Abode I Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

A 
1 Alexander, James, jun. Kilrush, Limerick Rated Occnpier house, offices and land at Kilrush 
2 Allen, James Clonconane do do do Clonconane 
3 Allen, Richard Coonagh east '::~::~~~;!r house at Coonagh East 

B 
4 Barry, John Ballygrennan Rate4 Occnpier house offices, and land at Ballygrennan 
5 Bentley, James Trough, Co. Clare do do do Monabraher 
6 Boland,.J obn Clonmacken do do do Clondrinagh, Clonmacken, Shana· 
7 Boland, Michael Glenacross, . Co. Clue do land at Ballygrennan [booley 
8 Brabazon, Joseph Kilrush, Limerick do house, offices and garden at Kilrush 
9 Brennan, Arthur C]onconane do do land at Clonconane 

10 Broggy, Mathew, junr. Derrymore, Co. Clare do land at Clonconane 
11 Browne, Ralph Kilrush '::~:'-':=:r house at Kilrush 
12 Bunce, John Coonagh west do do Coonagh west 
13 Byrnes, Michael Shanabooley do rooms at Shanabooley 
14 Byrnes, Patrick do do do do 

C 
15 Casey, John 
16 Cleeve, Frederick F. 
17 Collins, John 
18 Collins, John ' 
19 Collins, Patrick . 
20 Carmody, Patrick 
21 Considine, William 
22 Cronin, Timothy 
23 Connors, Patrick 
24 Considine, John 

Kilrush; Limerick Rated Occnpie 
do do 

BaUynantybeg do 
Hallynantymore do 
Clonconane do 
B II Inhabitant a ygrennan How_holder 

Coonagh west do 
Shanabooley do 
Coonagh west do 

do do 

house, offices and land at Kilrush 
do garden do 
do land at Ballynantybeg 
do do Ballynantymore 
do do Clonconane 

house at Ballygrennan 
do Coonagh west 
do Shanabooley 
do Coonagh west 
do do 

.. 

o 
25 Delmege, James O'Grady 
26 ,Dowey, Thomas 

Castle Park Rated Occnpi house, offices & land at Ballygrennan & Monabraher 

27 Daly, Thomas 
28 Davis, .John 
29 Di1lon, Edward 

E 
30 Earls, Hugh 
31 Enright, Philip 
32 Enright, Michael 

F 

Kilrush, Limerick do do do Kilrush 
B II t Inhabitant a ynan ymore How_holder house at Ballynantymore 
Coonagh east do 
Caherdavin do 

do Coonagh east 
do Caherdavin 

Kilrush Rated Occnpler house, offices and garden at Kilrush 
Callura, Co. Clare do do land at Cionconaae 
Coonagh · west '::~::~~:r house at Coonagh west 

33 Finch, Col. George H. Maryville, Croom Rated Occnpler house, offices and land at Coonagh west 
34 Frost, John Meelick, Co. Clare do herd's house, offices and land at Clonconane 

G 
35 Gleeson, John 
36 Gleeson, Thomas 
37 Goggin) WiBiam B. 
38 Grady, Patrick 
39 Garry, Dani£>l 
40 Gleeson, John 
41 Gleeson, Martin 
42 Godfrey, Patrick 
43 Graham, Michael 
44 Griffin, Thomas 
45 Grimes, Martin 
46 Grimes, Michael 
47 Grimes, Patrick 
48 Grimes, William 

H 

Clondrinagh 
do 

Burton hill, Co. Clare 
Blackwater, Co. Clare 
Clondrinagh 
Coolraine 

do 
Farranshonemore 
Coonagh west 
Moylish 
Coonagh east 
Coonagh west 

do 
Coonagh east 

do 
do 
do 
do 

Inhabitant Ho __ holder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

house, offices and land at Clondrinagh 
do do do 

land at Coonagh west 
do Monabraher 

}louse at Clondrinagh 
do Coolraine 
do do 

rooms at Farranshonemore 
house at Coonagh west 

do Moylish 
do Coonagh east 
do do west 
do do west 
do do east 

49 Hartigan, Thomas, jun. Ballynantymore Rated Occnpler house, offices and land at BaIlynantymore, &c. 
50 Hartigan, Thomas, sen. Quinpool, Co Clare do land at Monabraher 
51 Healy, Patrick Clondrinagh do house, offices and land at Clondrinagh 
52 Hickey, James, senr. Coonagh west do do do Coonagh west 
53 Hickey, James, junr. do do land at Coonagh west 
54 Hickey, John ' do Rated Occnpler land at Coonagh west and Clondrinagh 

Patrick jointly 

\ 

Rated 
Value of 
Prem. 

.t s. 
25 
11 5 

40 
25 5 
72 10 
24 15 
54 
18 
67 

20 
28 
23 
22 5 
28 5 

233 10 
36 

25 
60 5 

~4 
54 

109 
40 
50 5 
22 10 

300 10 
28 10 
25 
64 
58 10 

60 2 6 
60 2 6 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 2 
POLLING DISTRICT OF NORTH SUBURB WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so fa.r 80S it relates to the Polling District of the North Suburb Wa.rd) of Persons entitled to Tote a.t any IEleehon of • 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

H-continued. 
56 Halloran, Daniel 
57 Hance, Thomas S. 
58 Hayes, James 
59 Hickey, John 
60 Hogan, Michael 
61 Hogan, Thomas 
62 Howard, James, senr. 
63 Howard. Michael 

K 
64 Kelly, John George 
65 Kenny, Thomas 

L 
66 Lane, Michael 
67 Lynch, Peter 
68 Lynch, Thomas 

M 

Place of Abode 

Coonagh east 
Farranshonemore 
Coonagh west 

do 
Shanabooley 
Coonagh west 
Ballygrennan 

do 

Fedamore 
Coonagh west 

Farranshonemore 
Ballynantymore 
Farranshonemore 

69 Martin, Henry Kilrush, Limerick 
70 Moloney, John Clonmacken 
71 Mulcahy, Daniel Uahirdavin 
72 Mulcahy, Patrick do 
73 Mulcahy, William, senr. Clonmacken 
74 McDonnell, Thomas Ballygrennan 
75 McInerney, James Coonagh west 
76 McMahon, John Clonmacken 
77 McMahon, Michael Ballynantymore 
78 McMahon, Thomas, jun Clonconane 
79 M cN amara, James Shelbourne cottage 
80 McN amara, John do 
81 Madigan, James Ballygrennan 
82 Murphy, Patrick Farranshonemore 
83 McInerney, ' Michael Coonagh west 
84 McNamara, John Shanabooley 
85 McNamara, Mathew Farranshonemore 

N 
86 Neilan, John 
87 Nix, John 
88 Nolan, John R. 

Ballynantymore 
Farranshonemore 

do 

Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Sitnation of Premises 

Inhabitant h t C h t Houeeholder ouse a oonag eas 
do rooms at F arranshonemore 
do house at Coonagh west 
do do do 
do do , Shanabooley 
do do Coonagh west 
do do Ballygrennan 
do do do 

[and Moylish 
Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Clonconane, Clonmacken, 
:''!~::~~:!r house at Coonagh west 

do 
do 
do · 

rooms at Farranshonemore 
house at Ballynantymore 
rooms at Farranshonemore 

Rated Occnpier house, offices and garden at. Kilrush 
do house. offices and land at Clonmacken 
do do do Knock 
do do do Caherdavinand Knock 
do do do Clonmacken & Clonconane 
do do do Ballygrennan 
do house and land and brickfields at Coonagh west 
do house, offices and land at Clonmacken 
do do do Ballynantymore 
do . do do Coonagh west & Clonconane 
do land at Clondrinagh 
do house, offices and land at Clondrinagh, Coonagh and 

Inha_ltant h t B II [Ki1 h HOUHholditr ouse a a ygrennan rus 
do rooms at Farranshonemore 
do house at Coonagh west 
do do Shanabooley 
do rooms at Farranshonemore 

do 
do 
do 

house at Ballynantymore 
rooms at Farranshonemore 

do do 
o 

89 O'Brien, James Ballinalacka, Co. Clare Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Coonagh west 
90 O'Brien, John Kilrush, Limerick do do garden at Kilrush 
91 O'Donoghl1e, Cooper C. do do house, offices and land at Kilrush 
92 O'Neill, Cornelius Clondrinagh do do do Clondrinagh 
93 Ownes, William Kilrush, Limerick do house, offices and garden at Kilrush 
94 O'Connor, Michael . Farranshonemore ':=~::::::::r rooms at Farranshonemore 
95 O'Flanagan, Edward Clonconane do house at Clonconane 
96 O'Flanagan, Patrick do dQ do do 
97 O'Halloran, Daniel Ooonagh east do do Coonagh east 
98 O'Neill, David Farranshonemore do rooms at Farranshonemore 
99 O'N eill, James do do do do 

100 O'Neill, Michael Ballygrennan do house at Ballygrennan 
p 

101 Price, Thomas 
R 

102 Rookby, William 
103 Rose, Hobert De Ros 
104 Ryan, James 
105 Seymonr, Harris 
106 Stokes, William L. 
107 Sheehan, David 
108 Walsh, Michael 
109 Watson, Joseph 

Clonconane Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Clonconane 

Kilrush. Limerick do do garden at Kilrush 
do do do ' land and gate lodge at Kilrush 

Farranshonemore ~'!~::~~:!r rooms at Farranshonemore 
Kilrush, Limerick Rated Occupier house, offices and garden at Kilrush 

do do do land at Kilrnsh 
Farranshonemore ':=~:'-::::::r rooms at Farranshonemore 
Ballygrennan do house at Ballygrennan 
Kilrush do do Kilrush 

JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

£ s. 

273 5 

25 
76 10 
79 10 

193 10 
133 0 
29 15 
72 
74 10 
96 5 
46 15 
25 
95 

68 
25 
37 
20 
20 

85 10 

28 
110 

20 
45 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SOUTH SUBURB WARD 

1 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the South Suburb Wa.rd) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the ear 1895. 

No. Surname and Chri8tian Name I Place of Abode Description"and Situation of Premises 

A 
1 Abraham,William, M.P 2S"~:,!'k~~:~~c:,.TUeftl.1 Leasehold hous.e and land at Fort Prospect 
2 Adamson, John Rathbane north Rated Occupier do Rathbane north 
3 Aherne, Daniel Asylum st ~I:~~~~dn:r house at Asylum st 
4 Aherne, Michael Rathbane north do do Rathbane north 
5 Allen, Patrick Ballinacurra harte do do Ballinacurra. harte 
6 Anderson, Robert Ballinacurra westn do do do weston 

B 
7 Biggs, George 
8 Barry, John 
9 Brennan, Patrick 

10 Browne, William H. 
11 Burns, John 
12 Buckley, John 
13 Barry, James F. 
14 Bartley, Michael 
15 Beddoes, William 
16 Boland, William 
17 Bolton, John 
18 Bourke, Patrick 
19 Brown, John 
20 Byrne, John 

C 
21 Clanchy, Daniel 
22 Clanchy, Daniel 
23 Clancby, John C. 
24 Clanchy, John 
25 Clanchy, Patrick 
26 Coffey, Mathew 
27 Connell, Peter 
28 Connell, Thomas 
29 Corneille, John 
30 Cross, Michael 
31· Cunneen, Thomas 
32 Cusack, John 
33 Collins, .J ohn 
34 Collins, Patrick 
35 Coughlan, Patrick 
36 Carey, Cornelius 
37 Chamney, John E. 
3.8 Clancv, John 
39 Collins, Patrick 
40 Collopy, Patrick (Michael) 
41 Cronin) Michael, junr. 
42 Cotter, ,James 
43 Cross, Thomas 
44 Cunneen, John 
45 Cunneen, Patrick 
46 Cunneen, Stephen 
47 Cunneen, Thomas 
48 Cunneen, Thomas 
49 Cunneen, Timothy 
!>O Curtin, Edward 
!> 1 Curry, William 

o 
!>2 Deegan, Michael 
!>3 Dodd, Alfred G. 
!>4 Downey, Patrick 
!>5 Desmond, Michael 
!>6 Dunbar, Richard 
57 Dunn, Michael 

Herbert Terrace, Dublin Freehold Greenpark, New st and Ballinacurra Bowman 
Boherbuoy, Limk. Rated Occupier land at Rathurd 
Cioonconane, co. Clare do house, offices and land at Rathbane north 
New st do house and garden at New st 

do do do do 
Singland ~:~~':!::;:r house at Singland 
Ballinacurra harte do do Ballinacurra harte 
Asylum st do do Asylum st 
Rathbane north do do Rathbane north 
Pennywell do -do Pennywell 
Courtbrack do do Courtbrack 
Reboge do do Reboge 
Ballinacurra westn do do Ballinacurra weston 
Rathbane south do do Rathbane south 

Ra.thurd 
John square 
Singland 
Ballysheedy east 
Rathurd 
Green hills 
Rossbrien 
Rathbane north 
Patrick's-well, co. Limk. 
Singland 

do 
do 
do 

Pennywell 
Blackboy 
Asylum st 
Ballinacurra harte 
Singland 
Pennywell 
Singland 
Ballinacurra harte 
Franker house 
Singland 
• do 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Greenhills 

Crossagalla 
New st 
Rheboge 
New st 
Singland 
Asylum st 
New st 

Rated Occupier house and land at Ballysheedy easton 
do house, offices and land at Rathbane north 
do do do Singland 
do land at Ballysheedy east 
do house, offices and land at Rathurd 
do house and land at Greenhills 
do do Rossbrien 
do do Rathbane north 
do house, offices and land at Ballinacurra weston 
do house and land at Singland and Rheboge 
do house, offices and land at Singland 
do house and land at Singland 

Inh ... 'tant h t S' I d Hou_holder ouse a lng an 
do do Pennywell 
do do Blackboy 
do do Asylum st 
do do Ballinacurra harte 
do do Singland 
do do Pennywell 
do do Singland 
do do Ballinacurra harte 
do do Franker house 
do do Singland 
do do do 
do do do 
do do do 
do do do 
do do do 
do do do 
do do do 
do do Greenhills 

Rated Occupier house and land at Crossagalla 
do do garden at New st 
do do land at Rheboge 

~:~::~::::r house at New st 
do do Singland 
do d{) Asylum st 
do do New st 

I Value of 
PremUee .. 

£, s. 
20 
13 

50 
16 10 
19 Ii 
11 10 
14 

86 15 
14 15 
12 10 
32 
18 10 
10 5 
13 10 
15 i 

140 10 
21 10 
26 Ii 
12 

12 5 
14 
10 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 2 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SOUTH SUBURB WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the South Suburb Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any ElectlOn of a. 
Membe, of Pa,1;'ment fo, the jrough of Limeriek. fo, the ye., 1895. I B:U 

No. Surna~e and Christl·an Name Place of Abode I Nature of I D . t· d S·t t· of Premises Value of ~ Qualification escrlp Ion an I ua Ion PremiJee 

V-continued. 
59 Doyle, Francis 
60 Doyle, James 
61 Duhig, Thomas 
62 Dwyer, Michael 
63 Dwyer, Patrick 

F-
64 Egan, James 

F 
65 Fitzgerald, John 
66 Fitzgibbon, John 
67 Fogarty, John 
68 Fanning, David 
69 Farrell, John 
70 Finn, John 
71 Fitzgibbon, John 
7~ Fogarty, James 
73 Foley, Michael 

· G 
74 Griffin, Daniel 
75 Griffin, James 
76 Gavin, Patrick 
77 Gribbin, Michael 
78 Griffin, John 
79 Griffin, John 
80 Griffin, Michael 
81 Griffin, Patrick 
82 Griffin, Patrick 
83 Gunson, Henry 

H 
84 Hamilton, Rev. Hugh 
85 Halpin, Rev. Timothy 
86 Hanley, Robert 
87 Hanneen,John 
88 Hartigan, James 
89 Hayes, Patrick 
90 Henry, Cecil R. 
91 Hickey, William 
92 Hogan, Thomas 
93 Hunt, 'Villiam S. 
94 Hurley, Patrick 
95 Hanneen, Edmond 
96 Hanneen, J ohn James 
97 Hanneen, Patrick 
98 Halloran, Patrick 
99 Hannan, James (Jas.) 

100 Hannan, Thomas 
101 Hanrahan, Mathew 
102 Hanrahan, Patrick 
103 Hartigan, John 
104 Hayes, Henry 
105 Hayes,.J ohn 
106 Hayes, Michael 
107 Hayes, Michael 
108 Hayes, Patrick 
109 Herbert, Patrick 
110 Hickie,.J ohn 
111 Hickey, William 
112 Hogan, Daniel 
] 13 Hogan, James 
114 Hogan, Michael 
115 Holland, John 

Park 
Asylum st 
Greenhills 
Asylum st 
Singland 

do 

Rossbrien 
Singland 
Westbourne 
Asylum st 
Singland 
Asylum st 
Courtbrack 
Asylum st 
Greenhills 

Rossbrien 
Ballysheedyeast 
Greenhills 
Wallace's Range 
Ballinacurra westn 
Asylum st 
Ballysheedy east 
Ballinacurra harte 

do 
Ballinacurra westn 

Inhabitant 
Ho .... hold.r 

do 
d() 
do 
do 

do 

house at P~rk 
do Asylum st 
do Greenhills 
do Asylum st 
do Singland 

do do 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Rossbrien 
do do do Singland 
do house and land and gate lodge at Courtbrack 

Inhabitant h t A I t Ho .. _hold.r ouse a sy urn s 
do do Singland 
do do Asylum st 
do do Courtbrack 
do do Asylum st 
do do Greenhills 

Rated OccupIer house, offices and land at Rossbrien 
do land at Ballysheedy east 

Inhabitant house at Greenhills 
Ho .... h.ld.r • 

do do Wallace's range, GreenhIlls 
do do Ballinacurra weston 
do do Asylum st 
do do Ballysheedy east 
do do Ballinacurra harte 
do do do 
do do Ballinacurra weston 

40 York st, Dublin Freehold house and land at Singland 
C]onlong Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Clonlong and Galvane 
Kilkishen co Clare do land at Rossbrien 
Singland do house, offices and land at Singland 
Inchmore do do do Inchmere and Crossagalla 
Crossagalla do do do Crossagalla and Bohereen 
.Fogbermore, Tuam do do do Singland [Bohereen 
Inchmore do do do Inchmore, Crossagalla and 
Courtbrack do do do Courtbrack villa 
Soutb villa do do do South villa 
Carrigmartin do do do Crossagalla 
Singland cross ~:~:'a:!::d:r house at Singland Cross 
Rhebogue do do Rhebogue 
Singland do do Singland 
Asylum st do do Asylum st 
Rheboge do do Rhebogue 
Asylum st do do Asylum st 

do do do do 
Ballinacurra westn do do Ballinacurra weston 

do do do do 
Asylum st do do Asylum st 
Park do do Park 
Greenhills do do Greenhills 
Asylum st do rooms at Asylum st 
Crossagalla do house at Crossagalla 
BaUysheedy east do do Ballysheedyeast 
Ratbbane south do do Rathbane south 
Bobereen do do Bobereen 
Ballillacurra harte , do do Ballinacurra harte 
Rheboge do do Rhebogue 
Ballinacurra westn do do Ballinacurra weston 

do harte do do do harte 

£ s. 

137 10 
16 
58 

67 15 
26 15 

50 
78 15 
33 {) 
28 15 
44 15 
72 5 

239 
38 
36 15 
48 15 
25 
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3 PARLIAMENTARY BORUUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SOUTH SUBURB WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it rela-tes to the Polling District of the South Suburb Wa.rd) of Persons entitled t() vote a.t any Elechon of a 
Memher "j arliament. for the J-IoTough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

H-continned. 
1i6 Hore, Michaei 
117 Houlihan, Michael 
118 Hynes, .J ames 
1] 9 Hynp.s, .r ames 
120 Hynes, Patrick 
121 Hynes, Richard 

I 
122 Irwin, James 

J 

Ballinacurra westn 
Asylum st 
Singland 
Park 

do 
Sill gland 

New st 

Inhabitant 
Ho ... eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do 

house at Hallinacurra weston 
do Asylum st 
do Singland 
do Park 
do do 
do Singland 

do New st 

123 Jones, Thomas 
124 Jones, Thomas 

Greenhills 
do 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Greenhills 

K 
125 Kelly, James 
126 Keough, Timothy 
127 Kearns, Hugh 
128 Keane, William 
129 Kelleher, James 
] 30 Kelleher, Michael 
131 Kenna,.J ohn 
132 Kennerk, John 
133 Keough, Daniel . 
134 Kerr, .John 
135 Keyes, ThomAs 
136 Kirby, Daviu 
137 Kirby, Patrick 
138 Kirby, William 
139 Kirkpatrick, William 

L 

Qlena",h C~tle, New-
market-on-Fer", ... 

Bohereen 
Rhebogue 
Greenhills 
New st 
Park 
Asylum st 
Rathbane south 
Asylum st 
Pennywell 
Asylum st 
Balliuacnrra harte 
Rheboge 
Ballinacurra harte 
Ballinacurr.'. westn 

do house at Greenhills 

Leasehold houses and land at Spittalland 
Rated Occupier house and land at Bohereen 

Inhabitant heat RheboO' e 
Ho ... ehold.r ous I:) u 

do do Greenhills 
do do New st 
do do Park 
do do Asylnm st 
do do Rathbane South 
do do Asylum st 
do do Pennywell 
do do Asylum st 
do do Ballioacurra harte 
do do Rhebogue 
do do Ba llinacurra harte 
do do Ballinar.urra weston 

• 

140 Lahiff, David Crossagalla 
141 Lawler, Euward, junr. Ringland 

Rated Oooupier house, offices and land at Crossagalla 

142 Lawler, .James do 
do do do Singland 
do do do do 

143 Lawler, Michael do do do do do 
144 Lawler, James Pennywell 
14:'5 Leonard, Luke Brydge Rathbane north 

do land at Pennywell 
do house, offices and la.nd at Raf hbane north 

146 Lesl ie, James New st 
147 Lawler, Williall~ Singland 
148 Lawler, William Shanavogha. 
149 Lawler, William, senr. Singland 
150 Lawlor, Patrick Rhebogue 
151 Lawlor, Edward Singland 
152 Lawlor, Michael Park 

do house and garden a.t New st 
Inhabitant h t S· I d 

Ho .... holder ouse a lng an 
do do Shana vogha, Singland 
do do Singland 
do do Rhebogue 
do do Singland 
do do Park 

153 Lawlor,Patrick(Wattle) Rheboge 
154 Liston, Michael Ballinacurra westn 

do do Rhebogue 
do do Ballinacurra. weston 

155 Long, Timothy Asylum st 
156 Lyston. Patrick do 

do do Asylum st 
do do do 

M 
157 Moloney, Patrick 
158 Moloney, Timothy 
159 Molloy, Thomas 
160 Mullins, James 

Ballinacurra harte Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Ballinacurra harte 

161 Mullins, Michael 
162 McCarthy, Thomas 
163 McNamara, John 
164 Mangan, .r ohn 
1 Hi) Mangan, Patrick 
166 Minihan, Thomas 
167 Monohan, Peter 
168 Moore, Martin 
169 .M ulcahy, Michael 
170 McDonnell, Patrick 
171 l\f ahony, Patrick 

Ballysheedy east do do do Ballysheedy east 
Rossbrien do do do and cornmill at Rossbrien 
Singland do do do Singland 
Rathballe north do do do Rathbane north 
Crabsland do do do Crabsland 
Singland do house and land at Singland 
1 Wallace's range ~':::,a::~t:'~!r house at 1 Wallace's range, Greenhills 
Wallace's range do do Wallace's range, Greenhills 
Crossagalla do do Urossagalla 
Wallace's range do do Wallace's range, Greenhills 
Singland do do Singland 
Mulgrave st do do Mulgrave st 
Wallace's range do do Wallace's range, Greenhills 
Clonlong do do Clonlong 

I Value of 
Premises 

..£ s. 

24 

20 
17 5 

38 5 
10 15 
16 
15 
13 15 
31 
11 15 

35 
31 
58 15 
14 10 
20 10 
38 10 
33 

.. 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 4 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SOUTH SUBURB WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the South Suburb Ward) of Persolls eo.titled to Vote at any Election of a. 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

I I 
Rated 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode I QNali1i~ure ~f Description and Situation of Premises Value of 
I ua cation Premilel 

M-continued. 
172 Mannix, tT ohn Asylum st 
173 Micks, John Rathbane north 
174 Molony, Patrick Bohereen 
175 Mullin, William Rathbane north 
176 Mulville, Thomas Greenhills 
177 Murphy, Daniel (Little) Singland 
178 Murphy, Thomas do 
179 McGrath, Michael Ballinacurra westn 
180 McGrath, Thomas Urossagalla 
181 McMahon, James Rheboge 
182 McMahon, Michael do 
183 McNab, William Ballinacurra westn 
184 McNamara, James Singland 
185 McNamara, John do 
186 McNamara, Mat Asylum st 
187 McNamara, Patrick (Alley) Rheboge 
198 McNamara, Patrick Singland 
189 McNamara, Patrick Greenhills 

N 
190 Neville) John 
191 Nunan, Joseph 
192 Nunan, Peter 

o 

Asylum st 
do 

Rathbane south 

193 O'Halloran, John Ballycnnneen 
194 O'Brien, Thomas Asylum st 
195 O'Brien, Thomas E. South hill 
196 O'Dohohue, Patrick New st 
197 O'Halloran, Michael Rathbane north 
198 O'Loughlin, George S. Ballinacurra harte 
199 O'Neill, Arthur Rathbane south 
200 O'Brien, Peter , Wallace's range 
201 O'Neill, John Singland 
202 O'Shaughnessy, Michael Rhebogue 
203 O'Brien, Mathew Asylum st 
204 O'Brien, Patrick Greenhills 
205 O'Brien, Patrick do 
206 O'Dea, Peter . do 
207 O'Connell, Denis Ballinacurra westn 
208 O'Connor, Jqhn Asylum st 
209 O'Donnell, Thomas do 
210 O'Halloran, Michael Rathbane 
211 O'Leary, Bernard Rathbane north 
212 O'Meally, John Singland 
213 O'Toole,.J ohn do 

p 
214 Potter,Lieut-Col Henry South villa 
215 Purcell, Mathew Rathurd 
216 Prendergast, John Prospect hill 
217 Penny, Richard Asylum st 
218 Power, John New st 
219 Prendergast, James C.IOssagalla 
220 Prendergast, John Eallinacurra westn 
221 Punch, Patrick New st 

222 Quilliga.~ Patrick Rhebogue 
223 Quane, Williarr. Blackboy 
224 Ql1illigan, James Rhebogue 
225 Quane, Thomas Singland 
226 Quilty, Michael Rheboge meadows 
227 Quinlivan, James New st 

Inhabitant 
Hou.eholder 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

do 
do 
do 

house at Asylum st 
do Rathbane north 
do Bohereen 
do Rathbane north 
do Greenhills 
do Singland 
d.o do 
do Ballinacurra weston 
do Crossagalla 
do Rhebogue 
do do 
do Ballinacurra weston 
do Singland 
do do 
do Asylum st 
do Rhebogue 
do Singland 
do Greenhills 

do Asylumst 
do do 
do Rathbane south' 

Freehold land at Killalee 
Rated Occupier house, offices & garden, stahles & yard at Asylum st 

do do land and gate lodge at South hill 
do do small garden at New st 
do do land at Rathbane north & Galvone 
do do garden at Ballinacurra harte 
do do land at Bathbane south 

~~~::~:'-;:r house at Wallace's range, Greenhills 
do do Singland 
do do Rhebogue 
do do Asylum st 
do do Greenhills 
do do do 
do do do 
do do Ballinacurra weston 
do .do Asylum st 
do do do 
do do Rath bane 
do do Rathbane north 
do do Singland 
do do do 

Rated Occnpler house, offices and land at South villa 
do do do Rathurd 

Inhabitant h t P t H'll Hou_holder ouse a rospec 1 

do do Asylum st 
do do New st 
do do Crossagalla 
do do Ballinacurra weston 
do do New st 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Rhebogue 
~::~~:-;:r house at Blackboy 

do do Rhebogue 
do do Singland 
do do Rhebogue meadows 
do do New st 

£ s 

20 
43 10 

126 10 
12 

103 5 
10 10 
2'l 

73 
124 

15 10 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 5 
POLLING DISTRICT OF SOUTH SUBURB WARD 

Copy of the Register, (so far 11.8 it relates to the Polling District of the South Suburb Ward) of Persons entitled to Vote at a.ny Election of a. 
Mem ber of Parliament for the Borough ,)f Limerick, for the year 1895. 

1\0. Snrname and Christian Name Place of Abode I Q~~~:t~~n I Description and Sitnation of Premises. I ~ 
R £ s. 

228 Riordan, Patrick 27 William st Freehold land and embankment at Corkanree 50 
. 229 Riordan, Patrick, junr. William st Rated Occupier do do do (jointly rated 163 

Patrick Riordan, senr.) 
230 Russell, Edmond Plassy house do house, offices and land at Rathbane north 192 
231 Ryan, .James New road, Singland Inhabitant house at New road, Singland Ho,,_holder 

232 Ryan, William Singland cross do do Singland cross 
233 Reddin, Daniel Singland do do Singland 
234 Russell, John Crossagalla do do Crossagalla 
235 Ryan, Cornelius Greenhills do do Greenhills 
236 Ryan, Cornelius Monamuck do do Monamuck 
237 Ryan, Daniel Asylum st do do Asylum st 
238 Ryan, Edmund Pennywell do do Pennywell 
239 Ryan, James Rathbane north do do Rathbane north 
240 Ryan, James Ballinacurra westn do 'do Ballinacurra weston 
241 Ryan, James Monamuck do do Monamuck 
242 Ryan, Patrick Singland do do Singland 
243 Ryan, William do do do do 

S [perary ,. 
244 Scully, Francis Athassell, co. Tip- Freehold land at Ballinacurra Bowman 50 
245 Sheehan, Patrick Queen st Rated Occupie do Banemore 142 
246 Sullivan, Patrick John Rathbane north do house, offices and land at Rathbane north 19 
247 Shanahan, John Singland Inhabitant house at Singland Ho".eholder 

248 Salmon. Patrick Asylum st do do Asylum st 
249 Savage, .James Ballinacurra westn do do Ballinacurra weston 
~-}O Scully, James Park do do Park 
251 Shannon, Edward Newst do do New 8t 
252 Sheerin, William Asylum st do do Asylum st 
253 Slattery, Michael Crossagalla do do Crossagalla 
254 Skehan, Cornelius Singland do do Singland 
255 Speirin, LukE:l Ballinacurra harte do do Ballinacurra harte 
256 Spratt, William Greenhills do do Greenhills 
257 Sullivan, James Rathbane north do do Rathbane north 
258 Sullivan, Patrick do do do dl) 

T 
25.9 Toppin, Philip do do do do 
260 Tully., Coleman Singland do do Singland 
261 Touhy, Thomas do do do do 

U 
262 U nthank, Gabriel Newst Rated Occupier house, offices and land at New st . 28 

V 
263 Vass, John \10 do house at New st 11 
264 Vickery, John do Inhabitant do do Ho".eholder 

W 
265 Walsh, John Asylum st do do Asylum st 
266 Walsh, Thomas Newst do do Newst 
267 Walsh, Thomas Asylum st <:\.0 do Asylum st 

y 
268 York, Miie.b.:wl Ballinacurra westn do do Ballinacurra weston 
269 Yo.nng, Robert J. Newst Rated Occu~ier house, offices and small garden at New st 12 

Dated this 3.x:d ,day af October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF BALL YCUMMIN E.D. 

1 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Ballycummin E.D.) of Persons entitled to Vote at any ElectIOll of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode I QNal~fiuret~f I Description and Sitnation of Premises \ V~~~~f 
na 1 ca IOn Premises 

B 
1 Barrett, John Baunoc1oka 
2 Bourke, Denis Islanduane 
3 Bresnahan, Jeremiah Castlemungret 
4 Bridgeman, .T ohn (Black) do 
5 Bridgeman, IJ ohn (Red) Camheen 
6 Browne, Rev. Thomas Baunocloka 
7 Buckley, Michael Castlemungret 
8 Burns, Michael Sluggary 
9 Burns: Patrick Ballykeefle 

10 Butler, Michael Camheen 
11 Byrne, Rev. Vincent Mungret college 
12 Boland, Michael Conigar 
13 Bourke, Patrick Mungretcross road 
14 Bresnahan, Thomas Rathmale 

C 
15 Caffrey; Patrick 
16 Campbell, Edmond 
17 Coleman, David 
18 Cronin, Daniel 
19 Cronin, James 
20 Cusack, Michael 
21 Caffrey, Patrick 
22 Coleman, James 
23 Coughlan, John 
24 Cronin, William 

o 
25 Dowling, St.ephen F. 
26 Daly, John 
27 Dawson, Patrick 
28 Dillon, James 
29 Dundon, James 
30 Dillon, .J ames 
31 Donovan, Michael 

r~:: 
32 Enright, tJ ohn 

F 
33 Fitz Geral<:l, David 
34 Fitz Gibbon, John 
35 Flannery, .T ohn 
36 Flavin, Michael 
37 Foley, Thomas 

G 

Islanduane 
Dooradoyle 
Sluggary 
Ballyduane 
Caheranardrish 
Clarina 
Camheen 
Ballyduane 
Ballymacashel 
Gouldavoher 

Templeme .. ncret and 
Thom_ .t, Limerick 

Dooradoyle 
do 

Dromdarrig 
Loughmore 
Ballymacashel 
Islanduane 

Ballycummin 

Islanduane 
Ballymacashel 
Dooradoyle 
Ballycummin 
Ballykeefle 

38 Griffin, Edward Lysaght Violet hill, Bray 
39 Garvey, Thomas Islanduane 
40 Gleeson, Patrick Ballycummin 
41 Griffin, Maurice do 

H 
42 Hallinan, Thomas Islanduane 
43 HaYfs, Michael Dooradoyle 
44 Hayes, Michael Skehacreggaun 
45 Hayes, Patrick Is]anquane 
46 Hogan, Timothy Ballykeeffe 
47 Hogan, Thomas Dooradoyle 
48 Hourigan, James Bally keefte 
49 Homigan, John Gouldavoher 
50 Hourigan, Patrick do 
51 Hallinan, Thomas, junr. Islanduane 
52 Hedigan, Edward Dooradoyle 
53 Herbert, John Ballycummin 

I 
54 Irwin, Thomas Ballymacashel 

Rated Occupier house, offices & land at Baunocloka & Gouldavoher 
do offices and land at Islanduane 
do house, offices and land at Castlemungret 
do do do do 
do do do Camheen 
do do do Baunocloka 
do do do Castlemungret 
do do do Sluggary 
do do do Ballykeefle 
do do do Camheen 
do college, gate lodge, offices and land at Dromdarrig 

Inhabitant h t C . 
Ho .... hold.r ouse a onlgar 

do do Mungret cross road 
do do Rathmale 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Islanduane 
do hcu~e and land at Dooradoyle 
do do Sluggary 
do land at Ballyduane 
do house, offices and land at Cahernardrish 
do land at Islanduane 

"::~~~~;!r house at Camheen 
do do Ballyduane 
do do Ballymacashel 
do do Gouldavoher 

Freehold house, offices and land at Templemungret 
Rated Occupier do do Dooradoyle 

do do do do 
do do do Dromdarrig 
do do do Ballycummin 

Inhabitant h t B 11 h 1 Ho .. _holder ouse a a ymacas e 
do do Islanduane 

do do Ballycummin 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Islanduane 
do do do Ballvmaca8hel 
do do do Doo"radoyle 

Inhabitant h t B II . 
Ho ... eholder ouse a a ycummln 

do do Ballykeefle 

Freehold lands at Camheen, Mungret and Castlemungret 
Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Islanduane 

do do do Ballycummin 
do do do do 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Inhabitant 
Ho .. _holder 

do 
do 

do 

house, offices and land at Islanduane 
do do Dooradoyle & Ballykeefle 
do do Skehacreggaun & Monateen 
do do Islanduane 
do do Ballykeeffe 
do do Doora.doyle & Ballykeefle 
do do Ballykeefte 
do do Gouldavoher & Sluggary 
do do do Ballykeefie 

house at Islanduane 
do Dooradoyle 
do Ballycummin 

do Ballymacashel 

£ s 
26 10 
11 15 
88 15 
26 15 
35 15 
30 
93 5 
11 
55 
52 10 

263 

21 10 
27 15 
53 
14 5 
28 10 
12 5 

50 
25 5 
17 5 
13 10 
58 5 

27 
31 15 
38 

50 
19 
14 15 
36 

29 10 
88 15 
52 10 
39 10 
48 5 

214 
33 15 

113 
25 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF BALLYCUMMIN E.D. 

2 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Ballycummin E.D.) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a. 

Membel·fof Parliament for the Borough of Limerick. for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

K 
55 Kiely, John 
56 Kiely, Michael (Pat) 
.57 Kiely, Thomas 
·58 Killeen, John 
-59 Kelly, John 
,60 Kennedy, Michael 
'·61 Kiely, Michael (Pat) 

L 
62 Leahy, William 

M 
63 Malone, ,James 
64 Minihan, Edward 
65 Minihan, Patrick 
66 Molloy, Thomas 
67 Mulcahy, James 
68 Mulcahy, Patrick 
69 Mulqueen, Patrick 
70 McKeough, Charles 
71 McKeough, James 
7'2. McNamara, Michael 
73 Manning, Michael 
74 Minahan, John 
75 Mulcahy, Edward 
76 McCarthy, Patrick 
77 McNamara, Patrick 

N 
78 Nunan, Maurice 
79 Nugent, Martin 
80 Nugent, William 

o 

Place of Abode 

Ballvduane 
'do 

Ballycummin 
Rathmale 
Ballycummin 
Ballycluane 

do 

Lickadoon 

Sluggary 
Skehacreggaun 
Camheen 
Rossbrien 
Baunacloka 
Dromdarrig 
Newtown, Clarina 
Ballvnoe 
Calnheen 
Rathmale 
Conigar 
Loughanleagh 
Ballykeeffe 
Ra'thmale 
Dooradoyle 

Sluggary 
Dooradoyle 

do 

81 O'Brien, James Caheranardrish 
82 O'Brien, Michael Ballycummin 
83 O'Brien, Timothy Dooradoyle 
84 O'Connell, Michael Mount Mungret 
85 0' Brien, ,John Dooradoyle 
86 0' Br'ien, Timothy do 
.87 O'Leary, James do 
88 O'Rourke, John Rathmale 
89 O'Rourke, Patrick do 
90 O'Shaughnessy, Patrick Loughanleagh 

p 
91 Punch, Michael 
'92 Purcell, John 
93 Purcell, John 
94 Pigott, James 
95 Purcell, Martin J. 

R 
96 Reynolds, Michael 
97 Ryan, Patrick 
98 Reynolds, Francis 
99 Roughan, Patrick 

100 Ryan, John 
S 

101 Sheehy, John F. 
102 Smith, Thomas 
103 Sarsfield, James 
104 Sheehan, .James 
105 Sheehy, Timothy 

W 
106 Watts, Christopher 

Gouldavoher 
Camheen 
Caherandrish 
Castlemungret 
Ballynoe 

Gouldavoher 
Rathmale 
Gouldavoher 
Caheranardrish 
Loughanleagh 

Court, Kildimo 
Conigar 
Ball ymacashel 
Islanduane 
Conigar 

do 

. Nature of I 
: Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Ballyduane 
do do do do 
do do do Ballycummin 
do do do Rathmale 

~:~::~!~d':r house at Ballycummin 
do room at Ballyduane 
do house at do 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at BallykeefIe 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Inhabitant 
Householder 

do 
do 
do 
do 

house and land at Sluggary 
house, offices and land at Skehacreggaun 

do do Camheen 
do do Gouldavoher & Sluggary : 

house and land at Baunacloka 
do Dromdarrig 
do Sluggary and Dooradoyle 

house, offices and land at Ballynoe 
do do Camheen 
do do Loughanleagh & Rathmale 

house at Conigar 
do Loughanleagh 
do Ballykeeffe 
do Rathmale 
do Dooradoyle 

Rated Occnpier house and land at Sluggary 
~':,~::~~~~!r house at Dooradoyle 

do do do 

Rated Occnpier house and land at Caheranardish and Moneteen 
do house, offices and land at Ballycummin 
do house and land at Dooradoyle 

~~~::~~:!r house at Mountmungret 
do do Dooradoyle 
do do do 
do do do 
do front room at Rathmale . 
do house at do 
do do Longhanleagh 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Gouldavoher & Ballykeefte 
do do do Camheen, Ballynoe& Luriga 
do do do Caheranardrish 

~~~::~:'-d:r house at Castlemungret 
do do Ballynoe 

Rated Occupier house and land at Gouldavoher 
do do Rathmale and Lochanleagh 

Inhabitant house at Goulda voher 
Hou_holder 

do do Caheranardrish 
do do Loughanleagh 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Conigar 
do do do do 

~~~::~~~d'!r house at Ballymacashel 
do do Islanduane 
do do Conigar 

do do do 
Dated this 31'd day of October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premisea 

.£ s. 
26 
29 10 
62 10 
14 

82 10 

39 15 
28 15 
56 5 
51 15 
21 5 
57 10 
75 10 
58 I 

55 
86 10 

14 

26 £) 
388 
10 15 

55 
104 
40 10 

21 10 
13 10 

176 10 
160 10 
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PARLIAMENTARY BORuUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF P ATRICKSWELL 'E.D. 

1 

Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Patrickswell E.D.) of Persons entitled to vote at any ElectIou of a 
Member of farliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895 

I Nature of I I Rated No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode Description and Situation of Premises Value of Qualification Premises 

B £ s. 
1 Bourke, James Cloghakeating Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Cloghakeating 45 
2 Bourke, Patrick do do do do do 18 15 

C 
3 Casey, John do do do do do 14 10 
4 Casey, Michael do do do do do 15 10 
5 Cullinan, J a.mes do do do do do 14 5 

0 
6 Dundon, Patrick do do do do do 48 10 
7 Dundon, Thomas Barnakyle, Patrickswell do do du do 40 

F 
8 Fitz Gerald, Michael Cloghakeating do do do do 43 

G 
9 Garvey, John do do do do do 14 15 

K 
10 Kelly, James Friarstown do do do do 79 5 
11 Kiely, Thomas Cloghakeating do do do do • 14 5 

L 
12 Leahy, Michael do do do do do 17 15 

M 
13 Moloney, Daniel do do do do do 21 15 
14 Moloney, Denis do do do do do 17 10 

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 1 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ROXBOROUGH E.D. 

Copy of the Register, (so far 1\.8 it relates to the Polling District of the Roxborough E.D.) of Perllons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough vf Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name Place of Abode I Nature of I Description and Situation of Premises. I V~~~f 
Qualifi cation Premisee 

B 
1 Barry, Patrick 
2 Butler, George 
3 Butler, William 
4 Barry, Patrick 
5 Boland, Andrew 
6 Byrom, William 

C 

Parkroe 
Oatlands 
Toberyquin 
Parkroe 
Friarstown 
Lemonfield 

Rated Occupier house and land at Parkroe 
do house, offices and land at Oatlands and Raheen 
do do do Toberyquin 

'::~:e~~~;!r house at Parkroe 
do gate lodge at Friarstown 
do house at Lemonfield 

7 Creaghe, Richard Pembroke 8t, Dublin Freehold land at Roxbol'ough 
8 Cl'eaghe, Rich~rd Patk. 2~~~::,c:,: .. ~~~:~~ •. Pari. do lands of College, part of lands of Roxborough 
9 Carmody, Damel Ashfort Rated Occupier house and land at Ashfort 

10 Carmody, Terence do do house, offices and land at Ashfort 
11 Carmody, Thomas I do do do do do 
12 Clancy, Daniel Rathurd do do do Rathurd 
13 Clancy, John do dQ d~ do do 
14 Clanchy, Patrick do do do do do 
15 Connell, Edward Parkroe do do do Parkroe and Raheen 
16 Crawford, Andrew BallJclough do do do Ballyclough 
17 Crehan, Michael Toberyquin do do do Toberql1in and Raheen 
18 Carmody, Daniel Ashfort ~~~::~!':";:r room at Ashfort ... 
19 Carmody, Patrick do do house at do 
20 Carroll, Denis Derrybeg do do Derrybeg 
21 Coffey, William Roxboro do frontgate lodge at Roxboro 
22 Connolly, Michael Lemonfield do house at Lemonfield 
23 Creed, John Lickadoon do do Lickadoon 
24 Crehan, Michael Raheen do do Rabeen 

o 
25 Darling, Rev. Harry 
26 Deegan, Thomas 
27 Davoren, Michael 

E 
28 English, John 
29 Egan, John 

F 

Lemonfield 
Bohereen 
Rootiagh 

Raheen 
Ashfort 

30 Fitzgerald, Patrick, sen. Rootagh 
31 Fitzgerald, Patrick,jun. do 
32 Fitzgibbons, Michael Park 
33 Foley, Michael Lickadoon 
34 Foley, Daniel do 
35 Foley, Thomas do 
3U Foley, Patrick do 
37 Furnell, George Ballysheedy 
38 F~rrell, ,James Derrybeg 
39 FInn, John Lemonfield 
40 Flannery. John .. Buhereen 
41 Fosberry, Michael Ashfort 

G 
42 Gleeson, James 
43 Griffin, John 
44 Griffin, Stephen 
45 Greensmith, Henry 

H 
46 Halvey, Patrick 
47 Hayes, James 
48 Hayes; Patrick 
49 Hayes, James 
50 Hickey, William 
51 Hunt, John T. U. 
52 Halpin, Timothy 
53 Hannan, John 
54 Hannan, Michael 
55 Harmbrook, William 

.Lisanalta 
Rootiagh 
Ashfort 
Toberyquin 

Routagh 
Lisanalta 

do 
Lemonfield 
Bohereen 
Friarstown 
Rootiagh 
Lemonfield 
Ballyclough 
Lemonfield 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Lemonfield 
do do do Bohereen 

~~~::~~~;!r house at Rootiagh 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Raheen 
~~~::~:':;!r room at Ashfort 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Rootagh 
do do do do 
do do do Ballysheedy west 
do do do Lickadoon 
do house and land at Lickadoon 
do do do 
do do do 
do do Ballysheedy west 

"::~:;'~!'f:c!r house at Derrybeg 
do do Lemonfield 
do do Bohereen 
do do Ashfort 

Rated Occupier house and land at Lisanalta 
HI:~:a~::d":r house at Rootiagh 

do do Ashfort 
do do To beryquin 

Rated Occupier bouse, offices and land at R~:)Utagh and Ballyclough 
do do do Llsanalta 
do do do . do 
do do do Lemonfield 
do land at Bohereen 
do house, offices and land at Friarstown 

HI:~:'::;!':dn:r house at Rootiagh 
do do Lemonfield 
do do Ballyclough 
do do LemonfiEJd 

£ s. 
11 5 
73 15 
30 10 

20 
50 
30 
71 15 
37 
45 5 
17 10 
17 
61 10 
47 5 
51 5 

59 15 
111 15 

24 15 

24 
16 
20 
37 5 
20 10 
33 

106 
113 

45 10 

45 15 
61 10 
57 10 
24 15 
18 5 

289 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ROXBOROUGH E.D. 

2 

Copy of the Register, (so far as,it reJ:Ltes.to the Polling District of the Roxborough E.D.) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of a 
Member of Parliament for the Borough ,)f Llmenck, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

H-continued. 
56 Hayes, James 
57 Hayes, Patrick 
58 Herlihy, John 

K 
59 Keehan, Daniel 
60 Kirby, James 

L 
61 Leahy, Willian:. 
62 Lewis, James 
63 Looby, Cornelius 
64 Lyons, James 
65 Lyons, James 
66 Lyons, Michael 
67 Lee, Mathew 
68 Leyden, Patrick 
69 Looney, Patrick 

M 

Place of Abode 

Lemonfield 
Lissanalta 
Parkroe 

Rootagh 
Raheen 

Lickadoon 
Rootagh 
Parkroe 
Lisanalta 
CaheraUy 

do 
Roxboro 
Rathurd 
Parkroe 

70 Maunsell, John Edenmore, Co. Dublin 
71 . Madden, James Lickadoon 
72 Meany, Patrick Raheen 
73 Minahan, Michael, senr. do 
74 Minahan, Michael,junr. do 
75 Minaha.n. William Lickadoon 
76 Moloney, Michael Toberyquin 
77 Moloney, Patrick Lick,adoon 
78 Maher, Patrick Lemonfield 
79 Meany, Patrick Raheen 
80 McCormack, William Ballyclough 
81 McNamara, Michael Friarstown 
82 MeN amara, Pa.trick Bohereen 

N 
83 Noonan, John 
84 Noonan, Michael 
85 Nagle, Garrett 
86 N aylon, John 
87 Noonan, William 

Lickadoon 
Raheen 
Lemonfield 
Roxborough 
Raheen 

o 
88 O'Brien, Edward W1lliam Cahermoyle 
89 0 'Brien, Jeremiah Daniel George's Place, Dublin 
90 O'Brien, Patrick Rootagh 
91 O'Brienl Peter Park roe 
92 O'Grady, Patrick BaUysheedy west 
93 O'MaUey. Joseph Lickadoon 
94 O'Neill, John Ashfort 
95 O'Brien, John Derrybeg 
96 O'Brien, Peter Parkroe 
97 O'Gradv, John BaUysheedy west 
98 O'N em; .J ohn Routagh 
99 O'Shaughnessy, IT ohn Derrybeg 

100 O'Shaughnessy, Patrick do 
p 

101 Power, John 
102 Punch, James 

103 Quain, ~mes 
R 

104 Ryan, Denis 
105 Ryan, Michael 
106 Ryan, Patrick 
107 Rahilly, Richard 

Roxboro' 
Lemontleld 

BaUysheedy west 

Rohereen 
Routagh 
Parkroe 
BaUysheedy west 

I Nature of I 
Qualification 

Inhaltltant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 

Description and Situation of Premises. 

house at Lemonfield 
do Lissanalta 
do Parkroe 

Rated Occupier house and land at Rootagh and Lemonfield 
do house, offices and land at Raheen 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

Inhabitant 
HO&l_holder 

do 
do 

do do Lickadoon 
do do Rootagh 

house and land at Parkroe 
house, offices and land at Lisanalta 

do do CaheraUy 
do do do 

back gate lodge at Roxboro 
house at Rathurd 

do Parkroe 

Freehold land at Lemonfield 
Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Lickadoon 

do do do Raheen 
do do do do 
do do do do 
do do do Lickadoon 
do do do Toberyquin & Ballysheedy 
do do do Lickadoon [west 

~:~::~:::-;:r house at Lemonfield 
do do Raheen 
do do BaUyclough 
do do Friarstown 
do do Bohereen 

Rated Occnpier house, offices and land at Lickadoon 
do house and land at Raheen and BaUyclough 

Inhabitant d fl t L fi ld HO&l .. holdor rooms groun oor a emon e 
do house at Roxborough 
do do Raheen 

Freehold land at Lickadoon 
do do Parkreagh 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Rootagh 
do do do Parkroe 
do do do BaUysheedy west 
do do do Lickadoon 
do do do Ashfort and Rootagh 

Inhaltltant t D b 
HO&l .. holder room a erry eg 

do house at Parkroe 
do do Ballysheedy west 
do do Routagh 
do do Derrybeg 
do do do 

Rated Occnpi house, offices and land at Roxboro' 
do do do Lemonfield 

do 

do 
do 
do 

Inhabitant 
Ho .. _holder 

.house and land at Ballysheedy west 

house, offices and land at Bohereen 
do do Routagh 
do do Parkroe and Raheen 

house at Ballysheedy west 

I Rated 
Value of 
PremisM 

,£ S. 

24 5 
40 

57 
37 
40 10 
17 10 

. 32 10 
32 10 

50 
60 10 
44 
39 
13 15 
59 5 
92 15 
25 10 

42 
30 

50 
20 
15 
17 10 
63 10 
61 10 
46 15 

33 
17 10 

11 5 

11 5 
29 10 
27 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF ROXBOROUGH E.D. 

3 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Roxborough E.D.) of Persons entitled to Vote a.t any Electaon of a. 

Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name I Place of Abode I Q!~=~~n I Description and Situation of Premises I ~= 
R-continued £ s. 

108 Ryan, Patrick Parkroe Inhabitant house at Parkroe Hou.eholder 

S 
109 Shaw, Thomas Roxboro Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Roxboro 56 
110 Smith, Thomas Lemonfield do do do Lemonfield 39 10 
111 Shaughnessy, William Lisanalta do do do Lisanalta and Derrybeg 67 5 
112 Spellane, Thomas Raheen do do do Raheen 18 15 
113 Scully, James Ballyclough Inhabitant house at Ballyclough Hou_holder 

114 Sheahan, Patrick Raheen do do Raheen 
115 Sheehan. James Ballyclough do do Ballyclough 
116 ~s, John Raheen do do Raheen 

T 
117 Toomey, Patrick Ballysheedy west Rated Occupier house and land .at Ballysheedy west and Rootagh 10 

W 
118 Woods, Patrick Rootiagh Inhabitant house at Rootiagh Hou_holder 

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1894. JOHN ELLARD, Clerk of the Crown and Peace for County and City of Limerick. 

• 
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PARLIAMENTARY BOROUGH OF LI¥ERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF BALLYSIMON E.D. 

1 
Copy of the Register, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Ballysimon E.D.) of Persons entitled to Vote at any Election of So 

Member of Parliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 

B 
1 Butler, James 
2 Butler, James 
·3 Butler, John 
4 Butler, Patrick 
.5 Butler, William 
-6 Birch, George 
1 Bourke, John 
8 Bridgeman, Thomas 
',9 Byrne, James 

C 
10 Chapple, Robert 
ill Creagh, Brazier 
11.2 Connell, Michael 
13 Crimmins, Patrick 
14 Crowe, Thomas 
15 Cusack, John 
16 Casey, John 
17 Collopy) John 
18 Connell, Maurice 
19 Connell, Michael 
20 Connell, Patrick 
21 Connors, John 
22 Conway, Cornelius 
23 Cunneen, Patrick 

o 
24 DeCourcy, Matthew John 
25 Deegan, Michael 
26 Donohue, Michael 
27 Donohue, Patrick 
28 Doyle, Michael 
29 Dwyer, Patrick 

E 
30 Enright, Joseph 

F 
31 Fahy, Thomas 
32 Finnucane, John 
33 Finnucane, Patrick 
34 Fitz Gerald, John 
35 Fitz Gerald, James 
36 Fitz Gerald, John 
37 Fitz Gerald, Michael 
38 Fitzpatrick, James 
39 Foley, Thomas 
40 Foley, John 
41 Foley, Patrick 
42 Frawley, James 
43 Frawley, Jeremiah 
44 Frawley, Thomas 
45 Finucane, Patrick 
46 Fitz Gerald, John 
47 Fitz Gerald, Michael 
48 Fitz Gerald, William 

G 
49 Gilligan, Patrick 
50 Galvahan, Michael 
51 Gorey, John 
52 Gorey, Patrick 

H 
53 Hairwood, Edward 
54 Halpin, John 
55 Halpin, Michael 

Place of Abode 

Newtown 
do 
do 

Ballyogartha 
Carrigmartin 
Cahernarry Crips 

do 
Ballysimon com'n 
Newcastle 

[Dublin 
23 Clyde Road 
Dublin 
Carrigmartin 

do 
White hall 
Coolyheenan 
Miltown 
Tooreen 
Drombanny 
Bal1yneety 
Drumbanny 
Killonan 

do 
Cooleyheenan 

I Nature of I 
Qualification Description and Situation of Premises 

Rated OccupIer house, offices and land at Newtown 
do do do do 
do do do do 
do do do Ballyogartha 
do do do Carrigmartin 

'nhabltant house at Cahernarry Cripps Hou_holder 

do do do 
do do Ballysimon Common 
do do Newcastle 

Freehold lands at Knockbrian 
do land at Peafield 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Carrigmartin 
do do do do 
do do do Killonan and White Hall 
do do do Cooleyheenan 

.1:~:.a::::dn:r house at Miltown 
do do Tooreen 
do no Drombanny 
do do Ballyneety 
do do Drombanny 
do do Killonan 
do do do 
do do Coolyheenan 

Henry st Freehold land at Drombanny 
Cahernarry Keane Rated Occnpier house, offices and land at Cahernarry Keane 
Killonan do do do Killonan 
Cunnihee ~;~::~!::';:r house at Cunnihee 
Newcastle do do Newcastle 
Ballysimon S. do do Ballysimon Staunton 

Killonan Rated Occnpier house, offices and land at Killonan 

Tooreen 
Dromore 
Carrigparson 
Cahernarry Keane 
Ballysimon 
Newtown 
Towlerton 
Killonan 
Drombanny 
Knockananty 
Knockanea 
Cahernarry Keane 

do 
Killonan 
Carrigparson 
Cahernarry Cripps 
Newtown 

. Cahernarry Keane 

do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 
do 

'nhabltant 
Hou_holder 

do 
do 
do 

Cahernarry Cripps Rated Occnple 
B II ty 'nhabltant a ynee Hou_holder 

Carrigparson do 
do do 

• 

do do Tooreen 
do do Dromore 

dairyman's house, offices and land at Carrigparson 
house, offices and land at Cahernarry Keane 

do do Ballysimon 
do do Newtown 
do do Garryglass and Towlerton 
do do Killonan 
do do Drombanny 
do do Knockananty 
do do Knockanea 
do do Cahernarry Keane 
do do do 
do do Killonan 

house at Carrigparson 
do Cahernarry Cripps 
do Newtown 
do Cahernarry Keane 

house, offices and land at Cahernarry Cripps 
house at Ballyneety 

do Carrigparson 
do do 

Rathmines, Dublin Freehold lands at Peafield 
Drombanny Rated Occnpier house, offices and land at Drombanny 

do do QO do do 

I 
Rated 

Value of 
Premise.l 

£, s. 
17 5 
21 5 
32 10 
66 10 
53 5 

50 
20 
38 10 
25 
27 
71 5 

50 
64 5 
26 10 

26 

48 
262 
331 

48 5 
50 5 
46 10 
82 15 
47 10 
20 10 
75 
66 5 
22 10 
30 10 
21 

20 
50 10 
11 
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2 PARLIAMENTARY BORuUGH OF LIMERICK 
POLLING DISTRICT OF BALLY SIMON ~.D. · 

Copy of the &gi!ter, (so far as it relates to the Polling District of the Ballysimon RD.) of Persons entitled to vote at any ElectIon of • 
Member of 1- arliament for the Borough of Limerick, for the year 1895. 

No. Surname and Christian Name 1 Place of Abode 

, H-continued. 
I>6 Halpin, Patrick 
I>7 Halpin, Timothy 
58 Halpin, Timothy 
I>9 Hartigan, Thomas 
60 Heffernan, Laurence 
61 Hennessy, Thomas 
62 Hickey, David 
63 Hickey, Patrick 
64 Hickey, Patrick 
65 Hickey, William 
66 Hogan, James 
67 Hurley. Thomas 
6S Hanley, Mathew 
69 Hickey, Patrick 
70 Hogan, John 

K 
71 Kennedy, John 
72 Kerley, Cornelius 
73 Kerley, Michael 
74 Kerley, William 
75 Keane, J Ohll 
76 Keane, John 
77 Kelly, Martin 
78 Kennedy, V\Tilliam 

L 

Drombanny 
do 

Carrigmartin 
Drombanny 
Cunnihee 

do 
Coolishal 
Killonan 
Ballysimon S. 
Drombanny 
Killonan 
Carrig martin 
Cunnihee 
White hall 
Carrigmartin 

Cunnihee 
Newtown 

do 
do 

Killonan 
do 

Kilbane 
Ba.Hyneety 

79 Laffin Bartholomew Killonan 
80 Leonard, John Peafield 
81 Leonard, Richard Newcastle 
82 Leonard, William Killonan 
83 Luther, Rev. George M. Scart 
84 Lysaght, John Ballysimon S. 
S5 Lysaght, William Ballysimon D. 

M 
86 Massy,.T ohn Bolton 
87 Maher, James 
88 Maher, John 
89 Meaney, William 
90 Meaney, William 
91 Mulqueen, William 
92 Murphy, John 
93 Murphy, John . 
94 Musgrave, George 
95 McAuliffe, John 
96 McMahon, Michael 
97 Madden, Timothy 
98 Mahony, Michael 
99 Malone, John 

100 Manning, George 
101 Moroney, William 
102 McCarthy, Michael 
103 McCarthy, Patrick 
104 McDonnell, Michael 
105 McMahon, Daniel 
106 McMahon, James 
107 McMahon, James 
108 ~fcMahon, John 
109 McMahon, Patrick 

N 
110 Naughton, Michael 
111 Neill, Charles 
112 Neill, Thomn<; 

Ballywire 
Ballysimon S. 
Drombanny 
Tooreen 
Drombanny 
Tooreen 
Drombanny 

,- Newtown 
Cahernarry Cripps 
Miltown 
Drombanny 
Killonan 
Tooreen 
Ballysimon S. 
Newcastle 
Cunnihee 
Carrigmartin 
Carrigparson 
Cunnihee 
Newcastle 
Drumbanny 
Ballysimon com'n 
Newcastle 

do 

Miltown 
Drombanny 

(10 

Nature of I 
Qualification 

Description and Situation of Premises 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Drombanny 
do do do do 
do do do Carrigmartin 
do . do do Drombanny 
do do do Cunnihee 
do do do Cunnihee and Toureen 
do do · do Coolishal and Whitehall 
do do do Killonan 
do do do Ballysimon Staunton &: Knockananty 
do do do Drombanny 
do '\ do do Killonan 
do . do do Carrigmartin 

~~~::~:';:r house at Cunnihee 
do do Whitehall 
do do Carrigmartin 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Cunnihee 
do do do do 
do do do do 
do do do do 

~:~:'~::;:r house at Killonan 
do do do 
do do Kilbane 
ao do Ballyneety 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Killonan 
do do do Peafield and Milltown 
do do do N eWC8.stle 
do do do Killonan 
do do do Scart 

HI:'u":.a:::r::r house at Ballysimon Staunton 
do do Ballysimon Dickson 

Freehold land at Scart 
l{ated Occupier house, offices and land at Ballysimon Staunton 

do do do Drombanny 
do do do Tooreen 
do do do Drombanny 
do do do Tooreen 
do do do Drombanny 
do do do Newtown 
do do do Cahernarry Cripps 
do house and land at Miltown 
do house, offices and land at Drombanny 

Inhabitant house at Killonan 
Hou .. holder 

do do Tooreen 
do do Ballysimon Staunton 
do do Newcastle 
do do Cunnihee 
do do Carrigmartin 
do dQ Carrigparson 
do do Cunnihee 
do do Newcastle 
do do Drumbanny 
do do Ballysimon Common 
do do Newcastle 
do do do 

Rated Occupier house, offices and land at Miltown and Newtown 
do no do Drombanny 
do do do do 

£, s. 
29 15 
13 5 
11 15 
14 
24 10 
53 15 • 
92 5 
49 
61 15 
157 
29 
27 

25 5 
31 
24 
19 10 

223 5 
99 10 
85 10 
52 
14 5 

20 
20 5 
17 10 
23 10 
28 
23 10 
31 
38 10 
62 10 
38 10 
12 5 

94 
61 10 
25 10 
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